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-- 2705 6 /20/1909 -- -- 1744

Aaker C. J. Stickney ABC Motor Co. 1654 10/15/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Aalfs J.J. Akron IA. Overland 4588 4 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Aasred Edward Pierpont Ford 4572 4 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Abbott J. H. Arlington Economy 10931 9 /13/1911 3.5 1745

Abbott Byron Britton Franklin 2040 4 /19/1909 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Abbott Geo. H. Canton EMF 8398 4 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Abbott E. H. De Smet Buckeye 5555 6 /3 /1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Abbott Geo. W. Sioux Falls Chamlers 2631 6 /12/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Abbott Geo A. Sioux Falls Thomas 7380 9 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Abbott G. A. Watertown Cadillac 100 5 /27/1905 8.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Abel E. L. Huron Buick Motor Co. 462 6 /16/1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Abel E.L. Huron Chalmers 2807 07/20/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Abel C. L. Huron Studebaker 3646 10/06/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Abel E. L. Huron Chalmes 3680 10/13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Abel Auto Co Huron National 4267 4 /9 /1910 40 Horn-Lights Ole Peterson 1744

Abel Auto Co Huron Auburn 7215 9 /3 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Abel Auto Co. Huron Reo 3870 2 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Abel Auto Co. Huron Hudson 3871 2 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Abel Auto Co. Huron Reo 3872 2 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights E.Thissen 1744

Abell Henry Vermillion EMF 8693 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Aberdeen Auto Co. Aberdeen Buick 1725 11/27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Aberdeen Auto Co. Aberdeen Reo 1726 11/27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Aberdeen Auto Co. Aberdeen Reo 1727 1 /27/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Aberdeen Auto Co. Aberdeen Buick 2270 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Aberdeen Auto Co. Aberdeen Buick 2730 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Aberdeen Auto Co. Aberdeen De Trandle 4479 4 /15/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Aberdeen Auto Co. Aberdeen Petrel 5229 5 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Aberdeen Auto Co. Aberdeen Ford 5257 5 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Abraham Herman Hazel John /Deere Co. 1408 8 /3 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Abraham Fred Wentworth Moline 1516 9 /2 /1908 20 Horn-Lights R.C. Zimmewrman 1744

Abraham August Wentworth Moline 2969 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Abraham H. W. Wentworth Brush 6498 7 /13/1910 8 Horn-Lights 1745

Abraham & Schulttz Co Wentworth Luverne 559 9 /5 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ackely Geo. G. Ramona Buick 2033 4 /17/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Acker Wm. Carthage Olds 6400 7 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Acker C. S. Leola Buick 4111 4 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Acker Garret Sherman Buick 6183 6 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ackerman Peter Arlington Ford 3560 09/28/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ackerman Frank L. Rapid City Cole 10644 8 /9 /1911 36-40 Horn 1745

Ackerman A. C. Willow Lake Mitchell 6321 7 /5 /1910 24 Horn-Lights Henry Everson 1745

Ackley Geo. G. Ramona Jackson 168 6 /19/1905 18 Horn & Lights J.M. Muggli 1744

Ackley Geo. G. Ramona Jackson 945 3 /3 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Ackman P. M. Hazel Ford 3474 09/15/1909 18 Horn-Lights A.M. Anderson 1744

Adabar John Wessington Springs Cadillac 6917 8 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Adams H. G Aberdeen Armac 7676 10/24/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Adams O. E. Artesian Ford 11210 10/30/1911 20 Horn 1745

Adams B. D. Bristol Ford 2531 6 /1 /1909 20 Horn-Lights Ole Swifstad 1744

Adams B. A. Bristol Buick 6319 7 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Adams Chas Castlewood Mason 1425 8 /8 /1908 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Adams J. Q. Chamberlain Rambler 330 9 /26/1905 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Adams W. E. Deadwood White Co. 1810 3 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Adams W. E. Deadwood White Steamer 2635 6 /12/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Adams Frank Emery White 10640 8 /9 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Adams F. Flandreau Buick 9892 6 /14/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Adams J. H. Onida Ford 2888 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Adams J. H. Onida Maxwell 4350 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Adams E. A. Wallace Ford 5548 6 /3 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights A.B. Nichole 1745

Adams G. S. Yankton Buick 1632 10/9 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Adams G. S. Yankton Buick 3881 2 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights Henry M. Smith 1744

Addie Wm. Pine Ridge Brush 10418 7 /17/1911 10 Horn 1745

Addison E. I. Armour Ford 957 3 /18/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Addison F. h. Watertown Buick 1767 1 /29/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Aderton C. Alcester Velicde 5189 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Adkins B. E. Oldham Moline 1102 5 /8 /1908 18 Horn-Lights W. D. Wilmarth 1744

Adkins B. E. Oldham Stujdebaker 6203 6 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Adkins J. J. Oldham Studebaker 10581 8 /4 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Adler Bros. Alpena Pope 4764 5 /4 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Adolphsen N. H. Summit McIntyre 6831 8 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Adrian J. E. Eales EMF 7096 8 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Adrian W. F. Pierre Mitchell 5200 5 /19/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Advance Theresher Co. Aberdeen Buick 4411 4 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Advance Theresher Co. Aberdeen Buick 6265 7 /1 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Advance Theresher Co. Aberdeen Ford 8862 4 /29/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745
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Advance Theresher Co. Aberdeen Ford 8863 4 /29/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Advance Theresher Co. Aberdeen Ford 8864 4 /29/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Advance Theresher Co. Sioux Falls Packard 275 8 /2 /1905 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Advance Theresher Co. Watertown Cadillqac 1456 8 /15/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Advance Theresher Co. Watertown Buick 2069 4 /21/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Advance Theresher Co. Watertown Buick 4685 4 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Aga Gotfried Colton Western 8656 4 /20/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Agnew W. J. Bancroft Jackson 4814 5 /5 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Ahel Robert Selby Ford 8902 5 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ahren C. B. Flandreau EMF 9396 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Ainsworth F. H. Brookings Buick 10104 6 /23/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ainsworth Arthur Milbank Steven Dryer 4151 4 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights W.A. Bailey 1744

Ainsworth O. N. Spearfish Holsman 604 11/20/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Ainsworth Arthur Watertown Buick 7522 10/5 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Aisenbrey E. W. Menno Overland 5280 5 /23/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Aisenbrey E. W. Menno Overland 8589 4 /17/1911 25 Horn-Lights Jake Herbolt 1745

Akam E. G. Flandreau Mitchell 6153 6 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Aker Geo. Colton Western 6434 7 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Aker E. P. Colton Ford 9600 5 /31/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Akern E. A. Flandreau Brush 6992 8 /17/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Akerson Ole W. Bristol Cadillac 224 7 /10/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Akoursky Emeley Mitchell White 7901 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Alasgow A. M. Sioux Falls Silent Sioux 9001 5 /4 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Albertson Albert Frankfort Ford 7746 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Albright L. B. Pierre International 1622 10/7 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Albright L. B. Pierre Ford 10664 8 /11/1911 22 Horn 1745

Aldrich W. S. Ashton Buick 2786 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Aldrich W. S. Ashton Jeffery 9107 5 /9 /1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Aldrich Irwin Big Stone Hudson 6446 7 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Aldrich H. H. Wessington Ford 10349 7 /12/1911 22 Horn 1745

Alduch H. H. Wessington Metz 8991 5 /4 /1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Alexander S. W. Frankfort Chalmers 9070 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Alexander I. J. Loomis EMF 6759 7 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Alford Milton C. Huron Ford 9933 6 /16/1911 220 Horn-Lights cancelled 1745

Alguire W. f. Ellis Velie 11060 9 /28/1911 40 Horn 1745

Alguire E. F,. White Buick 8645 4 /20/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Alinder Gus Chelsea Streator 5504 5 /31/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745
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Alison A. B. Brookings Cole 5102 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Allen W. E. Aberdeen Chalmers 5173 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights John E. Jamieson 1745

Allen W. C. Aberdeen Streator 8673 4 /21/1911 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Allen C. H. Aberdeen Franklin 8712 4 /22/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Allen W. C. Aberdeen Ford 9213 5 /13/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Allen Wm. P. Arlington International 1282 6 /27/1908 20 Horn-Lights Chas Richardson 1744

Allen Wm. P. Arlington Ford 8511 4 /11/1911 20 Horn-Lights Aug. Bouman 1745

Allen Jesse D. Artesian Detroit 9320 5 /19/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Allen E. L. Ben Clare Excelsior 5497 5 /31/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Allen C. H. Colman Buick 1558 9 /16/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Allen F. G. Harrold Buick 2001 4 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Allen J. N. Howard Cadillac 1098 5 /7 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Allen E. H. Mellette International 9280 5 /17/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Allen D. W. Redfield Dolson 1843 3 /19/1909 50 Horn-Lights 1744

Allen D. W. Redfield Overland 3939 3 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Allen S. E. Sisseton Agency Great Western 11022 9 /25/1911 40 Horn 1745

Allen Arch Sulphur Reo 6590 7 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Allen Dan Watertown Dragon Auto Co. 1276 6 /26/1908 26 Horn-Lights 1744

Allen C. B. Watertown Maxwell 9610 6 /1 /1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Allen J. M. White Rock Ford 4468 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Allen C. M. Woonsocket Studebaker 6857 8 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Allens Agency Inc. Hurley Ford 9626 6 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights P.J. Monaghn 1745

Allerdings J. C. Mound City Buick 1174 5 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Alley Joe Webster Chalmers 10801 8 /26/6911 30 Horn 1745

Allison J.R Edson EMF 7810 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Allison B. S. MD Hot Springs Buick 10535 7 /31/1911 18 Horn 1745

Allison J. C. White Brush 8882 4 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Allison Edmund Wolsey Ford 5324 5 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Almond & Hagene Clear Lake Maxwell 2787 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Alpin Merle Britton Ford 1260 6 /20/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Alrich A.N. Aberdeen Mitchell 3138 8 /9 /1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Alseth Oswald A. Chance International 4087 4 /3 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Alseth Chas A. Lake Preston Ford 10602 8 /5 /1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Altfillisch L. F. De Smet Cole 4540 4 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Althof Simon Waubay Shaw Mfg. Co. 7249 9 /7 /1910 2.r Horn-Lights 1745

Alton Casper Mt. Vernon EMF 8946 5 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Always Robert D. Aberdeen Buick 1290 7 /1 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744
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Always R. D. Aberdeen Jeffery 3275 8 /25/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Amann John & Hiram Gettysburg Buick 6733 7 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ambur H. E. Presho White 4360 4 /13/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Ammundson O. Watertown Columbia 8968 5 /3 /1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Amphlett W.O. Britton Maxwell 3441 09/11/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Amsden Art Groton Buckeye 6056 6 /23/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Amsworth Thos A. Watertown T. B. Jeffery 150 6 /12/1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744

Amundson Albert Elk Point Overland 10587 8 /4 /1911 25 Horn 1745

Amundson Thonwal Lake Andes Jeffery 1075 5 /1 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Amundson Isaac Madison Excelsior 9361 5 /20/1911 3.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Amundson Hans Newell Ford 9898 6 /14/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderman W. C. Aberdeen Ford 9285 5 /17/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Anderson Chas. Aberdeen Ford 227 7 /10/1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Anderson John Aberdeen Metzger 9765 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson August Akron IA. Cadillac 5633 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson J. G. Albee Maxwell 4952 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson John Alcester Reo 2167 5 /4 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Victor Alcester Ford 3677 10/13/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson C. Alcester Wjhite 4488 4 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Axel Alcester Brush 5838 6 /14/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Grant Alpena Buick 5346 5 /25/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson D. Ashton Forest 1452 8 /14/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Jno Badger Overland 6288 7 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights Geo. W. Townsend 1745

Anderson W. C. Badger Fabrique 9082 5 /8 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Alfred G. Beresford International 3213 8 /18/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Anderson Albin b. Beresford Brush 4325 4 /9 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Alfred G. Beresford Oakland 6277 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Chas. Beresford Auburn 9851 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Henry Big Springs Ford 3415 09/09/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Arthur V. Bijou Hills Sears Roebuck 3887 2 /14/1910 13 Horn-Lights August Anderson 1744

Anderson Jonas W. Brandon Jackson 5147 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson C. M. Brandon Ford 9355 5 /20/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Anderson Carl N. Brandt Reo 7506 10/1 /1910 10-12 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Herb & Benie Bristol EMF 8295 3 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson M. G. Bryant Buick 1217 6 /8 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Frank Cavour Regal 10198 6 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Jas. F. Centerville ? Am Motor Co. 172 6 /24/1905 3 Horn 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Anderson H. T. Centerville Olds 1851 3 /22/1909 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson August N. Centerville International 5743 6 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson John Chamberlain Franklin 10975 9 /18/1911 1745

Anderson Charles Chester Reo 2614 6 /11/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson C. O. Claremont Brush 6723 7 /28/1910 7 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Carl N. Clear Lake Willys 8811 4 /27/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson A. W. Clear Lake Buick 9196 5 /12/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson A. W. Coal Springs Streator 7198 9 /2 /1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson John Coal Springs EMF 10858 9 /1 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Anderson Ed. Colman Maxwell 10120 6 /26/1911 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson O. P. Colton Church 886 10/11/1907 7 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Anderson O. P. Colton Thomas Mtr. Co. 1446 8 /13/1908 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson O.D. Corsica Cadillac 3435 09/10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Everett Dell Rapids Hendee 9224 5 /13/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Anderson Peter Dell Rapids Buick 10626 8 /8 /1911 16 Horn 1745

Anderson Carl Draper Metz 8509 4 /11/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Carl Elk Point T. B. Jefferys 493 7 /9 /1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson R. A. Elk Point International 8501 4 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson C. T. Elk Point Maytag 11288 12/18/1911 38 Horn 1745

Anderson Adolph Erwin Fpord 4596 4 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson John O. Frederick Buick 6211 6 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Maetin Grover Wagner 7242 9 /6 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Herman Hawarden IA Caddilac 6116 6 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Martin Henry Willys 8665 4 /21/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson B. Hitchkock International 3445 09/11/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Carl Hurley Reo 7073 8 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson A. P. Huron Moline 328 9 /21/1905 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson A. R. La Bolt Brush 6413 7 /8 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson F. A. Lake Andes Ford 7426 9 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Chas. E. Lake Norden EMF 9817 6 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Leander Lake Preston American 8336 3 /30/1911 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson O. W. Lane Willys 8560 4 /14/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson O. W. Lane Willys 8561 4 /14/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson A. J. Langford Maxwell 8688 4 /22/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson And. Manchester LaCrosse 9876 6 /13/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson R. H. Miller Ford 2937 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts H.W. Combs 1744

Anderson John Q. Moore Jackson 274 8 /2 /1905 18 Horn-Lights 1744
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Anderson J. L. Mt. Vernon Jackson 6516 7 /14/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson C. A. Norden Kiblinger 6942 8 /13/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Paul Oldham Cadillac 469 6 /20/1906 9.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson C. E. Ortley Cadillac 756 6 /27/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson P. Rapid City Velice 3368 9 /04/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson P. C. Rapid City Velie 9491 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Anderson A. I. Redfield Maxwell 1240 6 /15/1908 14 Horn-Lights W.A. Bates 1744

Anderson A. J. Redfield Buicl 2522 6 /1 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson John H. Redfield Jeffery 4336 4 /9 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Anton Redfield Buick 5071 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Oswald Redfield Excelsior 10012 6 /20/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Hohn A. Rosebud Agency Reo 2999 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Anderson Peter Rowena Ford 3104 8 /3 /1909 18 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Anderson Nils Selby Reo 10474 7 /24/1911 22 Horn 1745

Anderson Albert C. Sherman Lindsey Co. 1221 6 /10/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Edward C. Sherman Ford 7819 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson C. W. Sioux Falls EMF 6397 7 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson C. W. Sioux Falls Chambers 9008 5 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson C. W. Sioux Falls EMG 11290 12/19/1911 30 Horn 1745

Anderson A. B. Stratford Model 2622 6 /11/1909 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson Albert N. Sturgis Reo 6076 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Fred H. Tabor EMF 10262 7 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Henry Trent Overland 6484 7 /13/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson George Utica Ford 5106 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights Henry Thorgeson 1745

Anderson O. N. Verdon DeTamble 4054 3 /24/1910 16 Horn-Lights E. G. Elliott 1744

Anderson Arthur R. Vermillion Hudson 6388 7 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Chas. Vermillion Hudson 6424 7 /11/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson A. L. Vermillion Cadillac 10218 7 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson C. N. Viborg Reo 7202 9 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson C. N. Watertown Wagner 3512 09/20/1909 2.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Anderson O. E. Watertown Buick 6805 8 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Afred White Rock Ford 9080 5 /8 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson J. Wolsey Ford 5444 5 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights F. L. Crane 1745

Anderson Christ Yankton Buick 3002 07/26/1909 18 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Anderson Viego Yankton Willys 6156 6 /27/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Anderson Targe Yankton Moon 10149 6 /27/1911 30 HornLights 1745

Anderson & Falkenmberg Yankton Buick 8364 4 /1 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745
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Anderson & Holmquist Centerville Marr Auto Co. 216 7 /8 /1905 7.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Anderson & Son cancelled 9708 6 /5 /1911 License surrendere 1745

Anderson Bros. Valley Springs Everett 9998 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Andrew Frank Lennox International 4316 4 /9 /1910 19 Horn-Lights 1744

Andrews Harold D. Brookings Waltham 3117 8 /6 /1909 8 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Andrews F. M. De Smet Ford 4072 3 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights S Stekelburg 1744

Andrews Ed. Howell Regal 9431 5 /23/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Andrews W. H. Miller Ford 5298 5 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights W. T. Raffery 1745

Andrews R. H. Miller Cole 30 6729 7 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Aney Reuben H. Peever Ford 5496 5 /31/1910 33.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Aney O. r. Peever Buick 9216 5 /13/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Angerhofer Ernest Aberdeen Streator 6832 8 /4 /1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Angle Mrs. H. M. Hawarden IA Ford 3513 09/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Anker V. E. Beresford EMF 7230 9 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Anker Theodore Vermillion Ford 3238 8 /20/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Anmderson Knod Butler Jeffery 2819 07/20/1909 22 Whistle-Lights 1744

Anmderson Andrew Clark Brush 4669 4 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Anshurty Earl Plankinton Brush 3558 09/28/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Anstett Frank A. Oelrichs Buick 11164 10/14/1911 Horn 1745

Antelman O. R. Aberdeen Willys 5464 5 /31/1910 25 Horn-Lights Ole Mo 1745

Anthier R. J. Jefferson Chalmers 2527 6 /1 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Anton Math Wessington Springs Maxwell 11278 12/13/1911 30 Whistle 1745

Anton Geo. White Rock Oakland 9351 5 /20/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Antrim F. W. Montrose Brush 6743 7 /29/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Appel Isaac Aberdeen Mitchell 2813 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Appel S. Aberdeen Mitchell 4247 4 /8 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1744

Appleby Thomas J. Britton Franklin 5718 6 /8 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

arbon /Bros. Sisseton Ford 9352 5 /20/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Arborn Victor Gettysburg Maxwell 1399 8 /1 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Arbour V. Gettysburg Regal 5606 6 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Archer Frank J. Lake Preston Excelsior 8098 3 /17/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Archer D. L. Watertown Ford 9869 6 /12/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Arcoren John Lamro Gale 1685 10/29/1908 28 Horn-Lights Gilbert Benson 1744

Ardery A. D. Scotland Reo 2758 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights H.E. Lucas 1744

Arendorf Alvin H. Farmer Ford 9642 6 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Arens J. C. Mobridge Winton 2467 5 /24/1909 48 Horn-Lights 1744

Ares Wm. Groton Maxwell 8735 4 /24/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745
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Argo & Sweeney Oacoma Cadillac 247 7 /19/1905 10 Lights 1744

Arlington Land Co. Arlington Rambler 4047 3 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Armston Martin Sioux Falls Ford 711 5 /23/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Armstrong R. H. Canistota Willys 4099 4 /3 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Armstrong R. J. De Smet Holsman 1354 7 /18/1908 12 Horn-Lights Fred Stankey 1744

Armstrong R. J. De Smet Ford 8952 5 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Armstrong W. H. Howard Ford 308 9 /4 /1905 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Armstrong W. H. Howard Moline 6822 8 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Armstrong Chas. Sioux Falls Owen 7093 8 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Armstrong & Brown Madison Overland 7406 9 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Armstrong & brown Sioux Falls Willys 6233 6 /30/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Armstrong & Dawson Canistota Velice 6331 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Arnes Chas. Academy Reo 3990 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Arney David Parker Reo 2825 07/20/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Arnold Elmer D. Aberdeen Maxwell 1484 8 /24/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Arnold O. Bryant Buick 2507 5 /28/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights Fred Olson 1744

Arnold A. A. Canton Reo 5379 5 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Arnold W. G. Clear Lake Ford 8681 4 /21/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Arnold S. J. Deadwood Wescott 8471 4 /8 /1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Arnold T. Delmont Maxwell 10635 8 /9 /1911 22 Horn Jas. Wenmzel 1745

Arnold J. Doland Consolidated 8734 4 /24/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Arnold C. W. Hermosa Jackson 8600 4 /17/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Arnold H. Huron Cadillac 135 6 /12/1905 8.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Arnold Sidney V. Ipswich ENF 4299 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Arnold Oscar Salem EMF 9768 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Arnold E. W. Dr. Watertown Petrel 6764 7 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Arnold & Sheran Ipswich Franklin 743 6 /17/1907 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Arnott E. E. Aurora Krit 10392 7 /15/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Arns W. E. Redfield Overland 3938 3 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Arp J. P. Pierre Buick 3901 3 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Arpin W. M. Clark Rambler 788 7 /23/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Arpin W.M. Clark Rambler 3902 3 /7 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

arson J. C. Lake Preston Columbia 10004 6 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Artman Aug. Marion Jct. Overland 5815 6 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Artus Geo. Clear Lake Geo Artus 263 7 /26/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Artz H.S. Canton Chamles 11269 12/11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Arzberger C. Hazel EMF 4453 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Asbjild Bros Alcester Winton 1411 8 /5 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ash Chas. Butler Ford 4396 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ash Ivan Butler Ford 10183 6 /29/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Ash B. J. Butler 10190 6 /30/1911 1745

Ashbaugh J. P. Brookings Warren 10925 9 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Ashby C. L. Newell Buick 10826 8 /30/1911 21 Horn 1745

Ashman Fred J. Artesian Brush 5651 6 /6 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Ashmore E. O. Artesian EMF 3638 10/06/1909 30 Horn-Lights V. Humpheriesw 1744

Ashmore Fred J. Artesian Willys 8662 4 /21/1911 25 Horn-Lights E.J. Wahznauer 1745

Ashmore Fred J. Artesian Willys 10894 9 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Ashmore O. E. Reliance EMF 9377 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Ashnore E. Reliance Rambler 510 7 /21/1906 8 Lights 1744

Ashton Walter L. Sioux Falls Enger 5262 5 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Aske J, C. Dr. Garden City Ford 3662 10/09/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Asper George Alcester Mpls Motor Co, 3776 11/4 /1909 3.25 Horn-Lights 1744

Atkins J. P. Dell Rapids Reo 867 9 /6 /1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Atkins J. P. Dell Rapids Maxwell 9265 5 /16/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Atkinson J. Aberdeen Brush Runabout 2869 07/20/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Atkinson Ralph Madison Stuidebaker 10964 9 /18/1911 20 Horn 1745

Atkinson Geo. Mitchell Ford 5076 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Attwood Elmer Vermillion Buick 7640 10/20/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Atwell V. E. Oelrichs Buick 4852 5 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Auchampack A. G. Ipswich Northern 2781 6 /20/1909 24 Bell-Lights 1744

Audenberg Aug. Colton Maxwell 5991 6 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Augspurger Dr. E. D. Menno Ford 4601 4 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Augustadt Ed. Madison Reo 10345 7 /11/1911 30 Horn=Whistle 1745

Aukerman Burt C. Sturgis Pierce 10998 9 /21/1911 5 Horn 1745

Auld I. N. Oacoma Elmore 7138 8 /29/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Auld Clarence Dr. Plankinton EMF 8147 3 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Aultman & Taylor Co. Redfield Overland 5342 5 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Aunfie Silas Wagner Buick 7702 10/24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Auraud G. C. Bowdle White 3906 3 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ausman L. E. Wessington Springs Cadillac 2311 5 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights J.B. Collins 1744

Ausman L. E. Wessington Springs Cadillac 10748 8 /21/1911 30 Horn 1745

Austin F. H. Bruce Ford 3303 8 /27/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Austin Glenna Clark Amwerican 7067 8 /22/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Austin Glenn D. Clark Consolidated 8477 4 /10/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Austin F. P. Clark Chalmers 8986 5 /4 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Austin F. H. Doland Courier 8536 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Austrin G. W. Bruce Ford 4870 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Authier Geo. Lake Andes Overland 7482 9 /29/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Auto Elec. Supply Co. Scotland EMF 6935 8 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Avery A. J. Yankton Reo 10504 7 /26/1911 Horn 1745

Avery Company Sioux Falls Avery Co. 11239 11/15/1911 45 Horn 1745

Axelrad Simon Huron Maxwell 1257 6 /20/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Axlund Nels Kennebec Pope 4905 5 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Axness O. T. Sisseton Everett-Metzger 3107 8 /3 /1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Axtell O. B. Mellette Pope Mfg. Co. 31 5 /5 /1905 6 Bell & Lights J. W. Maher 1744

Ayers Thos. H. Pierre Buick 777 7 /15/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ayers Thos. Pierre Buick 1333 7 /11/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ayers S. E. Wilmot Maxwell 7741 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ayrhart F. W. Redfield Moline 9715 6 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

B/Russel & Son Tyndall Willys 8953 5 /3 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Baarsch Otto Clark Jeffery 2149 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Baarsch Otto Clark Mitchell 5885 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Babb F. W. Doland Fal. 9843 6 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Babb B. A. Mitchell Holsman 1461 8 /17/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Babb C. S. Mitchell HOLSMAN 1462 8 /17/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Babb C.S. Mitchell Studebaker 10749 8 /21/1911 4 Bell 1745

Babb B. A. Mitchell Studebaker 10750 8 /21/1911 4 Bell 1745

Babb E. V. Sisseton Jeffrey & Co. 285 8 /14/1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Babb F. NM. Wakonda Reo 9746 6 /7 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Babb David Wilmot Brush 7368 9 /17/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Babcock Fred I. Murdo Winton 10747 8 /19/1911 40 Horn 1745

Babcock Howard Sisseton Buick 2218 5 /8 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Babcock Howard Sisseton EMF 10397 7 /15/1911 30 Horn 1745

Babcock John E. Springfield Marsh Motor Co. 1039 4 /22/1908 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Babcock John E. Springfield Elware Mfg. Co. 10612 8 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Babcock W.A. Watertown Ford 38 4 /8 /1905 14 Horn & Lights 1744

Bach Frank P. Faulkton Hundee 6372 7 /7 /1910 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Bach Garfield Sisseton Black Mfg. Co. 989 4 /9 /1908 18 Horn-Lights T. P. Maldener 1744

Bachelder H. C. Marvin Case 8777 4 /26/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bacheller C. O. Aberdeen Mitchell 10342 7 /11/1911 22 Horn 1745

Bachman J. E. Stickney EMF 8933 5 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Back August Lemmon International 5965 6 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Backer Fred Lyonville Willys 6615 7 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Backman F. J. Aberdeen Buick 2599 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Backmann H. A. Freeman Willys 9778 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Baclou Aug. O. Watertown Maxwell 8937 5 /2 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Bacon Samuell Gettysburg Ford 8807 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bade Albert Yankton Buick 11302 12/20/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Bader William Yankton Reo 2300 5 /13/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Badten Wm. Groton Maxwell 4321 4 /9 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Baer H. C. Bowdle Erickson& Engle 505 7 /19/1906 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Baer H. C. Bowdle C.H. Blomstrom 2604 6 /9 /1909 16 Horn-Lights F.S.Pitzke 1744

Baer Emanuel Java Ford 8498 4 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Baer Emanuel Selby De Tamble 4192 4 /7 /1910 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Baer Jacob Selby Ford 9606 6 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Baff George White Rock Ford 7888 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bager T. C. Bonilla Maxwell 1904 3 /31/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Bager F. C. Bonilla Carter 6742 7 /29/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Bahr Fred W. Ferney Owen 6209 6 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bailey Frank Carthage EMF 6440 7 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bailey Frank Dolton Reo 3828 11/20/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Bailey A. E. Dolton Brush 3829 11/20/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Bailey Ray W. Egan Ford 4319 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bailey W. C. Garden City Imperial 3771 11/3 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bailey I. E. Garden City International 4667 4 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bailey J. B. Greenwood White 3222 8 /19/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Bailey Mrs. Emma Milbank Ford 5247 5 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bailey R. D. Naples Willys 10246 7 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Bailey Dr. R. W. Parker Hupp. 8799 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bailey F. C. Redfield Maxwell 1517 9 /2 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bailey Frederck C. Redfield Cole Mtr Co. 8267 3 /27/1911 32.4 Horn-Lights 1745

Bailey D. F. Sioux Falls Maxwell 2379 5 /17/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Bailey L. F. Sioux Falls Silent Sioux 7881 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Bailey Otto Watertown Brush 6269 7 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bair E. G. Redfield Buick 4329 4 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Baird Auctioneer Aberdeen Henry Mtr Co. 8727 4 /24/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bakeer Geo. A. Avon Buiick 11254 11/29/1911 20 Horn 1745

Baker Wilfred Aberdeen Jeffery 1216 6 /6 /1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Baker Wilfred Aberdeen Cadillac 1888 3 /29/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Baker F. P. Akron IA Winton 9738 6 /7 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Baker Herman J. Armour Overland 5489 5 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Baker Claud Ashton Elkhart 10194 6 /30/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Baker " Avon Buick 2485 5 /25/1909 20 Horn-Lights A.G. Rauch 1744

Baker Geo. D. Avon Willys 11274 12/12/1911 30 Horn R.M. Farrell 1745

Baker E. H. Carpenter Maxwell 3481 09/15/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Baker Lewis W. Claremont Ford 2031 4 /17/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Baker F. L. Elkton Ford 348 10/11/1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Baker Geo. W. Fairfax Jeffery 5193 5 /19/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Baker W. J. Mt. Vernon ABC  Motor Mfg. Co. 2812 07/20/1909 18 Horn-Lights W. J. Baker 1744

Baker Frank Spearfish Sears 10792 8 /25/1911 1745

Baker & Hamilton Mellette HalladaY 2316 5 /13/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Baker-Hamilton Co. Mellette Ford 10047 6 /22/1911 22 Horn-Lights O.M. Olson 1745

Bakewell R. C. Plankinton EMF 11242 11/20/1911 20 Horn 1745

Bakken Palmer Ortley Yale 9939 6 /16/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Baldow L. E. Hetland Ford 6103 6 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Baldwin W. F. Colton Western 4451 4 /15/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Baldwin S. E. Madison Buick 652 4 /23/1907 22 Lights 1744

Baldwin S. E. Madison Reo 4180 4 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights J.L. Ounde 1744

Baldwin B. F. Mellette Reo 644 4 /16/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Baldwin B. F. Mellette Cadillac 7113 8 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Baldwin F. M. Redfield Hudson 3716 10/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Ball W. R .MD Mitchell EMF 5947 6 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ball Dr. W. r. Mitchell Dayton 10083 6 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ballachy D.J.E. Roscoe International 7222 9 /3 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Balland E. L. Pierpont Maxwell 5673 6 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ballard Draker Highmore Ford 3232 8 /20/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Ballard L. W. Sioux Falls EMF 10692 8 /14/1911 20 Horn 1745

Ballensby J. F. Akaska Buick 4155 4 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Balles C. A. Belle Fourche Cameron 10834 8 /30/1911 36 Horn 1745

Ballinger Chas. A. Camp Crook Hendee 10594 8 /5 /1911 7 Jas. Esler 1745

Ballou J. A. MD Lead Ford 8879 4 /29/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights Alsip & Flisnes 1745

Ballou J. A. MD Lead EMF 10630 8 /9 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Ballow Lyman Arlington Ford 6229 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Balzer Paul Kimball Maxwell 5278 5 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bancroft W. F. Watertown Buick 4448 4 /15/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Bancroft W. F. Wessington Springs Rambler 325 9 /18/1905 7.5 Lights 1744

Bangert C. J. Avon Overland 7308 9 /12/1910 40 Horn-Lights L. Koolish 1745

Bangs L. G. Huron Jackson 76 5 /15/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Bangs Herman Stratford Mitchell 2686 6 /18/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Bangs & Pulis Lake Preston Chalmers 6105 6 /24/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Banik John Java Franklin 1372 7 /24/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Bannister Dan N. Watertown Am Mtr Co. 8207 3 /24/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Banton B. M. Yankton Cadillac 304 8 /31/1905 10 Horn-Lights E. H. Riggs 1744

Banton Dr. B. > Yankton Buick 1443 8 /12/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Banton B. M. Dr. Yankton Knox 6289 7 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Banworth Wm. Gary Jackson 9963 6 /16/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Barah James J. Wolsey Jeffery 7535 10/7 /1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Barber Ray Alpena Auburn 4707 5 /3 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Barber M. M. Sioux Falls Fawick 11199 10/27/1911 38 Horn 1745

Barber L.F. & James Tyndall Buick 6022 6 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Barber Richard Wessington Springs Willys 11256 12/2 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Barbour J. J. Chester Rambler 806 8 /1 /1907 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Barda Warren Geddes Brush 5099 5 /17/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Bardiel M. C. Marion Reo 7682 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bardill M. E. Marion Jct. Reo 1070 4 /30/1908 18 Horn-Lights John Hutland 1744

Bardsley Guy White Rock Ford 7982 3 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Barels L. A. Gary Ford 1431 8 /10/1908 15 Horn-Lights A W. Bartels 1744

Barfield G. H. Dell Rapids Jeffery 3745 10/28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bark H. G. Revillo Buick 1389 7 /30/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Barker A. B. De Smet Times Square 2673 6 /18/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Barker R. O. Wolsey Maxwell 6848 8 /6 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Barkl Earl S. Aberdeen Elmore 4170 4 /5 /1910 36 Horn-Lights 1744

Barkl Tamie Carthage Buick 2227 5 /8 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Barkl H. g. Wagner Maytag 6515 7 /14/1910 38 Horn-Lights 1745

Barkl Adolph White Elmore 4422 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Barkley W. J. Bryant Ford 8332 3 /29/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Barlels & Herrick Gary Reo 4035 3 /23/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Barlett C. B. Woonsocket ABC 3919 3 /11/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Barnard H. Elk Point Motor Car Mfg. Co. 10507 7 /26/1911 36 Horn 1745

Barnard B. E. Ethan Black Mfg. Co. 1376 7 /24/1908 18 Horn-Lights H. R. Whitman 1744

Barnard D. C. Wolsey Halliday 2613 6 /11/1909 24 Horn-Lights D. Handelman 1744

Barnard Giles Imp. Co. Mitchell International 3876 2 /11/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744
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Barnes E. Castlewood Jackson 1057 4 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights Ed Lindstrom 1744

Barnes E. Castlewood Mason 1424 8 /8 /1908 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Barnes J. A. Claremont Jeffries 2814 07/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights C. Phillips 1744

Barnes F. M. Highmore J. & M. Motor Co. 2912 07/20/1909 14-16 Horn-Lights H.A. Sjverud 1744

Barnes H. D. Miller Willys 3929 3 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights W.J. Newell 1744

Barnes J. C. White Lake Buick 1889 3 /29/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Barnhart A. C. Alexandria A. C. Barnhart 637 4 /8 /1907 Horn-Lights 1744

Barnhart Bert B. Salem Ford 8823 4 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Barnhart Wm. Salem Ford 8824 4 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Barnum E. G Dallas Ford 3392 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Barnum J. W. Dallas Maxwell 3393 9 /07/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Barnum J. W. Dell Rapids International 1231 6 /13/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Barnwell W. S. Ipswich Mier 9279 5 /17/1911 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Barr Chas. Sioux Falls Regal 10186 6 /29/1911 30 HornLights 1745

Barr Earl Watertown Ford 662 4 /27/1907 17 Horn-Lights 1744

Barr C. C. Watertown Detroit 795 7 /26/1907 20 Horn-Lights G. O. Mona 1744

Barrett J. P. Armour Brush 8714 4 /22/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Barrett O. W. Conde Willyus 5466 5 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Barrett C. H. Vermillion Dayton 8982 5 /4 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Barrette Chas. Watertown Willys 8018 3 /11/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Barrie Emery Turton Jackson 4916 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Barrington O. Aberdeen Maxwell 5687 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Barrington J. W. Sisseton Buick 3389 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Barron C. H. Ipswich Auto Car Company 587 10/11/1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Barron C. H. Ipswich EMF 3293 8 /26/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Barron Geo. E. Ward Buick 4675 4 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights Harry Ringler 1744

Barrons W. J. Ward Buick 9111 5 /9 /1911 26 Horn-Lights 1745

Barrows Gay De Smet Excelsior 2032 4 /17/1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Barrutt Harry L. Belle Fourche Reo 6215 6 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Barry J. L. Butler Thos. B. Jeffery 995 4 /11/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Barry Lawrence W. Butler Jeffery 6079 6 /24/1910 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Bartell Ben J, Butler Jeffery 3458 09/13/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Bartell A. A. Watertown Ford 533 8 /10/1906 10 Horn-Lights Geo. E. Holmes 1744

Bartells & Henrich Gary Mitchell 6840 8 /6 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bartels J. Henry Gettysburg Ford 3502 09/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Barthell J. F. Sulphur EMF 6589 7 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Barthold E. Sheridan Auburn 11126 10/9 /1911 40 Horn 1745
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Bartholomew Ira Fairview Buick 5740 6 /9 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Bartine & Young Pierre Reo 3615 10/04/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bartle Harry Parker Wagner 5983 6 /20/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Bartlet Geo. A. Doland Yale 8505 4 /10/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Bartlett Victoria O. Platte Jeffery 10989 9 /21/1911 20 Horn 1745

Bartlett John F. St. Lawrence Chalmes 4723 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bartlett & Armour Hecla Velice 4973 5 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Barton A. C. Plankinton Rambler 3460 09/13/1909 22 Horn-Lights Peter Peterson 1744

Barton A. C. Plankinton Regal 5519 6 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Barton E. C. Vermillion International 3824 11/17/1909 14 Horn-Lights H. E. Lund 1744

Barton F. C. Vermillion Hudson 8900 5 /1 /1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Barton Dr. H. C. Watertown Ford 2515 6 /1 /1909 18 Horn-Lights John Schmeiding 1744

Barton Bros Plankinton Jeffery 1797 3 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bartow John Plankinton Brush 5135 5 /17/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Bartron H. J. Watertown Ford 8388 4 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Basam N. S. Groton Auburn 639 4 /8 /1907 Horn-Lights 1744

Basch M. J. Parker Rambler 9769 6 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bascomb B. D. Clark EMF 6870 8 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights C.O. Perault 1745

Bashinville & Dahl Watertown Buick 2026 4 /16/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bashmer & Byrnes La Beau Franklin 3566 09/28/1909 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Baskerville M. R. Watertown Ford 99 5 /27/1905 14 Horn & Lights 1744

Baskerville M. R. Watertown T. B. Jefferys 676 5 /3 /1907 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Basom N. S. Groton Auburn 3921 3 /12/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Bass E. D. Clark Buick 7520 10/5 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Bassett John C. Aberdeen Olds 28 4 /5 /1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Bassett J. C. Aberdeen Jeffery 3274 8 /25/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Bassett W.W. Aberdeen Maxwell 5580 6 /3 /1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Bassett D. C. Woonsocket Thomas 1178 5 /27/1908 16 Horn-Lights P. Digerness 1744

Bassinger Fred Ashton Chalmers 5856 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bast John H. Ramona Studebaker 11067 9 /29/1911 20 Horn 1745

Bastian Lenard Forest City International 9726 6 /6 /1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Bastian W. A. Frankfort Owens 4857 5 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bastian Frederick Frankfort Auburn 8750 4 /25/1911 35-40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bastian T. E. Redfield Maxwell 798 7 /29/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Bateen Frank-Arthuir Chelsea Ford 4294 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bateen Theo Chelsea Montgomery Ward 5273 5 /23/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Bates R. K. Belle Fourche Midland 7872 40 Horn-Lights 1745
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Bates J. S. Erwin Ford 3387 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bates Clifford V. Huron Waltham 311 9 /5 /1905 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Bates Albert Owanka Hudson 10090 6 /23/1911 26 Horn-Lights 1745

Batesole Clare M. Carter Buick 10665 8 /11/1911 40 Horn 1745

Batien R. F. Willow Lake Chalmers 9202 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Batteen Wm. Chelsea Jhuidson 5773 6 /11/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Batten Edw. J. Chelsea Badger 10734 8 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Batten Rob Northville Velice 3779 11/5 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Batten jh. F. Northville Buick 3780 11/5 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Batterton J. J. Sisseton Ford 5107 5 /17/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Battun R. A. Northville Halloday 3602 10/01/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Bauer John Java Richmond Mfg. Co. 3192 8 /17/1909 26 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Baughman L. F. Redfield Maxwell 1545 9 /14/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Baughman D. F. White Lake Excelsior 8775 4 /26/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Baum D. O. Aberdeen Brush 6298 7 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Baum Christ Lebanon Fuller 6394 7 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bauman Arthur A. Gregory Midland 6720 7 /28/1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Bausfield A. G. Hurley Reo 11087 10/2 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Baxter H. E. Grover Overland 5271 5 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Baxter Gilbert Hazel Buick 2804 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Baxter Sol Letcher Willys 9121 5 /10/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Beach Oscar  W. Lebanon Ford 7748 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Beach Will A. Sioux Falls Buick 5400 5 /27/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Beach Gar. Sisseton Chalmers 5561 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Beachell J. W. Sturgis Buick 1653 10/15/1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Beagle J. E. Fairfax Okland 4225 4 /8 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Beal Franklin Howard St. Mary's 8929 5 /2 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Beall L. F. Irene Willys 7740 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Beals Bros. Bowdle Model 5648 6 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bean E. H. Ashton Chalmers 5833 6 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bean Arthur B. Bath Cameron 5734 6 /9 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Bean E. E. Columbia ENF 4578 4 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Beardemphl George Ashton Ford 4968 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bearle C. J. Lead EMG 10632 8 /9 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Bearley Wm. H. Gann Valley Lunde 2644 6 /12/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Beatty R. H. Elrod Hudson 8193 3 /23/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Beaubien Oscar J. Jefferson Excelsior 10261 7 /5 /1911 4 Whistle 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Beaumont Jammes T. Geddes American 8723 4 /24/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Beavers H. M. Jefferson Haynes 7437 9 /23/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Bechard Alonzo Jefferson Cadillac 109 5 /27/1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Bechtold Chas. Clear Lake Sears 9786 6 /8 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Beck Frank A. Bixby Buick 7432 9 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Beck F. M. Canton Reo 9796 6 /9 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Beckelhaupt W. G. Aberdeen Winton 691 5 /13/1907 24 Lights 1744

Becker D. T. Mitchell Reo 4592 4 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Becker Joseph Scotland EMF 3732 10/25/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Becker Wm. Webster Reo 2532 6 /1 /1909 20 Horn-Lights Ed Gunderian 1744

Beckman Pitt Redfield Aurora 8493 4 /10/1911 4 Horn-Lights Arlo Stilwell 1745

Beckwith Louis Mitchell Ford 90 5 /20/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Beckwith Lewis Mitchell Ford 212 7 /6 /1905 20 Horn & Lights Walpole Land Co 1744

Beckwith L. Mitchell Mitchell 2620 6 /11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Beckwith Louis E. Mitchell Mitchell 4069 3 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Beddow J. I. Roswell Buick 6438 7 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bedortha L. N. Blunt Maxwell 5728 6 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Beebe Marcus P. Ipswich Buick 2174 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Beebe M. P. Ipswich Ford 9479 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Beebe George Lake Andes Buick 3436 09/10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Beede W. H. Vermillion Thomas Mtr. Co. 1447 8 /13/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Beede W. H. Vermillion Marion Mtr. Co. 1659 10/21/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Beede W. H. Vermillion Ford 2191 5 /4 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Beedle W. H. Vermillion Ford 5864 6 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights Robert Thompson 1745

Beeler Ray G. Kimball Brush 9519 5 /27/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Beerens J. e. Dixon EMF 10697 8 /14/1911 20 Horn 1745

Beerger Brent Britton Maxwell 7501 10/1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Beers Clarence H. Madison Fowler 381 4 /14/1906 2.25 Horn-Lights 1744

Beetam C. E. Crandall Jeffery 4965 5 /10/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Beetle W. Meckling Olds 337 9 /30/1905 7 Bell-Lights 1744

Beever Riley Presho Overland 7002 8 /17/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Begeman Edward F. Parker Brush 5524 6 /1 /1910 10 Horn-Lights W.E. Cromwell 1745

Begeman Simon Parker Reo 7072 8 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Begemann Gus. Aberdeen Deal 5969 6 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Behrend Math Parkston Buick 7175 8 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Behrens Henry J, Bryant Reo 3534 09/24/1909 10 Horn-Lights Geo. Bradburg 1744

Beilke Robt Stickney Ford 9456 5 /24/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745
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Beisel M. J. Canistota Reo 2520 6 /1 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Beisel M. J. Canistota Ford 4056 3 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Belding Franklin L. Rapid City Velie 7963 2 /15/1911 40 Horn-Lights Geo. Hunt 1745

Bell Frank Bates Souvenir 7491 9 /30/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Bell Fred A. Bates Regal 8170 3 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bell S. A. Britton Ford 1124 5 /14/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Bell John L. Geddes Vilce 3570 9 /29/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bell Tom Lily Ford 1964 4 /9 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bell B. H. Ralph Ford 10180 6 /29/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Bell W. S. Ree Heights Victor 1694 11/6 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Bell Wm. Seneca Ford 1335 7 /13/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Bellach Emil Tea Buick 7427 9 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Belle Fourch & Noerhern Belle Fourche Overland 11183 10/20/1911 30 Horn 1745

Beller Andrew Mitchell Reo 9471 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Bellows J. Redfield EMF 9744 6 /7 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Beltz A. D. Brookings LuVerne 1501 8 /31/1908 18 Horn-Lights T. M. Petrick 1744

Bendeau Geo. Emery Buick 8149 3 /21/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bender Philup Fulton EMF 10899 9 /8 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Bender Hno. M. Menno Ford 10638 8 /9 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Bender E. R. Yankton Jackson 1226 6 /12/1908 24 Horn-Lights Frank Vladyka 1744

Bender & Borst Pierre Pope 603 11/16/1906 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Bengs Wm. T. Aberdeen Jeffery 3542 09/25/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Bengston R. V. Midland Holsman 4974 5 /10/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Benn John H. South Shore Overland 8107 3 /17/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bennett W. J. Akron IA. Overland 5672 6 /6 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Bennett Silas Arlington Holsman 9403 5 /21/1911 12 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Bennett John W. Arlington Ford 11045 9 /27/1911 20 Horn 1745

Bennett J. C. Artesian Buick 2422 5 /20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bennett G. M. Artesian Ford 5232 5 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bennett J. C. Artesian Ford 5749 6 /9 /1910 q20 Horn-Lights F.B. Whitney 1745

Bennett John J. Castlewood Reo 1793 2 /26/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bennett E. R. Flandreau EMF 4920 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bennett Amos Gregory Midland 5383 5 /26/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bennett Clarence G. Hartford Maxwell 5577 6 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bennett Harry Pierre Chalmes 4699 4 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bennett & wilson Meadow Buick 8904 5 /2 /1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Benson Leon Aberdeen Ford 7784 20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Benson Park Aberdeen Ford 7785 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Benson John H. Andover American Motor Co. 470 6 /21/1906 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Benson Wm. H. Chelsea Ford 4027 3 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Benson J. B. Effington Ford 5774 6 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Benson E. H. Hurley EMF 10384 7 /14/1911 30 Horn 1745

Benson W. B. Parkston Armac 10393 7 /15/1911 4.5 1745

Benson John Wakonda Maxwell 6462 7 /12/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Benson John Wakonda EMF 11195 10/25/1911 30 Horn 1745

Benson Bros. Seneca International 2142 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights G. W. Nafus 1744

Benston Carl Hecla Theim 10344 7 /11/1911 3 Bell 1745

Benter Glen Burke Buick 8895 5 /1 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Benting Herman Corona Reo 9248 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Bentley F. H. Aberdeen Chalmers 5782 6 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bentley W. S. Hot Springs Dayton 658 4 /27/1907 15 Horn-Lights Re-Issue 1744

Bentley Fred Vilas Hupmobile 11215 11/1 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Bentner Aug. White Lake Cook 5315 5 /23/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Bentsen Peter White Willys 7173 8 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bentsion J. Cresbard Mitchell 4526 4 /19/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Bentson Sever Egan Imperial 9608 6 /1 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bentz J. J. Mound City Ford 8788 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights Philip Pfaff 1745

Berch N. D. Dallas Mitchell 1891 3 /29/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Berdahl John Bison Flanders 10695 8 /14/1911 20 Horn 1745

Berdes Otto H. Eureka Buick 2104 5 /4 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Berens J. E. Dixon Brush 4516 4 /19/1910 10 Horn-Lights O.O. Hahu 1744

Berens John Selby Buick 1630 10/8 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Berfield Clyde Plankinton Ford 3826 11/19/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Berg A. L. Baltic Reo 4156 4 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Berg Jno Canton EMF 7940 1 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Berg Christr Castlewood Buick 1903 3 /31/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Berg Chris Castlewood Overland 6954 8 /15/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Berg O. Claremont Brush 2770 6 /20/1909 7 Bell-Lights 1744

Berg C. A. Colton Maxwell 6038 6 /23/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Berg O. A. Colton Maxwell 9433 5 /23/1911 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Berg G. O. Lyons Maxwell 5655 6 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Berg Roy Nunda Sears 10375 7 /13/1911 Horn 1745

Berg J. A. Pierre Ford 4045 3 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights Mtrs. Ed Odemark 1744

Berg A. C. Sherman Overland 2636 6 /12/1909 30 Horn-Lights H. C. Halverson 1744
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Berg Louis White Jeffery 1940 4 /3 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Berganson & Albers Presho Ford 7143 8 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bergeman F. H. Bradley Buick 4742 5 /4 /1910 22 Horn-Lights Geo. J. Frothinger 1744

Bergen Albert Beresford EMT 3740 10/27/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Berger Auigust Erwin Wagner 8576 4 /15/1911 3 Horn-Lights Jens Stensgaard 1745

Bergeson Chas. Castlewood Willys 9868 6 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bergeun N. b. Cresbard Hendee 9030 5 /6 /1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Berghan Geo. Britton Franklin 531 8 /9 /1906 12 Lights 1744

Bergman T. C. Aberdeen T. B. Jeffery 750 6 /24/1907 22 Horn 1744

Bergman W. F. White Rock Buick 8383 4 /3 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bergren Lee Beresford EMF 5914 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bergren W. L. Beresford Studebaker 6278 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bergren Wm. Stockholm Buick 6166 6 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bergren Albin Vermillion Buick 2248 5 /10/1909 18 Horn-Lights W. L. Matson 1744

Bergstrand J. A. Faulkton Hudson 4057 3 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bergstrand John Faulkton Detroit 8257 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bergstreser F. L. Wentworth Moline 9597 5 /31/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Bergstrom And. Erwin Buick 6739 7 /29/1910 18 Horn-Lights Leonard Anderson 1745

Berkey L. L. Platte Hudson 6685 7 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Berklnke H. F. Spencer Thos B. Jefferies 437 5 /25/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Berkner R. A. Milbank Ford 5251 5 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights Dennis Saeger 1745

Berkner J. E. Milbank Ford 8962 5 /3 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Bernard A. L. St. Onge Studebaker 11118 10/7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Berner W. F. Orman Rambler 10156 6 /28/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Berquist A. L. Irene Velie 8137 3 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Berr G. C. Watertown Maxwell 9788 6 /8 /1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Berry F.F. Chamberlain Cadillac 3438 09/10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Berry T. A. Mitchell Cadillac 2166 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights Chas. Maher 1744

Berry Thomas Mitchell Cadillac 3642 10/06/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Berry E. H. Sioux Falls Hupp 4063 3 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Berry C. L. Watertown Velice 2860 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Berta N. G. Effington Ford 9353 5 /20/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Bertha Antone Selby Buick 10464 7 /22/1911 24 Horn 1745

Bertrand C.S. Alexandria Runabout 9 3 /25/1905 4.5 Lights & Bell A.J. Gifford 1744

Bertrand C. S. Alexandria Rambler 816 8 /8 /1907 20 Horn-Lights August Witts 1744

Bertsch Jacob Menno Ford 5618 6 /4 /1910 22 Horn-Lights Peter Edelmann 1745

Bertsch Christian Menno EMF 7766 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Bertsch Jacob Menno Overland 9557 5 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Berven Oscar Lily Maxwell 2517 6 /1 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Berven E. A. Renner Olds 3396 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Berven Edward Webster Buick 1648 10/15/1908 20 Lights 1744

Bervin E. A. Baltic Reo 6134 6 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Berwell William A. Canton Jeffery 3450 09/11/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Besko Carl South Shore Willys 8636 4 /19/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Besse T. A. Britton Maxwell 7519 10/5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Best W. A. Huron Ford 1719 11/23/1908 15 Horn-Lights A.A. Jorgenson 1744

Best Earl L. Peever Metzger 11207 10/30/1911 30 Horn 1745

Best Gilbert Watertown Ford 5818 6 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Best G. A. Watertown Mason 9484 5 /25/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Besta & DeBeer Corsica Brush 4724 5 /3 /1910 10 Horn-Lights James Stout 1744

Bethke Henry Albee Armac 3105 8 /3 /1909 4 Horn-Ligjhts Emil Tucholke 1744

Bethke Henry Albee Harley 3781 11/8 /1909 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Bethke Ed. Albee Harley 6818 8 /3 /1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Bettelhiems Bernard F. Spearfish EMF 5055 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Betts M. C. Mt. Vernon Overland 3688 10/15/1909 30 Horn-Lights E. T. Kilsey 1744

Betts M. C. Mt. Vernon Chalmers 7396 9 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Betts JH. M. Watauga Ford 10817 8 /28/1911 24 Horn 1745

Beveridge M. F. Canova Reo Motor Co. 857 9 /3 /1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

BeveridgE MK. F. Canova Reo 1020 4 /18/1908 10 Horn-Lights M. A. Stewart 1744

Beveridge M. F. Canova Overland 7099 8 /25/1910 25 Horn-Lights H. T. Harding 1745

Bevier Lester Beadle Co. Elkhart 4970 5 /10/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Bglow Frank Andover Buick 8136 3 /20/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Bhnke Henry Beresford Ford 3639 10/06/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bickford C. A. Bruce Black 1026 4 /18/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Bidne I. G. Flandreau Maxwell 6932 8 /12/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Bigelow Jason T Flandreau Olds Motor Works 1 3 /21/1905 4.5 Gas Lamp & Bell F.W. Car, Flandrea 1744

Bigford J. T. Flandreau Ford 278 8 /2 /1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Bigger John Jr. Sioux Falls Ford 683 5 /9 /1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Biggins J. M. Bonesteel Ford 4848 5 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Biggins John Bonesteel Brush 8183 3 /24/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Biglow Jas. T. Flandreau Cadillac 2013 4 /15/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bike John E. Freeport IL.-Selby Reo 4139 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Billick D. F. Running Water International 5671 6 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Billinghurst C. B. Pierre Ford 1865 3 /24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Billinghurst C. B. Pierre Detroit Runabout 3964 3 /17/1910 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Billings Mrs. James E. Arlington Ford 5755 6 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Billington D. S. Spearfish Interna tional 2946 07/26/1909 22.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Billiore T. J. Sioux Falls Franklin 8739 4 /24/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Billman G. A. Tripp Chalmers 11224 11/7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Binder E. R. Yankton Jackson 11124 10/9 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Binder & Borst Pierre Maxwell 2600 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Binder & Borst Pierre Maxwell 3358 9 /04/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Binger H. H. Tulare Overland 4663 4 /28/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Bingham George Britton 55 4 /17/1905 1744

Bingham Geo. Britton Jackson 350 10/14/1905 22 Lights 1744

Bingham J. H. Chamberlain International 6705 7 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bingham S. P. Groton Case 8391 4 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bingham Chas. Milbank Ford 2105 5 /4 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bingham H. R. Sioux Falls Merkel 10415 7 /17/1911 3 1745

Bingham Bros Bison Buick 6582 7 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bird J. E. Watertown Buick 4076 3 /25/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Birdsall Geo. Effington Buick 7078 8 /24/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights Ole Selvig 1745

Birkenbine & Brown Scotland Flanders 11033 9 /27/1911 20 Horn 1745

Birkholz Andrew Clark Ford 8208 3 /24/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Birkinbine & Brown Scotland Willys 6280 7 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Birriam Jaco B. Madison Flanders 9958 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bishman Geo. A. Bruce Ford 6320 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bishop B. A. Frederick Buick 10107 6 /23/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bishop Jno G. Magnet Buiick 10981 9 /19/1911 22 Horn 1745

Bisselberg Nels Forbes ND Hupp 10443 7 /20/1911 20 Horn 1745

Bittner A. C. De Smet Olds 1859 3 /24/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Biuffalo Co. Land & Abstr Gann Valley Willys 5195 5 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Biurnette C. G. Aberdeen Chalmers 10917 9 /11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Bixler J. F. Hitchcock Internationl 2909 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights G.A. Champlin 1744

Bjerke Ole Brandt Ford 9060 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bjerke Henry Bristol Marsh 6448 7 /11/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Bjerke N. E. Butler Streator 3270 8 /25/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Bjkorklind Gus Arlington Paige 10205 6 /30/1911 25 Horn-Lights J.P. Rodgers 1745

Bjork O. A. White Rock Oakland 11105 10/5 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Bjornli Julius Brookings Walham 1347 7 /17/1908 4 Bell-Lights 1744

Blach E. T. Ipswich Olds 3526 09/23/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Black C. H. Armour Buick 1489 8 /26/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Black Aug. Grenville Ford 5870 6 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Black S. C. Mellette Reo 6699 7 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Black Jas. L. Milbank Ford 4250 4 /8 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Black Jas. L. Milbank Buick 5638 6 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Black John E. Milbank Buick 5704 6 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights Fred Schmidt 1745

Black Ed. Webster Ford 9864 6 /12/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Black Hills Auto Rapid City Velice 3366 9 /04/1909 30 Horn-Lights Rapid City Auto 1744

Blackman F. L. Sioux Falls Maxwell 166 6 /19/1905 8 Horn & Lights Roy Storm 1744

Blackman Geo T. Sioux Falls Jackson 947 3 /4 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Blackman Geo. T. Sioux Falls Silent Sioux 5604 6 /4 /1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Blackstone Richard Lead Ford 958 3 /20/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Blackstone Richard Lead Maxwell 10495 7 /26/1911 30 Horn 1745

Blackwood G. W. Spencer Ford 9084 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Blain L. P. Ashton Buick 679 5 /6 /1907 22 Lights 1744

Blain T. P. Ashton Buckeye 987 4 /8 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Blain T. P. Ashton Buick 1175 5 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Blain O. C. Frankfort Buick 1436 8 /11/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Blain O. C. Redfield Buick 1933 4 /3 /1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Blain E. J. Redfield Wayne 1961 4 /8 /1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Blain E. J, Redfield Hudson 8997 5 /4 /1911 233 Horn-Lights 1745

Blain Auto Co. Redfield Buick 1932 4 /3 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Blain Auto Co. Redfield Chalmers 1934 4 /3 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Blaine T. P. Redfield Chalmes 4441 4 /15/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Blair Tom Groton Buick 8444 4 /12/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Blair James R. Huron Hudson 7923 1 /7 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Blair N. Redfield Chalmes 4232 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Blair T. P. Redfield Chalmers 8239 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Blair Auto Co Redfield Chalmers 8240 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Blair Auto Co Redfield Hudson 8241 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Blair Auto Co. Redfield Hudson 8238 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Blais Leo Watertown Ford 9761 6 /7 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Blakesley A. L. Gettysburg Velice 5498 5 /31/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Blanchard A. J. Jordan Metz 10221 7 /1 /1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Blanchard St. James F. Pierre Owen 2095 4 /28/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Blankkartz Jas. Salem Willys 7572 10/11/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Blazek Joseph Tabor Ford 4473 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Blecken Wm. R. Hermosa Buick 7937 1 /21/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Blecker H. M. Emery E M F 1996 4 /12/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bleeker H. M. Emery EMF 7291 9 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bleser N. J. Milbank Wilcox Motor Co. 1162 5 /23/1908 24 Horn-Lights Mary Hendricksen 1744

Bleser N. J Milbank Willys 9731 6 /6 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Blewett A. H. Clark Holladay 5525 6 /1 /1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Blewith Harry Flandreau Gale 242 7 /15/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Blezek Frank M. Tabor Jackson 8340 3 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bliss P. D. Colton Reo 1477 8 /21/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Bliss P. D. Colton Ford 9589 5 /31/1911 20 Horn-Lights John Carsrud 1745

Bliss T. J. Madison Rambler 1147 5 /19/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bliss N. Redfield Hudson 5984 6 /20/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Bliss S. S. Renner Ford 9143 5 /11/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bliss Geo. W. Valley Springs Ford 2504 5 /28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Block Frank Grenville Maxwell 2010 4 /15/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Block August Webster Buick 2437 5 /21/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Block & Lynde Webster Buick 4133 4 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Blodget Vant Cresbard Buick 7111 8 /26/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Blodgett E. H. Cresbard Abbott 9523 5 /27/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Bloem John Chancellor Buick 2404 5 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Blohm F. H. Canistota Brush 6619 7 /21/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Bloodgood L. A. Cavour Carter 10197 6 /30/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Bloom C. L. Carthage EMF 10537 7 /31/1911 30 Horn 1745

Bloom Henry Pollock Buick 2823 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights W.C. Gilbert 1744

Bloom J. C. Tolstoy Ford 4844 5 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights Willie H. Tigen 1744

Bloomhall John Aberdeen Autocar Co. 8766 4 /26/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Blough F. Canova Wereton Motor Carriage Co 82 5 /20/1905 20 Horn & Lights Mahoney & Kersto 1744

Bluem R. A. Carthage Reo 5140 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Blumdell O. E. Parker Willys 8146 3 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Blume Robert Huron Buick 924 1 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Blume F. H. Redfield Maxwell 1427 8 /8 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Blume D. H. Redfield Cadillac 1799 3 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Blume Geo. Redfield Buick 1844 3 /19/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Blume F. H. Redfield Moline 2666 6 /18/1909 25-30 Horn-Lights 1744

Blume Geo. Redfield Haynes 4168 4 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Blume F. H. Redfield Imperial 4740 5 /3 /1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Blumenberg H. Fulton Jackson 4751 5 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Blunk C. E. Sylvia Buick 3340 9 /01/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Blunkison J.C. Mitchell Everett 3416 09/09/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bly H. H. Garretson Ford 8574 4 /15/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Board Henry Vandervoort Ford 6223 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bobb B. A. Mitchell Waltham 424 5 /18/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Bobb C.S. Mitchell Buick 2036 4 /17/1909 18 Horn-Lights Nelson Bros. 1744

Bobb B.A. Mitchell Buick 2037 4 /17/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bobb B. A. Mitchell EMF 4786 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bobb C. S. Mitchell Fal 4787 5 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Bobb Dwyer Co. Wakonda Reo 5608 6 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bobeer J. W. Fairpoint International 3773 11/4 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Bockler J. F. Britton Chalmes 3027 7 /30/1909 34 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Bode Adolph Chamberlain Jackson 3397 9 /07/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Bodnner Wm. Fairburn Reo 10970 9 /18/1911 30 Steamboat 1745

Boe P. Henry Irene EMF 8503 4 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Boe Joe Viborg Ford 5616 6 /4 /1910 22 Horn-Lights Pete E.  Hanson 1745

Boeltcher F. W. Aberdeen Cadillac 512 7 /25/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Boepple Christopher Tripp Buick 3696 10/16/1909 22 Horn-Lights Fred Swikbeil 1744

Boerger L. Milbank Ford 7831 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Boerson Chas Ethan Reo 7695 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Boettcher F. W. Aberdeen Buick 2271 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Boettcher August Gettysburg Armac 10503 7 /26/1911 3 Horn 1745

Bogart J. W. Rapid City Maytag 7378 9 /19/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Bogenreif Chas. Mt. Vernon Fuller Buggy Co. 11237 11/13/1911 20 Horn 1745

Bohl E. G. Brentford Jackson 2407 5 /18/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bohlman Fred Diamond Flanders 8742 4 /25/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bohn Will Milbank Studebaker 3850 12/28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bohn Albert Milbank EMF 3951 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bohn R. R. Twin Brooks Areo Mtr. Co. 7493 9 /30/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bohri Fred C. Clark Olds 11 3 /25/1905 5 Lights & Bell J. A. Maltby 1744

Bojk F.  J. Webster Maxwell 9115 5 /10/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Boland V. T. Aberdeen Hupp 10001 6 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bold F. A. Watertown Mitc hell 4833 5 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Boldt Otto F. Arlington Gale Co. 7340 9 /15/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Boldt E & O Erwin Ford 6019 6 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Boldt Frank Hosmer Ford 8361 4 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bollinger Elmer Bridgewater Buick 6798 8 /2 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Bolte John Wolsey Jackson 484 7 /51/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bome C. M. Milbank EMF 10621 8 /7 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Bond Fred A. Alexandria Buick 744 6 /17/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bone C. E. Huron Wilson 77 5 /15/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Bonel H. G. Turton Jackson 2360 5 /17/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Bones W. I. Parker Buick 2246 5 /10/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Bonham W. H. Deadwood Ford 9953 6 /16/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bonham J. S. Loomis Savage 8711 4 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bonine S. C. Beresford Buick 7169 8 /31/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Bonney Geo. H. Forestburg Ford 5437 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bonnie F.W. Centerville International 9021 5 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bonniwell P. M. Whitewood Reo 5300 5 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Boodte Geo. Andover Ford 4548 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Boomer J. R. Chancellor Imperial 11247 11/25/1911 40 Horn 1745

Boon L. Watertown Owen 9893 6 /14/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Booneman Henry F. Sioux Falls Ford 9590 5 /31/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Booth F. D. Athol Chalmers 2633 6 /12/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Booth B. S. Deadwood Ford 2713 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Booth Henry A. Flandreau Dayton 9125 5 /10/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Booth F. W. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1877 3 /27/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Borah Jas. Huron Jeffery 9923 6 /15/1911 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Borah Jas. J. Wolsey Jefferyu 1536 9 /9 /1908 22 Horn-Lights G. E. Pierce 1744

Bordewyk J. H. Corsica Hupp 4725 5 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bordewyk J. W. Corsica Ford 9271 5 /16/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts C. Klein 1745

Bordwyk J. H. Corsica Maxwell 2159 5 /4 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Borgen John Crooks Cadillac 7700 10/24/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Bork Frank Revillo Buick 5928 6 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bork Henry Revillo Oakland 6222 6 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bork & Hanson Vienna Fuller Buggy Co. 2457 5 /24/1909 15 Horn-Lights A.P. Matson 1744

Borkelheider Bros. Chelsea Hudson 7470 9 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bormvell P. M. Whitewood Reo 1827 3 /13/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bormwell P. M. Whitewood International 1134 5 /14/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Born F. A. Hazel Overland 4498 4 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Born Chas. A. Hazel Overland 4499 4 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Born Bros Bonesteel Buick 2025 4 /16/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Borne Robt H. Clear Lake Ford 4731 5 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Borneman Ole Canton Excelsior 11193 10/25/1911 Horn 1745
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Bornum E. G. Dallas F.A. L. Motors 5292 5 /23/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Borsma G. H. Clear Lake Buick 4670 4 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Borszich Simon Tabor Overland 9179 5 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bortnmess P. J. Brookings Ford 3343 9 /01/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Borwell J. C. Conde Jackson 10187 6 /29/1911 22 HornLights 1745

Bosch Thos. Parker Mitchell 11011 9 /23/1911 36 Horn 1745

Boshan Leonard Forest City International 10277 7 /6 /1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Bosley Ehich Aberdeen Hupp 4412 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bossman Jerry R. Lennox Overland 7791 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bostrom A. E. De Smet Ford 8374 4 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Boswell Geo. G. Castlewood Buick 2711 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Botcher Ed. Highmore Maxwell 5433 5 /31/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Bottcher H. F. Highmore Maxwell 4772 5 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Bottcher G. H. Miller EMF 10722 8 /17/1911 20 Horn 1745

Botten Ed. Northville International 3531 09/24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Boub C. J. Frankfort EMF 7664 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Boucher J. D. Gregory Studebaker 3330 8 /31/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bouck Thos. L. Milbank Maxwell 1639 10/12/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Boughton Wm. Milbank Auto Car Co. 3877 2 /11/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Boulais Geo. H. Aberdeen Maxwell 8517 4 /11/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Bourret & Mills Stickney Ford 10360 7 /12/1911 20 Horn 1745

Bouska J. G. Tabor EMF 11171 10/18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Bovee H. G. Turton Glide 5215 5 /20/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Bovell John Beresford Buick 10751 8 /21/1911 30 Horn 1745

Bowe E. J. Huron Maxwell 2364 5 /17/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Bower Lyman A. Garretson Ford 4345 4 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bower C. F. Hartford Buick 2345 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bowers Elmer H. Armour Mead 881 9 /26/1907 21 1744

Bowker W. E. Artesian Ford 3693 10/16/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bowker Geo. Ashton Regal 3633 10/05/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bowler F. C. Groton Winton 2367 5 /17/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bowles O. F. Dell Rapids Jackson 1069 4 /30/1908 24 Horn-Lights Fred Boeles 1744

Bowles Chas. F. Dell Rapids Reo 2943 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Bowles C. F. Dell Rapids Willys 4011 3 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Bowles Fred C. Dell Rapids Reo 4093 4 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bowles Fred Dell Rapids Willys 5478 5 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bowles W. E. Groton Cadillac 4753 5 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744
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Bowman John Beresford Ford 9106 5 /9 /1911 22 Horn-Lights Sweedland 1745

Bowman C. G. Groton Ford 3385 9 /07/1909 22 Horn-Lights D. Geib 1744

Bowman O. E. Montrose Reo 956 3 /18/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bowman K. Webster Maxwell 9973 6 /19/1911 16 Horn-Lights J.O. Thor 1745

Boyam Edw. Sherman Regal 10866 9 /4 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Boyce Earl J. Canton Toledo 677 5 /4 /1907 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Boyd C. F. Aberdeen Olds 444 6 /2 /1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Boyd A. E. Aberdeen Franklin 2260 5 /10/1909 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Boyd W. G. Andover Moline 10524 7 /29/1911 35 Horn 1745

Boyd W. R. Garden City Ford 8362 4 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Boyd Geo. M. Garden City Reo 9581 5 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Boyd H. W. Geddes EMF 9880 6 /13/1911 30 Horn-Lights Warren Barada 1745

Boyer J. L. Ashton Ford 985 4 /7 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Boyington S. L. Pierre Buick 6092 6 /24/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Boyska J. G. Tabor Reo 8586 4 /17/1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Boyton Thurston Raymond Owens 5918 6 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Boyum K. O. Dell Rapids Regal 8372 4 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bporst L. G. Brookings Chalmers 5084 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Braatz Fred Parkston Ford 11259 12/4 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Brackett W. M. Dupree Ford 8819 4 /28/1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Bradbent Walter H. Mitchell Ford 8402 4 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bradbury Chas. C. Brookings Ford 8538 4 /13/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Bradbury J. c. Oldham Willys 8755 4 /25/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bradley M. N. Castlewood Steffy Mfg. Co. 6875 8 /8 /1910 1.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Bradley Henry Chamberlain Maxwell 145 6 /12/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Bradley W. H. Chamberlain Jackson 293 8 /18/1905 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bradley Geo. E. Conde Ford 8917 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bradley J. B. Hudson Carter 9182 5 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bradley W. D. Watertown Cadillac 9364 5 /20/1911 33 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Bradshaw R. AQ. Groton Ford 67 5 /9 /1905 8 Bell & Lights 1744

Bradshaw Henry Worthing Ford 5125 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bradshaw William Worthing Ford 5488 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bradt Jas. H. Dallas Ford 10991 9 /21/1911 22 Horn 1745

Brady P. H. Kimball Reo 2618 6 /11/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Brady D. P. Kimball Maxwell 6093 6 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bragstad D. C. Canton Thos Jeffery Co. 855 9 /3 /1907 20 Whitsle-Lights Engelbret Holter 1744

Bragstad D. C. Canton Jeffery 1193 6 /1 /1908 32 Horn-Lights 1744
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Bragstad D. C. Canton Streator 5589 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bragstad A. N. Canton Streator 5591 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights John J. Sorum 1745

Brain H. J. Ft. Pierre Wayne 1594 9 /25/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Brakkage Chas. Webster Ford 1875 3 /27/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Brakkage Henry Webster Mpls. Cycle Co. 5858 6 /16/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Brakke Louie Lyons Reo 9229 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Brakke Nels L. Willow Lake Buick 2682 6 /18/1909 22.5 Bell-Lights 1744

Braklage Fred Webster Chalmes 4563 4 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Braklage Wm. Webster Mpls. Motor 4564 4 /21/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Braley Geo. Sioux Falls EMF 7527 10/5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brally Geo. A. Sioux Falls Ford 613 3 /4 /1907 18 Horn-Lights T. H. Reed 1744

Bramman J. H. Milbank Brush 6625 7 /22/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Bramson J. H. Milbank Mitchell 3577 9 /29/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Brancel O. M. Aberdeen Mitchell 9055 5 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Brandenberger Math Vernon Ford 7421 9 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Brandhagen Oscar A. Lennox Buick 2211 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Brando G. L. Henry Jackson 5678 6 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brandsgood Knute Canton Jackson 9656 6 /2 /1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Brandt Angelus Avon Buick 2021 4 /16/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Brandt Bernard Avon Brush 7483 9 /29/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Brandt Bernard Avon Willys 11263 12/6 /1911 30 Horn Dan Van Gerpen 1745

Brandt G. Estelline Ford 6893 8 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Brandt H. A. Parker Wagner 9269 5 /16/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Branndt Paul Milbank EMF 7720 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brannon James Milbank Mitchell 5812 6 /13/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Bransin O. L. Mitchell E M & F 2837 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Brant John Belle Fourche Olds 10835 8 /30/1911 35 Horn 1745

Brant James Chisholm Rambler 5542 6 /2 /1910 8 Horn-Lights 1745

Brant W. S. Scotland Olds 9781 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights Chris Mehres 1745

Bratrud E. O. Roswell MN EMF 9457 5 /24/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Bratte C. H. Brookings Chalmers 6361 7 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Bratty E. H. Brookings Northern 525 8 /6 /1906 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Braught C. R. Lemmon Buick 1214 6 /5 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Braun Arnold Mellette Intertnational 1803 3 /6 /1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Braun Peter Mellette Kissel 6811 8 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brazzel Edward Dallas EMF 2777 6 /20/1909 24 Bell-Lights 1744

Brazzel Ed Dallas Velice 6251 7 /1 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745
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Brazzille Wm. F. Wagner Chalmers 7409 9 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bready Chas Langford Maxwell 7019 8 /19/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Brecht E. A. Yankton Buick 3845 12/28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Breckenridge H. O. Big Stone City Cadillac 300 8 /29/1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Bredall J. Akron IA. Reo 2433 5 /21/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Breed J. S. Estelline Olds 10233 7 /3 /1911 40 Horn-Lights Chas. Pawkon 1745

Breene Wm. J. Gettysburg Reo 8998 5 /4 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Bregel John Webster Huff 3907 3 /8 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bregger John Sioux Falls Jackson 95 5 /22/1905 18 Horn & Lights 1744

Breitkwetz Chas. Gettysburg American 9807 6 /9 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Brekke Ole Wallace Consolidated Mfg. Co. 4210 4 /7 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Brekke Lewis Wallace Consolidated Mfg. Co. 6580 7 /18/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Brelsford E. A. Elkton Ford 7775 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Breman John R. Pine Ridge Reo 2456 5 /24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bremer John Canton Reo 5568 6 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Brende O. G. Baltic Thomas 6137 6 /27/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Brende A.P. Baltic Maxwell 6138 6 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brende G. G. Baltic Inteernational 6485 7 /13/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Brende J. G. Baltic EMF 8231 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brende E. G. Baltic Hudson 10084 6 /23/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Brende S. O. Sioux Falls Maxwell 6136 6 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Brevig A. H. Lake Norden Winton 2176 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Brewster Herb Sisseton Hudson 10178 6 /29/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Brewster L. P. Vermillion Buick 8180 3 /24/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Brfeman W. F. Lake Preston Overland 6096 6 /24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Brickel L. E. Watertown Ford 7611 10/17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Brickey R. S. Aberdeen Ford 1583 9 /22/1908 15 Horn-Lights J. S. Sheridan 1744

Brickey R.S. Aberdeen Ford 2518 6 /1 /1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Brickey R. S. Aberdeen Ford 6451 7 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bricston O. A. Brookings Pierce 7951 2 /2 /1911 66 Horn-Lights 1745

Bridgeman Hosea Springfield Everett 10421 7 /18/1911 20 Horn 1745

Bridgman W. E. Gregory Ford 2079 4 /21/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Briggs O. O. Milbank Mora 7670 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Briggs F. E. Sioux Falls Forest City 520 7 /31/1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Bright H. F. White Lake Holsman 1731 12/5 /1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Brihler Sam Butler Ford 10181 6 /29/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Briley W. W. Dell Rapids Buick 10820 8 /28/1911 22.5 Horn 1745
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Bringham Charles Milbank Middleby 6064 6 /24/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Brink Albert Ethan Ford 11289 12/18/1911 20 Horn 1745

Brink A. C. Pierre Glide 235 7 /14/1905 8.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Brink A. C. Pierre Buick 770 7 /9 /1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Brink A. C. Pierre Reo 1858 3 /23/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Brink Ben Platte Cadiollac 10616 8 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Brinker J. I. Ledyard IA Torpedo 7821 6 Horn-Lights 1745

Brinker F. F. Madison EMF 8360 4 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brinkman Henry Alcester -- 4131 4 /5 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Brokaw Frank R. Claremont Brush 1994 4 /12/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Brokow F.R. Claremont Wagner 1453 8 /14/1908 3 Lights 1744

Brokow Frank R. Claremont Velie 2772 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Broline August Alcester Reo 3150 8 /11/1909 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Bromaghim John La Delle Chalmers 5910 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bronson S. E. Webster Buick 1988 4 /12/1909 36 Horn-Lights Re-issued 4/20/11 1744

Brooberg Frank G. Groton Ford 8533 4 /12/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Brooking H. A. Onida Petrel 6904 8 /10/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Brooking E. E. Onida Petro 7511 10/1 /1910 30-35 Horn-Lights 1745

Brookman H. M. Miller Overland 7105 8 /26/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Brooks J. H. Britton Ford 8901 5 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Brooks R. P. Fedora Willys 5233 5 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Brooks M. W. Tyndall Maxwell 2168 5 /4 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Brooks Ruben Webster Ford 2480 5 /25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Brooks Mable Webster Ford 2792 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Brooks & Brchan Kimball Maxwell 2477 5 /25/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Bros John Aberdeen Olds 183 6 /24/1905 5 Lights 1744

Brostrom C. A. Sioux Falls Jackson 1046 4 /25/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Brotherson Thos. Lake Andes Brush 10896 9 /7 /1911 10 Horn 1745

Brotjers Lee Bruce Buick 7774 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Brought D. E. Mitchell Ford 578 9 /27/1906 15 Horn-Lights C.S.Sanford 1744

Brower Chas. F. Hartford Maxwell 10806 8 /26/6911 Horn 1745

Brower & Holli9ngsworth Gettysburg ABC Mtr Co. 1454 8 /14/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Brower & Hollingsworth Gettysburg International 1416 8 /6 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Brower & Hollingsworth Gettysburg Ford 3069 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Brower & Hollingsworth Gettysburg Maxwell 4353 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights C. JH. Wright 1744

Brower & Hollingsworth Gettysburg Auburn 4354 4 /13/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Brower & Hollingsworth Gettysburg Willys 6131 6 /25/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745
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Brower & Hollinsworth Gettysburg Kissel 2267 5 /10/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Brower & Hollinsworth Gettysburg Nison 2268 5 /10/1909 25 Horn-Lights R.C.F Freemanb 1744

Brown E. Aberdeen Thornde Bros 195 6 /27/1905 3 Horn & Lights 1744

Brown J. E. Aberdeen Armack Motor Cycle 377 4 /3 /1906 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown W. P. Aberdeen T. B. Jefferys 712 5 /23/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown W. H, Aberdeen Mitchell 2314 5 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown C. S. Aberdeen Reo 2731 6 /20/1909 - Bell-Lights 1744

Brown L. D. Aberdeen Stoddard 4285 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown Donald Academy Wagner 4094 4 /3 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown Donald Academy McIntyre 4583 4 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown A. L. Belle Fourche Luverne 7247 9 /6 /1910 40 Horn-Lights Fred Harris 1745

Brown A. L. Belle Fourche Luverne 7683 10/24/1910 40 Horn-Lights Wm. A. Taylor 1745

Brown A. L. Belle Fourche Luverne 9614 6 /1 /1911 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown S. N. Broadland Rambler 3407 9 /08/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown Geo. L. Brookings Hup 10253 7 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown Jas. Chamberlain Jeffery 8512 4 /11/1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown M. A. Chamberlain Excelsior 10827 8 /30/1911 7 Horn 1745

Brown A. D. Chester EMF 8405 4 /4 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown E. W. Chester EMF 8406 4 /4 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown F. S. Doland Cadillac 8773 4 /26/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown H. A. Elkton Thomas Mtr, Co. 8376 4 /1 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown L. B. Esmond Ford 3875 2 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights Myron Manley 1744

Brown L. B. Esmond Ford 6418 7 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown Walter Esmond Studebaker 7284 9 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown C. H. Ethan Jackson 6178 6 /27/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown James M. Eureka Mitchell 2428 5 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown R. L. Flandreau Reo 2014 4 /15/1909 18 Horn-Lights Henry Whitney 1744

Brown R. L. Flandreau Owen 9596 5 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown Dan Ft. Pierre Overland 7248 9 /7 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown H. D. Groton Jackson 710 5 /23/1907 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown E. B. Groton Franklin 5291 5 /23/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown Mrs. H. D. Groton Buick 9661 6 /3 /1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown H Wesley Herrick Ford 8973 5 /4 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown Geo. A. Huron Buick 7274 9 /10/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown Ipswich Streator 8988 5 /4 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown Emil Mellette Kissell 721 5 /28/1907 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown James Menno Auto Mfg. Co. 13 3 /27/1905 8 Horn 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Brown James Menno EMF 3317 8 /28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown Louis Milbank Ford 3202 8 /17/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Brown O. E. Mitchell Ford 4314 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown H. O. Newark Ford 3179 8 /16/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Brown G. H. Northville Velice 3242 8 /21/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Brown Edwin L. Parker Buick 5144 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown Ben S. Pierre Hudson 4079 4 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown Eugene Platte Ford 591 10/19/1906 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown A. N. Presho Reo 3762 10/30/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown J. A. Red Wing Willys 8557 4 /14/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown W. C. Scotland Long Turney Mfg. Co. 1574 9 /21/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown W. C. Scotland Willys 9741 6 /7 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown R. F. Sioux Falls Silent Sioux 5895 6 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown J. B. Spencer Buick 10041 6 /22/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown D. R. Springfield Ford Motor Co. 861 9 /6 /1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown D. R. Springfield Buick 1191 6 /1 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown W. J. Springfield Buick 2469 5 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown M. M. Sturgis Chalmers 5421 5 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown George Volga Merkel Motorcycle Co. 1101 5 /8 /1908 3 Horn 1744

Brown Alfred Wall Lake Buick 2564 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights Hanson & Haugan 1744

Brown John  N. Watauga Overland 9426 5 /23/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Brown J. D. Watertown Buick 7967 2 /17/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown James G. Waverly Ford 4671 4 /28/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown J. L. Winner Buick 11186 10/20/1911 45 Horn 1745

Brown & Hollingsworth Gettysburg Ford 7255 9 /7 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown & Hollinsworth Gettysburg Reo 7257 9 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown & Saenger Sioux Falls Nordyke 9490 5 /25/1911 32 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Brown Brfos. Clark Ford 4030 3 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights F. B. Pratt 1744

Brown Bros Aberdeen Cadillac 482 7 /3 /1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown Bros Aberdeen Buick 2321 5 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Brown Bros. Clark Willys 5725 6 /8 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown Bros. Clark Ford 7062 8 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Brown Bros. Clark Chalmers 9201 5 /13/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Brown Bros. Hartford Ford 6662 7 /25/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Brownell G. C. Raymond McDuffy 7326 9 /14/1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Brownell Forest F. Raymond Brush 10442 7 /20/1911 10 Horn 1745

Brownwell Grove Raymond American 6830 8 /4 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Broyton Harvey Alexandria EMF 5085 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bruass John Baltic Reo 4839 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bruce Robert C. Revillo Excelsior 1943 4 /5 /1909 4.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Bruce Rev. G. W. Vermillion Maxwell 10560 8 /1 /1911 14 Horn 1745

Bruening Carl Stickney Brush 7425 9 /23/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Bruhen Carl Akron IA. Reo 7399 9 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bruhn John D. Garretson Luverne 4339 4 /9 /1910 24 Horn-Lights C.A.Knutson 1744

Bruhn John d. Garretson Flanders 10334 7 /11/1911 20 Horn 1745

Bruhn O. J. Scotland Ford 1113 5 /11/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Bruhn Otto J. Scotland Willys 6442 7 /11/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Brulsen Lucius Platte Oakland 7346 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Brummond F. C. Herried Buick 1866 3 /25/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Brumwell F. R. Huron Velie 2761 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Bruner Chas. Aberdeen Buick 549 8 /29/1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bruner J. E. Frederick Cadillac 5172 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bruner A Ft. Pierre Overland 7924 1 /7 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Brunn Emil Mellette Kisser 8212 3 /24/1911 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Bruno Peter Jefferson Wayne 641 4 /10/1907 14 1744

Bruns Arthur Northville Pope 2416 5 /20/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Bruns Fred W. Northville Mitchell 5264 5 /21/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Bruns Arthur Northville Willys 5265 5 /21/1910 25 Horn-Lights Raymond Bruns 1745

Bruse Henry Warner Economy 2975 07/26/1909 12 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Brush Geo. Carpenter Rambler 8941 5 /2 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Brustrom Ole P. Summit International 2677 6 /18/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Bruyer John Burbank Chalmers 5003 05/11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bryan J.P. Bristol Ford 2658 6 /18/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bryant C. K. Aberdeen Ford 5050 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bryant A. B. Bristol Ford 10182 6 /29/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Bryant F. Garden City Ford 10044 6 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bryant Chas. Wessington Rambler 11154 10/14/1911 18 Horn 1745

Bryson Jas, Sioux Falls Ford 1735 12/14/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bubbs Albert Akron IA. Overland 6688 7 /26/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Buchner Geo. A. Clayton Ford 10242 7 /3 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Bucholtz Wm. Gettysburg Ford 7597 10/14/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bucholtz Louie A. Ward Cadillac 8418 4 /5 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Bucholz L.L. Parker Rambler 726 6 /4 /1907 16 Lights 1744

Buck M. H. Madison Studebaker 11271 12/12/1911 20 Horn 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Buck Frank E. Miller MM Motorcycle 10694 8 /14/1911 3.5 1745

Buckets H. C. Huffton Ford 3807 11/11/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Buckholz Theo L. Parker Jackson 815 8 /7 /1907 24 ights 1744

Buckley H. W. Huron Wagner 5934 6 /17/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Buckley Joe Huron Ford 9000 5 /4 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Budahl P. J. Astoria Wagner 10846 8 /31/1911 3.5 Horn 1745

Budahl Herman Colton Western Mtr. Co. 7303 9 /10/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Budahl John E. Garretson Buick 7000 8 /17/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Budeluon Geo. M, Watertown Overland 7571 10/11/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Buder W. Yankton Buick 9791 6 /9 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Budoll J. M. Colton Western 6433 7 /11/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Buell I. Sioux Falls Regal 10356 7 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Buell C. C. Wolsey Cadillac 363 2 /12/1906 8.3/3 Horn-Lights 1744

Buell C. C. Wolsey Reo 2004 4 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights E.J. Spicer 1744

Buell C. C. Wolsey Maxwell 2896 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights M. Belform 1744

Buell & Harper Wolsey Ford 5602 6 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Buen John C. Montrose Hupp 9622 6 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Buer John Alexandria EMF 7697 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Buffington Geo. A. Dallas Buick 11187 10/23/1911 30 Horn 1745

Buirrows Guy E. Rapid City White 3269 8 /24/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Buiteen Chester-Walte Northville International 3219 8 /19/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts Gross Bros. 1744

Bujel C. C. Wolsey Ford 3649 10/07/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Bukes I. S. Scotland Brush 6922 8 /12/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Bultena H. G. Lennox Imperial 5795 6 /11/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Bumm Ole Alcester Reo 6740 7 /29/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Bunce F. H. Artesian McIntyre 3573 9 /29/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Bunch H. C. Redfield Ford 827 8 /12/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Bunday S. L. Arlington Ford 3530 09/24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bunday Geo. A. Bruce Buick 1482 8 /24/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bunday A. E. Bruce Ford 1751 1 /11/1909 20 Horn-Lights L.C. Lenning 1744

Bunday G. A. Bruce Buick 5697 6 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Bunday A. E. Bruce Ford 7994 3 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bundrock F. A. Britton Ford 3945 3 /16/1910 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Bundrock Herbert Britton Franklin 4119 4 /5 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Bundy B. H. Aberdeen Buckey 700 5 /17/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Bundy J. N. Hetland Buick 1681 10/26/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Bundy J. M. Hetland Ford 9061 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Bunger O. H. Davis Jackson 5467 5 /31/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Bunker A. J. Elmore 8683 4 /22/1911 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Bunker A. J. Plankinton Jeffery 3601 10/01/1909 36 Horn-Lights 1744

Bunker A. J. Plankinton Rambler 7510 10/1 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Bunn Lars Alcester Metzger 7356 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Buntain T. M. Dallas Cadillac 6799 8 /2 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Burbland P. R. Vermillion Ford 2261 5 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights Erick Nylen 1744

Burdett Harry Arlington Excelsior 9452 5 /24/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Burdick O. A. Groton Ford 8797 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Burge Fred Yankton Mitchell 8726 4 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Burgess R. P. Egan International 9126 5 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Burgess W. A. White Luverne 1621 10/5 /1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Burgess W. A. White Buick 6415 7 /8 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Burham E. P. Watertown Ford 1721 11/23/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Buri Walter Milbank Harley 8094 3 /17/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Burke P. J. Dell Rapids Buick 4257 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Burke M. E. Highmore Ford 3098 8 /3 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Burke A. J. Mansfield Rider Lewis 6408 7 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Burke W. E. Miller Willys 3962 3 /17/1910 25 Horn-Lights J.A. Milb urn 1744

Burke W. E. Miller Willys 5038 5 /14/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Burke Rev. J.J. Platte Hupp 3789 11/8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Burkel M. J,. Orient EMF 9066 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Burkhardt P. J. Aberdeen Excelsior 10043 6 /22/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Burkland P. R. Vermillion Ford 707 5 /22/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Burkland P. R. Vermillion Hudson 4434 4 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights M. Oadland 1744

Burkland P. R. Vermillion EMF 11236 11/13/1911 30 Horn 1745

Burleigh Geo. H. Estelline Reo 6343 7 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Burley E. G. Watertown Regal 6364 7 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Burlingame C. A. Hayti Ford 6938 8 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Burlingame Atlee P. Watertown 10947 9 /15/1911 14 Whistle 1745

Burnett E. R. Flandreau Bruman 366 3 /5 /1906 8 Bell-Lights 1744

Burnett E. R. Flandreau Luverne 723 6 /1 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Burnette Chas. Aberdeen Streator 8844 4 /28/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Burnette B. W. Armour Locomobile 250 7 /19/1905 5 Bell & Lights A. Amundson 1744

Burnham W. A. Groton Ford 4889 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Burns P. Dr. Alpena EMF 5752 6 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Burns Peter Chamberlain Buick 3635 10/06/1909 22 Horn-Lights Peter Burns 1744
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Burns Peter C. Chamberlain Petrel 6766 8 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Burns John H. Deadwood Reo 515 7 /26/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Burns John H. Deadwood Ford 1546 9 /14/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Burns T. C. Gregory Reo 6351 7 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Burns J. C. Huron Ford 9470 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts cancelled see #115 1745

Burns John Selby Cadillac 813 8 /6 /1907 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Burns J. r. Watertown Maxwell 10651 8 /10/1911 25 Horn 1745

Burns Land Co. Aberdeen Buick 2429 5 /20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Burns Land Co. Aberdeen RegaL 4278 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights F.E. Woodell 1744

Burnside I. M. Highmore Maxwell 1989 4 /12/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Burnside J. M> Highmore EMFC 7180 9 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Burr F. E. Faulkton Buick 3482 09/15/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Burr & Seaman Faulkton Winton 2748 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Burrill & Ballantine Gregory Maxwell 6852 8 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Burrows Guy Rapid City Olds 1466 8 /17/1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Bury George Milbank EMF 8352 3 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Burz Frank S. Alpena Aurora Auto Co. 6879 8 /9 /1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Busch Jas. F. Lead Carter 10969 9 /18/1911 30-35 Horn 1745

Buscher M. Canistota Ford 4136 4 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Buschman H. A. Canton Consolidated Mtrs. 7577 10/12/1910 2.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Buse Henry Marion Willys 4587 4 /21/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Buse Harry Sr. Marion Jct. Imperial 9920 6 /15/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Bush Raymond E. Lake Preston Pierce 11128 10/10/1911 7 Horn 1745

Bushfield Harlan J, Miller Ford 4271 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Bushnell Mrs. B. Aberdeen Chalmers 7781 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bushnell Wm. F. Elk Point Chalum detroit 7186 9 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bushnell Bros Aberdeen Reading 3278 8 /25/1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Bushnell Bros Aberdeen Reading 3279 8 /25/1909 4.6 Horn-Lights 1744

Bushnell Bros Aberdeen Reading 3280 8 /25/1909 4.6 Horn-Lights 1744

Bushong S. Burdette Chalmes 4722 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Bushrud Albert Crawford Harley 9967 6 /16/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Bushrud A. J. Hazel Willys 4591 4 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Bussell Henry Armour EMF 7321 9 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Bustal Frank G. Twin Brooks Hendee 7474 9 /29/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Butke Herman Milbank EMF 5170 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Butler Alf. Butler Ford 4389 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights C. Jackson 1744

Butler Alf. Butler Ford 6593 7 /19/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745
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Butler F. G. Canova T. B. Jefferiy 63 4 /27/1905 5 Horn & Lights 1744

Butler Geo. W. Clark Ford 3736 10/26/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Butler Henry Vermillion Studebaker 11064 9 /28/1911 20 Horn C. E. Swark 1745

Butterfield H. D. Mitchell Inter-State Auto 8767 4 /26/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Buttom A. J. Bowdle Erickson 624 3 /21/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Buttou L. C. Platte Blomstrom Mtr. Co. 8003 3 /8 /1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Butts N. H. Loomis Ford 8075 3 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Butts & cleveland Belle Fourche Jackson 1780 2 /6 /1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Buttschana Wm. J. Madison Brush 2623 6 /11/1909 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Butz E. L. Huron Oakland 7233 9 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Buxey W. E. Newark Ford 7305 9 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Buzzell J. E. Valley Springs Luverne 3011 07/26/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Buzzle J. C. Valley Springs Ford 7557 10/10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Bye Gus Crocker Halloday 3095 8 /3 /1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Bye Oscar Crocker American 9098 5 /8 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Byer C. A. Watertown Buick 3923 3 /12/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Byers J. A. Houghton Maxwell 6358 7 /7 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Byg Nels K. Hartford Detroit 2998 07/26/1909 18 Horn-Ligjhts Geo. Tophaue 1744

Byg Peter O. Hartford Enger 8108 3 /17/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Byor Benhard Watertown Olds 5094 5 /17/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Byrne Rev. Chas. Cavour Imperial 7162 8 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Byrne Frank M. Faulkton Maxwell 1032 4 /20/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Byrne Frank M. Faulkton EMF 8614 4 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Byrne F. C. Tabor Dayton 890 10/17/1907 15 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Byrne Peter Tabor Ford 10716 8 /16/1911 20 Horn 1745

C.A. Kreigland Land Co. Gettysburg 9698 6 /5 /1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Caarlson Andie Brandon Ford 9740 6 /7 /1911 20 Horn-Lights Lewis Lee 1745

Cable H. H. Hudson Overland 9288 5 /17/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Cabom Arthur  Ipswich Ford 8284 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cadillac Co. Watertown Cadillac 7444 9 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cadun A. B. Centerville Jeffery 1604 10/2 /1908 20 Horn-Lights C. L. Assussen 1744

Cadwell Frank E.D. Albee Reo 6427 7 /11/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Cadwell Guy R. Gary International 4287 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cadwell Guy  R. Gary Buick 6118 6 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Cahalon A. B. Miller Buckeye 1514 9 /2 /1908 18 Horn-Lights W. K. Johns 1744

Cahill F. J. Albee Cadillac 1154 5 /21/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Cahill J. C. Albee Buick 1444 8 /13/1908 22 Horn-Lights G. C. Brownell 1744
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Cahill J. C. Albee Regal 6261 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cahill F. J. Albee Regal 6262 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cahoy Frank Fairfax Olds 626 3 /27/1907 5 Horn-Lights C.M.VanTassel 1744

Caine D. C. Vermillion Buick 5515 6 /1 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Caine D. L. Vermillion Buick 6864 8 /8 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Caldwell Peter Brookings Ford 10285 7 /6 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Caldwell E. E. Colome Maxwell 4894 5 /7 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Caldwell & Sons Hartford Brush 4879 5 /7 /1910 13 Horn-Lights 1744

Caldwell & Wilson Brookings Motor Car Co. 1319 7 /8 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Caldwell & Wilson Brookings Maxwell 6140 6 /27/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Caldwell & Wilson Brookings Maxwell 8120 3 /18/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Caldwell & Wilson Brookings Maxwell 9148 5 /11/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Calkins R. W. Custer Hender 1254 6 /18/1908 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Calkins E. C. Harrold Jackson 2535 6 /1 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Callahan C. B. Artesian Pennington 173 6 /24/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Callahan Pat Burbank Hudson 9990 6 /19/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Callahan Sherman Burbank EMF 10257 7 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Callahan Harry Elk Point EMF 11231 11/10/1911 30 Horn 1745

Callahan Leo Lemmon Mitchell 6314 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Callahan Leo Lemmon Mitchell 6315 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Callehan C. B. Artesian Jeffery 1493 8 /27/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Callie Louis Sioux Falls Metzger 9264 5 /16/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts D.A. Hamlin 1745

Callihan C. B. Artesian Ford 7436 9 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Callijan E. S. Artesian E. S. Callihan 1541 9 /10/1908 12 Horn-Lights D. Munger Erwin 1744

Callison L. G. Pierpont International 2558 6 /3 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Callsen N. A. Yankton Buick 8080 3 /16/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Calta Jas. W. Platte Olds 301 8 /29/1905 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Cameron Irving Pierpont Maxwell 9729 6 /6 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Cameron J. F. Platte Ford 9831 6 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Camerson Alexander Wilmot International 2182 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Camerud A. G. White Rock Ford 8319 3 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cammon C. M. Watertown Studebaker 3061 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Campbell E. Aberdeen Mitchell 2313 5 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Campbell Elmer Bryant Thomas 3169 8 /13/1909 3.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Campbell F. R. Bryant Ford 5565 6 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Campbell John E. Highmore Ford 6157 6 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Campbell J. C. Houghton Mitchell 3470 09/15/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Campbell Joe Houghton Cadillac 6968 8 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Campbell J.W. Huron Cadillac 91 5 /20/1905 8.25 Horn & Lights 1744

Campbell J. Mc. D. Huron Cadillac 1905 3 /31/1909 30 Horn-Lights Geo. Wright 1744

Campbell Coler Huron Studebaker 3306 8 /28/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Campbell Clayton A. Huron Buick 4779 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Campbell J. W. Huron Hupp 6951 8 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Campbell J. W. Huron Cadillac 11029 9 /26/1911 32 Horn 1745

Campbell John P. Platte Regal 3790 11/8 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Campbell Frank V. Redfield R. M. Owen Co. 1559 9 /16/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Campbell W. F. Rutland Willys 7165 8 /31/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Campbell J. A. Volin Mitchell 1490 8 /26/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Campbell R.J. Watertown Buick 2876 07/20/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Canahan J. R. Mitchell Fuller Buggy Co. 7016 8 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

cancelled 7758

Cancelled 8733 4 /24/1911 1745

Candler W. T. Wessington Springs Rambler 9097 5 /8 /1911 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Canfield Andrew Rapid City Willys 8489 4 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Canfield Charles Rapid City Willys 8490 4 /10/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Canghran George Lead Sears 9533 5 /27/1911 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Cannon P. Woonsocket International 9919 6 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Canova Implement Co. Canova Wance 2114 5 /4 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Cap John Tabor EMF 10014 6 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Capital Land & Investme Pierre Buick 1144 5 /18/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Capital Land Co. Pierre Reo 7258 9 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Caranongh Martin Bath Wayne Works 2840 07/20/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Carda John Lake Andes Reo 7240 9 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Carder Dr. J.B. Lewiston Ford 3404 9 /08/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Carey Elmer Florence Brush 7531 10/6 /1910 - Horn-Lights 1745

Carey C. E. Wittenberg Overland 9546 5 /29/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Carhart A. E. Mitchell Brush 8856 4 /29/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Carkins B. R. Carthage Buick 3402 9 /07/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Carkins B. R. Carthage EMF 10682 8 /14/1911 30 Horn 1745

Carlberg W. F. Sisseton Schacht 1405 8 /3 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlberg W.F. Sisseton Ford 1817 3 /15/1909 22.5. Horn-Lights Henry Hanson 1744

Carlberg A. B. Sisseton Olds 2954 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Carlberg Bros. Sisseton T. Jeffery & Rambler 86 5 /20/1905 9.5 Bell & Lights 1744

Carle J. D. Watertown Jackson 10073 6 /23/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Carlisle M. G. Brookings Buick 1665 10/22/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlisle Dr. C. L. Sioux Falls Imperial 4743 5 /4 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlon & Mayer Emery Hupp 5709 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Carlsen Louis Egan Overlqand 9234 5 /15/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Carlson Gustaf Alcester EMF 4796 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlson Theodore Beresford Brush 5570 6 /3 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Carlson Theo Beresford International 7218 9 /3 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Carlson Eric H. Beresford Everett 11234 11/11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Carlson John P. Bruce Ford 3302 8 /27/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlson Oscar Carpenter Brush 6518 7 /14/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Carlson Victor Corsica Maxwell 8553 4 /14/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Carlson J. s. Gary Maxwell 5884 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Carlson J. F. Gary Jackson 8874 4 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Carlson Chas. J. Holmquist Ford 2052 4 /19/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlson W. A. Huron Maxwell 837 8 /19/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlson W. A. Huron Mitchell 2371 5 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlson D. H. Lake Preston Buick 6409 7 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Carlson W. A. Redfield Cadillac 89 5 /20/1905 9.25 Horn & Lights 1744

Carlson W. A. Redfield Maxwell 429 5 /22/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlson & Devine Doland Hendee 8801 4 /27/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Carlson Bros. Beresford International 2924 07/20/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlson Bros. Beresford 3741 10/27/1909 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlson Bros. Beresford Jackson 4293 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Carlton T. J. Woonsocket Buick 9022 5 /5 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Carman C. H. Clear Lake Ford 1368 7 /22/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Carmell W. E. Salem Hupp 7970 2 /18/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Carmen C. H. Clear Lake T. B. Jeffery 612 2 /27/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Carmichael Wm. A. McIntosh Buick 5007 05/11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Carmicheal John Winfred Fal Motor 7447 9 /26/1910 35-40 Horn-Lights 1745

Carmody J. L. Ramona Savage 6188 6 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Carmody J. L. Ramona Fal Motor 7446 9 /26/1910 35-40 Horn-Lights 1745

Carmody James SD. Ramona Fal Motor 7448 9 /26/1910 35-40 Horn-Lights 1745

Carnell J. B. Carlock Ford 9167 5 /11/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Carner W. H. Redfield Cadillac 118 6 /3 /1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Carpente Wm. Andover Bvrush 5854 6 /16/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Carpenter Fred Alcester Ford 8646 4 /20/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Carpenter Chas. Clark Cadillac 4029 3 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Carpenter Ed. Hawarden IA Reo 8795 4 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Carpenter  Herbert O. Hudson Wagner 8876 4 /29/1911 4 Horn-Lights H.J. Miller 1745

Carpenter C. A. Sioux Falls Olds 252 7 /20/1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744

Carr Geo. H. Bison Buiick 10580 8 /3 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Carr E. W. Burdette Chalmers 10304 7 /8 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Carr Ed Pierre Ford 3422 09/09/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Carrol T. J. Custer Midland 6747 7 /29/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Carroll J. H. De Smet Jeffery 1320 7 /8 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Carroll Chas. F. Geddes EMF 6311 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Carroll Benson Lbr Co Wallace Flanders 10009 6 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Carroll Benson Lumber C Wallace Everett 5760 6 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights L. J. Odland 1745

Carson D. Faulkton Maxwell 7794 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Carson H. T. Sioux Falls Nordyke 9862 6 /12/1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Carstens W. F. Altamont Pencwe 6500 7 /14/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Carsurd Adolph Dell Rapids Ford 3645 10/06/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Carter W. AQ. Castlewood Buick 1997 4 /13/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Carthage Land Co. Carthage EMF 4140 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Carton Jas. Gary Ford 2901 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cartwright Wm B. Aberdeen Reo 1063 4 /30/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Cary Fred Florence Brush 5511 5 /31/1910 14 Horn-Lights Elmer Carey 1745

Case M. J. Aberdeen Mitchell 113 6 /3 /1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Case L. J. Aberdeen Case & Son 114 6 /3 /1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Case M. J. Aberdeen Reo 4910 5 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Case Joe Altamont Fprd 9043 5 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Case John E. Belle Fourche Ford 10576 8 /3 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Case J. D. Mitchell Mitchell Motor Co. 74 5 /11/1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Case W. JH. Spearfish Buck 1922 4 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Case W. H. Spearfish Buick 4715 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Case Auto co. Aberdeen Reo 9150 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Case Auto Co. Aberdeen Reo 10851 9 /1 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Case Threshing Mch. Co Aberdeen T. B. Jeffery 126 6 /6 /1905 7 Bell & Lights 1744

Case Threshing Mch. Co Watertown T. B. Jeffery 125 6 /6 /1905 7 Bell & Lights 1744

Casey Tom Gettysburg Buick 2514 5 /28/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Casey Thomas Gettysburg Winton 5809 6 /13/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Casey Thomas Gettysburg EMF 6478 7 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Casey Thos. Gettysburg Flanders 10358 7 /12/1911 20 Horn 1745

Casey Bros Kennebec Columbus 6983 8 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Cass G. W. Watertown T. B. Jeffery 747 6 /19/1907 22 Horn-Lights Ludwig Rustand 1744

Cass Wm. Webster Willys 7877 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Casselman J. W. Wall Buick 9180 5 /12/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Cassels H. W. Groton Olds 110 5 /27/1905 4.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Cassels H. W. Groton Jeffery 1129 5 /14/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Cassels H. W. Groton Ford 1328 7 /10/1908 15 Horn-Lights F. L. Wetzel 1744

Cassels H. W. Groton Buick 8278 3 /27/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Cassem O. E. Mitchell Buick 2722 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Cassem R. N. Mitchell Excelsior 8279 3 /27/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Cassil T. B. Hudson Mson 3301 8 /27/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Castain H. R. Huron Buick 1213 6 /5 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Caster G. M. Lake Andes Hup 9497 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Caster & Andrews Lake Andes Carter 4748 5 /4 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Castles T. R. MD Dallas Buick 2732 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Caswe George W. Watertown Cadillac 4243 4 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Caton Vernon I. Canton Motor 10530 7 /29/1911 40 Horn 1745

Caton Hugh W. St. Charles Holsman 1791 2 /23/1909 13 Horn-Lights 1744

Catt A. Fulton Buick 3268 8 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Caufield Chas. Rapid City Overland 7377 9 /19/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Cauklson Edwin Erwin Ford 9493 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts E. Wiolcox 1745

Caursen W. A. Owanka Chalmers 10091 6 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Causen W. A. Rapid City Courier 6651 7 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Cease Geo. L. Webster Ford 971 3 /30/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Ceikly L. J. Cresbard Buick 10305 7 /8 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Chaill Thomas W. Sisseton Ford 9526 5 /27/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Chaldeks F.F. Tyndall Cadillac 12 3 /25/1905 9.5 Horn & Lights J.S. Opland 1744

Chamberlain O. I. Big Stone City Ford 10048 6 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Chamberlain W. H. Clifton Pratt Elkhart 7323 9 /14/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Chamberlain Guy f. Flandreau Ford 5835 6 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Chamberlain C. W. Flandreau Ford 5836 6 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Chamberlain Harry C. Ft. Pierre Overland 7147 8 /29/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Chamberlain C. F. Presho Rambler 3948 3 /16/1910 36 Horn-Lights 1744

Chamberlain Auto Co Chamberlain Buick 5494 5 /31/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Chamberlain Land & Loa Lamro Velice 4609 4 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Chambers John Albee Cadillaxc 3728 10/23/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Chambers C. W. Carpenter Ford 6654 7 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights N.B. Zahllor 1745

Chambers T. W. Pierpont Brush 3914 3 /11/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Chamberws C. W. Carpenter EMF 10121 6 /26/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Chambus e. E. Dempster Ford 3218 8 /19/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Champ Richard Wessington Jeffery 2899 07/20/1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Champion Adrian Pierre Ford 2098 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Champlain G. A. De Smet Ford 6130 6 /25/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Chaney M. J. Vermillion Dayton 9465 5 /25/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Chaney M.J. Wakonda Clercland 2872 07/20/1909 40 Horn-Lights I.W. Whittaker 1744

Chapelle T. L. Brookings Electric Vehicle Co. 176 6 /24/1905 18 Horn & Lights 1744

Chapin J. W. Winfred Buick 4196 4 /7 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Chapman S. E Northville International 10531 7 /29/1911 30 Horn 1745

Chapman George Webster Biick 2373 5 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights David Johnson 1744

Chapoman Dr. W. S. Raymond Ford 9058 5 /8 /1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Charles John Rapid City Electric Vehicle Co. 2921 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Charles Wm. L. Waubay Ford 8990 5 /4 /1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Charpening H. H. Trent Marion 8757 4 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Chas Mix County Bank Geddes Geddes Buick 4703 5 /3 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Chas Seyman Lqand Co. Lake Andes Buick 6598 7 /20/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Chase Ray Alexandria Keblinger 7913 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Chase John E. Ashton Kissel 1980 4 /10/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Chase Frank De Smet Chalmes 3540 09/24/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Chase J. M. Ipswich Buick 2987 07/26/1909 7 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Chase E. W. Wentworth Buick 10236 7 /3 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Chase & Kirkpatrick Aberdeen Buick 7058 8 /22/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Chase & Moseson Wentworth Buick 8087 3 /17/1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Chastka Anton J. Tyndall Buick 4569 4 /21/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Chause F. D. Sisseton Ford 10712 8 /16/1911 20 Horn 1745

Chaussee W. A. Burbank Hudson 9648 6 /2 /1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Chavers Wm. Regal 30 5750 6 /10/1910 q20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cheadle Jno. G. Salem Ford 8540 4 /13/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Cheatham G. D. Aurora Marion Auto co. 8265 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cheever Y& Cheever Brookings Hudson 9133 5 /10/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Chehwuka James K. Corona Brush 3957 3 /17/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Chelson O. A. Webster Maxwell 674 5 /3 /1907 20 Horn-Lights O. T. Beaver 1744

Cheney Howard Chancellor Sears 4537 4 /19/1910 14 Horn-Lights R.J. Frederickson 1744

Chenoweth Rd& AM Wolsey Jackson 5377 5 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cheyenne Land Co Leslie Rambler 3130 8 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Chicoine Alphonso Jefferson Reo 6034 6 /23/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Chicome J. M. Jefferson McIntyre 9314 5 /18/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Chietester J. G. Redfield Pope 276 8 /2 /1905 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Chilcott S. F. Pollock Buick 6125 6 /25/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Child L. W. Mellette Olds 405 5 /1 /1906 7 Horn-Lights J. R. Casterline 1744

Chilson A. E. Webster Hup 3108 8 /3 /1909 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Chilson O. A. Webster Stevens 4807 5 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Chladeck F. F. Tyndall Cadillac 2385 5 /17/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Chladek Frank Lesterville Buick 4619 4 /28/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Chladek Francis Tyndall Buick 4555 4 /21/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Chladek Louis F. Tyndall Buick 4568 4 /21/1910 18 Horn-Lights F.F. Srstka 1744

Chliessmann Jno. W. Tripp Clark 8201 3 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Chowen Wm. Waubay Hundee 8139 3 /20/1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Chrislock G. S. Britton Maxwell 8685 4 /22/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Christ L. V. Miller Ford 3041 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Christenmson Esten E. Crooks Reo 10177 6 /29/1911 30 HornLights 1745

Christensen M, N. Aberdeen Reading 4048 3 /24/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Christensen Tom Albee Warren 9472 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Christensen A. H. Clark Buick 5967 6 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Christensen Jas. Dell Rapids Hundee 8786 4 /26/1911 2.75 Horn-Lights 1745

Christensen Niels Harrold Ford 6915 8 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Christensen Carl Irene Carl Christensen 1763 1 /27/1909 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Christensen Mark D. Oldham Briscoe 6204 6 /29/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Christensen F. C. Platte Hupp 4082 4 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Christensen Alfred Renner Velie 8915 5 /2 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Christensen L. A. Viborg Ford 3786 11/8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Christensen L.C.P. White Metz 11293 12/20/1911 14 Horn 1745

Christenson Sam P. Lemmon Willys 5822 6 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Christenson H. C. Viborg Owen 4051 3 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Christians Aug. Watertown Maxwell 9108 5 /9 /1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Christiansen Jens Badger Merkel 7878 4 Horn-Lights Eddie Larson 1745

Christianson L. P. Agar White 8746 4 /25/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Christianson Dr. M. Bryant Buick 1171 5 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Christianson David B. Chamberlain Jeffery 1406 8 /3 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Christianson Henry J. Huron Cjhalmes 4709 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Christianson Chas. Turton Regal 5476 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Christie James Volga Studebakeer 7783 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Christoffer J. A. Parker EMF 7638 10/19/1910 30 Horn-Lights Wm. Corkill 1745
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Christopher Jno Langford Maxwell 5231 5 /20/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Christopherson C. A. Sioux Falls Cadillac 108 5 /27/1905 8.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Christopherson C. A. Sioux Falls Cadillac 916 12/10/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Chudy Jas. Wagner EMF 10394 7 /15/1911 30 Lights 1745

Chuirch W. b. Watertown Ford 10414 7 /17/1911 24 Horn 1745

Chuning R. L. Camp Crook EMT 3852 1 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Chuning R. L. Camp Crook Elkhart 9095 5 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights T.C. Pryor 1745

Church O. E. Revillo Buick 9040 5 /6 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Church T. T. Scotland Reo 6849 8 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Churchyard Ben Canton Buick 642 4 /11/1907 22 Horn-LightS Wm. G. Brooks 1744

Churchyard Ben Canton Buick 1672 10/23/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Churchyard Ben Canton Buick 2058 4 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Churchyard Ben Canton Hudson 3746 10/28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Churfton E. O. La Delle Willys 6282 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cingum Julius Brookings Overland 10557 8 /1 /1911 25 Horn 1745

Cirier Clarence Cresbard Harleyu 9255 5 /15/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts Alva Wegner 1745

Cizek James Wagner Reo 1788 2 /19/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Cizek J. V. Wagner Jefferies 10838 8 /31/1911 24 Horn 1745

Cjhicone S. C. Jefferson Clark 10158 6 /28/1911 40 HornLights 1745

Cjhristgensen Christian Tabor Moon 10698 8 /14/1911 30 Horn 1745

Clarence Bros. Aberdeen Maxwell 5922 6 /17/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Clarey J. W. Aberdeen Columbus 4159 4 /5 /1910 Horn-Lights 1744

Clarin R. E,. Brookings Jackson 8675 4 /21/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark M.A. Aberdeen T.B. Jerrries 51 4 /19/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Clark M.A. Aberdeen T.B. Jerrries 52 4 /19/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Clark M. A. Aberdeen Rambler 341 10/4 /1905 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark A. C. Aberdeen Ford 693 5 /14/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark L. G. Alexandria Rambleer 360 1 /26/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark L. G. Alexandria Cadillac 546 8 /24/1906 10 Horn-Lights J.W. Parmely 1744

Clark E. H. Jr. Alexandria Cadillac 6419 7 /9 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark W. S. Armour Ford 5708 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark W. G. Armour Reo 10799 8 /26/6911 30 Horn 1745

Clark W. G. Artesian T. B. Jeffery 69 5 /9 /1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Clark SW. L. Ashton Olds 428 5 /21/1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark O. H. Bancroft Owen 3140 8 /9 /1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Clark Ward Canistota Reo 4682 4 /28/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark T. /A. Chamberlain Luberne 7086 8 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights Wm. Munger 1745
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Clark Ralph W. Clear Lake EMF 7681 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark Geo. W. Corona Fuller 3793 11/8 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark B. L. Draper Buick 6900 8 /10/1910 23 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark E. W. Elk Point Maxwell 1275 6 /25/1908 20 Horn-Lights Re-Issue 1744

Clark W. E. Frederick Holsman 1578 9 /22/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark Geo. Groton Willys 6114 6 /24/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark W. J. Groton Ford 7802 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark Arthur E. Hecla Henelsman Auto Co. 62 4 /27/1905 5 Horn & Lights 1744

Clark A. E. Hecla Holsman 380 4 /14/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark A. E. Huron Holsman 589 10/13/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark Horac S. Lead Franklin 2091 4 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark Horace S. Lead Ford 8515 4 /11/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark William Loomis Oakland 7383 9 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark R. B. Mellette Regal 9637 6 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark G. M. Mellette Regal 9638 6 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark F. L. Parker Wagner 2989 07/26/1909 3.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Clark W. E. Parker EMF 10435 7 /19/1911 20 Horn 1745

Clark C. C. Red Wing Willys 8558 4 /14/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark S.L. Redfield Buckeye 752 6 /24/1907 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark S. L. Redfield Winton 2045 4 /19/1909 44 Horn-Lights John Jameson 1744

Clark S. L. Redfield ?? 2046 4 /19/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark John Redfield Maxwell 2304 5 /13/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark John Redfield Buick 2737 6 /20/1909 22.5 Bell-Lights 1744

Clark S. L. Redfield Ricketts Auto Works 3782 11/8 /1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark L. G. Sioux Falls Buick 2306 5 /13/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark J. B. Sioux Falls Cadillac 4935 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark Frank Stickney EMF 7709 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark Arden Vermillion Buick 2553 6 /2 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark J. E. Vilas EMF 8078 3 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark H. H. Watertown Franklin 2070 4 /21/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark S. D. Webster Buick 2194 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark Kenneth Wewela Ford 8357 3 /31/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark Tjos. A. Worthing Reo 1874 3 /26/1909 20 Horn-Lights Chas. Collings 1744

Clark T. A. Worthing Reo 8167 3 /22/1911 25.6 Horn-Lights 1745

Clark Babcock Land Co. Aberdeen Buick 554 9 /4 /1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark Babcock Land Co. Aberdeen Buick 555 9 /4 /1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Clark Babcock Land Co. Aberdeen Jackson 556 9 /4 /1906 10 Horn-Lights E.D. O"Neil 1744
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Clark Babcock Land Co. Aberdeen Jackson 557 9 /4 /1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Clarke Wilkie C. Aberdeen Regal 10762 8 /21/1911 26 Horn 1745

Clarke S.J. Wall Buick 6366 7 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Clarkson Willis Wentworth Jeffery 4927 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Class Fred L. Huron Cadillac 267 7 /27/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Classon A. W. White Lake Mitchell 7026 8 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Clause Geo. A. Bridgewater Cadillac 260 7 /25/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Clausen H. R. Elkton EMF 8790 4 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Clauser Geo. A. Bridgewater Buick 1499 8 /29/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Clauson D. D. Wilmot Ford 3637 10/06/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Claussen Henry Beresford Reliable Dayton 799 7 /30/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Claussen Christian Bryant Auto Mackey Co. 2541 6 /1 /1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Claussen H. R. Elkton Ford 5246 5 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Clay Geo. Beresford Ford 9776 6 /8 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Clayson C. D. Amherst Buckeye 4310 4 /9 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Clayton James Leola De Tamble 5996 6 /21/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Cleghorn A. G. Ramona Courier 6631 7 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Cleghorn A. G. Ramona Fal. 10777 8 /23/1911 35 Horn 1745

Clelland Harry Arlington Buck 4342 4 /9 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Clementson Edmund Strool Ford 10743 8 /19/1911 22 Horn 1745

Cleminson J. B. De Smet Maxwell 3149 8 /11/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Clemons E. Jay Aberdeen J. V. Lindsley 932 2 /15/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Clemons C. E. Raymond Ford 3262 8 /23/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Clesby F. L. Parker Jackson 804 7 /31/1907 20 Horn-Lights J.  E. Rowley 1744

Cleveland Henry Hetland Ford 5817 6 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Cleveland N. A. Naples Rambler 310 9 /4 /1905 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Cleveland C. A. Sioux Falls Foster 592 10/19/1906 6 Horn-Lights 1744

Cleveland C. A. Sioux Falls Chambers 1709 11/13/1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Click David S. Frankfort Buick 8740 4 /24/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Clifford John Ashton Buick 2109 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Clift R.W.E. Crooks Hupp 8932 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights Olaf P. Breudtro 1745

Cliosby F. L. Parker Buick 7479 9 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Clocksen Fred Groton Chalmers 8412 4 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Clodt F. Lane Cadillac 7013 8 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cloudt F. Lane White 6221 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Clough A. F. Canova Reo 1021 4 /18/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Clough A. F. Canova Winton 2047 4 /19/1909 48 Horn-Lights G.A. McGarraugh 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Clough A. F. Canova Ford 6379 7 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Clough A. E. Dr. Madison Reo 6181 6 /27/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Clqark Sherman Clear Lake ABC Mfg. Co. 1421 8 /7 /1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Clump F. E. White Reo 4760 5 /4 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Coacher A. B. Yankton Buick 1432 8 /10/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Coacher I. H. Yankton Hudson 6476 7 /12/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Coats E. J. Aberdeen EMF 3288 8 /26/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Coats E. L. Doland Hudson 7503 10/1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cobb Chas. A. Flandreau Maxwell 8753 4 /25/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Cobb W. A. Scotland Reo 2756 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Coch Frank A. Scotland Reo 6370 7 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cochran Geo. E. Madison Ford 764 7 /2 /1907 15 Horn-Lights J. E. Schwendever 1744

Cochran H. E. Manila Reo 3618 10/04/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Cochrane W. L. Aberdeen Henry 6564 7 /18/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Cochrane De Witt Clark International 1612 10/2 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cochrane D. Clark Brush 6695 7 /26/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Cochrane O. W. Ipswich Reo 4643 4 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cochrone W. l. Aberdeen Buick 2221 5 /8 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Codol Harvey C. Vermillion Brush 8674 4 /21/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Cody H. Mellette Regal 3032 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Coffey James Selby Mitchell 2626 6 /11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Coffman & Owen Dallas Willys 8016 3 /11/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Cogan Clair M. Huron Buick 1117 5 /13/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Cogswell M. E. Wolsey Pope Mfg. Co. 858 9 /3 /1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Cohart A. C. Kimball Buick 2237 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Cohart & Trusdell Kimball Willys Overland 3858 1 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Cohit Henry F. Kimball Buick 1160 5 /23/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Colbuirn A. F. Bradley Ford 7991 3 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Colburn D. W. Dallas Ford 5066 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Colburn Eugene Springfield Reo 1500 8 /29/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Cole Arthur M. Aberdeen Harley 10086 6 /23/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Cole W. E. Ashton Maxwell 5386 5 /26/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Cole A. J. Beresford Jackson 7263 9 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cole John L. Columbia Moline 6053 6 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cole Henry Geddes EMF 5587 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights Joe Carda 1745

Cole Edward Hecla Regal 9917 6 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cole C. W. Lake Preston Ford 3822 11/17/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Cole C. W. Lake Preston Harley 10661 8 /10/1911 4 Horn 1745

Cole Chas.F. Sioux Falls Sears 9906 6 /14/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Cole Thoms J. Wagner Maxwell 7391 9 /20/1910 16-18 Horn-Lights 1745

Cole Thos. J. Wagner Maxwell 7931 1 /18/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Coleman E. F. Aberdeen Bartholemew 124 6 /6 /1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Coleman L. R. Faulkton Ford 4544 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Coleman & Valentine Aberdeen Staver Carriage Co. 8480 4 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Coleman-Valentin-Somer Aberdeen Buick 2132 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Coles Arthur Lemmon Am. Motorcycle 6781 8 /1 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Colgan Arthur J. Edgemont International 10402 7 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Collar W. A. Vermillion Buuick 10875 9 /4 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Collings Geo. Beresford Maxwell 4877 5 /7 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Collins G. N. Camp crook Metzger 8475 4 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Collins W. A. Eagle Butte Ford 8379 4 /1 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Collins J. W.A. Gettysburg Maxwell 3035 7 /30/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Collins H. L. Gettysburg Ford 7319 9 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Collins W. P. Howard Ford 8011 3 /9 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Collins Thos. W. Jefferson Buick 9162 5 /11/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Collins O.H. Miller Buick 2421 5 /20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Collins O. H. Miller Willys 3928 3 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Collins W. L. Miller Willys 5629 6 /6 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Collins H. M. Monroe Ford 10614 8 /7 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Collins G. W. Vermillion Cadillac 105 5 /27/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Collins G. W. Vermillion Rambler 473 6 /23/1906 20 Horn-Lights Alred N. Cash 1744

Collins G. W. Vermillion Wayne 954 3 /13/1908 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Collins G. W. Vermillion E M F 2742 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights N.P. Peterson 1744

Collins Geo. Van Wagner Buick 5160 5 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Collissi N. Dr. Vermillion Hudson 5333 5 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Colman W. M. Burke Buick 3841 12/1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Colteaux John Mitchell Ford 8166 3 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Colton Chas. Sioux Falls Buick 1762 1 /27/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Columbia Elevatoe Co. Minneapolis MN Stevens 4377 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Colvert Geo. F. Raymond Ford 8571 4 /15/1911 24 Horn-Lights Ira Hurebut 1745

Combs Fred Aberdeen Willys 9013 5 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Combs John G. Fairfax Buick 8358 4 /1 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Combs J. W. Farmer EMF 7345 9 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Compton D. B. Webster Reo 731 6 /8 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Compton A. R. Webster Reo 1245 6 /15/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Compton Roy Webster Ford 1249 6 /17/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Comrelysen A. J. Madison Imperial 5223 5 /20/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Comstock W. H. Erwin Buick 9943 6 /16/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Conant L. G. Kimball Hupmobile 7040 8 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Conkey D. St. Lawrence Chalmers 10676 8 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Conklin W. H. Brookings Maxwell 2436 5 /21/1909 20 Horn-Lights O.C. Halverson 1744

Conklin W. H. Brookings Stoddard 9112 5 /9 /1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Conklin Charles H. Conde Streater 3712 10/20/1909 26 Horn-Lights 1744

Conklin P. J. Gayville Overland 11285 12/18/1911 40 Horn 1745

Conklin Ray W. Lemmon Willys 5863 6 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Conklin Roy Lindsey Hupp 10514 7 /28/1911 20 Horn 1745

Conklin Sam Orton Hudson 10513 7 /28/1911 25 Horn 1745

Conklin V. J. Yankton Willys 11286 12/18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Conley Thomas Bristol Buick 2834 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Conley James H. Presho EMT 4343 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Conley John H,. Watertown Brush 6605 7 /20/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Connors M. O. Alexandria Cadillac 156 6 /13/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Connors Earl Timber Lake Buick 10540 7 /31/1911 40 Horn 1745

Conover Chas. Armour Buick 2990 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Conover Ivan Wessington Springs Hupmobile 11252 11/29/1911 Warren Morehead 1745

Conrad Chas. Elk Point Oakland 10396 7 /15/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Conrad Chas. Tripp International 5956 6 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Conrad Albert Tripp Ford 10385 7 /14/1911 22 Horn 1745

Conry F. P. Mitchell International 6368 7 /7 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Convay Grace Orient Hudson 6802 8 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Conway J. J. Faulkton Knox 567 9 /12/1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Conway Harry Winner Midland 11021 9 /25/1911 40 Horn 1745

Conyews E. R. White Rock Mitchell 8708 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Coo[er H. M. Sturgis Oakland 9789 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cook Floyd Belle Fourche Petrel 11135 10/11/1911 35 Horn 1745

Cook Fred Belle Fourche Regal 11136 10/11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Cook W. L. Ferney Deere 8583 4 /15/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Cook J.F. D. Langford Stanley 3204 8 /18/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Cook H. Langford White 8428 4 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cook Herb Lemmon Mitchell 2906 07/20/1909 26 Horn-Lights 1744

Cook C. A. Madison Buckeye 1114 5 /12/1908 35 Horn-Lights 1744
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Cook Rev. A. W. Mission Hill Olds 7057 8 /22/1910 7 Horn-Lights 1745

Cook W.C. Plankinton Locomobile 307 9 /1 /1905 7/5 Horn-Lights 1744

Cook A. J. Salem Flanders 8420 4 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cook Narthen Stickney Brush 6735 7 /29/1910 10 Horn-Lights Nelson Bros. 1745

Cook Alfred N. Vermillion EMF 11217 11/3 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Cook Jojhn Watertown Buick 8947 5 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cook W. L. Webster Hundee 4944 5 /10/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Cook & Weiblen Miller Reo 2059 4 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights Evan Howe 1744

Cooke W. L. Aberdeen Reo 1377 7 /24/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Cooke W. L. Brookings E. R. Thomas 239 7 /15/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Cooke W. H. Frankfort Buick 10761 8 /21/1911 35 Horn 1745

Cooke & Kuhnsa Frankfort Overland 5090 5 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Cookill C. F. Hurley EMF 7915 12/31/1915 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cookill O. F. Hurley Ford 9659 6 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights A.W. Green 1745

Cookley C. C. Flandreau Overland 9609 6 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cool Bros. Platte Oakland 4418 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Cooley C. M. Aberdeen Case Auto Mobil Works 1164 5 /25/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cooley H. G. Aberdeen Northern Motor Co. 2496 5 /26/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cooley H. G. Aberdeen Cadillac 2497 5 /28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Cooley E. O. Milbank Metz 8382 4 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cooley C. V. Platte Reo 7211 9 /2 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cooley J. P. Tabor Willys 11152 10/13/1911 30 Horn 1745

Coombs J. O. Sioux Falls Sioux Falls 3651 10/07/1909 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Coon I. A. Bushnell Ford 1728 11/28/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Coon W. H. Sioux Falls Jeffery 2503 5 /28/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Coon W. H. Sioux Falls Ford 4227 4 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Coon W. H. Sioux Falls Jeffery 4228 4 /8 /1910 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Coons N. B. Beresford Buick 7229 9 /3 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Coons O. J. Bowdle Blomstrom Motor Co. 217 7 /8 /1905 16 Horn & Lights J. B. Gundert 1744

Coons O. J. Bowdle Elmore 4399 4 /13/1910 36 Horn-Lights 1744

Cooper E. A. Britton Ford 119 6 /5 /1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744

Cooper Glen M. Britton Ford 1126 5 /14/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Cooper W. C. Centerville Buick 8907 5 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights Ole Gunderson 1745

Cooper F. W. Geddes EMF 9881 6 /13/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cooper T. mA. Hawarden IA Ford 7076 8 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Cooper Arthur Mt. Vernon Buick 2463 5 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights Ernrst Fuschner 1744

Cooper T. E. Stickney EMF 8564 4 /14/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Cooper A. T. Webster Stevens 2101 5 /4 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Cooper A. T. Webster Stevens Dryer 4134 4 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Cooper & Geddes Forestburg Reo 9800 6 /9 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Copoley Edward I. Roswell Jefferies 8898 5 /1 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Coppersmitjh R.Lewis Pollock Velice 5559 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Coquillette P.H. Miller Ford 2217 5 /8 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Coquillette P. H. Miller Willys 5705 6 /8 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Corcoran Charles Miller Ford 4984 5 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cord George D. Delmont Olds 306 9 /1 /1905 4 Bell-Lights 1744

Cordell Wm. Watertown Willys 9672 6 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cordemau S.D. Sioux Falls EMF 8718 4 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cords B. F. Oldham Moline 943 3 /3 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Corey L. E. Lake Andes Buckeye 4749 5 /4 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Corkins J. W. Rockham Owens 4841 5 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Cornelius John Canton Reo 1970 4 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights Olaf Ekle 1744

Cornish Thos. K. Watertown Silent Sioux Auto 7999 3 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Cornish E. C. Yale Imperial 6143 6 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cornwell J. A. Faulkton Pope 566 9 /12/1906 24 Horn-Lights C. E. Noel 1744

Cornwell J. Allen Faulkton EMF 4509 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cornwell A. H, Watertown Jeffery 4147 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Corrigan W. F. Mellette Crawford 1686 10/29/1908 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Corrigan W. F. Mellette Kissell 4754 5 /4 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1744

Coryell I. D. Belle Fourche Pope 1073 4 /30/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Coryell I. D. Belle Fourche Mitchell 6365 7 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cosgrove H. H. Faulkton Buick 6581 7 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Cosgrove John Henry Willys 8666 4 /21/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Costain Earl L. Parker Buick 10213 7 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Costar Burdette Alcester Ford 11241 11/18/1911 Horn Willis Pierce 1745

Costello J. F. Cavour Jeffery 6052 6 /23/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Coswell W. B. Winfred Marsh Miuts 4925 5 /10/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Cottam G. G. Sioux Falls Cadillac 8261 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cotter & Webber Dell Rapids Ford 11175 10/19/1911 18 Horn 1745

Cotton O.E. Bruce Ford 8106 3 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cotton g. H. Hitchcock Ford 4919 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cotton W. W. St. Lawrence Marvin 787 7 /22/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Cotton W. W. St. Lawrence Maxwell 1607 10/2 /1908 28 Horn-Lights G. B. Bingham 1744

Cotton W. W. St. Lawrence Regal 4264 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744
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Cotton W. W. St. Lawrence White 7280 9 /10/1910 20-30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cotton A. A. Vermillion Forest City Mtr Co. 1562 9 /17/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Cotton A. A. Vermillion Lane 10845 8 /31/1911 20 Horn 1745

Cougdon Wm. H. Blunt Maxwell 6524 7 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Coughran E. W. Sioux Falls Cadillac 4934 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Coulson H. J. Erwin Dayton 8448 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Coulter Bros. Ipswich International 8743 4 /25/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Countryman Geo E. Aberdeen Olds 104 5 /27/1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744

Countryman Geo. E. Aberdeen Jackson 2113 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Countryman F. A. Watertown Buick 8969 5 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Coursen W. A. Rapid City Haynes 234 7 /13/1905 12 Bell & Horns 1744

Coursen W. A. Rapid City Ford 1451 8 /14/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Coursen W. A. Rapid City Ford 2305 5 /13/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cousen W. A. Rapid City Olds 283 8 /10/1905 6 Horn-Lights 1744

Covell Stephen A. Springfield Stoner 10780 8 /24/1911 30 Whistle 1745

Coverdale John Elk Point Internatonal 5082 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Coverdale H.M. Madison Jeffery 1267 6 /23/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Coverdale Harry M. Madison Overland 5009 05/11/1910 40 Horn-Lights J.J. Fitzgerald 1745

Cowan W. H. Conde A.M. Owens 1738 12/16/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cowen Dr. Edward D. Cottonwood Holsman 1143 5 /18/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Cowgill Dr. C.. H. Iroquois Willys 8371 4 /1 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Cox C. F. Alcester White 4477 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cox W. R. Beresford Regal 10292 7 /6 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Cox Allen Hermosa Ford 10855 9 /1 /1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Coy Dyna E. Scotland Reo 7959 2 /15/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Coy Dena E. Scotland Reo 112589 12/2 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Coyle A. M. Putney Ford 3025 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Coyle A, M. Putney Jackson 7045 8 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Coyne Robert E. Ethan EMF 7635 10/19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Coyne M. J. Ethan F.A.L. 7897 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Coyne Ray Huron Buick 1074 5 /1 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Coyne T. H. Parkston EMF 7685 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cqampbell J. M. Huron Cadillac 4505 4 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Cqampbell C. C. Milesville Eveerett 10736 8 /19/1911 30 Horn 1745

Crabtree Clinton Miller Ford 6021 6 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights Robt. Gilmone 1745

Crabtree Clinton Miller Overland 9757 6 /7 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Craig O. L. Aberdeen Rambler 586 10/10/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744
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Craig O. L. Aberdeen Buick 657 4 /25/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Craig Oliver L. Aberdeen Buick 2083 4 /22/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Craig W. J. Tulare Chalmes 4060 3 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Craig & leyson Miller Buick 1423 8 /8 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Craig Motor Sales Miller Cole 5127 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights O.O. THOMAS 1745

Craig Motor Sales Miller Cole 5128 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Craig Motor Sales Miller Cole 5129 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Crain L. F. McNeely Buick 11149 10/13/1911 22 Horn 1745

Crain F. M. Redfield Cadillac 75 5 /13/1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Crain F. M. Redfield Cadillac 1829 3 /15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Crain F. M. Redfield Cadillac 4458 4 /15/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Cramblit Dr. L. D. Lake Andes Hupp 8842 4 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cramer Harry L. Letcher Jeffery 5177 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cramer Jojhn Milbank Brush 6470 7 /12/1910 10 Horn-Lights E. Meadley 1745

Crandall F. D. Aberdeen White 4216 4 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Crandall L. a. Hetland Brush 9307 5 /18/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Crane L. W. De Smet Oakland 9575 5 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Crane E. W. Yankton Cadillac 2628 6 /12/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Crane E. W. Yankton Marion 7797 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Crary Beach Mitchell Ford 8232 3 /25/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Crave J. A. Centerville Carter 3883 2 /11/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Craven Don L. Watertown Willys 7981 3 /1 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Crawford Chas. Aberdeen Ford 10490 7 /25/1911 22 Horn 1745

Crawford J. H. Castlewood Holsman 3669 10/11/1909 12.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Crawford W. I. Centerville Olds 141 6 /12/1905 6 Bell & Lights 1744

Crawford Janus M. Clear Lake Reo 5411 5 /27/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Crawford H. A. & son Iroquois Ovwerland 5766 6 /10/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Crawford  Guy W. Letcher Chalmer 1732 12/9 /1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Crawford A. M. Putney Chalmers 9012 5 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Creamer CD. B. Academy Ford 5729 6 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Creamer C.B. Academy Schlect 11188 10/23/1911 35 Horn 1745

Creamer C.,H. Geddes Ford 2601 6 /9 /1909 16 Horn-Lights J.W. Smith 1744

Creamer Clarence Geddes EMF 11114 10/6 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Creamer Edgar Mitchell Piwrce 10468 7 /24/1911 5 Exhaust 1745

Creed R. H. Warner W.H. McIntyre Co 2859 07/20/1909 12-14 Horn-Lights 1744

Creighton Jno Mitchell International 2493 5 /26/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Crepps F. L. Arlington Ford 8699 4 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Cress Frank Madison Yale 8130 3 /20/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Cress J. E. Ramona Courier 9232 5 /15/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Crew Chas E. Pierre Reo 2820 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Crew & Knapp Pierre Reo 2561 6 /5 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Crill L. N. Elk Point Demot 7866 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Crilly M. A. Bonesteel Jackson 4741 5 /3 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Crippen Rufus Iroquois Moline 3118 8 /6 /1909 25 Horn-Ligjhts A. Fry 1744

Crippen Rufus Iroquois Ford 5263 5 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Crisp John F. Dell Rapids White 1900 3 /31/1909 20 Horn-Lights O.H. Smith 1744

Crisp Walter Dell Rapids Maxwell 9805 6 /9 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Crispin D. E. Brookings Ford 5105 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Criss D. A. Dallas Mitchell 6749 7 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Criss D. A. Dallas Buick 9899 6 /14/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Crist & Jameson Chamberlain Cadillac 4337 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Crocker Jno Wilmot Ford 6290 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Crocker Arthur Woonsocket Case 10296 7 /8 /1911 30 Horn L.B. Robeson 1745

Crockett A. W. Hartford Regal 5405 5 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Crockett A. B. Springfield Jeffery 11075 9 /29/1911 45 Horn 1745

Crofoot & Carrie Aberdeen Ford 2993 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts F.D. Spencer 1744

Crom William Onaka Regal 6562 7 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cromen L. O. Burdette Chalmers 9683 6 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cromkhite Las. De Smet Ford 6936 8 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cromwell I. Allen Faulkton Reo 11140 10/13/1911 4 Horn 1745

Cronyn Wallace M. Houghton Hudson 8422 4 /6 /1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Crook J. H. Bonesteel EMF 9380 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Crook E. Lamro Jackson 3770 11/3 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Crooks A. R. Crooks Maxwell 5535 6 /1 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Crooks Geo. A. Crooks Reo 9267 5 /16/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Crooks David N. Lyons Reo 7349 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Crosby T.L. Bonesteel T. B. Jeffery 629 3 /28/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Crosby Geo. R. Bonesteel Ford 634 4 /4 /1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Crosby R. L. Bonesteel Ford 719 5 /27/1907 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Crosby R. L. Bonesteel Ford 1087 5 /4 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Crosby S. J. Hitchcock La Crosse 9425 5 /23/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Crosby Joseph Trent Imperial 5952 6 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights Corneline Amdahl 1745

Crothen James L. Hetland Buick 2302 5 /13/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Crothers P. R. Brookings Willys 5756 6 /10/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Crow Chas. I. Aberdeen Auto Car Co. 2064 4 /20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Crow Chas. I. Aberdeen Mitchell 4017 3 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Crowder R. M. Elk Point Jeffery 1384 7 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Crowthoff W. g. Plankinton Wagner 7504 10/1 /1910 3 Horn-Lights Herman Icheider 1745

Cruse Carl Canton Excelsior 11165 10/14/1911 3 Horn 1745

Cruse J. H. Tea Willys 8749 4 /25/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Cuchow Fred W. Elkton Jeffery 3363 9 /04/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cuckow Fred W. Elkton Buick 6383 7 /7 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Culbert C. F. Sioux Falls Overland 7252 9 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Cullen Henry Dallas Buick 6675 7 /25/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Culse Will Dunlap Ford 4614 4 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Culver Burton Cavour Kissel 7145 8 /29/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Culver & Bridge Egan Willys 8491 4 /10/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Cummiff E. F. Clark Willys 7601 10/15/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Cumming M. W. Centerville Ford 4875 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Cummings c. H. Aberdeen Cadillac 3217 8 /19/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Cummings J. A. Aberdeen Cadillac 9057 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Cummings Mahlon Madison Buick 2895 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Cummings Malen Madison Velie 9362 5 /20/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Cummings & Wooley Highmore Buick 2334 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Cummings Bros. Aberdeen Mitchell 2905 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Cummins B. O. Pierre Franklin 523 8 /3 /1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Cummius B. A. Pierre Franklin 1779 2 /6 /1909 42 Horn-Lights 1744

Cunningham Sam Castlewood Waltham 281 8 /7 /1905 4 Horn 1744

Cunningham John C. Castlewood Buick 2645 6 /12/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Cunningham G. P. Dell Rapids Buick 4004 3 /21/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Cunningham Sam Watertown Mitchell 2125 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Cunningham Sam Watertown Maxwell 4950 5 /10/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Cunningham Sam Watertown Ford 7736 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Cunningham W. R. Watertown Ford 10449 7 /21/1911 24 Horn 1745

Curl D. M. Sioux Falls International 7968 2 /17/1911 4 Horn-Lights Geo. Turner 1745

Curl C. A. Tyndall Buick 1494 8 /28/1908 33 Horn-Lights 1744

Curl J. W. Tyndall Cadillac 8815 4 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Curran D. H. Gettysburg Buick 1815 3 /10/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Current & Stevens Drs. Mobridge EMF 3661 10/09/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Currin Frank Cresbard Ford 5181 5 /18/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Curtis A. M. Colman Clark 9262 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745
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Curtis A. L. Estelline Metz 7184 9 /1 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Curtis Geo. B. Virgil Ford 5182 5 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Curtiss F. A. Aberdeen Maxwell 5396 5 /27/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Curtiss A. M. Colman Buick 7039 8 /20/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Curtiss Irving Sioux Falls Ford 4880 5 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Custad C. H. Bancroft Auburn 8944 5 /3 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Custard C. H. Bancroft Ford 4951 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Custard C. JH. Bancroft Reo 7307 9 /12/1910 30-35 Horn-Lights 1745

Cutler W. R. Claremont Ford 9386 5 /21/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Cuttingham Jesse Sisseton Cadillac 524 8 /4 /1906 10 Horn-Lights Wm. Scott 1744

D.S.Wycoff & Sons Brookings Oakland 8748 4 /25/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Dage G. E. Florence Ford 4204 4 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Dage C.L. Florence Ford 7900 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dahl Charlie J. Arlington Mayhtag 8550 4 /14/1911 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Dahl P. A. Effington Ford 9547 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dahl A. N. Thomas Ford 5630 6 /6 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Dahl A. H. Vernon Buick 4790 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Dahl P. C. White Rock Ford 2172 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Dahle C. J. Albee Ford 10480 7 /24/1911 22 Horn 1745

Dahlen H. W. Oldham Motor Buggy Mfg. Co 2347 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Dahlgren Hjakmar Athol Jeffery 2849 07/20/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Dahlin John A. Alcester Reo 3166 8 /13/1909 16 Horn-Ligjhts Ed Lundberg 1744

Dahlin J. E. Beresford Hudson 6123 6 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Dahlin J. E. Beresford Jackson 11270 12/11/1911 50 Horn 1745

Dahlmeier J. A. Egan Willys 6496 7 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Dahlstrom Herman Carpenter Owen 9117 5 /10/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Dailey E. C. Davis EMF 7648 10/20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dailey H. T. Ipswich Cadillac 607 12/7 /1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Dailey H. T. Ipswich Reo 4282 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Dailey W. Pipestone MN Overland 9451 5 /24/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Daily Press Sioux Falls Hudson 7161 8 /30/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Dajhl Milan Flandreau Willys 8520 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dak Central Tel. Co Aberdeen Winton Motor Carriage 26 4 /5 /1905 20 Horn & Lights 1744

Dak. Central Tel. Xco. Aberdeen Internaational 5327 5 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dakota Auito Co. Aberdeen Chalmes 4161 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dakota Auto Sioux Falls Reo 3896 2 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dakota Auto Co. Aberdeen Buick 1608 10/2 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Dakota Cent Telepjone C Aberdeen International 10240 7 /3 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Dakota Cent Telepjone C Aberdeen International 10241 7 /3 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Dakota Lumber Co. Britton Studeb aker 7137 8 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dakota Town Lot Co. Watertown Pope 2760 6 /20/1909 44 Bell-Lights 1744

Dakotas Implemenmt Lemmon Velie 9428 5 /23/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Dale H. M. Canton Wayne Works 7952 2 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dale & Herman Edgemont Ford 3801 11/9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Dales S. R. Vernon Ford 6406 7 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Daley Clarence E. Gettysburg EMF 8082 3 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dalkenstein Jacob Aberdeen Hupp 8966 5 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dallas Real Estate Co. Dallas Buick 1580 9 /22/1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dallas Real Estate Co. Dallas Studebaker 2223 5 /8 /1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Dallas Real Estate Co. Dallas Olds 2224 5 /8 /1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Dallas Real Estate Co. Lamro Stanley 3775 11/4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Dalrymple C. V. Sioux Falls Ford 609 1 /22/1907 16 Horn-Lights Mrs. A. Nomersen 1744

Dalthorp A. B. Volga Buick 5689 6 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dalton Chas. A. Pierre Reo 2648 6 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Dalton J.J. Pierre Hallady 4000 3 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights Fred Hall 1744

Dalton J. R. Woonsocket Cadillac 7001 8 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dalton & Vaughn Pierre Buick 1097 5 /6 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Daly J. J. Sturgis Perry 7873 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Damm Peter Arlington Ford 8955 5 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Danberger Bros. White Lake Buick 1868 3 /25/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Dandberg  & Druger Hecla Cadillac 9538 5 /27/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Danforth J. A,. Garretson EMF 7339 9 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Danforth F. C. Parker Jeffery 6107 6 /24/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Danforth F. C. Parker Owen 10724 8 /17/1911 30 Horn F.H. Rector 1745

Danforth W. M. & Son Raymond International 2584 6 /9 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Danforth C. C. Raymond International 5609 6 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Danforth D. T. Raymond Brush 6017 6 /22/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Danforth & Wood F.C. & W. R. Parker Cadillac 22 4 /1 /1905 8 Lights 1744

Danham W. O. Sioux Falls Arrocar Motr. Co. 1549 9 /15/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Danicourt A. Groton Olds 1589 9 /23/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Danicourt A. Groton Jackson 5307 5 /23/1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Daniel Florence Watertown Buick 7843 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Daniels Jojhn Avon Atdebaker 11169 10/17/1911 20 Horn 1745

Daniels Jens Springfield Intgernational 6240 6 /30/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745
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Danielson L. W. Aberdeen Kissel 10956 9 /18/1911 50 Horn 1745

Danlin John Aberdeen Maxwell 9858 6 /12/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Dann Arthuir C. Beresford Buick 9116 5 /10/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Danser George Bowdle Frager 6855 8 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dansman H. C. Hartford Cadillac 1316 7 /8 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Darling S. A. Aberdeen Ford 4112 4 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Darling Guy Crandall Maxwell 6008 6 /22/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Darling Ray A. Montrose Brush 7171 8 /31/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Darling A. B. Redfield Buick 474 62/25/1906 22 Horn-Lights Dakota Land & Abs 1744

Darling A. B. Redfield St. Louis 675 5 /3 /1907 25 Horn-Lights A. J. Ricke 1744

Darling A. B. Redfield Cadillac 1828 3 /15/1909 30 Horn-Lights Dakota Land Co. 1744

Darling A. B. Redfield Cadillac 4142 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights A. Loomis 1744

Darmen Joe Sinai Buick 4502 4 /19/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Darmody Michael Webster Selden 9592 5 /31/1911 48 Horn-Lights 1745

Darnell A. J. Castlewood Ford 1054 4 /27/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Darner M. H. Turton Buick 1188 6 /1 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Darrington Arthur Florence Ford 5484 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Darty S. Watertown Page 10199 6 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Daugherty M. F. Gregory Hudson 5212 5 /19/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Daugherty James Watertown Willys 9563 5 /29/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Daughty W. S. Parker Owen 10615 8 /7 /1911 30 Red Light 1745

Daum E. L. Clark Overland 6313 7 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Dausman August Hartford Cadillac 7939 1 /27/1911 4 Horn-Lights A.J. Murphy 1745

Davidson E. D. Arlington Maxwell 7637 10/19/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Davidson D. J. Bristol Halliday 3114 8 /5 /1909 24.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Davidson John Hot Springs International 3092 8 /3 /1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Davidson L. T. La Beau Buick 1958 4 /7 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Davidson L. T. La Beau Buick 3610 10/02/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Davidson Will S. Rowena Richmond 7850 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Davidson Sam J. Turton Buick 1839 3 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Davidson Saml Turton Buick 2206 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Davis Geo. W. Akron IA. Reo 8483 4 /10/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Davis A Britton Ford 5145 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Davis T. C. Britton Ford 7596 10/14/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Davis F. S. Britton Oakland 7693 10/24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Davis A. L. Brookings Reo 7739 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Davis Sam W. Cottonwood Buick 10168 6 /29/1911 22 HornLights 1745
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Davis F. H. Davis Moon 10282 7 /6 /1911 40 Bulb Horn 1745

Davis C.H. Elkton Hupp 10322 7 /10/1911 16 Horn 1745

Davis Geo. Fedora Ford 5598 6 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights J.H. Sayler 1745

Davis C. A. Flandreau Moline 10485 7 /25/1911 20 Horn 1745

Davis L. L. Geddes Jeffery 1652 10/15/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Davis L. L. Geddes Thomas 7370 9 /17/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Davis G. E. Hitchcock Wagner 7621 10/18/1910 2.75 Horn-Lights 1745

Davis W. S. Huron Rissel Kar Co. 7008 8 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Davis W. W. Mt. Vernon Buick 3007 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Davis W. W. Mt. Vernon Chalmers 8979 5 /4 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Davis Wm. G. Pierpont Sears 4946 5 /10/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Davis C. P. Platte Maxwell 7616 10/17/1910 12 Horn-Lights W.G. Lund 1745

Davis H. A. Ramona FAL 6520 7 /14/1910 35 Horn-Lights Con Kearice 1745

Davis H. A. Ramona Stoddard 9231 5 /15/1911 35 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Davis J. L. Revillo Excelsior 2454 5 /24/1909 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Davis A. C. Waubay Reo 2593 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Davison J. M. Grindstone International 7203 9 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Davison W. A. Lucas Cook 1990 4 /12/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Davison C. A. Mitchell Buick 733 6 /10/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Davison Mrs. C.A. Mitchell Buick 2806 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights W.H, Porter 1744

Davison H. M. Springfield Reo 1210 6 /4 /1908 18 Horn-Lights T. C. Byrne 1744

Davison H. M. Springfield EMF 3755 10/29/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Davison Walter A. Watertown Excelsior 6842 8 /6 /1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Davison W. L. Watertown Vacum Cleaner 9671 6 /3 /1911 1745

Dawson Chas. Hawarden IA  Cutting Mtr. Co. 10723 8 /17/1911 42 Horn 1745

Dawson M. C. Hitchcock Ford 4268 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Day D. R. Alcester Ford 3580 9 /29/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Day W. A. Bradley Buick 8661 4 /20/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Day R. M. Huron Ford 3699 10/18/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Day C. E. Platte Metz 6643 7 /23/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Day E. C. MD Platte Winton 10238 7 /3 /1911 16-18 Horn-Lights 1745

De Boer Jas. J. Corsica Jackson 10813 8 /28/1911 24 Whistle 1745

de Boer Henry Springfield Buick 10785 8 /24/1911 33 Horn 1745

De Graf Curt Watertown Cadillac 8525 4 /12/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

De Noma Wm. Davis Ford 6061 6 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights Ed Thompson 1745

De Vall Frederck C. Garretson Luverne 3135 8 /9 /1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

De vall F. C.  MD Garretson EMF 5637 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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De Veder John Harrison EMF 11013 9 /23/1911 30 Horn 1745

De Vrier Reint Clear Lake Reo 3947 3 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

De Vries Johannes E. Davis Maytaag 10882 9 /6 /1911 1745

De vries Andrew Estelline Buick 7688 10/24/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Dean Ed. Burke International 6294 7 /5 /1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Dean R. R. Rockham Olds 538 8 /16/1906 7.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Dean Robt J. Rockham Chalmers 3409 9 /08/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Deane Fred Beresford Jackson 5041 5 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Deane F. J. Beresford Jackson 10058 6 /22/1911 50 Horn-Lights 1745

DeBellory L. A. Camp Crook International 3920 3 /12/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Debelzan Geo. Andover Bartholemew 838 8 /19/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Debilzan Geo. Andover Ford 4573 4 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

DeBoer John Corsica Cadillac 961 3 /23/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

DeBoer Wm Corsica Victor 6401 7 /8 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

DeBoer M. Pollock Bartholemew 220 7 /8 /1905 8 Whistle & Lights 1744

DeBoer Memo Pollock Ford 5435 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

DeBuhr John Monroe Brush 7108 8 /26/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Deck Louie Butler Buick 3191 8 /17/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Decker Samuel J. Clayton Jackson 6592 7 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Decker F. A. Clear Lake Maxwell 2498 5 /28/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Decker D. J. Hitchcock Ford 5684 6 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Decon W. E. Aurora Moline 9822 6 /10/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Dedley Geo. W. Canistota Buick 9954 6 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Deeble W. D. Highmore Cadillac 4694 4 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Deerson Geo C. Gregory Reo 2577 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights Nitteberg & Hanso 1744

Deets Wm.H. Brookings Dayton 10294 7 /6 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Deffenbaugh Ell Iroquois EMF 4888 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Degeu Henry Parkston Buick 11291 12/19/1911 30 Horn 1745

DeGreff Curt E. Watertown Ford 643 4 /15/1907 40 Lights 1744

Dehlendorf Chas. W. Milbank Streator 7170 8 /31/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Dehne Fred M. Howard Ford 7649 10/20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Deilzon Geo. Andover Ford 8396 4 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights John Arve 1745

Deisch John White Lake Mitchell 1776 2 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Deizevenoski Gib. Woonsocket EMF 5751 6 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Deke H. Watertown Hupp 9816 6 /10/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Delaneter Seth White Lake Buick 7204 9 /2 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Delaney T. J. Webster Buick 2249 5 /10/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744
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Deleted 10908 9 /11/1911 1745

Delevan Joe Cavour Jefferies 7433 9 /24/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Delgard Henry Beresford Oakland 9212 5 /13/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Delihau Ed. C. Faith Fored 8709 4 /22/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Delire Frank Platte Hudson 6473 7 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dell E. A. Aberdeen EMF 5623 6 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dell Rapids Auto Supply Dell Rapids Buick 3813 11/12/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Dell Rapids Im. Co. Dell Rapids Carterbon 3439 09/11/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Dell Rapids Imp. Co. Dell Rapids International 1083 5 /4 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Dells Farm Imp. Co Dell Rapids Overland 8654 4 /20/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Delof J. Robbin Valley Springs Ford 4635 4 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights Easby & Knutson 1744

Deloy L. J. Cresbard Reo 4624 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Deloye Lenard Mellette Reider 5460 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

DeMarce W. M. Frederick Ford 3255 8 /23/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Demart Geo. Columbia Willys 5649 6 /6 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Demer Roger L. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1118 5 /13/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Dempewolf Theo. Harrisburg Ford 10913 9 /11/1911 20 Horn 1745

Dempwolf H. E. Howard Ford 9582 5 /30/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Den Beste E#dward Corsica Jackson 1707 11/13/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Denhart W. B. White Ford 3228 8 /20/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Denhart W. B. White Chalmers 6336 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Denholm Bros. Andover Ford 6113 6 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Deniger J. C. Kranzburg Imperial 5388 5 /27/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Denker John H. Gregory Brush 6975 8 /16/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Dennis R. L. Andover Elkhart 10200 6 /30/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Dennis R. L. Sioux Falls Northern 802 7 /31/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Dennis Roger L. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1299 7 /3 /1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Dennis Roger L. Sioux Falls Velicd 4933 5 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Denny C. M. Redfield Jeffery 1185 5 /29/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Denny C. M. Redfield Jeffery 1186 5 /29/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Denny C. M. Redfield Jeffery 4123 4 /5 /1910 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Denoma Frank Wagner Buick 7034 8 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Dent Donald Aberdeen Aurora 7742 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Dent & Cullen Reliance Long & Lumkey Mfg. Co. 1323 7 /9 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Denton Geo. C. Webster Reo 6345 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Depeel G. V. Crocker EMF 9494 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Deragisel J. A. Ramona Moline 9901 6 /14/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745
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Derley Milton H. Jr. Gann Valley Buick 6407 7 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Derr C. W. Mitchell Chalmes 4730 5 /3 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Derschied G. F. Iroquois Owen 3579 9 /29/1909 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Determan Anton J. Beresford 879 9 /25/1907 Assignment 0f #76 1744

Dettley Ole H. Hudson Reo 3904 3 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Deutscher John Scotland Olds 9780 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights D.K. Tomlinson 1745

Devers J. M. Kennebec Owen 4930 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Devers J. A. Sioux Falls Ford 553 9 /1 /1906 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Devers A. J. Sioux Falls Buick 2902 07/20/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Devine F. H. Delmont Ford 605 11/30/1906 17 Horn 1744

Devine J. S. Wakonda Ford 7194 9 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

DeVries & Schofield Roscoe International 2053 4 /19/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Dewald Reinhold Freeman Hupp 9777 6 /8 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Dewall & Dewall Dempster International 2571 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Dewey R. B. Canova Overland 7861 25 Horn-Lights W.E. Johnston 1745

Dewey A. H. Parkston Jeffery 7768 10 Horn-Lights 1745

DeWolf A. K. Dallas Jackson 5283 5 /23/1910 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Dexter F. N. Canova Reo Motor Co. 856 9 /3 /1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Dexter F. N. Canova Ford 8695 4 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dexter John  E. Leola Cadillac 1615 10/2 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Dexter John Leola Ford 10335 7 /11/1911 20 Horn 1745

Diamond Cattle Co. Cheyenne Agency Studebaker 10478 7 /24/1911 40 Horn 1745

Dibble C. L. Flandreau C.L. Dibble 2389 5 /17/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Dibble F. A. Roslyn Maxwell 1965 4 /9 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Dibble F. /A. Roslyn Maxwell 5385 5 /26/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Dickens J. W. Worthing Reo 10080 6 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dickerson John Aberdeen Winton 1609 10/2 /1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dickerson John Aberdeen Cadillac 3521 09/23/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dickerson Frank Putney EMF 7560 10/10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dickey Jesse A. Aberdeen Excelsior 11005 9 /22/1911 6 Horn 1745

Dickhoff Martin Wessington Ford 3900 2 /26/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Dickinson W. E. Canistota Ford 6225 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dickinson C.B. Huron White 4776 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Dickinson S. B. Watertown Olds 48 4 /18/1905 5 Bell & Lights 1744

Dickinson S. B. Watertown Zimmerman 1460 8 /17/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Dickinson S. B. Watertown Maxwell 6456 7 /12/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Dickson A.G. &  E.S. Bryant Buick 6341 7 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Dickson Andrew Bryant EMF 8331 3 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dickson W. J. Cavour Anderson 2298 5 /13/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Dickson J. B. Madison Studebaker 3090 8 /3 /1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Dickson J. B. Mt. Vernon Velice 6224 6 /30/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Diede C. M. Scotland Peerless 10885 9 /6 /1911 50 Horn 1745

Diede C. M. Scotland Owen 10886 9 /6 /1911 30 Horn Jacob Auch 1745

Diehl F.E. Clark Olds 56 4 /27/1905 5 Bell & Lights 1744

Dike C. J. Pierre Cadillac 3430 09/10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dilley Wm. Mission Hill Ford 10428 7 /19/1911 24 Horn-Whistle 1745

Dillon D. Broadland International 3597 10/01/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Dinger Geo. G. Buffalo Buick 6646 7 /23/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Diock Charely P. Marion Jct. Reo 5012 05/11/1910 8 Horn-Lights 1745

Dion Oliver Burke Owen 3797 11/9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Dirks Chas. Avon Imperial 11131 10/10/1911 40 Horn 1745

Dirks Cornelius H. Bridgewater Buick 2880 07/20/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Dirks Frank R. Centerville Walthman 256 7 /22/1905 4 Horn & Lights 1744

Dirks J. H. Dolton BlaCK 3010 07/26/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Disbow Arthur S. Alcester Ford 2193 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Disbrow A. S. Alcester Rambler 2725 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Disbrow A. D. Alcester Henderson 8978 5 /4 /1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Distad A. E. White Jeffery 1628 10/8 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Diver A. F. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1832 3 /16/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Dixon J. Akron IA. EMF 7650 10/21/1910 30 Horn-Lights Chet Browning 1745

Dixon Wm. Madison Holsman 2692 6 /18/1909 10 Bell-Lights 1744

Dixon Wm. Madison Schlacht Mfg. Co. 11053 9 /28/1911 22 Horn 1745

Dixon John A. Redfield Olds 453 6 /12/1906 16 Horn-Lights Paul Luik 1744

Dixson H. H. Presho Chalmes 2936 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

DM Kost Co. Menno Overland 10678 8 /12/1911 25 Horn 1745

Dobberpfuhl John Jr. Stratford Regal 8720 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dobbins Sturgis Ford 4075 3 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Dobbins M. r. Sturgis Oakland 7348 9 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights Alonzo Irwin 1745

Dobrick Robert Aberdeen Studebaker 3305 8 /28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dobson J. H. Alexandria Buick 739 6 /13/1907 22 Horn-Lights C.L. Stanley 1744

Dobson John Parker Maytag 7668 10/24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Doby A. J. Colman Overland 6961 8 /15/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Docken H. L. Aberdeen Tamble 5056 5 /16/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Docken C. A. Estelline Ford 4853 5 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Docken C. A. Estelline De Tramble 9743 6 /7 /1911 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Docken Ole Stratford Moline 5759 6 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dockstader W. JH. Dell Rapids John Deere 9006 5 /5 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Dodd Alfred Ethan Maytag 10642 8 /9 /1911 24 Horn 1745

Dodge W. E. Lake Preston Ford 10742 8 /19/1911 22 Horn 1745

Dodge Fred E. Redfield Cadillac 854 8 /30/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Dodge Geo. W. Watertown Ford 619 3 /13/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Doering John Eureka Ford 3005 07/26/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Dohman Herbert Webster Ford 5361 5 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dokka Bros Hazel Buick 3054 7 /30/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Dokken John Brookings Reo 7566 10/10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Dokken I. H. Sioux Falls Maxwell 3713 10/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dokken J. H. Sioux Falls Ford 9354 5 /20/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Dokken & Riley Sioux Falls Velice 4759 5 /4 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Doling N. H. Smithwick Mitchell 10482 7 /24/1911 30 Horn 1745

Dolton & Vaughn Pierre Reo 3000 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Domwart Dave Platte Buick 2971 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts F.C. Geppaert 1744

Donahey Lowell Redfield Jackson 1902 3 /31/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Donahoe J. A. Yankton Maxwell 10720 8 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Donahue J. A. Aberdeen Ford 10609 8 /7 /1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Donahue John Madison Reo 6612 7 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Donahue M. H. Sioux Falls Ford 722 5 /28/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Donaldson Fort Glenham Buick 454 6 /13/1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Donaldson Fort Glenham Bartholomew 6986 8 /17/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Donaldson Fred Mitchell EMF 6644 7 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Donaldson F. F. Mitchell Ford 9437 5 /23/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Donaldson O. W. Newell Chalmers 9962 6 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Donaldson Sanford G. Yankton Reo 1028 4 /18/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Donaldson Sanford G. Yankton Velie 2788 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights A.E. Smalley 1744

Donaldson Arthuir W. Yankton Dayton 10674 8 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Donavan J. F. Harrold Buick 5993 6 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Doner Burton Gettysburg Buick 2545 6 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Doney Della Huron International 7405 9 /21/1910 18-22 Horn-Lights 1745

Dongands A. D. Plankinton Brush 5133 5 /17/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Donley J. A. Madison Willys 10520 7 /28/1911 40 Horn 1745

Donnelly Geo. Elk Point Cadillac 11283 12/15/1911 40 Horn 1745

Donovan j. j. Dallas Moline 5735 6 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Doody James St. Onge Velice 3304 8 /28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Doohen Alex Burbank Hudson 9994 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Doolittle Harry Ipswich Willys 8215 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Doolittle H. E. Sioux Falls Buick 4656 4 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Doolittle Bros Cresbard Reo 2774 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Dorell J. E. Conde A.M. Owens 1736 12/16/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Doren E. R. Arlington Jeffery 6088 6 /24/1910 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Doren E. R. Arlington Buick 6089 6 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Dorothy H. E. Nowlin Fuller 5157 5 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Dorothy H. E. Nowlin Buick 7328 9 /14/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Dorothy E. F. Pierre Maxwell 1773 2 /4 /1909 Lights 1744

Dorothy E. F. Pierre Ford 2002 4 /14/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Dorothy E. F. Pierre Overland 7178 9 /1 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Dorothy E. F. Pierre Fuller Buggy 7179 9 /1 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Dorrell J. C. Conde Willys 5313 5 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Dorshill Jesse L. Spearfish Chalmes 3835 11/24/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dory Paul Watertown Mason 1502 8 /31/1908 28 Horn-Lights A.A. Rider 1744

Dory S. Watertown Imperial 5827 6 /13/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Dott Robert T. Salem Flanders 7944 1 /30/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Doty A. J. Colman Flint 209 7 /6 /1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Doty A. J. Colman Jackson 322 9 /14/1905 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Doty A. J. Colman Buick 3282 8 /25/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Doty Mrs. W. S. Epiphany Chalmes 3546 09/25/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Doty Bros. Wakonda Reo 4074 3 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Doud Ole Pipestone MN Hiblinger 8413 4 /5 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Douglas B. H. Cavour Buick 8779 4 /26/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Douglas W. G. Willow Lake Over.and 5554 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Douglass John St. Lawrence Cole 7338 9 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Douipe J. H. Dr. Waubay Ford 5538 6 /2 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Doups J. H. Dr. Waubay Owens 2763 6 /20/1909 10 Bell-Lights Chas. H. Jellming 1744

Dousman Charles J. Lemmon Ford 6199 6 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dow Glenm Garden City American 9663 6 /3 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Dow & Dow Aberdeen Buick 2398 5 /18/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Dowdell M. E. Artesian Northern 2851 07/20/1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Dowdell M. E. Artesian Owens 2852 07/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Dowdell M. C. Artesian Studebaker 3803 11/10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dowed John O. Canning Maxwell 6094 6 /24/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745
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Dowling Geo. Henry International 2080 4 /22/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Downer Adney P. Roscoe International 5675 6 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Downey A. F. Mitchell Ford 5572 6 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Downs G. W. Mt. Vernon Chalmes 3089 8 /3 /1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Doyle A. E. Aberdeen Willys 4332 4 /9 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Doyle Luke Colman Buick 10469 7 /24/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Doyle L. M. Letcher Ford 4803 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Doyle A. H. Mitchell Ford 4244 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Doyle Frank J. Watertown Wagner 4052 3 /24/1910 2.75 Horn-Lights 1744

Doyle E. M. Yankton Jackson 9466 5 /25/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Dr. McDonald & Allen Watertown Ford 10050 6 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Drabek Louis Gregory Buick 8822 4 /28/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Dragu & Martyn Lanc Co. Vermillion 22 2259 5 /10/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Drake F. W. Dell Rapids Overland 9430 5 /23/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Drake A. C. Ethan Black Mfg. Co. 2106 5 /4 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Drake QA. C. Ethan Buick 7859 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Drake Hatrtie M. Huron White 7206 9 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Drake Fred C. Mitchell ENF 9615 6 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Drake R. C. Plankinton Mitchell 6801 8 /2 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Drake & Ballard Co. Highmore Buick 2889 07/20/1909 22-24 Horn-Lights 1744

Drake & Ballard Invest. C Highmore Buick 1647 10/14/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Drake & Mallard Co Highmore Mitchell 3479 09/15/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Drake & Pellrod Co. Highmore EMF 9605 6 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Draper George Conde Ford 5199 5 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights H.J. Currie 1745

Draper Geo. H. Conde Ford 8778 4 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Draper Frederick A. Pierre Buick 3215 8 /18/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Drayer J. M. Doland Cadillac 8630 4 /19/1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Drayer F. P. Frankfort Blomstrom Motor Co. 1821 3 /13/1909 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Drayer F. P. Frankfort Buick 3866 2 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Drayer F. P. Frankfort Paige 6953 8 /15/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Drayer F. P. Frankfort Chalmers 7771 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Drayer F. P,. Frankfort Chalmers 8128 3 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dresselhur G. F. Wagner Hendee 11014 9 /23/1911 24 Horn 1745

Dresselhuys G. F. Wagner xx 8682 4 /21/1911 xx 1745

Drey Fred Beresford International 3235 8 /20/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Driskill Jesse L. Spearfish Buick 926 1 /29/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Drotzman Jas. Yankton EMF 8585 4 /17/1911 Horn-Lights 1745
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Drs. Goldman & Kellog Madison EMT 10995 9 /21/1911 20 Horn 1745

Drue Chas Webster Ford 904 11/18/1907 12 Horn-Lights S.P.Waage 1744

Druschel Geo. Egan EMF 8175 3 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dtewart T. M. Rapid City Velice 6497 7 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Duba F. E. Bijou Hills Reo 1710 11/13/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Duba F. E. Bijou Hills McIntyre 3918 3 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Duckeck Stephen Orient Owens 5211 5 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dudley Frank Crocker Ford 8802 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Duelharvey James Yale Buick 3394 9 /07/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Duffey Robert Amherst Franklin 1263 6 /22/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Dufloth John Java De Tramble 10796 8 /25/1911 16 Horn 1745

Dufloth Jacob Tolstoy Cook 3991 3 /21/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Dufloth Jacob Tolstoy Ford 9620 6 /1 /1911 22 Horn-Lights P.H. Bitzer 1745

Duhu E. P. Humboldt Brush 8205 3 /23/1911 7 Horn-Lights 1745

Duibard Eli Beresford Buick 10131 6 /26/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Duke J. M. Utica Chalmers 8409 4 /4 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Duly H. c. Emery Ford 9567 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dumke F. W. Hot Springs EMF 9139 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Duncan H. D. Dallas Buick 10656 8 /10/1911 16 Horn 1745

Duncan Jas. M. Flandreau Demot 9890 6 /14/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Duncan J. J. Pine Ridge Hupp 9634 6 /2 /1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Duncan Geo. Woonsocket EMF 4220 4 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Dung Wm. Rockham Hudson 9884 6 /13/1911 33 Horn-Lights ` 1745

Dunham O. F. Parkston Reo 9797 6 /9 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Dunkle Lyman A. De Smet Auroa Auto Co. 2190 5 /4 /1909 3 Bell-Lights 1744

Dunlap R. J. Colman Velice 6376 7 /7 /1910 44 Horn-Lights 1745

Dunlap R. E. Onida Halladay 8438 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dunlap M. B. Onida Ford 10025 6 /21/1911 17 Horn-Lights 1745

Dunlop David Sioux Falls Peerless 736 6 /12/1907 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dunn Earl Centerville EMF 8226 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dunn Elmo W. Flandreau Overland 9204 5 /13/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Dunn Jack Huron Rambler 253 7 /20/1905 Horn & Lights Reissie 1744

Dunn E. S. Lake Norden International 1189 6 /1 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Dunning Mort Ft. Pierre Buick 860 9 /4 /1907 22 Horn-Lights Dan P. Brown 1744

Dunns J. M. Yankton EMF 10126 6 /26/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Duns J. M. Yankton Ford 5501 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Durfy C. C. St. Charles Chalmers 11189 10/23/1911 30 Horn 1745
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Durkee H. C. Edson Hupmobile 5800 6 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Durland John Brookings Moline 6059 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Durson Geo. C. Gregory Jackson 1711 11/17/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Dusch Peter Kimball Winton 809 8 /3 /1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Duska W. H. Aberdeen Ford 9987 6 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dusterhoft Lenard Webster Hundee 4942 5 /10/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Dutcher Earl Hetland Wagner 5566 6 /3 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Duthardt Benjamin Clark Jeffery 5611 6 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Dutlein George Groton Mitchell 3766 11/2 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Dutton O. W. Artesian Detroit 9636 6 /2 /1911 4 Horn-Lights ``` 1745

Dwelly Clarence K. Mellette Haynes 79 5 /15/1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Dwight T. W. Sioux Falls Willys 7759 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Dwyer John Meadow Mitchell 7201 9 /2 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Dwyer & bPitz Lemmon Willys 6867 8 /8 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Dyan E. J. Baltic Reo 3763 11/2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Dyar B. A. De Smet Buckeye 1220 6 /10/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Dyar B. A. De Smet Ford 2919 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights P.A. Toovey 1744

Dyced Walter Wentworth Overland 7834 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Dyer B. A. De Smet Ford 9774 6 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights C.W. Holland 1745

Dyhke C. T. Pierre Buick 1573 9 /21/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Dyke Ed. L. Brookings Ford 8551 4 /14/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Dyke Clayton Webster Hup 8430 4 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

E. C. Windsor & Son Beresford Ford 5456 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Eads L. A. Tyndall Ford 10705 8 /15/1911 20 Horn 1745

Eaglesen Wilson A. Aberdeen Buick 2940 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Eakin & Gregg Land Co. Blunt Streator 6057 6 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Earl G. R. Milbank Buick 5771 6 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Eastern Investment Co. Clear Lake Reo 2278 5 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Eastman J. J. South Shore Premier Mtr. Co 10398 7 /15/1911 40 Horn 1745

Eastman A. Webster EMF 10590 8 /4 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Eaton A.J. Seneca Reo 2253 5 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Eaton E. E. Sturgis Chalmers 7465 9 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Eaton Mitchell Sturgis Reo 7675 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ebbsen Miner J. Wakonda Aurora 10955 9 /18/1911 2.5 Horn 1745

Ebeling George Wessington Springs International 4122 4 /5 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Ebersdorfer John Parkston Deal 10350 7 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Ebsen Martin Beresford Buick 8658 4 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745
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Eccles J. C. Belle Fourche Velie 2461 5 /24/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Eccles J. C. Belle Fourche Velice 6214 6 /29/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Eckert Herbert F. Blunt Ford 3681 10/13/1909 30 Horn-Lights A.G. Lagg 1744

Eckert C. E. Herried Cadillac 158 6 /13/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Eckhart H. L. Huron Olds 5158 5 /18/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Eckhart A. D. Redfield Buick 1854 3 /22/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Eckley Chas H. Hudson Buick 4188 4 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Eckstrom A. C. Kimball Overfland 7256 9 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Eddwin H. M. Groton Ford 271 7 /29/1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Eddy A. J. Aberdeen Excelsior 10077 6 /23/1911 4 Horn-Lights Hugh D. McKay 1745

Eddy J. S. Henry Ford 9980 6 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Edes Robe Tanning Co. Sioux Falls Reading 10841 8 /31/1911 4 Horn 1745

Edgar J. W. Aberdeen Ford 4481 4 /15/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Edgertan Wm. M. Faulkton Ford 672 5 /2 /1907 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Edler Chas Hitchcock Maxwell 7498 10/1 /1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Edminson T. G. Sioux Falls Chalmers 9017 5 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Edmonds Rex D. Brookings Rambler 2117 5 /4 /1909 2.25 Horn-Lights 1744

Edmonds W. F. Howard Huidson 5764 6 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Edmunds G.C. Claremont Cadillac 84 5 /20/1905 8.25 Horn & Lights W.V. Goodfellow 1744

Edmunds Claws T. Yankton Cadillac 59 4 /27/1905 8.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Edmunds Chas. P. Yankton Cadillac 382 4 /16/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Edmunds Wm. H. Yankton Ford 404 5 /1 /1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Edmunds Chas P. Yankton Reo 1088 5 /4 /1908 18 Horn-Lights A. L. Fahrenwald 1744

Edmunds William H. Yankton Jeffery 2922 07/20/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Edmunds Chas. P. Yankton Cadillac 7253 9 /7 /1910 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Edolff Peter Gregory Ford 5381 5 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights Ralph Naper 1745

Edson J. W. Alcester Reo 1212 6 /5 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Edson F.W. Pierre Cleveland 17 3 /29/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Edwards A. F. Belle Fourche Buick 6127 6 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Edwards Wm. Bowdle 284 8 /14/1905 6.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Edwards Wm. Bowdle Brush 1669 10/23/1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Edwards Owen T. Groton Franklin 4303 4 /9 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Edwardson John Alcester Marion 3606 10/02/1909 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Eedgar Dr. N. Lane Brush 10488 7 /25/1911 10 Horn 1745

Egan Geo. N. Sioux Falls Vlie 10864 9 /4 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Egan E. J. Wakonda EMF 10081 6 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ege W. S. Centerville Ford 264 7 /26/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744
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Ege W. E. Centerville Velice 5894 6 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Eggabroced Chas. Aberdeen Cadillac 228 7 /10/1905 8.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Egge Rev. Adolph Mt. Vernon Flanders 10148 6 /27/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Egge John Watertown Wagner 5204 5 /19/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Egge Oscar Watertown Cameron 8172 3 /22/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Eggebroten H. O. Trent Imperial 8785 4 /26/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Eggelston Spencer E. Watertown T. B. Jeffery 122 6 /6 /1905 7.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Eggelston S. G. Watertown Rambler 349 10/14/1905 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Eggen M. G. Clark Rambler 882 9 /27/1907 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Eggers Albert Lebanon Buick 9071 5 /8 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Eggers H. L. Tripp Ford 8248 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Eggers Jas. S. Vienna Buick 1885 3 /29/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Eggleson S. G. Bancroft Buick 1247 6 /16/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Egrmayer Geo. Twin Brooks Chalmers 6504 7 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ehersmann Philip Tripp Ford 8246 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ehle Mark Rapid City Buick 7725 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ehlers Harry Le Delle Sears 10127 6 /26/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Ehresman Phillip Tripp Reo 2483 5 /25/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Ehrisman Chas. Wagner Velike 10804 8 /26/6911 40 Horn 1745

Eich Irving Farmer Regal 10286 7 /6 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Eichel Wm. Parker Buick 5440 5 /31/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Eichinger Alois L. Clear Lake Ford 1369 7 /22/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Eick Irving Farmer Cameronm 5426 5 /30/1910 1t6 Horn-Lights 1745

Eide M. D. Howard Lewis 10138 6 /27/1911 30 HornLights 1745

Eide M. D. Howard Lewis 10139 6 /27/1911 50 HornLights 1745

Eidem, Gilbert J. Elk Point Chalmers 10201 6 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Eidsme C. A. Beresford Ford 5911 6 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Eigen Edw. S. Sisseton Harley 7580 10/12/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Einerson Alfred Volin Maxwell 6530 7 /15/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Eiseman John C. Harrold Buick 4988 5 /10/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Eisenbeisz John M. Bowdle Overland 8004 3 /8 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Eisnach John Estelline Jackson 4866 5 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Eisner Dr. Max Sioux Falls Imperial 4744 5 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ekern Wm. Flandreau Wagner 2897 07/20/1909 3 none 1744

Ekern Carl Flandreau Wagner 2898 07/20/1909 3.5 none 1744

Elbrigjht Hugh Pukwana Jackson 2891 07/20/1909 15-18 Horn-Lights 1744

Elbrson Ranner Irene International 7324 9 /14/1910 18-20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Eldred Frederick S. Sioux Falls Maxwell 219 7 /8 /1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Eleeson Helmer Philip Rambler 2530 6 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Eliason J. P. Worthing Reo 9416 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Elingston Theo Flandreau Ford 9652 6 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Elkorn B. R. Huron Carter 9905 6 /14/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Elkton Foundry Elkton Carter 11253 11/29/1911 30 Horn 1745

Ellefson Ole Flandreau Ford 8629 4 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ellerman John N. Fairfax Buick 3017 07/26/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Ellingson Ellis Canton Maxwell 630 3 /29/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Ellingson E. Canton Everett 3698 10/18/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ellingson John Platte Hupp 6836 8 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ellingson E. O. South Shore Buick 11019 9 /25/1911 40 Horn 1745

Ellingson Bros. Sioux Falls Caillac 1270 6 /25/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Elliot Dr. H. F. Beresford Ford 2441 5 /21/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Elliot A. Beresford Ford 8680 4 /21/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Elliot Archie Winfred Thor 8880 4 /29/1911 6 Horn-Lights 1745

Ellioth A. V. Beresford Reliable 779 7 /17/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Elliott J. D. Aberdeen Streator 7654 10/21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Elliott A. V. Beresford Olds 3 3 /21/1905 5 Bell & Light 1744

Elliott A. V. Beresford Ford 807 8 /2 /1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Elliott A. V. Beresford Ford 4854 5 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Elliott E.,J. Dell Rapids Oakland 1845 3 /19/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Elliott John W. Loomis EMF 5054 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ellis H. J. Canton E MF 8275 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ellis W. A. Centerville Internatiional 7738 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ellis J.W. Elk Point Olds 10 3 /25/1905 4.5 Lights & Bell 1744

Ellis j. w. Elk Point Cadillac 2198 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ellis Garland Mitchell EMF 5237 5 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ellis W. N. Monroe Maxwell 6325 7 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights John   A.  Beaner 1745

Ellis Geo. Trent Reo 5030 5 /12/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ellis H. D. Veyland Ford 3247 8 /21/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Ellison E. W. Blunt Northwestern 1450 8 /14/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Ellison Paul Lake Preston Hudson 7286 9 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ellison L. O. Vermillion Velie 7966 2 /15/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Ellsworth H. R. Watertown Holtsman 685 5 /10/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Ellsworth H. R. Watertown Buick 839 8 /20/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ellwein Fred J. Bridgewater EMF 8189 3 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Ellwein Andrew Mitchell Jackson 1115 5 /12/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Else Frank M. Redfield Maxwell 4002 3 /21/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Else Land Co. Doland Ford 4932 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Else Land Co. Doland Chalmers 7477 9 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Else Land Co. Doland Chalmers 7478 9 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Elson Al C. Veblen Winton 1317 7 /8 /1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ely Seth Vermillion Haynes 478 6 /30/1906 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ely Dr. Wallace Ford 2482 5 /25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Emanuel E. E. Milbank Ford 5249 5 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Emanuel W.F. Milbank Willys 8889 5 /1 /1911 2x5 Horn-Lights Milbank Auto co. 1745

Emerick A. Rapid City Apperson 464 6 /19/1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Emerson John Burbank Reo 10696 8 /14/1911 10 Horn 1745

Emerson Ed Corsica Maxwell 3585 9 /30/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Emery Wm. Z. Burke Schacht 1479 8 /24/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Emery Sam J. Burke International 1679 10/26/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Emery Wm. Z. Burke Reo 3840 12/1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Emery Sam J. Burke Mitchell 5019 05/11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Emery Sam Burke Buick 8894 5 /1 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Emgelbrecht Henry W. Buffalo Gap Jeffery 9261 5 /15/1911 45 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Emmis H. J. Bruce Ford 3537 09/24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Empey E. E. Mobridge Buick 7889 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Emrick F. N. Rapid City Ford 1720 11/23/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Endersby I. J. De Smet Holsman 8508 4 /11/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Endres Nick Watertown Willys 9585 5 /30/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Eneba M. T. Beresford Buick 9302 5 /17/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Enebe Edward P. Canton Parry 11197 10/26/1911 35 Horn 1745

Engberg Geo. Centerville Velie 7751 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Engberg L. W. St. Charles Thomas 2821 07/20/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Engebretson G. M. Albee Wagner 3237 8 /20/1909 3.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Engel William Beresford Eckart 9509 5 /26/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Engel Peter Gettysburg Maxwell 9907 6 /14/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Engel Philip Scotland Willys 11142 10/13/1911 30 Horn 1745

Engel August Vermillion Black 10450 7 /21/1911 20 Horn 1745

Engelbretson John O. Canton Buick 8867 4 /29/1911 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Engelckes Abbe Lennox Buick 9742 6 /7 /1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Engelhart P. M. Waubay Everett 2351 5 /14/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Engelhart D. H. Waubqay Hupp 9315 5 /18/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts Elmer Herried 1745
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England Reuben E. La Bolt Buick 6210 6 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Engle W. H. Bowdle Rambler 309 9 /4 /1905 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Engler John Bristol Ford 7469 9 /27/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1745

Engler Ed J. Ipswich Maxwell 3511 09/20/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Engler Ed. J. Ipswich Overland 7984 3 /2 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

English C. K. Watertown Buick 6303 7 /5 /1910 22. 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Englund Erick Albee Regal 6259 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Engsterom Ed. Beresford Ford 9889 6 /14/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Engstrom P. B. Gregory Buick 5311 5 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights Willford Samford 1745

Engstrom O.P.J. Summit Ford 3028 7 /30/1909 15 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Engstrom O. P. J. Summit Ford 6982 8 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Enloe A. B. Bath Ford 4362 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Eno & Flannery Montrose International 8449 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Enright C. P. Clark Ford 7021 8 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Enteminger C. H. Chamberlain Wyillys 4646 4 /28/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Entrnger Nick Dell Rapids EMF 8869 4 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Epelding Bros. Hoven Ford 4114 4 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Erbe B. Aberdeen Ford 9330 5 /19/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Erbe John Bowdle Ford 4148 4 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Erbe Herman Bowdle Brush 6525 7 /15/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Erbe Aug. Bowdle EMF 6658 7 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Erdman Fred Ferney Ford 9079 5 /8 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Erdman Paul Webster Hundee 3909 3 /8 /1910 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Erdman J. E. Webster Hunde 6627 7 /22/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson Minrod Big Springs Jackson 3323 8 /31/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson G. F. Bowdle EMF 5354 5 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson Jas. Bryant Ford 3985 3 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson John Chancellor Jeffery 3980 3 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson Frank Chancellor Willys 9673 6 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson J. A. Colman Ford 724 6 /1 /1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson John A. Colman Overland 3506 09/20/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson J. E. Elk Point Maxwell 1049 4 /25/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson Ed. J. Elk Point Reo 7909 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson F. M. Garretson M.L. Howe Co. 1327 7 /9 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson Hartwick Garretson Buick 4487 4 /16/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson A. M. Hawarden IA Reo 2432 5 /21/1909 20 Horn-Lights H.D. Nelson 1744

Erickson Aaron M. Hawarden IA Buick 5458 5 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745
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Erickson Isaac Hawarden IA Reo 7277 9 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson Chas. . Montrose Inteernational 11049 9 /28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Erickson Ed. Naples Ford 9669 6 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson Iver Redfield Maxwell 831 8 /14/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson E. T. Redfield Imperial 4330 4 /9 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson Frank Redfield Jackson 4335 4 /9 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson S. F. Redfield Owens 4856 5 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Erickson Andrew Sisseton Hudson 6148 6 /27/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson Olaus Toronto Brush 9587 5 /30/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson Oscar Valley Springs Brush 5803 6 /13/1910 10 Horn-Lights H. beard 1745

Erickson Emil Vermillion EMF 10269 7 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson A. B. Vermillion EMF 10406 7 /17/1911 20 Horn 1745

Erickson John P. Waubay Buuick 5108 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson C. G. White Rock Studebaker 6909 8 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson Lars White Rock Buick 8964 5 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights G. J. Swanson 1745

Erickson A. J. White Rock Ford 10192 6 /30/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson Albert Wilmot Studebaker 7119 8 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Erickson Bros. Bryant EMF 7865 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ericson Olaf Alcester McIntyre 2339 5 /14/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Ericson Eddie Alcester Reo 8729 4 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ericson Martin Elk Point Maxwell 1237 6 /15/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ericson Will Elk Point Maxwell 1380 7 /25/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ericson Elk Point Elk Point Maxwell 2994 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Ericson Arnold Hawarden IA Reo 5622 6 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Erikson Gust F. Bowdle Erickson& Engle 504 7 /19/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Erikson T. M. Garretson EMF 9144 5 /11/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Erion J. M. Mitchell Ford 9252 5 /15/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Erkenbrock W. A. Watertown Wagner 6492 7 /13/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Erlandson Victor Milbank Ford 3122 8 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Erlandson C. Victor Milbank Chalmers 8565 4 /14/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Erling Chas. Raymond Owens 8315 3 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ermberg Fred Groton Ford 7561 10/10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ernster Peter Emery EMF 4420 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Erstad Albert Brookings Cadillac 753 6 /24/1907 10 Horn-Lights Emil Anderson 1744

Erwin & Streeter Groton Buick 2369 5 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Eschels Harry Valley Springs Wagner 3240 8 /21/1909 2/3/4 Horn-Ligjhts sen 1744

Eske Wm. Brentford Kissel 7517 10/4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Esteinsen W. A. Arlington Hudson 4978 5 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Esteinsen N. A. Arlington Clark 10327 7 /10/1911 3.5 Horn 1745

Esten B. A. Beresford Ford 7661 10/22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Estensen C. A. Sherman EMF 10195 6 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ettles W. R. Mansfield Cadillac 6398 7 /8 /1910 15 Horn-Lights 1745

Euk L. E. Webster Cadillac 436 5 /25/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Eulberg Adam J. Dell Rapids Olds 1017 4 /17/1908 7.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Eulberg Karl Dell Rapids Buick 4616 4 /28/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Evald John Ipswich Avery 9888 6 /14/1911 45 Horn-Lights R.C. ?Johnson 1745

Evans Owen Aberdeen International 2632 6 /12/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Evans Rev. C. A. Beresford Fuller buggy Co. 10684 8 /14/1911 22 Horn 1745

Evans Elmer Chelsea Buick 3125 8 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Evans R. M. Flandreau Jackson 866 9 /6 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Evans W. J. Flandreau Marion 5175 5 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Evans E. D. Sinai EMF 5662 6 /6 /1910 2- Horn-Lights 1745

Evans D. L. St. Lawrence Buck 7153 8 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Evelithe J. M. Canton Ford 11198 10/27/1911 20 Horn 1745

Even M. P. Humboldt EMF 10078 6 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Evenson John Harrisburg Ford 9759 6 /7 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Evenson Jas. Irene Jackson 6873 8 /8 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Everett T. S. Redfield Jackson 290 8 /16/1905 22 Horn-Lights A. B. Darling 1744

Everett T. S. Redfield Jackson 343 10/4 /1905 22 Lights 1744

Everett L. S. Redfield Reo 392 4 /19/1906 16 Horn-Lights Geo. M. Bullman 1744

Everett T. S. Redfield Reo 568 9 /13/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Everett T. S. Redfield Reo 569 9 /13/1906 16 Horn-Lights D.W. Allen 1744

Everett L. S. Redfield White 709 5 /23/1907 45 Lights 1744

Everett T. S. Redfield Glide 1907 4 /1 /1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Everett Denney Land Co., Redfield Ford 9723 6 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Everitt T. S. Redfield Wayne 1149 5 /20/1908 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Everitt T. S. Redfield Bartholomew 3700 10/18/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Everitt & Denny Land Co. Redfield Imperial 8971 5 /4 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Evers H. W. Wagner Ford 3365 9 /04/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Everson Martin Bryant Jackson 6237 6 /30/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Everson Fred Columbia Excelsior 11113 10/6 /1911 4 Horn 1745

Everson L. C. Daviston Ford 7914 12/31/1914 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Everson Charles Platte Maxwell 4263 4 /8 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Everta Henry Lennox Enger 10546 8 /1 /1911 40 Horn 1745
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Eves L. L. Meckling Ford 3448 09/11/1909 20 Horn-Lights E.E. Barton 1744

Eves L. L. Meckling Jeffery 6966 8 /15/1910 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Evjin J. H. Bristol EMF 11185 10/20/1911 20 Horn 1745

Ewald J.G. Pierpont Olds 47 4 /14/1905 5.5 Bell & Lights 1744

Ewert J. P. Dolton EMF 7800 30 Horn-Lights Henry Kehn 1745

Ewert A. W. Pierre Rambler 10650 8 /10/1911 45 Horn 1745

Ewing S. D. Witten Ford 6257 7 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Eyestone J. W. Aberdeen R.M. Owen Co 1944 4 /5 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Eyman David Lebanon Ford 4470 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Eymann Christian Gettysburg Ford 7941 1 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Eyner Kentch Reliance Stanle 3296 8 /27/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Eyrstone J. W. Aberdeen E.R. Thomas 653 4 /24/1907 40 Horn-Lights 1744

F.J. Hayek Land Co. Redfield Northern Motor Co. 2749 6 /20/1909 24 Bell-Lights 1744

Faber Henry Parkston Ford 11272 12/12/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Face W. J. Stratford Franklin 4445 4 /15/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Fackler Bert Hudson Buick 6048 6 /23/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Faecker Wm. Watertown Willys 9894 6 /14/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Faehndrich C.J. Deadwood White Co. 1849 3 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fahlberg E. D. Beresford Jeffery 3554 09/27/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Fahnestock H. J. Jr. Watertown Buick 9388 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Fahrenwald F. A. Rapid City Hidson 10778 8 /23/1911 20 Horn 1745

Fairbank Arthur B. Huron Cadillac 10577 8 /3 /1911 34 Horn 1745

Fairbanks Geo. Agar Ford 9956 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Fairchild C. D. Milbank Reo 5252 5 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fairley Wm. Colman Ford 9653 6 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Fakken Geo. Raymond Ford 11030 9 /26/1911 24 Horn 1745

Falde Cornelius Canton Motor Car co. 8772 4 /26/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Faldo Clarence Canton Armac 5994 6 /21/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Falk Ernest Garretson Overland 8524 4 /12/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Falkner Jim Andover Ford 7562 10/10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Fallgatta W. A. Mt. Vernon Jeffery 7254 9 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Fallon Geo. W. Lead Willys 6730 7 /29/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Falney T. C. Kampeska Buick 8262 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Falney Neil Watertown Buick 7521 10/5 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Falouski E. F. Woonsocket Holsman 1520 9 /3 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Fanske John Brandt Ford 9401 5 /21/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts C.A. Chester 1745

Fantle Bros. Sioux Falls Franklin 1871 3 /26/1909 28 Horn-Lights 1744
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Fants Frank Claremont Jackson 3694 10/16/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Faragher George A. Midland Buick 4676 4 /28/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Faragher Geo. A. Watertown Ford 7996 3 /6 /1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Fareley Bros. Rapid City Oakland 9651 6 /2 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Fargo R. P. Doland Buick 1611 10/2 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Fargo R. P. Doland Bartholomew 5198 5 /19/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Fargo R. P. Doland Cadillac 10803 8 /26/6911 32 Horn 1745

Fargo R. P. Doland Cadillac 10900 9 /8 /1911 32 Horn 1745

Fargo Jim Gayville Jeffery 5915 6 /17/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Fargo J. D. Redfield Cadillac 407 5 /3 /1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Fargo J. D. Redfield Cadillac 8066 3 /11/1911 32.4 Horn-Lights 1745

Farke B. R. Beresford Buick 9737 6 /7 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Farley L. P. Corona Ford 6845 8 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Farley J. S. Milbank Olds 393 4 /19/1906 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Farley J. S. Milbank Ford 933 2 /17/1908 15 Horn-Lights C.B.& A.B. Smedley 1744

Farley J. S. Milbank Ford 1861 3 /24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Farley J. S. Milbank Wayne 3200 8 /17/1909 25 Horn-Ligjhts J. A. Cressy 1744

Farley J. S. Milbank Ford 9419 5 /23/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Farmer John J. Burke Buick 10216 7 /1 /1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Farmer W. N. Huron EMF 10118 6 /26/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Farmer Fgeo. R. Madison Cole 8840 4 /28/1911 36.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Farmer Ed. Webster Hundee 3908 3 /8 /1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Farms Asa Centerville Mitchell 9676 6 /3 /1911 6 Horn-Lights 1745

Farnham O. E. Belle Fourche Mitchell 8878 4 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Farnsworth C. P. Chamberlain Dolson 2155 5 /4 /1909 40 Horn-Lights Ray Gooder 1744

Farnsworth C. F. Chamberlain Fol 5166 5 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Farnsworth J. W. Hurley Velice 4660 4 /28/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Farr John W. LaBeau Buick 6794 8 /1 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Farranhop F. H. Brookings Ford 9086 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Farrell W. D. Aberdeen Moline 9383 5 /21/1911 35 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Farrell L. G. Dell Rapids Buick 9173 5 /12/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Farrell W. A. White Luverne 1661 10/21/1908 24 Horn-Lights N. B. Jenson 1744

Farrell W. A. White Buick 5699 6 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Farrington John Wessington Springs Hupp 9685 6 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Farsnworth C. P. Chamberlain Cadillac 3370 9 /07/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fasser Dr. Ales O. Belle Fourche Cameron 8310 3 /28/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Faste Peter Webster Ford 2627 6 /12/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744
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Fauchild D. W. Hurley Ford 9658 6 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights O.S. Close 1745

Faus T. H. Aberdeen Ford 10570 8 /3 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Fautle Moses Yankton Cadillac 8305 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fautle Wm. J. Yankton Cadillac 8306 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fauver M. A. Perkins Buick 11280 12/13/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Fawick T. L. Sioux Falls f. l. Fawick 1531 9 /8 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fawick Motor Co. Sioux Falls Fawick 11200 10/27/1911 40 Horn 1745

Fay Geo. W. Valley Springs Brush 5966 6 /20/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Fayden H. V. Gregory Ford 5382 5 /26/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Featheiman J. Sioux Falls Brusjh 10061 6 /22/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Febore Robert L. Roscoe Regal 8615 4 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights Chas. Christen 1745

Feet Fred Lead International 11158 10/14/1911 20 Horn 1745

Feigl Ferd Elkton Buick 10669 8 /11/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Fein J. W. Sioux Falls Jackson 97 5 /22/1905 18 Horn & Lights 1744

Fejfar Anton Geddes Ford 9208 5 /13/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Felderman F. J. La Delle Maxwell 6672 7 /25/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Feldhaus Frank Howard Ford 7874 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Felduman Henry B. Canton Wagner 3291 8 /26/1909 2 3/4 Horn-Lights 1744

Felhamp Gus Brookings Maxwell 6141 6 /27/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Fell D. M. Pukwana Jeffery 3251 8 /23/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Felland L. T. Midland Regal 4767 5 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Felland L. T. Sioux Falls Western 222 7 /8 /1905 8 Horn 1744

Fellbaum H. M. Murray ND Buick 8816 4 /27/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Feller J. D. Andover Ford 5694 6 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Feller Frank J. Blunt Maxwell 4819 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Fellers F. J. Ferney Ford 7559 10/10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Fellows Fred A. Aberdeen Regal 4808 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fen Geo. H. Flandreau Ford 434 5 /25/1906 14 Horn-Lights A. J. Knight 1744

Fen Geo. H. Flandreau Winton 992 4 /11/1908 30 Horn-Lights Will Searls 1744

Fenn H. C. Sioux Falls Jackson 475 6 /26/1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Fenn James W. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1099 5 /8 /1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Fenn Edward Wolsey Cadillac 1599 9 /25/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Fenn Bros. Sioux Falls Buick 9356 5 /20/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Fenner Fred Milbank EMF 4861 5 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fenner Jukius Milbank EMF 7443 9 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ferderikson F. J. Howard Hqaverdord 8905 5 /2 /1911 4.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Fereeberg N. Herrick Ford 9972 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Ferguson C. L. Canton EMF 8542 4 /13/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ferguson W. J. Milbank Franklin 923 1 /24/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Ferguson S. F.Wilmont Wilmot Buick 7863 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Fernstra Theodor Davis Motor Car Mfg. Co. 10460 7 /22/1911 35 Horn 1745

Ferries A. H. Hitchcock Cole 8959 5 /3 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Ferris J. W. Watertown Cadillac 10571 8 /3 /1911 32.4 Horn 1745

Ferris Robert Yankton EMF 9736 6 /7 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ferris Robt. Yankton Dayton 10559 8 /1 /1911 25.6 Horn 1745

Fersdel Henry Renner Olds 4636 4 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fesminger F. J. Fairview Hudson 4519 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fetts Frank D. Madison Buick 938 2 /21/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Fetzner Val J. Colome Chalmers 6042 6 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Feudenfeld H. H. Madison Ford 2322 5 /13/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Few Geo. H. Flandreau Moline 4769 5 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights Andew Olson 1744

Fgolreman C. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1596 9 /25/1908 10 Horn-Lights C. L. Brokke 1744

Fich Chas. Webster Humdee 2981 07/26/1909 2 3/4 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Fich Frank Webster Humdee 2983 07/26/1909 2 3/4 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Fiddler H. L. Artas International 1269 6 /24/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fiddler Harvey L. Artas Buiick 7088 8 /24/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Field C. W. Armour Overland 5909 6 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Fielder Henry Cheyenne Agency Overland 9276 5 /16/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Fielder Frank Gettysburg Maxwell 9277 5 /16/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Fietz Julius Milbank EMF 7231 9 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Filberet W. F. Twin Brooks Reo 10802 8 /26/6911 30 Horn 1745

Filmore Dr. W. S. Alcester Ford 9548 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Finberg A. J. James Streater 2799 07/20/1909 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Finch O. r. Alcester Reo 8160 3 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Finch Neil Jr. Huron Auto Car Co. 977 4 /2 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Finch R. F. Ipswich Ford 4795 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Finholdt Lambert Herried Pope 2923 07/20/1909 50 Horn-Lights 1744

Finley R. Centerville Lindsley 1606 10/2 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Finley & Williamson Mitchell Mitchell 1291 7 /2 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Finn Henry Academy Oakland 5642 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Finn James Florence Ford 887 10/16/1907 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Finn J. W. Sioux Falls Nordyke 8443 4 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Finstad Alvin Alcester Mutger 11148 10/13/1911 30 Horn 1745

Finstad O. E. Gregory Jackson 1676 10/26/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744
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First National Bank Waubay Imperial 8462 4 /8 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Fischbach Fred Mellette Kissel 1983 4 /10/1909 40 Horn-Lights L.W. Frey 1744

Fischer J. H. Mound City Ford 4238 4 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights H.M. Heintz 1744

Fish John Parkston Black Mfg. Co. 1474 8 /21/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Fish Geo. Woonsocket White 7468 9 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Fishback D. N. Utica Ford 5079 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights Jas. Fejfar 1745

Fishback D.W. Utica Ford 11298 12/20/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Fisher James M. Bates Regal 7541 10/7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fisher Ed Letcher B.W. Richardson 3193 8 /17/1909 8 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Fisher Christ Wessington Jeffery 6919 8 /12/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Fisher & Greer Iroquois EMF 5089 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights Gus Verch 1745

Fisher & greer Iroquois EMF 7041 8 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Fishwer & Greer Iroquois Reo 2405 5 /18/1909 20 Horn-Lights Walter Crippy 1744

Fisk R. E. Dallas Owens 10681 8 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Fisler H.BV. & H.F. Philip Maxwell 6633 7 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fitts F. D. Elkton Velice 3937 3 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Fitts F. D. Madison Rambler 273 8 /2 /1905 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Fitts T. D. Madison Buick 647 4 /18/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Fitts S. D. Madison Regal 2755 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Fitzgerald Otto F. Miller Willys 4149 4 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Fiwler C. E. Watertown Ford 184 6 /24/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Fjerestad Chas. Manfred ND Warren 9763 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fjerstad W. C. Bruce Winton 289 8 /16/1905 10 Bell-Ligjhts 1744

Fjerstad E. P. Estelline Chalmes 4523 4 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Flanders A. W. Bradley Buick 6347 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Flanders R. Deadwood Ford 1469 8 /18/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Flanders R. Deadwood Ford 2740 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Flanders Randall Deadwood Ford 10693 8 /14/1911 20 Horn 1745

Flanigan S. H. Garden City M & M` 8590 4 /17/1911 1/5 Horn-Lights 1745

Flatten A. P. Crocker Buick 7010 8 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Flattum Iver Butler Hundee 4690 4 /29/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Flavis T. F. Springfield Reo 10939 9 /14/1911 30 Horn 1745

Fleck H. Farmer Buick 10648 8 /9 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Fleege Bennet Beresford Ford 5454 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Fleege Wm. Burbank Wyllus 10868 9 /4 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Fleeger A. B. Parker Willys 8881 4 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Flemmer G. H. Sioux Falls Willys 11219 11/6 /1911 30 Horn 1745
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Fletcher O. H. Britton T. B. Jeffery 203 6 /30/1905 5 Horn & Lights 1744

Fletcher Sidney Parker Ford 3720 10/21/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fletcher W. C. Sioux Falls Maytag 6512 7 /14/1910 28 Horn-Lights L.D. Eldridge 1745

Fleth Chas. MD Milbank Krit 8140 3 /20/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Flick John Mission Hill Carter 11007 9 /23/1911 35 Horn 1745

Fliserand Wm. Arlington EMF 6202 6 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Flitte W. J. Brookings Reo 2435 5 /21/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Flitte G. J. Brookings Willys 8609 4 /18/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Floete C. E. Armour Chambers 1706 11/13/1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Flokousky Ernest Woonsocket Ford 5532 6 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Flood & Hart Vermillion EMF 6330 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Floren Olie M. Roslyn Maxwell 3917 3 /11/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Florness Mrs. John Colman Maxwell 8914 5 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Flow O. H. Central City Brush 10781 8 /24/1911 10 Horn Alex Rua 1745

Flowers E. P. Huron Imperial 7133 8 /29/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Floyd H. E. Brookings Olds 333 9 /17/1905 5 Bell-Lights 1744

Fluge Bernnet Beresford Black 3519 09/22/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fluke H. L. Columbia E.M.F. 2931 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Flyger L. L. Parker Auiburn 8178 3 /24/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Flynn Thos. A. Madison Pope 315 9 /8 /1905 3 Bell-Lights 1744

Flynn Rev. Thos. A. Madison Regal 8554 4 /14/1911 20-25 Horn-Lights 1745

Foehn Julian Wallace Consolidated Mfg. Co 4164 4 /5 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Fogg Geo. W. Deadwood Holstman 10897 9 /8 /1911 26 Horn 1745

Fogh H. J. White Wood Reo 1850 3 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Foglesong A. C. Tulare Velice 4622 4 /28/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Fohnowsky Frank Scotland EMF 7975 2 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Foldagar P. C. Florence NW Auto Co. 8126 3 /20/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Foldage & Hayden Florence Ford 4347 4 /11/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Foley Benj. F. Miller Jeffery 4674 4 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Foley B. T. Miller Cole 8411 4 /45/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Foley A. P. Watertown Overland 4686 4 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Folk Emil Thomas Mitchell 7120 8 /27/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Folsom R. L. Pierpont Peerless 6513 7 /14/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Foltz Ike Bristol Ford 1644 10/13/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Foltz Ike Bristol Ford 2659 6 /18/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Foltz Ike Bristol Ford 4571 4 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Foltz & Jesperson Bristol Brush 4574 4 /21/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744
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Foncanon C. B. Aberdeen EMF 4804 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Foncanon C. B. Eureka Cadillac 229 7 /10/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Foncanon C. B. Eureka Cadillac 452 6 /9 /1906 10 Horn-Lights Theo Wosnuk 1744

Forba John Willow Lake Ford 6455 7 /12/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Forbes D.W. Bonesteel Ford 2720 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Forbish Chas. Waubay McArthur Mtr Co. 7262 9 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Forbroyd Joseph Bradley Hendel Mfg. Co 7224 9 /3 /1910 4 1745

Forcht Albert Hazel Jackson 2966 07/26/1909 18 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Ford Frank E. Aberdeen Ford 9760 6 /7 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ford Chas. L. Highmore Studebaker 3483 09/16/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ford L. K. Parker Cutting 9020 5 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ford L. A. Sioux Falls EMF 9397 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Forde W. S. Sturgis Maxwell 4774 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Forde Land  Co.. Sturgis Reo 4773 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights Franzwa F. A. 1744

Forest S. E. Britton Packard 1259 6 /20/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Forest S. E. Britton Thomas 2357 5 /17/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Forest Sever Raymond Fredonia 5413 5 /27/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Forgerson H. P. Astoria Brush 8992 5 /4 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Formis J. K. Lennox Hupp 8368 4 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Forney M. H. Alexandria Buick 8427 4 /6 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Forrest S. E. Britton Columbia 37 4 /6 /1905 18 Lamps 1744

Fort August Lane Sears 9803 6 /9 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Fosdeck T. J. Sioux Falls Franklin 2674 6 /18/1909 18 Horn-Lights A. W. Stankey 1744

Fosdick John T. Sioux Falls Buick 2667 6 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Foss Arthur Carlock Ford 7979 2 /18/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Foss F. H. Loomis EM F 4998 05/11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Foss L. W. Sisseton Ford 4455 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Foss A. Wilmot Ford 3629 10/05/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fosse Rev. P. M. Murray ND Buick 6906 8 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Fosse John L. Wallace Buick 3485 09/16/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Fossold John H. Hecla Maxwell 4972 5 /10/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Fossum A. C. Aberdeen Kissel 10961 9 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Fossum Thor F. Groton Buick 2161 5 /4 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Fossum Thos. F. Groton International 7882 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Foster Frank Centerville Regal 5765 6 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Foster Ed. Doland Ford 6191 6 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Foster B. G. Estelline Hundee 8529 4 /12/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745
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Foster Leon Hartford Reo 10203 6 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Foster K. G. Kenyan Studebaker 6800 8 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights N.G. Foster 1745

Foster T. Henry Sioux Falls FAL 10167 6 /28/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Fountain J. O. Maitland Metz 9650 6 /2 /1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Fountain F. L. Nassau MN Maxwell 5613 6 /4 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Fowler W. H. Geddes Brush 4102 4 /3 /1910 10 Horn-Lights Guy /salisbury 1744

Fowler W. H. Geddes Buick 5045 5 /16/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Fowler Charles Miller Ford 5872 6 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Fowler W.J. Sioux Falls Overland 10400 7 /15/1911 25 Horn Abe Lee 1745

Fowler C. E. Watertown Buick 2425 5 /20/1909 2.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Fowler Frank Waubay Mitchell 5461 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fox James Bonesteel Brush 6974 8 /16/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Fox Geo. Clark EMF 8359 4 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fox A. L. Ellendale Reo 2944 07/26/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Fox Math L. Emery EMF 10829 8 /30/1911 30 Horn 1745

Fox A. W. Fedora International 3164 8 /13/1909 16 Horn-Ligjhts Ross Ingalla 1744

Fox A.N. Fedora Ford 7294 9 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Fox Colie Naples EMF 8569 4 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fox Geo. Sioux Falls Ford 551 9 /1 /1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Fox G. W. Sioux Falls Cadillac 5318 5 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fox C. V. Dr. Wessington Springs Jeffery 2242 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Fox C. V. Wessington Springs International 8722 4 /22/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Fox & Peterson Fedora Ford 3830 11/22/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Foxton H. V. De Smet Jackson 1491 8 /26/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Frad W. J. Faulkton Reo 3578 9 /29/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Frake O. C. Summit Yale 9940 6 /16/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Fralesong H. C. Hitchcock Velie 10087 6 /23/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

France L. G. Canistota Ford 6793 8 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

France F. H. Highmore Reo 2904 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

France L. G. Toronto Reo 2277 5 /10/1909 10 Horn-Lights Will Forman 1744

France G. M. Worthing Reo 8719 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Francis Bert J. Flandreau Moline 4318 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Francis Bert J. Flandreau Moline 7728 35 Horn-Lights Wm. Halberwer 1745

Francis Bert J. Flandreau Moline 8627 4 /19/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Frandrup Alouis Castlewood Willys 10997 9 /21/1911 25 Horn 1745

Frandsen C. A. Plankinton Wagner 10774 8 /23/1911 4 Bell 1745

Frandson Hans Effington Mitchell 6639 7 /23/1910 32 Horn-Lights 1745
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Frank Ed. Lesterville Ford 9502 5 /26/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Frank E.B & P.I Sioux Falls Metz 10323 7 /10/1911 30 Horn 1745

Franklin N. E. Deadwood Cadillac 160 6 /16/1905 9.5 Bell & Lights 1744

Franklin N. E. Deadwood Cadillac 590 10/18/1906 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Franklin N. E. Deadwood Oakland 5843 6 /14/1910 40 Horn-Lights Henry Schmitzel 1745

Franklin N. E. Deadwood Oakland 10155 6 /28/1911 40 HornLights 1745

Franklin R. D. Wessington Buick 2210 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Fraser W. E. Mitchell EMF 5634 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Frassel P. T. Emery Overland 4421 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Frawley Henry Deadwood Chalmers 9322 5 /19/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Frazier G. H. Mellette Halladay 9975 6 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights John Krwbeal 1745

Frededrich John Tyndall Ford 9398 5 /21/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Frederich Freddie Renena Matag 7431 9 /24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Frederich Geo. B. Tripp Hundee 11294 12/20/1911 4 Horn 1745

Frederich Geo. B. Tripp Hundee 11295 12/20/1911 4 Horn 1745

Frederick Henry Greenwood Jeffery 2866 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Frederick Jojhn Lead Chalmers 11248 11/25/1911 36 Horn 1745

Frederick Edward Tripp Rambler 206 7 /6 /1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Fredman A. Bristol Ford 9773 6 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Fredrichsen Fred Milbank Wagner 9187 5 /12/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Fredrickson J. P. Ellis Owens 9454 5 /24/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Free E. H. Conde Buckeye 5483 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Freeberg H. M. Watertown Maxwell 2041 4 /19/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Freed A. P. Bruce 5920 6 /17/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Freed J. D. Goodwin Maxwell 9188 5 /12/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Freelong-Carter Land Co. Kennebec Auburn 5220 5 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights V. Arnold 1745

Freeman F. M. Gettysburg Buick 10266 7 /5 /1911 40 Horn-Lights Ben Hoover 1745

Freese John M. Sioux Falls Jackson 969 3 /28/1908 20 Horn-Lights Oscar Larson 1744

Freese Herman C. Sioux Falls Jackson 1005 4 /14/1908 35 Horn-Lights C.B. Taft 1744

Freese Herman Sioux Falls Nordkye 8344 3 /30/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Freiber E. H. Scotland Reo 5844 6 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Freidel Jas. Parkston Reo 10794 8 /25/1911 30 Horn 1745

Freitag Carl Hitchcock International 3272 8 /25/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Frekering E. Marion Maxwell 2690 6 /18/1909 10 Bell-Lights 1744

French Asa J. Huron Schacht 4536 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

French Leon Onida Overland 6359 7 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

French W. H. Redfield Hendee 9039 5 /6 /1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745
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Frerking Henry Artas Ford 6266 7 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Frerking Ernest Marion Studebaker 3624 10/04/1909 30 Horn-Lights W.H. Vogland 1744

Fretter John Bryant Ford 4209 4 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Frey L. W. Mellette Kissel 970 3 /28/1908 35 Horn-Lights Fred Fischback 1744

Frey L. W. Mellette Kissel 1978 4 /10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Frey L. W. Mellette Kissel 9257 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Frey Wm. B. Sioux Falls Ford 9312 5 /18/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Freyberg F. W. Mitchell EMF 4655 4 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights Fred H. Harms 1744

Freyberg F. W. Mitchell EMF 11162 10/14/1911 30 Horn 1745

Frgo J. D. Redfield Cadillac 1757 1 /15/1909 30 Horn-Lights W. A. Drake 1744

Frick T. J. Yankton Ford 4274 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Friday Geo W. Albee Ford 1365 7 /21/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Friday G. W. Albee Buick 4117 4 /5 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Friday Geo. W. Albee Regal 6263 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fridell S. W. Akron IA. Jackson 8632 4 /19/1911 30-35 Horn-Lights 1745

Fridley L. J. Brookings Chalmers 2085 4 /22/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fridley L. J. Brookings Buick 3263 8 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Fridley J. K. Brookings Chalmes 3596 10/01/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fridley Chas. D. Conde Streator 5482 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fridley Bert D. Plankinton Hupp 10551 8 /1 /1911 20 1745

Fridley Auto Co. Brookings Hudson 5779 6 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Fridleyu Colbert Mt. Vernon Willys 5737 6 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Frieberg John Vermillion EMF 10270 7 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fried Wm. Belle Fourche Pierce 1108 5 /9 /1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Fried Wm. Belle Fourche Cameron 10833 8 /30/1911 36 Horn 1745

Friederick C. C. Tripp Rambler 1564 9 /17/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Friedrich Martin Parkston Holsman 9692 6 /5 /1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Fries J. R. Toronto Mitchell 1723 11/24/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Fries G. O. Toronto Hupp 6823 8 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Frink Dr. Raymond Wagner Ford 3647 10/06/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Friske John Armour Excelsior 10103 6 /23/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Friskey Arthur Castlewood Merkel 10165 6 /28/1911 3 HornLights 1745

Fritache Wm. E. Aberdeen Jeffery 3177 8 /16/1909 34 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Fritsche J. R. Aberdeen Regal 4003 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fritz A. D. Clark Buick 6738 7 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Fritz Elmer Stockholm International 5953 6 /20/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Fritzel W. K. De Smet Rambler 2451 5 /22/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Froek J. H. Watertown Jeffery 4977 5 /10/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Frohleck Peter S. Willow Lake Ford 8865 4 /29/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Froiland A. S. Astoria Reo 1012 4 /16/1908 8 Horn-Lights R.K. Rasmusson 1744

Froiland S. S. Astoria Jeffery 1383 7 /25/1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Froiland Alf. S. Astoria Reo 1508 9 /2 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Froiland B. S. Astoria Reo 10623 8 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Fromberg Edd Butler Jeffery 6078 6 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Fromelt H. H. Ortley Hudson 4559 4 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Frost H. E. Belle Fourche EMF 7962 2 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Frost H. E. Esmond Ford 4141 4 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Frrockmorton Thos. Parkston EMF 10034 6 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights Albert Fergen 1745

Frundenfeld H. H. Madison EMF 4313 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights O.J. Townswick 1744

Fry W. H. Aberdeen Buick 4338 4 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Fry W. H. Howard Moon 6837 8 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights John A. Mahoney 1745

Fry A. Iroquois Jackson 2121 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fry A. Iroquois Reo 2854 07/20/1909 10-12 Horn-Lights 1744

Fry R. K. Iroquois Overland 4037 3 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights Toronto Land Co. 1744

Fry A. Iroquois Ford 5197 5 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights B.J. Coyle 1745

Fry A. Iroquois Regal 9023 5 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights O.M. Bjornsrud 1745

Fry Perry Mitchell Excelsior 10161 6 /28/1911 4 HornLights 1745

Fry W. B. Wolsey Maxwell 3334 8 /31/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Fryer F.C. Doland Ford 9313 5 /18/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Fryslie Alfred Vienna EMF 8817 4 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fuerstenan J. E. Hazel Willys 8073 3 /16/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Fuess J. Wm. Arlington Excelsior 9854 6 /12/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Fuhrman Fred Stratford EMF 9414 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Fuich Fred Dell Rapids Buick 10472 7 /24/1911 30 Horn 1745

Fuin Harry Alcester Reo 8322 3 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights Alfred Leander 1745

Fuistad Avin Alcester Buick 8312 3 /29/1911 22 Horn-Lights M.H. Thomas 1745

Fulker M. J. Aberdeen Mitchell 2000 4 /13/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fuller Fred N. Belle Fourche Overland 7912 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Fuller Guy H. Conde C.H. Bloomstrom Co. 1764 1 /27/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fuller Geo. S. Deadwood Chalmer 1792 2 /24/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fuller Geo. S. Deadwood Chalmers 1924 4 /2 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fuller Thad L. Milbank Streaator 10854 9 /1 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Fuller Frank L. Naples International 1683 10/28/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Fuller Frank L. Naples Moline 5645 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Fuller F. L. Pierre Reo 2554 6 /3 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fuller Howard G. Sisseton Mitchell 2959 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Fullerton F. J. Fulton Buick 1401 8 /1 /1908 18 Horn-Lights R. Flatt 1744

Fullerton Thomas Mitchell Packard 7868 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fully M. B. Mitchell Hupp 9874 6 /12/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Fulmer D.M. Blunt Ford 3431 09/10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Fulmer J. W. Blunt Wescott 8337 3 /30/1911 45-50 Horn-Lights 1745

Fulmer Robert Colman Buick 8870 4 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fulmer Wm. S. McLaughlin Henry 10204 6 /30/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Fulmer W. S. Wakpala Buick 7149 8 /30/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Fulton F. B. Britton Ford 3154 8 /12/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts J.R. Shaff 1744

Fulton H. V. De Smet Rambler 528 8 /8 /1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Fulwider W. H. Iona Brush 4822 5 /5 /1910 10 Horn-Lights Ernest Walstrom 1744

Fulwider W. H. Iona Hudson 5657 6 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Funk Theo. Groton Curtis Mfg. Co. 1308 7 /6 /1908 3 Bell -Lights 1744

Funk Theo Groton Maxwell 2220 5 /8 /1909 10 Horn-Lights Theo & Ross Funk 1744

Funk Theo & 'ross Groton Hupp 9324 5 /19/1911 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Funk C. E. Milbank Harley 5434 5 /31/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Furbush C. T. Redfield EMF 10275 7 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Fuson Perry L. Sioux Falls Rambler 1655 10/19/1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Fyle F. E. Geddes Ford 1584 9 /22/1908 17 Horn-Lights 1744

Fyle-Rothlisberger & Arsh Geddes Buick 4817 5 /5 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Fylpa C. A. Wessington Springs Willys 10937 9 /14/1911 30 Horn 1745

G.A. Easby Co. Valley Springs Metz 6015 6 /22/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

G.W. Downs & J.B.Dickso Mt. Vernon Thomas 1800 3 /4 /1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Gaarder M. K. Clark Buick 5402 5 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Gabert F. R. Ferney Jackson 3750 10/28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gabert Chas. Groton Cadillac 3522 09/23/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gabert F. R. Stratford EMF 6310 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gable L. M. Wagner Mason-Martag 4959 5 /10/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Gade Rev. F. C. White Lake Holsman 9009 5 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gaffney Bros. Orient Hudson 8835 4 /28/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Gage G. F. Britton Maxwell 6495 7 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gage Geo. E. Fairfax EMF 10658 8 /10/1911 30 Horn C.E.Gray 1745

Gage C. R. Madison Am. Mtr. Co. 10677 8 /12/1911 2.5 Horn 1745

Gage E. E. Montrose Wyllis 7898 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Gage R. G. Murdo Buick 6490 7 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Gagnon C. A. Arlington Crrst 6429 7 /11/1910 8 Horn-Lights 1745

Gains A. W. Mitchell Reo 5302 5 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gaises J. M. White Rock Jeffery 1774 2 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gakey E. F. Webster Reo 7643 10/20/1910 8-10 Horn-Lights 1745

Galaday Carl Fairfax Willyus 11079 9 /30/1911 40 Horn 1745

Galbraitjh J. A. Wall Kiblinger 10863 9 /4 /1911 10 Horn 1745

Galladay Carl Fairfax Oakland 7005 8 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gallet Delbert L. Aberdeen Metz 3188 8 /17/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Galligher Thos. Kimball Reo 2546 6 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Galligher Thomas Kimball Studebaker 3683 10/14/1909 30 Horn-Lights C. F. Krueger 1744

Galligher Thos. K. Kimball Oakland 10382 7 /14/1911 30 Horn 1745

Galvin Cash Canistota Buick 7777 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Galvin Edward Sturgis Winton 5420 5 /30/1910 48 Horn-Lights 1745

Gamage A.B. Gettysburg Ford 8809 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gamble Helen H. Frederick Ford 10444 7 /20/1911 20 Horn 1745

Gamble Robinson Co. Aberdeen Ford 9284 5 /17/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Gamble Robinson Frt. Co. Aberdeen Ford 8987 5 /4 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Games O. E. Redfield Jefferys 686 5 /10/1907 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Ganby John Forkes ND Ford 9096 5 /8 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Gandy M. D. Webster Cadillac 403 4 /30/1906 10 Bell-Lights 1744

Gandy Thomas Webster Hundee 3889 2 /14/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Gange G. W. Mansfield Reo 6897 8 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gange A.J.& W.E. Mellette Pope 201 6 /29/1905 12 Horn & Lights Spink Bros 1744

Gange W. E. Mellette Kissel 1979 4 /10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ganger Chas. Clear Lake EMF 9704 6 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ganghram John Yale Ford 4858 5 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gann Valley Land Co. Kimball EMF 3208 8 /18/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Gannon N. O. Plankinton Winton 5134 5 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Gano J. B. Scotland Cadillac 6124 6 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Garden Olaf Mitchell Overland 4096 4 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights Chas. Schmidt 1744

Garden N. O. Orient Hudson 8348 3 /31/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Gardener Joseph Akron IA. Buick 7287 9 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Gardiner C. V. Ree Heights Excelsior 11003 9 /22/1911 4 Wjhistle Lewis Holder 1745

Gardinier W. E. Sioux Falls EMF 7760 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gardner Wm. H. Akron IA. Buick 7651 10/21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Gardner C. E. Clear Lake Buick 1388 7 /30/1908 22 Horn-Lights Re-issue 1744

Gardner C. E. Clear Lake Overland 3473 09/15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Gardner B. H. Faulkton Maxwell 3967 3 /18/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Gardner B. H. Faulkton Thomas 4435 4 /14/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Gardner N. A. Orient Olds 545 8 /22/1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Gardner N. A. Orient Buick 2342 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gardner Cdhas. W. Plankinton Buick 1766 1 /28/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gardner W. S. Roswell International 2955 07/26/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Gardner C. E. Springfield Clark 10380 7 /14/1911 30 Horn 1745

Gardner E. W. Vermillion EMF 5913 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Garey H. H. Mt. Vernon While 316 9 /9 /1905 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Garies F. H. Pierre Buick 1330 7 /11/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Garing Lewis Ashton Velice 7440 9 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Garlock T. V. Custer Grout 370 3 /19/1906 12 Bell-Lights 1744

Garlock T. V. Custer Hendel 1535 9 /8 /1908 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Garner Claude Blunt Cadillac 2934 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Garner Claude Blunt Kissell 5036 5 /14/1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Garner A. J. Madison Buick 698 5 /16/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Garner Arthur J. Madison Reo 4025 3 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Garner A. J. Madison Valie 9359 5 /20/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Garner C. R. Onida Buick 2093 4 /27/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Garner C. R. Onida Buick 3064 7 /30/1909 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Garner Claude Pierre Pope 782 7 /18/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Garner G. H. Redfield Buick 400 4 /30/1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Garone Harry Alexandria EMF 6910 8 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Garreson F. J Oldham Holsman 825 8 /12/1907 812 Horn-Lights E.Y. Green 1744

Garrett C. R. Harrold Maxwell 4980 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Garrick A. A. Faulkton Ford 8494 4 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Garrick James C. Webster Maxwell 8432 4 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Garrison S. D. Colome White 10566 8 /3 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Garrison J. F. Oldham Cadillac 116 6 /3 /1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Garrison J. F. Oldham Buckeye 1667 10/22/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Garrison J. F. Oldham Buick 2143 5 /4 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Garrison J. F. Oldham Willys 6994 8 /17/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Garthwaite Jas Roland Cadillac 8179 3 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gartland Thomas S. Yale Buick 3395 9 /07/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Garton Ormond W. Plankinton Black Mfg. Co. 1375 7 /24/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Gas Belt Co. Pierre Ford 3500 09/18/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gaskin F. J. Columbia Regal 3545 09/25/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Gasper Hatt Estelline Black 2707 6 /20/1909 12 Bell-Lights 1744

Gassedelen N. O. Hetland Reo 1847 3 /19/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Gast H. C. Holmquist Ford 1801 3 /6 /1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Gast Otto Waubay Maxwell 4055 3 /24/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Gaston Len White Lake EMF 6704 7 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gates C. W. Aberdeen Buick 4357 4 /13/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Gates C. A. Sioux Falls Jackson 617 3 /7 /1907 Horn-Lights 1744

Gates F. A. Spencer EMF 4661 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gautsch Bnej. J. Wallace Ford 5777 6 /11/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Gay Arthur S. Belle Fourche EMF 3733 10/25/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gay Thos C. Belle Fourche Mitchell 8578 4 /15/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Gaye E. E. Montrose Reo 973 3 /30/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Gbble Frank Yale Buick 11146 10/13/1911 22 Horn 1745

Gearhart N. B. Philip Ford 911 12/2 /1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Gedstad Edwin Lemmon Economy Mtr Co. 1485 8 /24/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Gehman J. R. Huron Maxwell 3944 3 /16/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Geib P. G. Bowdle EMF 8827 4 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Geidl G.W. Verdon Buick 8158 3 /22/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Geidt J. B. Stratford Moline 4994 05/11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Geiser J. M. White Rock Jeffery 4491 4 /16/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Geiser W. N. Wilmot Paige 10567 8 /3 /1911 25 Horn 1745

Geisinger Ventley Milbank Dart 7101 8 /25/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Geissinger Andrew Corona Buick 11032 9 /26/1911 22 Horn 1745

Geist Emanuel Cresbard Buick 5103 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Geist August Faulkton Ford 7408 9 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Geister G. H. Parker Jackson 4320 4 /9 /1910 24 Horn-Lights Dick Heibult 1744

Geldmacher Con. Garden City Buick 2048 4 /19/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Geohard Bros. Watertown Overland 9489 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

George Dr. W. A. Selby Buick 3509 09/20/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

George E. C. Wagner Brush 7429 9 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Geppert F. C. Kimball Studebaker 3718 10/21/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Geppert Leo Kimball Overland 10984 9 /20/1911 25 Horn 1745

Geppert George White Lake Maxwell 5692 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Geranen Paul Lake Norden Buick 1187 5 /29/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gerdes Dr. O . H. Eureka Maxwell 9503 5 /26/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts ` 1745

Gerdes Dr. O . H. Eureka Ford 9504 5 /26/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Gerhard Chas. Redfield Moline 2664 6 /18/1909 25-30 Horn-Lights A.A. Dahlgren 1744
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Gering R. A. Freeman Cadillac 2006 4 /14/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Gering R. A. Freeman Bartholomew 3692 10/16/1909 40 Horn-Lights Johnson Bros. 1744

Gering John Sr. Freeman Buick 6736 7 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Gering Jacob A. Freeman Hendee 10049 6 /22/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Gering Leon Freeman Merkel 10454 7 /22/1911 4 1745

Gering P. A. Tripp Buick 7671 10/24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Gerken L. H. Plankinton Wagner 7624 10/18/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Gerken Henry G. Stickney Ford 5014 05/11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gerlach Arthur Marion Ford 9177 5 /12/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gerleason J. F,. Eddy Studebaker 9007 5 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gerow W. L. Ft. Pierre White 4080 4 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gerux Julius Armour International 935 2 /21/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Getty W. A. Mitchell Ford 8603 4 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Geyerman P. F. Hot Springs Hupp 10299 7 /8 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Giard Alfred Huron Cole 10878 9 /4 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Giard Alfred Huron Hupmobile 10879 9 /4 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Gibbs W. A. Dallas Velice 5758 6 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Gibbs J. S. Huffton Regal 4408 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gibbs Geo. G. Sioux Falls Maytag 4365 4 /13/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Gibson Evan Fedora Regal 6680 7 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gibson F. E. Garden City Chalmers 2486 5 /25/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gibson F. E. Garden City Chalmes 4174 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gibson J. S. Kimball Avery 9169 5 /11/1911 xx Horn-Lights 1745

Gibson Carl Lane EMF 10297 7 /8 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Gibson Hyde Co. Sioux Falls Reder Lewis 3408 9 /08/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Giddings B.H & W.D. Ft. Pierre Overland 9170 5 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Gidly James Gettysburg Ford 3783 11/8 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Giedd & Eggers Tripp EMF 7331 9 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Giese John Watertown Norbyke 5123 5 /17/1910 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Giese Julius Watertown Cadillac 9367 5 /20/1911 33 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Gifford A. J. Alexandria Ford 1363 7 /21/1909 15 Horn-Lights W. H. Gifford 1744

Gifford A.m Jas. Alexandria Maxwell 4279 4 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gifford H. I. Hitchcock Ford 3671 10/11/1909 20 Horn-Lights E. L. Cotton 1744

Gilbert C. E. Aberdeen EMF 7757 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gilbert A. J. Brookings Lambert 1478 8 /21/1908 18 Horn-Lights D.G. Grace 1744

Gilbert G. J. Brookings Chalmers 1804 3 /8 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilbert G. J. Brookings Chalmes 3175 8 /16/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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Gilbert Frank Buffalo Overland 6820 8 /3 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Gilbert Guy Buffalo EMF 7983 3 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gilbert O. R Buffalo Brush 8485 4 /10/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Gilbert Addison Chamberlain Maxwell 915 12/7 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilbert A. Chamberlain Buick 1926 4 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights W. E. Stevers 1744

Gilbert A. Chamberlain Buick 1927 4 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights W. E. Stevers 1744

Gilbert Chas A. Huron Maxwell 7042 8 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gilbert A. H. La Delle Ford 10862 9 /4 /1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Gilbert Elmer Lead Metz 11141 10/13/1911 22 Horn 1745

Gilbert W. F. Madison T. B. Jeffery 198 6 /29/1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744

Gilbertson Henry Webster Cole Mtr. Co. 8015 3 /11/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Gilbertson Carl Wessington Springs Jeffery 7132 8 /29/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Gilbourn Bros. Aberdeen Olds 196 6 /29/1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744

Gilbraith A. C. Watertown Maxwell 431 5 /23/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilbraith & Sherman Sioux Falls Chamlers 2643 6 /12/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilbranson Martin Bonesteel Jackson 6638 7 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gilcheist Walter Frankfort Winton 9469 5 /25/1911 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Giles Chas W. Armour Hoffman 251 7 /19/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Giles R. W. Lake Preston Harley 9829 6 /10/1911 4 Horn-Lights Gilbert Johnson 1745

Gilfillan W. H. Sioux Falls Ford 2061 4 /20/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilkerson A. W. Burke Michigan Automobile Co. 864 9 /6 /1907 4 Horn 1744

Gilkerson A. W. Burke Buckeye 2543 6 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gillchrist F. Britton Ford 7575 10/12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gillen Land Co. Kimball Ford 1051 4 /27/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Gillen Land Co. Kimball Jeffery 1052 4 /27/1908 32 Horn-Lights order cancelled 1744

Gilleth Frank Sioux Falls Olds 5849 6 /14/1910 5 Horn-Lights Oscar larson 1745

Gillette Frank Sioux Falls Buick 7699 10/24/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Gillham E. L. Niobrara NE International 1752 1 /12/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilligan P. E. Highmore Jackson 2662 6 /18/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Gillings J. W. Academy Maxwell 3989 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gillman William P. Colton Mitchell 2528 6 /1 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gillman Wm. Colton Mitchell 2566 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilman Wm. Henry Wagner 3311 8 /28/1909 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilman John Henry Wagner 4757 5 /4 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilman Fred Henry Wagner 4758 5 /4 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilman Frank S. Verdon Ford 5153 5 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gilpin I. O. Belle Fourche Excelsior 11208 10/30/1911 4 Horn 1745
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Gilruth A. C. Watertown Buffalo 185 6 /24/1905 3.5 Bell & Lights 1744

Gilruth A. C. Watertown Maxwell 2465 5 /24/1909 10 Horn-Lights C. Hatkinson 1744

Gilruth A. C. Watertown Maxwell 4240 4 /8 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Gilruth A. C. Watertown Maxwell 6285 7 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Gilseth O. O. Renner Velie 9198 5 /13/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Gingles Robt. C. Alexandria EMF 5890 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights C.C. Bennett 1745

Gingry L. E. Watertown Wayne 8014 3 /11/1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Ginther L. W. Lemmon Ford 6045 6 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gioldq L. A. Big Stone City American 10184 6 /29/1911 4 HornLights 1745

Gippert Leo R. Kimball Maxwell 2846 07/20/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Gjoline H. K. Platte Maxwell 1543 9 /12/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Glasier W. F. MD Sisseton Ford 9527 5 /27/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Glasier J. J. Springfield Holtzman 633 4 /2 /1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Glasky W. H. Harrold Maxwell 5624 6 /4 /1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Glass M. A. Pukwana Ford 1106 5 /9 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Glass W. A. Pukwana Jeffery 1703 11/12/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Glasur J. J. Springfield Cadillac 846 8 /23/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Gldan Edward Milbank Buick 9011 5 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gleitz  & Weise Madison EMF 7035 8 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Glen Frank Aurora Owens 9818 6 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Glendeming Wm. T. Britton Jackson 678 5 /6 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Glessneer J. M. Okobojo Ford 8419 4 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Glick Dave Frankfort Ford 2007 4 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Glidden Clarence Beresford Reo 6420 7 /11/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Glidden Daniel Sioux Falls Hupp 10923 9 /12/1911 1745

Gloege A. Rapid City Buick 6770 8 /1 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Glover Roy S. Hecla Buick 10782 8 /24/1911 24 Horn 1745

Glum B. M. Centerville Ford 3603 10/01/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Glynn Leo J. Kimball Willys Overland 3857 1 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gobbler John Cresbard Reo 4629 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gobel W. F. Humboldt Ford 921 12/29/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Gockel Fred J. Salem International 1309 7 /6 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gockel Fred Salem Henderson 8716 4 /22/1911 35-40 Horn-Lights 1745

Goddard J. O. Sioux Falls Buick 5118 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights Bert Alverson 1745

Goddickson N. Corsica EMF 7358 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Goebel J. W. Dallas Buick 1575 9 /21/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Goebel F. H. Hartford Great Western 6013 6 /22/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745
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Goecke E. C. Sioux Falls Buick 2264 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Goeffert S. H. Watertown Ford 2397 5 /18/1909 20 Horn-Lights O.B Pederson 1744

Goehring George Dolton Fuller 6338 7 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Goehring Henry H. Freeman Ford 8724 4 /24/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Goellen Math Redfield Ford 1835 3 /17/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Goepfert S. H. Watertown Overland 4356 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Goeskorski Bernard Wist Ford 9412 5 /21/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Goff J. W. Madison Willys 4928 5 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Goggins John Watertown Imperial 9924 6 /15/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Gohrs W. H. Sioux Falls Jackson 9222 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Gold J. A. Big Stone O. P. Lunde 1467 8 /17/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Gold John F. Big Stone White 4761 5 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gold Earl S. Big Stone City Wages Mtr. Co. 7306 9 /12/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Gold L. A. Watertown Wagner 6784 8 /1 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Gold & Co. Big Stone City Cadillac 164 6 /19/1905 8.25 Horn & Lights 1744

Gold & Co. Big Stone City Olds 165 6 /19/1905 6 Horn & Lights 1744

Gold Bros. Sec. Col. Big Stone City Streator 2828 07/20/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Gold Bros. Sec. Col. Big Stone City White Sewing Machine 2829 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gold Bros. Sec. Col. Big Stone City Bartholomew 2830 07/20/1909 36-40 Horn-Lights 1744

Gold Bros. Security Co. Big Stone City Streator 8343 3 /30/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Goldan Edward Milbank McIntyre 3599 10/01/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Golder Jean Hamill Ford 11230 11/10/1911 22 Horn 1745

Goldin A. Mellette Kissell 4956 5 /10/1910 50 Horn-Lights 1744

Golding Will Belle Fourche Ford 11292 12/20/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Goldshoop George Turton Ford 7031 8 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Goldsmith D. Salem EMF 8458 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Goldstein & Waskey Madison T. B. Jeffrey 177 6 /24/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Goldthorp O. J,. Turton Oakland 7552 10/10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Goll Bros Lead Jeffery 3128 8 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Goltra Jossie E. Madison Olds 459 6 /15/1906 7 Horn-Lights C. W. Stoner 1744

Goluld Chas. P. Estelline Smith 10232 7 /3 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Good bla Henry Mitchell Cleveland 11262 12/6 /1911 1745

Goodell Waubay Waubay Indian 4962 5 /10/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Gooder Ray Chamberlain Winton 582 10/1 /1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Goodfellow Victor Bruce Ford 4086 4 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Goodman Geo. O. Milbank Maxwell 5376 5 /26/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Goodwin E.  L. Aberdeen Ford 3085 8 /3 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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Goodwin J.T Webster Dayton 10318 7 /10/1911 40 Horn 1745

Goodwin & Goodwin Pierre Rambler 767 7 /2 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gooldrpoad Frank A. Canton Buick 11123 10/9 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Goor E. A. Watertown Ford 9969 6 /16/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Gordon J. J. Aberdeen Jeffwery 4577 4 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gordon P. S. Dell Rapids Reo 793 7 /23/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gordon P.S. Dell Rapids Overland 2375 5 /17/1909 30 Horn-Lights M.E. Collins 1744

Gordon Robt J. Yankton International 8591 4 /17/1911 15 Horn-Lights 1745

Gormely C. P. Watertown Deal 4083 4 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gorton Guy E. Parker Maxwell 5977 6 /20/1910 12 Horn-Lights R. F. Gooson 1745

Goss Chas Sr. Hooker Overland 7449 9 /26/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Gotthelf Ed. J. Sioux Falls Buick 1159 5 /13/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gottslelben Bros. Clark Ford 7061 8 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gough James C. Canova Reo 1022 4 /18/1908 10 Horn-Lights Chas. E. Duke 1744

Gough John Canova Buick 6106 6 /24/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Gould G. W. Brentford Imperial 5021 05/11/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Gould Charles P. Estelline Tjhomas 5059 5 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Gould Harry Mitchell Excelsior 10162 6 /28/1911 4 HornLights 1745

Gould F. A. Stratford Jackson 7270 9 /8 /1910 340 Horn-Lights 1745

Govers C. C. Watertown Reo 5506 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gowdy W. C. Fielder Buick 2703 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Gowdy W. C. Fielder Mitchell 11000 9 /21/1911 35 Horn 1745

Graack Wm. Monroe Brush 9630 6 /2 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Grabinski F. A. Rockham International 2060 4 /20/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Grabinski Frank Rockham Maxwell 4138 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Grabo Gus Milbank EMF 4687 4 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Grace Fred J. Gann Valley Regal 3686 10/15/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Grace John H. Ramona Buick 2034 4 /17/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Graff A. N. Brandon Buick 3271 8 /25/1909 22 Horn-Lights H. C.Olson 1744

Graff A. N. Brandon Ford 9203 5 /13/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Graff Richard C. Huron Milwaukeee 270 7 /29/1905 6 Lights 1744

Graff John Mt. Vernon Overland 7038 8 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Grafft Stacy C. Sturgis Owens 4176 4 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Grafman W. JH. Sioux Falls Luverne 3800 11/9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights A.H. Bossman 1744

Graham R. J. Erwin Ford 1640 10/12/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Graham R. J Erwin Foird 3899 2 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights Frank Sexton 1744

Graham Billy Groton Hudson 9842 6 /12/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745
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Graham O. F. Lebanon Ford 4815 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Graman Archie Aberdeen Cadillac 692 5 /14/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Gramberg Adolph Butler Maxwell 1818 3 /15/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Gramberg Dan Butler Maxwell 2508 5 /28/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Gramberg E. V. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1305 7 /6 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Grambihlen Anton Plankinton EMF 6528 7 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gran O. A. Volin Buick 7288 9 /9 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Grandahl Otto J. Colton Jeffery 570 9 /14/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Grang & Lunde Mellette Reo 2208 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Grange R. A. Bradley Reo 2180 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Grange C. H. Elk Point Huidson 8324 3 /29/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Grange J. M. Vermillion Hudson 8446 4 /12/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Grange & Palmer Cresbard Reo 2616 6 /11/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Granger F.E. Aberdeen Mitchell 244 7 /18/1905 1.5 Bell 1744

Granger F. E. Aberdeen Ford 3259 8 /23/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Granke Wm A. Watertown Jackson 3327 8 /31/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Granmt  Dr. J. C. Beresford Jackson 10059 6 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Grant L.E. & F. F. Frederick Ford 5004 05/11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Grant L. W. Sioux Falls Jackson 5344 5 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Grant K.G. Tyndall Wagner 10532 7 /29/1911 4 1745

Grant L. B. Watertown Ford 146 6 /12/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Grant Bros. Frederick Jackson 6074 6 /24/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Grant Co. Tel Co. Milbank Harley 10430 7 /19/1911 4 Horn 1745

Grape E. A. Bruce Ford 4869 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Grasinger A. M. Redfield Rambler 7462 9 /27/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Grass Jacob Leola Ford 9691 6 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Grasser P. E. Howard Overland 5685 6 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Gratton O. S,. Elkton Velie 7604 10/17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Graves E N. Ashton Regal 8484 4 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Graves T. E. Bijou Hills Reo 2988 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Graves J. C. Fairfax Olds 627 3 /27/1907 7 Horn-Lights Paul W. Lambert 1744

Graves W. SW. Hurley Union Auto Co. 19 4 /5 /1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Graves H. S. Hurley Petrel 7463 9 /27/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Graves Elmer P. Raymond Buick 5868 6 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Gravning Severn Toronto Wagner 10929 9 /13/1911 2.75 1745

Gray A. E. Flandreau Cadillac 16 3 /16/1905 8 Horn & Lights John Forest 1744

Gray A. E. Flandreau Moline 826 8 /12/1907 18 Horn-Lights 1744
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Gray Chas. Flandreau Moline 997 4 /13/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gray A. E. Flandreau Moline 6712 7 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gray F. J,. Frankfort EMF 9119 5 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gray C. H. Highmore Jackson 1892 3 /30/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gray C. A. Highmore Buick 2029 4 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

GraY c. h Highmore Jackson 4201 4 /7 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Gray C. H. Highmore Jackson 6449 7 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gray A. A. Vilas Maxwell 1434 8 /11/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Gray Carl C. Watertown Overland 4447 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gray Const. Co. Watertown Paige 9555 5 /29/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Grebe Geo. Stickney not given 6690 7 /26/1910 1 Horn-Lights 1745

Grebe Bros & Moller Stickney Brush 4281 4 /9 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Green Perry C. Bemis Ford 6999 8 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Green L. H. Brookings Holsman 2197 5 /4 /1909 12.75 Horn-Lights 1744

Green B. T. Brookings Brush 4783 5 /5 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Green Dr. F. B. Brookings Ford 10364 7 /13/1911 20 Horn 1745

Green Polo I. Clear Lake Ford 9268 5 /16/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Green E. F. De Smet Ford 8329 3 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Green E. F. De Smet Ford 8435 4 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Green Oscar Hawarden IA Pratt 9047 5 /6 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Green James M. Hayti Maxwell 10095 6 /23/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Green F. W. MD Seneca Black Mfg. Co. 2087 4 /22/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Green Wm. R. Sioux Falls Auto Car Co. 5523 6 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Greene Holley Waubay Olds 2766 6 /20/1909 6 Bell-Lights C.A. Frauson 1744

Greenfield J. C. Dr. Avon Flanders 5124 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights Frank J. Swick 1745

Greenfield L. Lennox Olds 488 7 /71/1906 6 Bell-Lights 1744

Greening Harvey Milbank Hendee 9480 5 /25/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Greeno H. M. Amherst Willys 4863 5 /6 /1910 40 Horn-Lights W. JH. Greeno 1744

Greer A. J. Watertown Ford 4234 4 /8 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Greetan Roy IO. Elkton Willys 5757 6 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Gregerson Oliver Fairview Aurora 8373 4 /1 /1911 4 Horn-Lights Earl Wheeler 1745

Gregg Dean B. Sioux Falls International 1342 7 /14/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Gregory W. A. Salem Kiblinger 968 3 /27/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Gregory D. H. White Lake Brush 9235 5 /15/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Gregsby Sioux K. Sioux Falls Regal 10466 7 /22/1911 22 Horn 1745

Greifenhogen Frank Randolph EMF 7826 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gremmels Chas. F. Sioux Falls Enger 11054 9 /28/1911 40 Horn 1745
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Gressinger L. J. Lane EMF 4221 4 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gretchman Bros. Tyndall Carter 2565 6 /9 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Gretschman John Springfield Franklin 11102 10/4 /1911 28 Horn 1745

Greulick C. D. Lebanon Jeffery 5326 5 /24/1910 35 Horn-Lights ` 1745

Grewing Wm. South Shore Overland 5365 5 /25/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Grffith Milton Cresbard Reo 6467 7 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gridt Theo. J.P. Eureka Buick 2383 5 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Griffen E. E. Oldham Ford 5979 6 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights J.M. Tripp 1745

Griffin W.G. Bradley Buick 5022 5 /12/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Griffin Frank Centerville Jeffery 1634 10/10/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Griffin Geo. C. Clark Knox 6 3 /22/1905 10 Lights T.C. Geldmacher 1744

Griffin G. E. Clark Ford 3735 10/25/1909 20 Horn-Lights V. Anderson 1744

Griffin G. C. Clark Ford 3983 3 /19/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Griffin G. C. Clark Mitchell 5727 6 /8 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Griffin T. J. Groton Jackson 3549 09/27/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Griffin H. M. Henry Waltham 1784 2 /11/1909 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Griffin Geo. A. Rapid City Lambert 7494 9 /30/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Griffin Chas. mF. Raymond Owen 3709 10/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights J. B. Reed 1744

Griffith J. B. Hudson Olds 842 8 /21/1907 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Griffith John e. Leslie Ford 8942 5 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Griffith M. E. Presho Overland 4465 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Griffith B. F. Sweeney Franklin 6872 8 /8 /1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Griffith O. T. Vienna Cadillac 1140 5 /16/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Grigsby Sioux K. Sioux Falls Maxwell 245 7 /18/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Grigsby Sioux K. Sioux Falls Maxwell 246 7 /18/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Grimmel Bert Faulkton Excelsior 9908 6 /14/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Grimolds M.E.-W.H. Stradford EMF 4132 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Grimols W.J. Brookings Luverne 8378 4 /1 /1911 18-20 Horn-Lights 1745

Grimols Lee South Shore Buick 10914 9 /11/1911 20 Horn 1745

Grimshaw F. B. Clark Studebaker 3844 12/4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Grimsley William Bristol Ford 4397 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Grimsley W. H. Bristol Ford 6050 6 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Grinde Geo.C. Colton Western Mtr. Co. 8546 4 /13/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Grinde J. E. Colton Luverne 9599 5 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Grinheim T. A. Pierpont Buick 4413 4 /13/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Grinnell E. W. Gregory Maxwell 10280 7 /6 /1911 16 Lamp 1745

Grinolds W. H. Aberdeen EMF 8393 4 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Gripman-McComber & K Sioux Falls International 7986 3 /4 /1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Grisky Sioux K. Sioux Falls Western Tool Works 208 7 /6 /1905 8 Horn & Lights Fred F. Reisu 1744

Grisman Peter Bowdle Ford 4036 3 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Groaning Gabriel J. Harrold Maxwell 8168 3 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Groem J. H. Parkston EMF 10210 6 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Groenwald John Presho Buick 1695 1 /1 /6190 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Groff Henry M. Avon Brush 11264 12/6 /1911 10 Horn 1745

Gromer Wm. F. Onida International 2867 07/20/1909 14 Horn-Lights W.L. Roberts 1744

Gromer Wm. Onida --- 2886 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gromer Wm t. Raymond Ford 3099 8 /3 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts Wm. F. Gromer 1744

Gromsdahl Jake Dell Rapids Mitchell 1690 11/2 /1908 24 Horn-Lights Slbert Span 1744

Gronsdahl O. J. Colton Western Mtr. Co. 7302 9 /10/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Gropengieser J. H. Onida Inter State 3498 09/18/1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Gropenhiser J. H. Onida Jackson 563 9 /7 /1906 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Gross Herman Webster Overland 9253 5 /15/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Gross Dean D. Yankton Cadillac 5301 5 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gross Land Co. Aberdeen Buick 1918 4 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights John Wlf 1744

Grosse Otto Dallas Buick 6750 7 /30/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Grosz John f. Delmont Buick 7943 1 /27/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Grosz John F. Delmont Buckeye 9995 6 /19/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Grosz G. P. Parkston Jeffery 1814 3 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Grosz Gustov Scotland Hallady 7507 10/1 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Groth G. K. Humboldt Imperial 6453 7 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Groth Otto F. Plankinton Black Auto Co. 1730 12/4 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Grother J. G. Mobridge Ford 10629 8 /8 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Groton Land & Groton Mitchell 4532 4 /19/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Grove E. A. Badger Buick 8423 4 /6 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Grove M.M. Dell Rapids Rambler 840 8 /21/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Grove M. M. Dell Rapids Overland 10842 8 /31/1911 30 Horn 1745

Grover R. O. Huron Ford 2202 5 /4 /1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Grua E. T. Howard Jackson 1035 4 /21/1908 24 Horn-Lights Grua & Witte 1744

Grua E. T. Howard Oakland 6557 7 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights J.A. Holstrom 1745

Grubb H. A. Clark Harley 9712 6 /5 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Grubber Edward Aberdeen Mitchell 406 5 /1 /1906 9 Horn-Lights M.J. Case 1744

Gruden Ingvald Trent Maxwell 8617 4 /18/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Grue Chris Webster Ford 9389 5 /21/1911 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Grumman P. E. Aberdeen Franklin 873 9 /18/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744
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Gubin A. L. Warner Ford 7853 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Guen Chas. Hanson Luverne 10967 9 /18/1911 35 Horn 1745

Guenthner T. H. Dallas Jackson 1534 9 /8 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Guenthner Bros. Dallas Buick 10516 7 /28/1911 40 Horn 1745

Guenthner E. & J. Bridgewater Jackson 7074 8 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Guffee Chas. F. Raymond Owen 8888 5 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Guger G. L. Huron Buick 4340 4 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Guild F. C. Madison T. C. Guld 665 4 /29/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Guillaume W. W. Elk Point Cadillac 2251 5 /10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gujderson Simon Humboldt Hup 9801 6 /9 /1911 220 Horn-Lights 1745

Gullick Ben Sioux Falls Jackson 2669 6 /18/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Gullickson O. E. Freeman Buick 9316 5 /18/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Gullikson Arthur Hazel Buick 3456 09/11/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gulsten H. H. Madison Buick 869 9 /14/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gulstine & Waskey Madison Buick 1324 7 /9 /1190 22 Horn-Lights A. B. Merriam 1744

Gulwich H. Centerville EMF 7778 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gulzow Wm. Trent Overland 5032 5 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Gundermann H. r. Selby Buick 8830 4 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gunderson G. T. Baltic Reo 10473 7 /24/1911 30 Horn 1745

Gunderson Peter Bijou Hills Jeffery 3604 10/01/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Gunderson Peter Bijou Hills Overland 8121 3 /18/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Gunderson G. H. Canton Hupp 10883 9 /6 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Gunderson Thos. Elk Point Henry 10783 8 /24/1911 30 Horn 1745

Gunderson G. Hurley Lewis 10857 9 /1 /1911 60 Horn 1745

Gunderson Iveer M. Renner Velie 9064 5 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Gundert J. B. Tolstoy Ford 3598 10/01/1909 20 Horn-Lights Fred Binden 1744

Gundert J. B. Tolstoy Ford 9249 5 /15/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Gunderwson Ole Vermillion Buick 9152 5 /11/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Gunhus C. Cresbard Streator 3784 11/8 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gunsallus Clayton E. Blunt Buiick 3078 7 /30/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts G.H. Kleinshmidt 1744

Gunsalus Geo. F. Blunt Buick 2039 4 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gunsalus B. E. Blunt Reliable 2420 5 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Gunsalus J. f. Blunt Mitchell 2949 07/26/1909 35 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Gunsalus B. E. Blunt Auburn 5775 6 /11/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Gunsaulus I. clyde Blunt Auburn 7053 8 /22/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Gunsualus Clyde Blunt Maxwell 4871 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gunsualus Clyde Blunt Maxwell 4872 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights J. W. Williams 1744
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Gunsualus E. C. Blunt Auburn 4873 5 /7 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Guptill S. A. Springfield Buick 2610 6 /9 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Gus Robert Grant EMF 4145 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Gusarson Joe Sioux Falls Jackson 3487 09/17/1909 18 Horn-Lights Chas. Schroyer 1744

Gusler Louis J. Ideal Ford 5146 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Gustafson Eric Webster Ford 9863 6 /12/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Gustanson Carl A. Bryant Sears R. 7574 10/11/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Gustofson Arthur Clark Ford 5564 6 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Gutken Otto Wagner Fukller Buggy Co. 7316 9 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights W. T. Briggs 1745

Gutz H. P. Selby Buick 2177 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Gutz H. P. Selby Chalmes 4638 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Haage S. Andover Jeffery 1618 10/2 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Haar Fred Freeman International 5640 6 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Haar Fred Freeman Jackson 7134 8 /29/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Haas Chas. Bridgewater 10877 9 /4 /1911 1745

Haas John  L. Corona Buick 4270 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Haas Charles C. Whitewood Cadillac 6399 7 /8 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Haase Moritz Parker Buick 9820 6 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Habager T. Madison Flanders 8407 4 /4 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Haberman E. H. Bancroft Holstman 714 5 /23/1907 10 Horn-Lights E. R. Gilbert 1744

Haberman E. De Smet Maxwell 1992 4 /12/1909 14 Horn-Lights M.J. Kohler 1744

Haberman George Miller Reading 6553 7 /15/1910 6 Horn-Lights 1745

Haberson A. Burbank Ford 3413 09/09/1909 15-18 Horn-Lights 1744

Haberson Dick Daviston Buick 10859 9 /1 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Habverson C. G. Brandt Ford 8993 5 /4 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hacesky Jas. Tabor Ford 10338 7 /11/1911 22 Horn 1745

Hackin E. B. Aberdeen Maxwell 9857 6 /12/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Hackler Joy  M. Gregory Ford 1366 7 /21/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hackler J. M. Gregory Buick 9462 5 /25/1911 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hacon C. W. Groton Wegner 355 11/29/1905 2.5 Lights 1744

Haefs Karl Waubay Jeffery 5109 5 /17/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Haerter John Hosmer Ford 5948 6 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hafner Geo. Freeman Knox 10679 8 /12/1911 40 Horn 1745

Hafner G. P. Groton Buick 4788 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hafner Bros. Freeman Mitchell 10738 8 /19/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hafnor G. P. Groton Willys 10235 7 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hafs Roy E. Selby Buick 7917 1 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745
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Hage Otto H. Bemis Wagner 5143 5 /17/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Hagedom Ferdinand Selby Ford 10244 7 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hageman L. L. Pukwana Reo 1390 7 /30/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hagen A. H. Irene Brush 10988 9 /21/1911 10 Horn 1745

Hagen A. J. Vernon Ford 9728 6 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hager A. B. Mitchell Cadillac 3167 8 /13/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hagerty J. F. Aberdeen Dolson Auto Co. 893 10/19/1907 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hagerty J. R. Aberdeen Streeter Motor Co. 2608 6 /9 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Hagerty W. C. Aberdeen Reo 2619 6 /11/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hagey N. C. Bristol Ford 8527 4 /12/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Haggerty J. F. Aberdeen Winton 718 5 /25/1907 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hagman L. L. Pukwana Auburn 5162 5 /18/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Hagman H. A. Redfield Imperial 5493 5 /31/1910 35 Horn-Lights J.R.Warden 1745

Hagness G. Beresford Reo 479 63/01/1906 8 Horn-Lights Fred F. Koth 1744

Hagnew W.G. Vivian Ford 7582 10/12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hague John Aberdeen Ford 9764 6 /8 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hahu H. W. Humboldt Chalmers 8346 3 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hahu C. F. Humboldt Metzger 8738 4 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hain L. C. Cresbard Wayne 2917 07/20/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Haines John C. Rapid City Mitchell 3284 8 /25/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Haines Moses Whitewood Reo 4212 4 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Haisch Edw. Carter Buick 10448 7 /21/1911 30 Horn Don Cameron 1745

Haisch Ed Dallas Buick 1649 10/15/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Haisch Edward Dallas Buiick 5281 5 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Haisch Chas. Delmont Buick 3808 11/11/1909 28 Horn-Lights Chas Haisch 1744

Haisch Jesse St. Charles Velice 3636 10/06/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Haish Carl F. Watertown Rambler 859 9 /3 /1907 20 Horn-Lights F.L. Smith 1744

Haish Carl F. Webster Rambler 98 5 /27/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Hakenson Henry White Rock Ford 4903 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hakenson Henry White Rock Ford 5942 6 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Halbauer W. J. Miller Ford 3042 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts Lloyd Frye 1744

Halberg Gus E. Tyndall Mitchell 7732 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Halbig Chas. Miller Buick 2663 6 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Halbower W. J. Miller EMF 9847 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Halbower & Waite Miller Ford 1931 4 /3 /1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Hale Harry Altamont Ford 3126 8 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hale W. F. Draper Ford 4355 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Hale W. L. Morristown Overland 7964 2 /15/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Haley Geo. P. Aberdeen Ford 8634 4 /19/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Haley P. E. Lesterville EMF 8866 4 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Haligas A. F. Wagner Brush 7587 10/13/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Hall Ed M. Aberdeen Mitchell 2684 6 /18/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Hall A. T. Aberdeen Cadillac 4286 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hall J. /C,. Aberdeen Maxwell 9981 6 /19/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Hall T. J. Belle Fourche Pierce 1156 5 /21/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hall Dqavis Blunt Ford 4372 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hall Philo Brookings Reo 1378 7 /24/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hall Charles E. Brookings Hudson 7763 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hall C. S. Colton Rambler 4881 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hall Fred D. Crandall Brush 10109 6 /26/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Hall Frank De Smet Reading Standard Co. 1807 3 /9 /1909 3 Whistle-Lights 1744

Hall J. H. De Smet Ford 5717 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hall I. H. Groton EMF 4890 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hall Francis S. Hartford Maytag 5438 5 /31/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Hall R. H. Hudson Overland 3037 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts Axel Ekstrom 1744

Hall M. B . Huron Hendee 11194 10/25/1911 4 Horn 1745

Hall Geo. Ipswich Brush 8285 3 /27/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Hall W. E. Roswell Jackson 7701 10/24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hall Charles Running Water Olds 10920 9 /12/1911 50 Horn 1745

Hall J. L. Volga Franklin 8580 4 /15/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hall Harry G. Wasta Jackson 3765 11/2 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Hall H. D. Webster Hundee 6536 7 /15/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Hall & Harrison Gregory Jackson 1636 10/10/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Halladay James Jr. McCook Ford 7928 1 /14/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Halladay Dunsmore Land Woonsocket Maxwell 8283 3 /27/1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Hallbourn W. J. Miller EMF 7344 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights H.A. Bidder 1745

Hallestad S. O. Coal Springs Streator 7199 9 /2 /1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Halley James Jr. Keystone Hupp 9370 5 /20/1911 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Halley Jas. Rapid City Velie 10100 6 /23/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Halliday-Dinsome Land /c Woonsocket Buick 9110 5 /9 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Halligan Jacx Lennox Pope 597 10/24/1906 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Hallman Henry Springfield Studebaker 10703 8 /15/1911 30 Horn 1745

Halls Shock Drew Willys 8826 4 /28/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hallstrom S. G. Webster Overland 2443 5 /22/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744
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Halseth A. J. Rutland Willys 8113 3 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Haltestad Peter Garretson EMF 8282 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Halton C. L. Watertown Olds 170 6 /19/1905 5 Lights L. S. Martin 1744

Halveerson H. C. Arlington Moline 9052 5 /6 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Halver J. C. Flandreau Cadillac 3715 10/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Halverson alfred Beresford Hudson 8495 4 /10/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Halverson Fred Centerville EMF 6977 8 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Halverson Oscar Mt. Vernon Hudson 8522 4 /12/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Halverson Emil Ortley Indian 10136 6 /26/1911 2.75 Horn-Lights 1745

Halverson A. M. Webster Jeffery 2572 6 /9 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Halverson Albert A. Webster Interstate 5423 5 /30/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Halverson Dr. H. M. Yankton Maxwell 10098 6 /23/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Halverson & Vickerman Revillo Buick 5244 5 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights H. W. Swindler 1745

Ham Geo. Cresbard Ford 5356 5 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights Otto Mosiman 1745

Ham Elwood Cresbard Hendee 10283 7 /6 /1911 5 Lamp 1745

Ham F. A. Dallas Cadillac 10251 7 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hamensan Bert Kimball Overland 7387 9 /20/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hamiel J. C. Mitchell EMF 7245 9 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hamilton Jas. M. McIntosh Buick 10732 8 /18/1911 26 Horn 1745

Hamilton James E. Yankton Carter 4115 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hamm E, J, Fedora Metz 11225 11/7 /1911 2 1745

Hammer John Centerville Olds 142 6 /12/1905 5 Bell & Lights 1744

Hammer Carl Platte Mitchell 6817 8 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hammer Rev. Rosyln Maxwell 11065 9 /28/1911 25 Horn 1745

Hammer John C. Volga Mitchell 8850 4 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hammerstad N. P. Sioux Falls Imperial 7818 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Hammond John /w. Burbank Buick 7079 8 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hammond S. W. Centerville Cadillac 188 6 /26/1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Hammond Clyde Manchester Owens 5980 6 /20/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Hammond Geo. E. Sioux Falls The Schacht Co. 7234 9 /5 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Hammond M. J. South Shore Studebaker 9695 6 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hammond S. S. Vienna Brush 6574 7 /18/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Hammond Bros Elk Point Studebaker 6946 8 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights Barney Langle 1745

Hammond Bros Elk Point EMF 8124 3 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hammonds Bros. Elk Point Buick 10367 7 /13/1911 35 Horn 1745

Handel Karl Menno EMF 7767 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Handel John Menno Ford 10265 7 /5 /1911 22 Horn-Lights C. Mettler 1745
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Handke E. B. Clark Elkhart 7060 8 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Haney J. C. Scotland Black 11122 10/9 /1911 25 Horn 1745

Hanger O.C. Astoria Holsman 1561 9 /17/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Hank R. E. Geddes Bick 5551 6 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanneman Fred Wentworth Brush 8912 5 /2 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Hannerburg J. R. Tulare Valie 7418 9 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hannon Tom Brookings Hudson 9103 5 /9 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hannwer J. A. Madison Internatiional 9018 5 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hansen L.F. Aberdeen Streator 9861 6 /12/1911 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Hansen Laris Ashton Regal 6072 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hansen Chris Brandon EMF 10962 9 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hansen M. R. Delmont EMF 10404 7 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hansen M. E. Ethan Brush 8855 4 /29/1911 10 Horn-Lights Martin Magmusse 1745

Hansen Bert E. Faulkton Ford 10147 6 /27/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Hansen Peter W. Frankfort Maxwell 1848 3 /20/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hansen Julius Gann Valley Ford 4992 5 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hansen Henry C. Gregory Ford 6726 7 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hansen W. A. Henry Cadillac 7969 2 /17/1911 -- Horn-Lights 1745

Hansen Chas. Houghton Ford 9860 6 /12/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hansen N. R. Huron Buick 1415 8 /6 /1908 22 Horn-Lights F. H. Arnold 1744

Hansen Hans Huron Buick 3230 8 /20/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hansen S. E. Irene Buick 7712 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hansen Dan E. Parker Cadillac 402 4 /30/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hansen John Presho Overland 6777 8 /1 /1910 20.25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hansen A. K. Sherman McIntyre 6895 8 /10/1910 2 Horn-Lights 1745

Hansen A. K. Sherman Maxwell 7050 8 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights Walter G. Marquar 1745

Hansen P. B. Viborg Cadillac 2958 07/26/1909 12 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hansen Chris Wakonda International 3739 10/26/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hansen & Larsen Viborg Reo 5285 5 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson Chris Ashton Jackson 3619 10/04/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson J. O. Astoria Reo 1429 8 /10/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson C. O. Astoria Wagner 4409 4 /13/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson Herbert H. Astoria Wagner 8697 4 /22/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson Peter M. Baltic Maxwell 9758 6 /7 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson H. P. Beresford Reo 2219 5 /8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson Albert Beresford Ford 5455 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson Charley Beresford Regal 6087 6 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Hanson Ole Beresford Ford 6891 8 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson N. P. Beresford Ford 7486 9 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson W. M. Beresford EMF 10315 7 /10/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hanson J. P. Beresford Jackson 10772 8 /23/1911 35 Horn 1745

Hanson H. O. Brandt Ford 2346 5 /14/1909 15 Horn-Lights Julius Bjornbie 1744

Hanson H. O. Brandt Ford 10440 7 /20/1911 20 Horn 1745

Hanson S. P. Bridgewater Hanson 248 7 /19/1905 5 Horn & Lights 1744

Hanson A. B. Brookings Willys 9700 6 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson C. Burbank Maxwell 11116 10/7 /1911 Horn 1745

Hanson Emil Butler Ford 2793 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Hanson Emil A. Butler Streator 7080 8 /24/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson M. O. Castlewood Mitchell 2340 5 /14/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson Adolph T. Centerville Buick 5544 6 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights F.L. Crause 1745

Hanson A. T. Centerville Cadillac 10534 7 /29/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hanson John O. Centerville Reo 10927 9 /13/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hanson H. O. Cresbard Reo 4626 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson Amond Dell Rapids Ford 618 3 /8 /1907 15 Horn-Lights D. H. Richardson 1744

Hanson Amund Dell Rapids Velie 9540 5 /27/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson M. R. Delmont Pierce 614 3 /4 /1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson N. D. Fairfax International 2356 5 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson Henry Frankfort Owens 7632 10/19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson J.B Frankfort Firestone 8426 4 /6 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson Ed Gettysburg Reo 3133 8 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hanson Martin Groton Ford 4556 4 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights O. Zeller 1744

Hanson E. Hans Hanson Ford 5617 6 /4 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson E. Hanson Overland 10319 7 /10/1911 25 Horn 1745

Hanson L. M. Highmore Maxwell 7089 8 /24/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson H. M. Howard Moon 9140 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights J.H. Radcliff 1745

Hanson H. M. Howard Moon 10411 7 /17/1911 Horn 1745

Hanson N. R. Huron Jackson 115 6 /3 /1905 18 Horn & Lights Robert S. Shepard 1744

Hanson Elfie Iroquois Pierce 10727 8 /17/1911 5 1745

Hanson Hans Mellette Kissel 6810 8 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson J. E. Mitchell Dayton 8298 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson Dan E. Parker Overland 4493 4 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson S. T. Platte Ford 7014 8 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson John Presho Maxwell 518 7 /30/1906 12 Lights A. Pontues 1744

Hanson W. S. Sherman Maxwell 6624 7 /21/1910 12 Horn-Lights Hariold Hanson 1745
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Hanson W. S. Sherman EMF 9644 6 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson B. M. Sisseton Maxwell 6751 7 /30/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson Martin C. Turton Overland 2247 5 /10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson Bernard Turton Buick 2431 5 /21/1909 22 Horn-Lights John Stanshope 1744

Hanson G. A. Valley Springs Ford 9283 5 /17/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hanson Kristen Vermillion Black 3360 9 /04/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanson Christian Vermillion EMF 7460 9 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson Otto Vienna Ford 8258 3 /27/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson C. E. Wakonda Maxwell 9296 5 /17/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hanson Wm. Zell Ford 7416 9 /22/1910 12 Horn-Lights H. Arends 1745

Hanson & Larson Valley Springs Ford 7142 8 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanson Bros. Oldham Ford 9113 5 /9 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hanten John B. Watertown Pope 138 6 /12/1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Hanton John B. Watertown Overland 2440 5 /21/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanton Machine Co. Watertown Brush 3878 2 /11/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hanton Machine Co. Watertown Overland 3879 2 /11/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Hantz H. C. Belle Fourche Stoddard 2475 5 /25/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Harden J.W. Northville Halladay 3588 9 /30/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Harder H. Pierpont Maxwell 3880 2 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights M.D. Johnson 1744

Hardick Will Winfred EMF 8676 4 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Harding F. R. Langford Reo 2423 5 /20/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Harding & Tuesdelle Alcester Overland 9206 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hardman Harry Lake Andes Buick 6176 6 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights Harry Hardman 1745

Hardy C. H. Hanna Black Mfg. Co. 1385 7 /27/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Hardy Chas Morristown Willys 7032 8 /20/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hardy Mrs. Goldie Morristown Jeffery 8769 4 /26/1911 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Hargett I. M. Wessington Springs Ford 9566 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Harison A. J. Mitchell Ford 8592 4 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Harksen Jens Aberdeen International 2204 5 /4 /1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Harkues James Aberdeen Ford 7930 1 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Harlan H. V. Dell Rapids Willys 3970 3 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Harman Chas. Watertown Ford 703 5 /20/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Harmin Chas Watertown Olds 112 6 /3 /1905 4 Bell & Lights 1744

Harmon M.E. Carthage Cadillac 2376 5 /17/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Harmon Martin Chelsea Halliday 3702 10/18/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Harms Bros. Aberdeen Rider 6718 7 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Harmston M. E. White Lake Thomas 7063 8 /22/1910 60 Horn-Lights H. L. Burbee 1745
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Harney T. J. Wagner Velie 10174 6 /29/1911 40 HornLights 1745

Harnisch Henry Menno Holsman 3508 09/20/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Harnisch Henry Menno Carter 9680 6 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Harold Mert Plankinton Regal 5518 6 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Harold Land Co. Harrold Buick 2430 5 /20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Haroldson H. F. Brookings Hudson 4580 4 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Harper Dr. J. N. Watertown Olds 2877 07/20/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Harper J. N. Watertown Cadillac 10479 7 /24/1911 30 Horn 1745

Harper H. C. Wolsey Everett 3452 09/11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Harriman Lee H. Lemmon Buick 2162 5 /4 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Harrington Frank Ashton Wayne 640 4 /9 /1907 14 Horn 1744

Harrington O. E. Bryant Ford 1548 9 /14/1908 15 Horn-Lights G. A. North 1744

Harrington O. C. Bryant Reo 2393 5 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights John B.Reese 1744

Harrington O. C. Bryant Brush 3535 09/24/1909 7 Horn-Lights D. Munger 1744

Harrington O. A. Bryant Ford 3986 3 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Harrington Wm. M. Clark Reo 3377 9 /07/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Harrington T. F. Dallas Buick 1674 10/24/1908 22 Horn-Lights C.E. King 1744

Harrington F. E. Mellette Regal 3065 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Harrington N. F. Murdo Stanley 3843 12/1 /1909 20 Horn-Lights Jay Welch 1744

Harrington Noel F. Murdo Brush 7666 10/24/1910 7.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Harrington W. /V. Sioux Falls Buick 1833 3 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Harrington C. L. Sioux Falls Reading 11159 10/14/1911 4 Horn 1745

Harrington E.F. Watertown Buick 2803 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Harrington A. J. Wentworth Buick 699 5 /16/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Harris Chas. N. Aberdeen Ford 2995 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts P. E. Bunsness 1744

Harris S. B. Aberdeen Excelsior 4430 4 /14/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Harris Thos. Belle Fourche Overland 10836 8 /30/1911 25 Horn 1745

Harris Dr. A. A. Brookings Frd 9576 5 /30/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Harris F. M. Clark Ford 5826 6 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Harris Lynnm Clark Howe 8667 4 /21/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Harris George W. De Grey Buick 1301 7 /3 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Harris Hugh Dunlap Hudson 6668 7 /25/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Harris J. W. Evarts Olds 66 5 /9 /1905 5 Bell & Lights 1744

Harris Sam Groton Ford 9345 5 /20/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Harris J. C. Miller Reo 4780 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Harris J. W. Mobridge Ford 6684 7 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Harris A. H. Parker Judson 6948 8 /13/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745
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Harris Henry Platte Chalmers 2746 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Harris O. J. Platte Reo 10547 8 /1 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Harris M.D. St. Lawrence Ideal 1822 3 /13/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Harris R. A. St. Lawrence EMF 9799 6 /9 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Harris J. L. Webster Webster Day Ford 899 10/31/1907 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Harris R. W. Webster Buick 1613 10/2 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Harris J. L. Webster Buick 4533 4 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Harris H. G. Wilmot Metz 5582 6 /3 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Harrison Walter J. Aberdeen Harley 7043 8 /22/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Harrison J. Watson Aberdeen Harley 10142 6 /27/1911 4 HornLights 1745

Harrison Henry S. Beresford Moline 7589 10/13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Harrison & Thompson Lane EMF 4219 4 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Harsley B. Virgil Ford 10508 7 /26/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Hart J. S. Aberdeen Northern 600 11/14/1906 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hart B. W. MD Blunt Flanders 6693 7 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hart William Bradley Buick 5726 6 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hart Frank Bradley Buick 6561 7 /16/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Hart G. W. Bryant Reo 931 2 /14/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hart G. W. Bryant Reo 1337 7 /13/1908 18 Horn-Lights O. J. Olson 1744

Hart G. W. Bryant ABC Motor Vehickle Co. 1379 7 /25/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hart G. W. Bryant Reo 2257 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hart G. W. Bryant Reo 4020 3 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hart G. W. Bryant Velie 10002 6 /19/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hart G. M. Bryant Kissel 10946 9 /15/1911 60 Horn 1745

Hart Jas. J. Butler Ford 4386 4 /13/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hart George Gettysburg Ford 2816 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hart George Gettysburg American 6323 7 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hart Robt. S Hazel Excelsior 5850 6 /14/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Hart J. S. Hitchcock Ford 7620 10/18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hart Guy F. Madison Buick 7295 9 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hart M. E. Madison Stoddard 9363 5 /20/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hartel Anton De Smet Willys 8302 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Harter E. H. Highmore Rambler 836 8 /17/1907 16 Horn-Lights H. C. Harris 1744

Harter Bros. Highmore Studebaker 3723 10/22/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Harthorn F. L. De Smet Cole 4541 4 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Harting C. H. McLaughlin Overland 9467 5 /25/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hartle Wm. Kidder Holsman 1480 8 /24/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744
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Harton Alfred T. Volga Mitchell 11119 10/9 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Hartsough W. S. Aberdeen Auto Car 226 7 /10/1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Hartwell H. P. Irene Overland 7376 9 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Harvester Co. Sioux Falls Inteernational 5906 6 /16/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Harvey H. E. Bradley Studebaker 2042 4 /19/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Harvey t. J. Chancellor Willys 9852 6 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Harvey R. Huron Mitchell 9690 6 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Harvey s. w. Onida Hupmobile 7282 9 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hasche Bernared De Smet Imperial 9717 6 /6 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hase F. C. Colman F. L. Hase 412 5 /10/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Haselhorst Henry Millard EMF 8311 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Haselton F. A. Lily Black 9974 6 /19/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Haskell Chas. A. Conde Ford 9342 5 /20/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hastings Harold H. Clark Phillips 4902 5 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hastings M. B. Pierre Ford 4550 4 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hastings & Barrell Gregory Jackson 1635 10/10/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Hasvold H. R. Aberdeen Maxwell 1972 4 /9 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hasvold Melvin Flandreau Ford 376 3 /26/1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Hasvold M. Flandreau Parry 10688 8 /14/1911 35 Horn 1745

Hatch L. M. Wakonda Jeffery 3704 10/18/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hatfield Harry D. Seneca Metz 9134 5 /10/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Hatheway L. W. Vivian Reo 10671 8 /11/1911 10 Horn 1745

Hatstad I. Sisseton Buick 10568 8 /3 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Hauff E. P. Watertown Pullman 8222 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hauge Reier Fulton International 7452 9 /26/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Hauge L. J. Howard Ford 3083 7 /30/1909 22.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Haugen Ole Baltic Maxwell 8079 3 /16/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Haugen Severt Canton Motor 9739 6 /7 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Haugen Ole Canton Buick 10258 7 /5 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Haugen T. E. Webster Buick 3223 8 /19/1909 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hauger O.C. Astoria Reo 1013 4 /16/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Hauger O. C. Astoria Wyllis 4581 4 /21/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Hauger O. C. Astoria Brusjh 8837 4 /28/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Haugh J H. Sioux Falls EMF 9291 5 /17/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Haugse Ole Webster Maxwell 8437 4 /12/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Haulton Chas Britton White 476 6 /28/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Haureberg Henry M. Carthage Reo 4369 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Hause F. A. Rapid City Olds 4344 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights Tom Hauett 1744

Hauser Chris Wakonda American 340 10/4 /1905 3 Lights 1744

Hausman J. H. Howard J.H. Hausman 579 9 /27/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hausmeier H. F. Bristol Oveerland 2911 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hausten H. H. Lead Cadillac 2893 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Haverly M. J. Onida Ford 2887 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Haviland F. O. Meckling Wagner 10311 7 /8 /1911 4 Gas Exhaust 1745

Hawkins L. D. Flandreau Hup 10718 8 /17/1911 20 Horn 1745

Hawkins A. P. Waubay Ford 1547 9 /14/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Hawkins W. A. Waubay Ford 3084 8 /3 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hawkins & Gunderson Vermillion Willys 9161 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hawley A. M. Aberdeen Harley-Davidson 2027 4 /16/1909 3.5 Horn-Lamp 1744

Hawley Guy B. Aberdeen Streator 4809 5 /5 /1910 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Hawley & Clark Chelsea Ford 4851 5 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hawthorne C. J. Langford Maxwell 7450 9 /26/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Hay John Egan Ford 10628 8 /8 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Hay D. W. Mission Hill Auburn 6066 6 /24/1910 24 Horn-Lights Wm. Muth 1745

Hay D. W. Mission Hill Ford 9785 6 /8 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hayden S. U. Florence Ford 6911 8 /11/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Hayden Seth Florence Hudson 8127 3 /20/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Hayek Joseph Redfield EMF 5445 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hayes Eben Clayton Buick 6703 7 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hayes J. A. Faulkton Maxwell 988 4 /8 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hayes F. J. Kasper EMF 10306 7 /8 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Hayes Frank Onida Ford 7207 9 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hayes R. E. Pollock Buick 5110 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Haynes F. F. Akaska Carter Car Co. 1287 6 /29/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Haynes F. F. Akaska Buick 3660 10/09/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hayter T. E. Artesian Ford 8414 4 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hayunge F. W. Wessington Springs Ford 1537 9 /10/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Hayward C. E. Garden City Cadillac 4173 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hayward O. A. Sioux Falls Victor 1201 6 /4 /1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Haywood M. Andover Ford 7803 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hazel C. J. Aberdeen Mitchell 5541 6 /2 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hazel O. H. De Smet Buick 5732 6 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hazelhorst Henry Millard EMF 9068 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hazelhust F. W. Mansfield Streator 7570 10/11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Headley S. Centerville Rambler 277 8 /2 /1905 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Headley H. L. Faulkton Detroit 8256 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Headley J. S. Menno Mitchell 10965 9 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Headley & Clark Faulkton Ford 416 5 /15/1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Headly D. S. Centerville EMF 8227 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Headly & ?clark Faulkton Buick 2081 4 /22/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Heaney Auto Co. Aberdeen Brush 1811 3 /10/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Heaney Auto Co. Aberdeen Strestor Motor Co. 1812 3 /10/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Heaney Auto Co. Aberdeen Strestor 2637 6 /12/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Heaney Auto Co. Aberdeen Strestor 2638 6 /12/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Hearner Chas Milbank Chalmers 7353 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Heath E. L. Menno Edw. Crest Co. 7100 8 /25/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Heathcole F. T. Summit Auburn 10622 8 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Heaton W. G. Academy St. Louis Mtr. Co. 7268 9 /8 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hebison & Sandell Gettysburg International 2066 4 /20/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hecht John Corona Ford 4599 4 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hecht Chris Corona Ford 7420 9 /23/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Heckenlaibel Carl Freeman Ford 8447 4 /12/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Heckenlaibel Jacob Menno Ford 9492 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Heckenlaible Jacob Hosmer Ford 6659 7 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights Ed. Brinkema 1745

Heckenliable G. Bridgewater Cadillac 1782 2 /9 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Heckenliable John Hosmer International 1576 9 /21/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Heckenliable John Hosmer Ford 6009 6 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hedblon Peter Aberdeen Mitchell 3523 09/23/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hedge Garnett Huron Chalmers 10359 7 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hedger S. C. Aberdeen Columbia 2693 6 /18/1909 Bell-Lights 1744

Hedger F. C. Aberdeen Ford 6666 7 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hedina Jas. Kimball Jefferies 8919 5 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hedman Arthur La Bolt Ford 5528 6 /1 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Hedman Willie Stockholm International 4612 4 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hedman Anderson Waubay American 5939 6 /17/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Hedrick G. E. Aberdeen EMF 8796 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hedrick H. S. Chamberlain International 2289 5 /10/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hedrick H. S. Chamberlain International 6706 7 /27/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Hedrick Georgw F. Hoven Fuller 4630 4 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights Wm. Schulze 1744

Hedrick Geo. E. Parker Buick 10527 7 /29/1911 20 Whistle 1745

Heeren M. Harrisburg International 7756 24 Horn-Lights 1745
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Heeren J. A. Marion Reo 5372 5 /25/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Hege C. Freeman Reo 11170 10/18/1911 10 Horn 1745

Hegge Oluf Dell Rapids Ford 671 5 /1 /1907 17 Horn-Lights Edgar H. Cook 1744

Hegge Ed Lemmon Buick 1483 8 /24/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hegge Martin E. Sisseton Wagner 6482 7 /13/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Heginbothau W. C. Centerville Hudson 10533 7 /29/1911 33 Horn B.J. Barton 1745

Hegnes Rieger Land Co Chelsea Ford 4642 4 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights Peter M. Hanson 1744

Heihn Jacob Tripp EMF 8771 4 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Heil L.L. Wetonka Jeffwery 2856 07/20/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Heilman M. C. Miller Electric 6481 7 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Heim F. H. Sturgis Ford 2355 5 /17/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Heineman Chris Alexandria Maxwell 6950 8 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Heineman A.A. Philip Holsman 1826 3 /13/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Heiney M. E. Gary Ford 10146 6 /27/1911 22 HornLights 1745

Heinezmann S. Letcher EMF 9295 5 /17/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Heing Emil Langford Buick 1862 3 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights Jacob Heing 1744

Heinrich Karl Tripp EMF 10447 7 /21/1911 30 Horn 1745

Heins Harry W. Yankton American 9292 5 /17/1911 4.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Heintz M.F. Florence Overland 4088 4 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Heismeyer F. L. Estelline Consolidated 4899 5 /7 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

HeKell Suph Beresford Reo 240 7 /15/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Hekmka Ralph Bath EMF 7130 8 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Helbing E. G. Watertown Overland 1790 2 /23/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Helbing F. J. Watertown Mitchell 8595 4 /17/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Helder Floyd W. Fairview Aurora 5654 6 /6 /1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Helfferich Wm. Mitchell Hendee 10067 6 /22/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Helgaard M. A. Watertown Ford 3265 8 /24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Helgerson A. Canton Peerless 1024 4 /18/1908 40 Horn-Lights W. E. Keith 1744

Helgerson A. Canton Chamles 4015 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Helgerson M.E. Mt. Vernon Chalmes 3116 8 /6 /1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts E. W. Jones 1744

Helgerson  A.  W. Mt. Vernon Ford 3183 8 /16/1909 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Helgerson N. N. Nunda Overland 5841 6 /14/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Helgerson O. E. Presho Willys 4222 4 /8 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Helgeson A. Canton Ford 599 11/8 /1906 17 Horn-Lights John Scanlon 1744

Helgeson E. H. Sherman Velie 9748 6 /7 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Helland M. O. Clear Lake Luverne 8294 3 /28/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Hellar Alvin Alexandria Overland 5427 5 /30/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745
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Hellbusch W. C. Raymond International 3833 11/22/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Hellekson H.J. Lamro Reliable Dayton 2844 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Heller E. L. Centerville Ford 10887 9 /6 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Hellickson H. C. Mitchell Mitchell 11226 11/9 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Helmer Hank Groton Overland 6318 7 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Helmer PH/Fitch S. Bison Ford 7007 8 /18/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Helmey C. T. Sherman Cadillac 2290 5 /10/1909 14 Horn-Lights Jno Tassler 1744

Heltibride J. W. Miller Reliance 468 6 /19/1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Heltibudle J. W. Miller Buick 2595 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Helvig Noble Meadow Buick 6665 7 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights Walter E. Ward 1745

Helvig Henry Sisseton Rambler 258 7 /25/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Helvig Henry Sisseton Ford 2089 4 /22/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Helvig Henry Sisseton Wyllis 4584 4 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights Peter J. Gravdal 1744

Helvig Henry Sisseton Ford 11080 9 /30/1911 20 Horn Peder Stairg 1745

Hemming J. F. Northville International 2074 4 /21/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hemmingson G. A. Henry Jackson 3925 3 /16/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Henderdine &nWard Carlisle Olds 7176 8 /31/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Henderson F.D. Flandreau EMF 8196 3 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Henderson Bert J. Wessington Chalmes 4893 5 /7 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Hendrick Lawrence H. Hot Springs EMF 9217 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hendricks L. E. Highmore Studebaker 3724 10/22/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hendricksen Oscar Aberdeen Mitchell 3059 7 /30/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hendrickson C. E. Egan Reo 5335 5 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hendrickson Wm. Hitchcock Bartholomew 6287 7 /5 /1910 45 Horn-Lights Louis Nelson 1745

Hendrickson Mrs. Mary Lake Norden Buick 10245 7 /3 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hendrickson Ed. Redfield Sears 11117 10/7 /1911 4 Horn 1745

Hendrickson H. A. Trent Reo 2222 5 /8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hendrix T. E. Sioux Falls L. E. Hendrix 548 8 /28/1906 6 Horn-Lights 1744

Henever O. H. Wilmot Maxwell 10523 7 /29/1911 30 Horn 1745

Henke Fred Parkston Marion 9849 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Henke John Parkston Marion 9850 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Henkin Joseph Madison Buiick 4024 3 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights A.W.Sponholz 1744

Henkin Jas. Madison Velie 10340 7 /11/1911 40 Horn 1745

Henmderson C. J. Howard EMF 5656 6 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights Albert Arneson 1745

Hennigan Fred Elk Point Franklin 9411 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Henning John E. Carthage Olds 3420 09/09/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Henningsen Nels Viborg EMF 10837 8 /30/1911 30 Horn 1745
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Henny E. F. Flandreau Moline 8266 3 /27/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Henricks H. Trent Overland 9595 5 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Henry E. W. Alpena Buick 6609 7 /20/1910 22.45 Horn-Lights 1745

Henry H. E. Britton Willys 5720 6 /8 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Henry Wm. E. Clark Jefferys 7350 9 /16/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Henry E. F. Flandreau Moline 759 6 /28/1907 10 Horn-Lights Jas. T. Bigelow 1744

Henry E. F. Flandreau Moline 878 9 /23/1907 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Henry E.F. Flandreau Maxwell 3162 8 /13/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Henry E.F. Flandreau Moline 3163 8 /13/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts Elmer Lee 1744

Henry Wm. S. Flandreau Maxwell 9238 5 /15/1911 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Henry Arthur Ola Buick 7411 9 /21/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Henry C. W. Sioux Falls Ford 7155 8 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Henry Robt. Volga Ford 417 5 /15/1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Henry Robert Volga Overland 2035 4 /17/1909 30 Horn-Lights J.C. Lee 1744

Henry Robert Volga Case 8619 4 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Henry Geo. E. Wessington Springs White 10585 8 /4 /1911 18 Horn 1745

Henshew Chas. H. Miller Ford 4163 4 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hepburn E. F. Sioux Falls Chalmers 8587 4 /17/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hepperle Fred Eureka Ford 10329 7 /10/1911 20 Horn 1745

Heppler Wm Volga Ford 8700 4 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Herbert F. W. Sioux Falls Willys 4378 4 /13/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Herbert F. W. Sioux Falls Overland 9496 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts W.J. Budgett 1745

Herbert A. A. Yankton Hupp 9815 6 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Herbold Henry Herried Ford 4521 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Herbold Henry Herried Ford 7123 8 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Herboldt Fred Alpena Buick 7327 9 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights M. G. McMilliken 1745

Herboldt John Alpena Auburn 7334 9 /14/1910 24 Horn-Lights HA Munson 1745

Herbolshimer W. O. Terry Ford 10816 8 /28/1911 22 Horn 1745

Herbst Paul Delmont Ford 8242 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Herbst Paul Delmont Reo 11052 9 /28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Herington B. F. Waubay Schacht Mfg. Co. 1296 7 /3 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Herington B. F. Waubay Reo 2547 6 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Herington D. P. Waubay Ford 8562 4 /14/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Herman B. M. Aberdeen Maxwell 5891 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Herman John d. Conde Ford 3048 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Herman Dale Edgemont International 3758 10/30/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Herman Jas. Parkston EMF 8584 4 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Herman B. M. Timber Lake Studebaker 10608 8 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Herman H. J. Webster Ford 773 7 /11/1907 15 Lights 1744

Herman H. J. Webster Ford 2481 5 /25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hermandson Henry Hudson Overland 7457 9 /26/1910 25 Horn-Lights Andrew  Brakke 1745

Hermans Carl Garretson Buick 6641 7 /23/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Hermansen Keller Gus Deadwood 4729 5 /3 /1910 EMF Horn-Lights 1744

Hermansen Theodore Hudson Overland 4728 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hermanson Nels Bryant Motor Cycle 11177 10/19/1911 4 Horn 1745

Hermanson H. J. Dell Rapids Maxwell 10686 8 /14/1911 25 Horn 1745

Hermanson P. H. Jasper MN Buick 9937 6 /16/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hermanson Henry Kennebec Buick 5730 6 /9 /1910 40 Horn-Lights A.E. Anderson 1745

Hermenegild Dr. Tyndall Ford 5353 5 /25/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Hermington &  Maynard Waubay Hundee 4199 4 /7 /1910 2.75 Horn-Lights 1744

Hermonson Edw. Sherman EMF 8148 3 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hermsen Henry Wessington Springs Ford 2900 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Herren W. J. Tea Buick 7428 9 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights John Dreesman 1745

Herrick L. A. Corona Ford 3854 1 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Herrick I. A. Flandreau Ford 4341 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights O.E. Brook 1744

Herrig E. F. Holabird EMF 6328 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Herrig E. F. Holabird EMF 6650 7 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights Dr. R.S. Wallace 1745

Herring Max Aberdeen Jeffery 7820 4t5 Horn-Lights 1745

Herring George D. White Lake Oakland 6160 6 /27/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Herron Ray Groton Hudson 9580 5 /30/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Herseth Lars Houghton Moline 9166 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hershey C. J. Bryant Wagner 5857 6 /16/1910 2 Horn-Lights 1745

Hesby John E. Arlington Jeffery 1360 7 /21/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hesby Erick Lake Preston Ford 3572 9 /29/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Heslop Leroy Britton Buick 9938 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hesnak L. V. Dante EMF 8916 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights C.C. Smith 1745

Hess F.J. Alexandria Cadillac 44 4 /13/1905 10 Lights 1744

Hess Adam Colman Regal 10471 7 /24/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hess S. B. Watertown Maxwell 6242 6 /30/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Hess A. F. Watertown Willys 8970 5 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hess Geo. White Rock Reo 3281 8 /25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hess Geo. White Rock Buick 8965 5 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hessenius H. M. Davis Everets 2412 5 /19/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hessnirt H. B. Blunt Auburn 4593 4 /22/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744
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Hestad A. G. Bryant Overland 5762 6 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hetland Milton Oldham Merkel 749 6 /24/1907 3 Horn 1744

Hetland L. S. Valley Springs Brush 6014 6 /22/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Hetley J. H. Webster Ford 5336 5 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hevner A. H. Wilmot Brush 7265 9 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Hewes A. P. Spearfish Ford 2719 6 /20/1909 20-22 Bell-Lights 1744

Hexom Claus Madison International Harvester 928 2 /1 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Heyde Frank Sioux Falls Mitchell 1778 2 /5 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Heying Henry Salem Sears 10145 6 /27/1911 HornLights 1745

Heynes C. T. Baltic Cadillac 4021 3 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hiagy J. W. Twin Brooks International 2099 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hibberson Fred Canistota International 7961 2 /15/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hibner W. O. Claremont Ford 3227 8 /20/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hickey Wm. Yankton Ford 7790 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hickman E. W. Aurora Hupp 10776 8 /23/1911 20 Horn 1745

Hickman Roy S. Leola International 5120 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hickman Dr. F. Wentworth Hupp 10902 9 /8 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Hicks D. E. Centerville International 1713 11/18/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hieb Jacob Marion Buick 2252 5 /10/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Hieb Jacob Marion Jct. Reo 1045 4 /25/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hieb Bros. Marion Willys 11110 10/6 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Higbee Jno Ashton Ford 6286 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Highstreet Claus Lennox Buick 7029 8 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights Frank Mammega 1745

Higinbotham Wm. Centerville Brush 9747 6 /7 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Higmbothem Wm. Centerville Bartholemew 130 6 /7 /1905 8 Lights 1744

Higubothan W. Centerville Barholemew 367 3 /5 /1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hikell Suph Acme Buick 6586 7 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hikell Suph Beresford Reo 681 5 /7 /1907 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Hildebrand Daniel Parkston Bradley 5407 5 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hildebrand S. H. Parkston EMF 7397 9 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hildebrand S. H. Parkston EMF 7398 9 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hildebrand Daniel Parkston Maytag 7755 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hilker G. H. Altamont Buick 5978 6 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hill W. S. Alexandria Olds 351 10/24/1905 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Hill W. S. Alexandria Jackson 1133 5 /14/1908 20 Horn-Lights R. M. Skinner 1744

Hill W. S. Alexandria Jackson 3379 9 /07/1909 30 Horn-Lights M.M. Broers 1744

Hill W. S. Alexandria Jackson 3726 10/23/1909 30 Horn-Lights C.M. Pitts 1744
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Hill W. S. Alexandria Fuller 4887 5 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights Fred Bick  Jr. 1744

Hill W. S. Alexandria Jackson 5432 5 /31/1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Hill C. D. Belle Fourche Mitchell 2297 5 /13/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hill Marion O. Brookings Halliday 3550 09/27/1909 2i8 Horn-Lights 1744

Hill O.J. De Smet Auto Car Co. 4586 4 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hill I.F. Eddy Hudson 7135 8 /29/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hill Albert W. Hawarden IA Willys 5459 5 /31/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hill Robert Ipswich Ford 891 10/18/1907 15 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hill Robert Ipswich Buick 3525 09/23/1909 20 Horn-Lights Chas. Chesky 1744

Hill J. J. Lane EMF 3290 8 /26/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hill F. Elton Mitchell J & M Motor Co. 3342 9 /01/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hill Chas. Springfield Studebaker 10701 8 /15/1911 3- Horn 1745

Hill L. G. Watertown Ford 2996 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hillard Bros Henry Hudson 8861 4 /29/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Hillis W. W. Alpena Ford 6618 7 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hills Dr. E. R. Ashton Maxwell 7438 9 /23/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Hills Frank N. Summit Ford 5869 6 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hills Frank N. Summit Ford 9866 6 /12/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hills E. E. Willow Lake EMF 9934 6 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hillstad John Brookings Reo 9946 6 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hilmoe James O. Colman Rambler 2630 6 /12/1909 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Hiltsby H.H. Gary Buick 5780 6 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Himnan J. R. Huron Ford 6944 8 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hinjum Iver Sherman Buick 5468 5 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hinkley W. S. Britton Franklin 1601 10/2 /1908 16 Horn-Lights Wm. Strong 1744

Hinkley James Britton Brush 2591 6 /9 /1909 7.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Hinkley E. B. Burdette Crest Mfg. Co. 1855 3 /23/1909 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Hinkley Wm. Wagner Buick 4426 4 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights B.J. Flannery 1744

Hinricks J. A. Kimball Jeffery 6622 7 /21/1910 36 Horn-Lights N.M. Williams 1745

Hinricks J. A. Kimball Ford 6623 7 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hinricks Wm. Rapid City EMF 7055 8 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hiokenson Henry White Rock Motor Buggy Mfg. 4231 4 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hipperle John J. Leola Buick 2129 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hipple J. E. Pierre Brush10 9460 5 /25/1911 2010 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hirsch Emil Aberdeen Buick 10515 7 /28/1911 12 Horn 1745

Hirsch F. H. Tripp Victor 1358 7 /18/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Hirsch C. C. Tripp Buick 2473 5 /24/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Hirsch F. H. Tripp Cutting 10552 8 /1 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Hirsch Bros Tripp Ford 6550 7 /15/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hirsck Bros. Tripp International 5955 6 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hirstendoll H. E. Canton Buick 8886 5 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hirt John Vermillion De Mob 7639 10/20/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Hisrud O. N. Florence Buick 10812 8 /28/1911 35 Horn 1745

Hite Chas E. Ferney Ford 7789 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hix L. E. Menno Hundee 8638 4 /19/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoagland C. C. Dr. Veblen Black 2232 5 /8 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoagland C. Cc. Veblen Ford 7987 3 /4 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hobart D. E. Seneca Owens Co. 1758 1 /20/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hobbs Geo. Redfield Jackson 7801 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hobson E. W. Mitchell Buick 4654 4 /28/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Hobson J. H. Sioux Falls Ford 8730 4 /24/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hock Edw. Elkton Cameron 10569 8 /3 /1911 38 Horn 1745

Hockett Roy Mitchell Maxwell 1881 3 /29/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hockett Bergan  Dicky Pierre Mitchell 3425 09/09/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Hockett Clark M. Stickney Jackson 2513 5 /28/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hockett & Bergen Pierre Buick 1080 5 /2 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hockett & Bergen Pierre Buick 1344 7 /15/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hockett-Bergen-Dickey Pierre Mitchell 3151 8 /12/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hockett-Bergen-Dickey Pierre Mitchell 3152 8 /12/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hockett-Bergen-Dickey Pierre Mitchell 3153 8 /12/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hodam W. F. Hudson Ford 8924 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hodge J. H. Erwin Regal 10847 8 /31/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hodgeboom C. Rockham Biuick 3210 8 /18/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hodges H. Gooby Rambler 11153 10/14/1911 32 Horn 1745

Hodson J. H. Ipswich Owen 7583 10/13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoeck Geo. C. Dell Rapids Willys 6081 6 /24/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoeck Geo. C. Trent Reo 2476 5 /25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoeck H J N Trent Ford 3398 9 /07/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoefert C. P. Humboldt EMF 7281 9 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoefs Karl Waubay Everett 2474 5 /25/1909 30 Horn-Lights R.G.Maynard 1744

Hoelscher Chas. Mitchell Ford 11026 9 /25/1911 20 Horn 1745

Hoese Wm. Spencer Reo 1182 5 /28/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoese Wm. Spencer Velie 2501 5 /28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hofer David Bridgewater Jacksojn 1571 9 /19/1908 24 Horn-Lights Paul Tschetter 1744
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Hofer David Bridgewater Jackson 8103 3 /17/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hofer Jas. D. Corsica Buick 3754 10/29/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hofer Jas. M. Dolton Richmond 11249 11/26/1911 35 Horn 1745

Hofer Jasdra Jr. Emery Jackson 7075 8 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hofer David Gale Buick 7528 10/5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hofer Albert E. Marion Velice 6028 6 /22/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hofer Dr. A. E. Marion Jct. Reo 1062 4 /29/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hofer Darius Menno Everett 10346 7 /11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hofer P. J. Olivet EMF 10256 7 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoferetal D. M. Bridgewater Ford 7665 10/24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hofert CP 7309 Cancelled

Hoff J. A. MD Tripp Oakland 8784 4 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoffman William Armour 9762 6 /8 /1911 John England 1745

Hoffman Otto Corona EMF 7505 10/1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoffman Wernest Jr. Corsica Metz 7726 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoffman Nick Erwin Buick 7525 10/5 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoffman J. P. Fedora Ford 8647 4 /20/1911 20 Horn-Lights Tom Saul 1745

Hoffman S. F. Hudson Maxwell 8598 4 /17/1911 12 Horn-Lights T. L. Youngus 1745

Hoffman S. F. Hudson Imperial 9287 5 /17/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hoffman A. Leola Buick 2354 5 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoffman A. S. Leola Wescott 9181 5 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoffman Garrheb Jr. Parkston EMF 6908 8 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoffman Matt Roswell Reo 7260 9 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoffman Joseph Vienna Decal 4677 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoffmann Jas. Vienna Willys 8367 4 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hofmeister E. C. Chancellor Luverne 1096 5 /6 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Hofmeister E. C. Chancellor Cadillac 2597 6 /9 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hofmeister O. C. Chancellor Cadillac 4557 4 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hofmiester E. C. Chancellor Wayne 507 7 /19/1906 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hofsmith J. C. Centerville American 223 7 /8 /1905 2.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Hofstad Mike Elk Point Buick 10026 6 /21/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hofstetter Leo Mitchell Sears Rlebuck 3838 11/29/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoftezer Dick Castlewood Overland 6322 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoftiezer Garriet Castlewood Ford 5820 6 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Hogan Fred Huron Maxwell 4503 4 /19/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hogan Bros. Aberdeen Buick 2019 4 /16/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoge A. R. & Emil Hayti Buick 1715 11/21/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Hogie A. J., Astoria Reo 2226 5 /8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights P.O. Troien 1744

Hogie Ed J. Astoria Reo 3403 9 /07/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hogie A. J. Astoria Overland 3471 09/15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hogworth James Deadwood Metz 4538 4 /19/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hohf S. M. Yankton Chalmes 4273 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights N.N. Rapalee 1744

Hohnquist Herman Holmquist Buick 7441 9 /23/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoilien N. Aberdeen Cadillac 5892 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoilson John C. Presho Avery 8007 3 /8 /1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoiten John Canistota Ford 6226 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoke J. M. Flandreau Moline 8770 4 /26/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Hokenson Henry White Rock Cadillac 8125 3 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights Nels A. Herson 1745

Hokenson Henry White Rock Cadillac 8887 5 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hokenstad Omar Canton Buick 5297 5 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Holbauer W. J. Miller Buckeye 1600 10/2 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Holbeck Fred Armour Buick 5588 6 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Holboch Nick Colman Maxwell 8404 4 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Holbower W. J. Miller Ford 4983 5 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights G. E. Ridhardson 1744

Holbridge A. W. Madison Moon 8626 4 /19/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Holbrook F. L. Huron Kisswel 10890 9 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Holbrook D. G. Sioux Falls Jackson 238 7 /15/1905 18 Horn & Lights 1744

Holcomb H. P. Langford Fuller 3613 10/02/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Holcomb A. A. Rapid City T. B. Jefferies 414 5 /12/1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Holcomb Fred Rapid City Ford 3214 8 /18/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Holcomb Robert Rapid City Buick 6652 7 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Holcomb Alvin Rapid City Buick 6653 7 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Holcomb A. A. Rapid City Cole 9574 5 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Holcombe Orlin Rapid City Buick 3567 9 /29/1909 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Holdridge Frank Wentworth Ford 898 10/30/1907 18 Horn-Lights Jos. D. Page 1744

Holen Ole Britton Maxwell 6296 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Holf A. W. Worthing Reo 1873 3 /26/1909 20 Horn-Lights W.J. Mausbach 1744

Holien Theodore Garretson Maxwell 2147 5 /4 /1909 10 Horn-Lights P.H. Hermanson 1744

Holihan W. K. Athol Chalmers 6563 7 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Holland C. W. Bancroft International 3040 7 /30/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts E. W. January 1744

Holland George Gettysburg Jeffery 2169 5 /4 /1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Holland Peter Lake Preston Hudson 7788 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Holland L. E. Provo Shor 7925 1 /7 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Hollander Wm. Artesian Wagner 7550 10/10/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745
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Hollandsworth S. Redfield Franklin 8996 5 /4 /1911 18 Horn-Lights W. J. Drajhum 1745

Holle Albert Vermillion Brush 9993 6 /19/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Holleman Jas. Springfield Stuabaker 10921 9 /12/1911 30 Horn A.B. Crockett 1745

Hollenback Wm. Oacoma Overland 4765 5 /4 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Hollenbeck J. L. Mansfield Maxwell 3480 09/15/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hollenbeck Will Northville Carter 2838 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hollester M. C. Sioux Falls Ford 706 5 /21/1907 15 Horn-Lights Einar Johnson 1744

Holley D. C. Watertown Buick 8618 4 /19/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Holliday W. W. Madison Buick 1407 8 /3 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hollien Chas. Northville Chalmers 5369 5 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Holligsworth Ira Wentworth Buick 8849 4 /28/1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Holling Frank Sherman Maxwell 4492 4 /16/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hollingsworth J. E. Avon Buick 1626 10/8 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hollingsworth O. Butler Cadillac 8831 4 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hollingsworth J. G. Lebanan Mobile Co. of A 516 7 /26/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hollis J. W. Alexandria Buick 1718 11/23/1908 22 Horn-Lights Carl Wedt 1744

Hollis John Alexandria EMF 7714 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hollister Albert H. Alexandria EMF 4802 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights C.H. Pectham 1744

Hollister Fred Sioux Falls Chalmers 2500 5 /28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hollister W. C. Sioux Falls Buick 5015 05/11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Holm Chris Waubay Maxwell 5819 6 /13/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Holmes J. H. Aberdeen Mitchell 3561 09/28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Holmes E. B. Bath Buick 1928 4 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Holmes M. O. Bradley Hupp 6783 8 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Holmes Geo. W. Mansfield Streator 4842 5 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Holmes Geo. W. Mansfield Ford 11240 11/17/1911 20 Horn 1745

Holmes Wm. McCook Jackson 6952 8 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Holmes A. E. Verdon Regal 3465 09/15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Holmquist Albert Holmquist International 1300 7 /3 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Holmquist Bros. Centerville Velice 4043 3 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Holmquist Bros. Centerville Everts 4827 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Holms Charles F. Hecla Metz 7886 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Holste W. C. Egan Moline 1060 4 /28/1908 18 Horn-Lights J. O. Berdahl 1744

Holstein Sam Ravinia Jackson 8017 3 /11/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Holsten William Rapid City Streator 3367 9 /04/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Holt Ernest Beresford Fuller 5578 6 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Holt E. A. Isabel Grayhound 8434 4 /6 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745
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Holt W. R. Mitchell Ford 8686 4 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Holton F. H. Huron Lambert 1255 6 /18/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Holton F. H. Huron Cadillac 1770 2 /1 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Holtz E. F. Langford Maxwell 3056 7 /30/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Holvey R. E. MD Lead Ford 5347 5 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Holvick A. J. Madison Willys 10979 9 /19/1911 30 Horn 1745

Holzmuth John Spearfish Ford 2862 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Homer Wm. Howard Locomobile Co. 1197 6 /2 /1908 6 Horn-Lights 1744

Homer Wm. Vilas Rambler 7098 8 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Homestead Land Co. Gregory Jackson 2063 4 /20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hommersand A. Mt. Vernon Maxwell 2864 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Honau Earl Kaylor EMF 8649 4 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Honeger P. G. Sioux Falls Mitchell 1894 3 /30/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Honegger P. G. Sioux Falls Hudson 5546 6 /3 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Honegger Bros. Aberdeen Buick 1914 4 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Honey W. J. Putney Maxwell 2050 4 /19/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hongerass Andrew Beresford Jackson 10603 8 /5 /1911 38 Horn 1745

Honke Carl Elkton Olds 237 7 /14/1905 4 Bell & Lights 1744

Hood Guy Carter Buick 10417 7 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hood Cornelius Spearfish Maytag 10860 9 /4 /1911 28 Horn 1745

Hood & Felton Gregory Everett 2294 5 /10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoogestrult D. F. Tea International 7140 8 /29/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Hook S. T. Broadland Overland 6371 7 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hook John Hitchcock Hup 7369 9 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hooker Chris D. Piedmont Black Mfg. Co. 1157 5 /21/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoolmoe Julius Colman Maxwell 9172 5 /12/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Hooper Reagan Aberdeen Kissel 11039 9 /27/1911 50 Horn 1745

Hoover Alex Belle Fourche Great Weslon 7567 10/11/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoover F. R. Crocker Ford 9668 6 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoover John    W. Hoover Jeffery 3811 11/12/1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoover W. S. Mitchell Maytag 10164 6 /28/1911 24 HornLights 1745

Hoover J. T. White Rock Velice 5871 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoover & Schaefer Columbia Brush 9129 5 /10/1911 7 Horn-Lights 1745

Hopking Dr. N. K. Arlington Ford 9453 5 /24/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hopkins A. W. Redfield Maxwell 1239 6 /15/1908 14 Horn-Lights A. M. Sebring 1744

Hopkins A. W. Redfield Moline 3319 8 /31/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hopkins R. L. Redfield Abbott 10928 9 /13/1911 30 Horn 1745
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Hoppeerud A. Lake Preston Buick 6049 6 /23/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoppin F. F. Clark Mitchell 9991 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

hoppock Clinton A. Mt. Vernon Armac 6914 8 /11/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Horacek Jas. Tabor Ford 9207 5 /13/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Horman C. A. MD Emery Buick 1995 4 /12/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights A.A. Samsen 1744

Hornby Edgar A. Flandreau Ford 8754 4 /25/1911 20 Horn-Lights Arthur Fitzpatrick 1745

Horning C. Mellette Winton 690 5 /13/1907 35 Lights George A. Mann 1744

Horning John Mellette Carter 978 4 /2 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Horning Clark Mellette Kssel 2235 5 /8 /1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Hornstra W. J. Springfield EMF 10702 8 /15/1911 20 Horn 1745

Horr H. J. Lemmon Maxwell 6465 7 /12/1910 12.5 Horn-Lights R.W. Horr 1745

Horr Howard Lemmon Brush 8182 3 /24/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Horswell C. R. Estelline Ford 3382 9 /07/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Horswill C. H. Estelline Hundee 8528 4 /12/1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Horswill C. R. Estelline Moon 8530 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Horswill A. J. Watertown Maxwell 5599 6 /4 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Horswill Land Agency Watertown Mitchell 6468 7 /12/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Horz Chas. Northville Buick 3076 7 /30/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hostbjor Emil Crawford Reo 4793 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hotchkiss D. T. James Lambert 5867 6 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights A. F. McGowan 1745

Houch George A. Gettysburg Ford 2715 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights Frank Lovelese 1744

Houch J. R. Gettysburg Ford 3349 9 /02/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Houcj G. A. Gettysburg Ford 4252 4 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Houck George Gettysburg International 1198 6 /2 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Houck J. R. Gettysburg Gale 1206 6 /4 /1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Houck E. H. Gettysburg Ford 1794 2 /26/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Houck J. R Gettysburg Ford 8808 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hough A. LaVerne Corsica McIntyre 4272 4 /9 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hough C. W. Deadwood Hupp 4504 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hough C. W. Deadwood Chalmers 10379 7 /14/1911 30 Horn J. F. Busch 1745

Hough F. H. Springfield Buick 3196 8 /17/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts Otto Kundert 1744

Houghton A. Osceola International 2641 6 /12/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

House Frank A. Blunt E. R. Thomas 702 5 /18/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

House F. A. Blunt Reo 1692 11/5 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoven Peter Hoven International 5355 5 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoven Ben B. Hoven Reo 6661 7 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoven Peter Jr. Lebanon Pierce 5938 6 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745
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Hovey Pete Watertown Jackson 6421 7 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Howard Chas. A. Aberdeen Columb us 4008 3 /21/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Howard James A. Blunt Jeffery 2525 6 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Howard H. H. Brookings Reo 9945 6 /16/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Howard H. W. Geddes EMF 9879 6 /13/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Howard Samuel H. Manchester Ford 6027 6 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Howard L. E. Rockham Metz 6026 6 /22/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Howard Nellie E. Sioux Falls Oakland 8845 4 /28/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Howard Geo Wessington Studebaker 6722 7 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Howdle G. H. Parker Biuick 9845 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Howe Frank Azio Mellette Regal 3031 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Howell G. B. Forbes ND Ford 10288 7 /6 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Howell G. B. Frederick Buick 529 8 /8 /1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Howell Fred Redfield Chalmes 4223 4 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Howell Rees Redfield Chalmes 4680 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Howell  Stella A. Strool Overland 8217 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Howie Ray Brentford Olds 3518 09/22/1909 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Howson George Webster Ford 1314 7 /7 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoy Fealik Frankfort Olds 1777 2 /5 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hoy S. A. Northville Everett 8832 4 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoy C. H. Northville Imperial 8833 4 /28/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoyer Erik Vermillion Ford 8214 3 /25/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hoyne Dr. A. H. Salem Ford 8664 4 /21/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hqall Philo Brookings Ford 9332 5 /19/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hrabak Anton Webster Armac 385 4 /17/1906 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Hu bin G. J. Doland Maxwell 10871 9 /4 /1911 14 Horn 1745

Hub Jacob Marion Jct. Hale 834 8 /15/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Hubbard Skinjner Castlewood Wagner Mtr Cycle 7375 9 /19/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Hubbard R. E. Henry Fuller 2447 5 /22/1909 18 Horn-Lights Clark Morgan 1744

Hubbard Geo. Henry Reo 5986 6 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hubbard R. E. Henry Overland 6025 6 /22/1910 25 Horn-Lights Joe McFernn 1745

Hubbard C. V. Henry Jackson 6728 7 /29/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Hubbard R. E. Henry EMF 8687 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hubbard Walter R. Lane Dayton 4019 3 /22/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Hubbard Walter R. Lane Hupp 5332 5 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hubbard Walter R. Lane Hupp 7934 1 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hubbard A. S. Mitchell Ford 7487 9 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Hubbard W. G. Presho Aurora 7744 2.75 Horn-Lights 1745

Huber Jacob Akaska Internatioinal 3643 10/06/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Huber John G. Freeman Mitchell 7762 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Huber Wm. G. Freeman Lewis 8338 3 /30/1911 30-35 Horn-Lights 1745

Huber C. H. Watertown Maxwell 10054 6 /22/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Hubert Carl F. Alexandria Harry Gerar 6367 7 /7 /1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Hubert A. P. Hecla Buick 4302 4 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hubsch Emil Webster Buick 1781 2 /8 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Hubsch E. Webster Overland 2871 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Huckley A. C. Sioux Falls Cadillac 713 5 /23/1907 10 Lights 1744

Huctson Walter P. Vermillion Buick 7030 8 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hudson Geo. M. Britton Ford 1602 10/2 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Hudson Howard Webster Buick 4324 4 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Huebel W. B. White Lake Oakland 3253 8 /23/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hueble J. L. Aberdeen Metzger 9413 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Huel bert Jea Clark Ford 7497 10/1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Huff William Worthing Reo 3299 8 /27/1909 22 Horn-Lights C. Collings 1744

Huffman Joe De Smet Brush 4507 4 /19/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Huffsmith & Griffin Centerville Ford 10755 8 /21/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Hufindick J. M. Aberdeen Ford 4996 05/11/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1745

Hufsmith J. A. Centerville Thomas Jeffery 1003 4 /14/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Hufsmith Edwin Worthing 9562 5 /29/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Huft Fred Andover Ford 5695 6 /8 /1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Huger Frank Aberdeen Reo 2233 5 /8 /1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Hugger Transfer Co. Aberdeen Ford 10739 8 /19/1911 20 Horn 1745

Hugger Transfer Co. Aberdeen Halliday 10740 8 /19/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hugger Transfer Co. Aberdeen Ford 10741 8 /19/1911 20 Horn 1745

Hughes Ira D. Herrick Fprd 10075 6 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights Ira Hughes 1745

Hughes H. L. Selby Willys 8829 4 /28/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hughes D. R. Stickney Brush 6734 7 /29/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Hughes Ernest Witten Reo 3046 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hugoos Albert Hetland Wagner 7052 8 /22/1910 2.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Hulbert F. M. Gregory Reo 1954 4 /6 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hulbert F. M. Gregory Jackson 11203 10/27/1911 40 Horn 1745

Hulbert A. A. Oakes ND Overland 8906 5 /2 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hull W. J. Alexandria Flint 345 10/6 /1905 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Hull W. J. Alexandria Cameron 3816 11/12/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Hulman S. P. Watertown Waltham 850 8 /26/1907 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Hulsman H. J. Milbank Ford 354 11/21/1905 10 Bell-Lights 1744

Hultberg S. P. Effington Ford 9772 6 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hultgreen John Elk Point Jeffery 1268 6 /24/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hultgren John A. Akron IA. Jeffery 6509 7 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hultgren E. A. Akron IA. Jackson 8597 4 /17/1911 30-35 Horn-Lights John Ludwig 1745

Hultgren M. A. Alcester Buick 6850 8 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Humboldt Auto Co. Humboldt Regal 7976 2 /18/1911 20-40 Horn-Lights 1745

Humingson Geo. Henry Jackson 2411 5 /19/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Hummel R. A. Hot Springs EMF 9239 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Humphreys Omar R. Tyndall Wagner 6924 8 /12/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Hune Herman Bristol Metz 7973 2 /18/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Hunstad E. O. Aberdeen Jeffery 8728 4 /24/1911 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Hunt A. W. Aberdeen Chalmes 4900 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hunt W. J. Cavour Sears 5981 6 /20/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Hunt Ellis Chelsea Sears Motorcycle 6775 8 /1 /1910 4.25 Horn-Lights sent back to Sears 1745

Hunt R. N. Miller Consolidated 6585 7 /19/1910 2.25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hunt Geo. C. Rapid City Velie 2123 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hunt D. N. Redfield Oakland 3589 9 /30/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hunter P. W. Aberdeen Ford 3013 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hunter Ira A. Armour Overland 5176 5 /18/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hunter Charles Beresford Jackson 4657 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hunter James A. Beresford Jackson 7297 9 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hunter W. D. Garden City Columb ia 6535 7 /15/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Hunter & Russell Wessington Springs Buick 11001 9 /22/1911 22 Horn 1745

Huntington Grace Webster Ford 10596 8 /5 /1911 24 Horn 1745

Huntmer F. E. Colton Reo 1382 7 /25/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hurbs Paul Delmont Willys 9749 6 /7 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hurd J.W. Bruce Ford 3419 09/09/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hurd H. A. Sioux Falls Ford 5062 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Huren H. F. Alcester Jackson 3941 3 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hurlbert Ernest Raymond Owen 3710 10/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Hurlbert Clark G. Raymond Ford 3865 2 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights E.A. Wagler 1744

Hurley A. C. Gettysburg Maxwell 1395 7 /31/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hurley S. E. Gettysburg Rambler 1968 4 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hurley A. E. Gettysburg Maxwell 2933 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hurley A. E. Gettysburg Hudson 10769 8 /22/1911 33 Horn 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Hurley Land Co. Hurley Ford 6227 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Huron Auto & supply Co. Huron Buick 1761 1 /25/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Huron Auto Co. Huron Ford 2067 4 /21/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Huron Auto Co. Huron Ricketts Auto Co. 2068 4 /21/1909 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Hurst Geo. Ashton International 5039 5 /14/1910 18 Horn-Lights E.E. Verno n 1745

Hurst James W. Frederick Jeffery 2706 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Hurst Geo. Redfield EMF 8237 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hurt Lee J. Esmond Jackson 6477 7 /12/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Hurwald Wm. Bowdle Maxwell 4100 4 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Husaboe O. J. Trent Orental 4472 4 /15/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Husong August Smithwick International 4665 4 /28/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Hustad And. Nutley Maxwell 9159 5 /11/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Huston George S. Ft. Pierre Reo 2885 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Huston R. J. Sioux Falls Overland 5825 6 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hutchings R. J. Redfield Maxwell 465 6 /19/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hutchinson Thomas Delmont Cadillac 542 8 /20/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Hutchinson J. L. Scotland Overland 9455 5 /24/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hutchinson E. S. Webster Chalmers 6249 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hutton James James Halladay 2487 5 /26/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hutton Joe Oldham EMF 10231 7 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Huv Theobold Menno Everett 3447 09/11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Huve F. W. Wilmot Ford 3110 8 /5 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hvattum Henry Canton Chalmers 10410 7 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Hwenry H. E. Britton Overland 5363 5 /25/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Hyde Dr. A. W. Brookings Buick 9855 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hyde R. O. Mitchell Merkel 897 10/29/1907 2.25 Whistle 1744

Hyde R. A. Mitchell Ford 1141 5 /18/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Hyde Frank Oldham Overland 9305 5 /17/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Hyde M. A. Onida Ford 3499 09/18/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Hyde D. W. Onida Reo 5600 6 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hyde M.A. Onida Chalmers 9544 5 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Hyde Hank Sioux Falls Nordyke 8333 3 /29/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Hyde Land Co. Highmore Ford 3101 8 /3 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Hyden A. Alcester Ford 8280 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Hye J. A. Mansfield Ford 11059 9 /28/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Hymes H. J. Volga Rambler 611 1 /28/1907 20 Horn-Lights Phillip A. Gross 1744

Hynes M. R. Conde Reo 2426 5 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Hynes John Conde Overland 4739 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Hynes H..J. Highland Crest 448 6 /8 /1906 9 Horn-Lights 1744

Ibsen Willis Viborg Hupp 4190 4 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Ihde Henry Warner EMF 5597 6 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ikes Robert Mellette Regal 3827 11/19/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Impeceoeu J. W. Kidder Buick 8253 3 /27/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Inberg George Centerville John Deere 4782 5 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Inch John Yankton EMF 8926 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Independent Tel. Co. Yankton Buick 10763 8 /21/1911 25 Horn 1745

Ingalls J. E. Worthing Elkhart Carriage Co. 8084 3 /17/1911 40 Horn-Lights Ralph Millage 1745

Ingalson John C. Flandreau Maxwell 9274 5 /16/1911 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Ingebo Geo. M. Veblen Maxwell 3623 10/04/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Ingebo Carl Veblen Jeffery 8097 3 /17/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ingebo George M. Veblen Buick 8624 4 /19/1911 224 Horn-Lights 1745

Ingelbretson John C. Canton Buick 9303 5 /17/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Ingles W. J. Verdon Ford 9266 5 /16/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Ingman Arthur R. Canova Richmond 8497 4 /10/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Ingvalson John A. Flandreau Maxwell 6930 8 /12/1910 22 Horn-Lights Joseph Turek 1745

Ink C. M. Mt. Vernon C.M. Ink 1252 6 /17/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Inman W. D. Harrold Buick 2094 4 /27/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Int. Harvester Co. Watertown Int. Harv. Buggy 8974 5 /4 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Int. Harvester Co. Watertown Int. Harv. Wagon 8975 5 /4 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Int. Harvester Co. Watertown Roadster 8976 5 /4 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Int. Harvester Co. Watertown Touring Car 8977 5 /4 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Int. National Harvester C Watertown International 6998 8 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Internatiional Harvester Sioux Falls International 5550 6 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

International Harvester Aberdeen International 2175 5 /4 /1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

International Harvester C Watertown International 1593 9 /25/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Iowa-Dakota Land Co. Sisseton Fird 2459 5 /24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ipswich Hardware Co Ipswich Olds 659 4 /27/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Irish W. /?S. Sherman Willys 4062 3 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Iroquois Auto Supply Iroquois Jackson 6443 7 /11/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Irving R. G. Dell Rapids Ford 5715 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights Cotter Weber 1745

Irwin Frost Kennebec International 1512 9 /2 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Irwin A. D. Rockham Chamles 3289 8 /26/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Irwin W. R. Spearfish Ford 951 3 /7 /1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Irwin W. R. Spearfish Oakland 5660 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Irwin W. R. Spearfish Oakland 7241 9 /6 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Isaac John P. Freeman Henry 4752 5 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights H. WE. Edelman 1744

Isaac J. P. Freeman Ford 9912 6 /15/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Isaachson I. S. Hayti Buick 1367 7 /21/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Isaackson Ole R. Canton Buick 6579 7 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Isaak Nathaniel Parkston Brush 5992 6 /20/1910 10 Horn-Lights Jas. Howard 1745

Isaak Nathaniel H. Parkston E MF 7813 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Isaak Wm. Jr. Parkston Mitchell 10211 6 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Isackson Phillip Centerville Ford 5392 5 /27/1910 18 Horn-Lights Geo. Derr 1745

Isackson Claus Centerville Cadillac 6085 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Isackson Philip Centerville Regal 6161 6 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights Arthur Karli 1745

Isackson Emil Centerville Cadillac 7804 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Isackson John Centerville Cadillac 7805 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Isrealson Iver C. Sisseton Buick 9506 5 /26/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Issenhuth C.C. Huron Pierce 1092 5 /6 /1908 32 Horn-Lights 1744

Issenhuth C. C. Huron White 5935 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Issenhuth E. C. Redfield Maxwell 1359 7 /21/1908 14 Horn-Lights W. L. Jefferies 1744

Iverson O. C. Corsica Black Mfg. Co. 1745 12/26/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Iverson W. P. Hudson Mason 3195 8 /17/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts Henry Anderson 1744

Iverson W. P. Hudson Mason 4218 4 /7 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Iverson W. P. Hudson Wyllis 10030 6 /21/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Iverson O.M. Hudson Maxwell 10031 6 /21/1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Iverson Hersey Onaka Buckeye 2315 5 /13/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Iverson & Miller Hudson Reo 7181 9 /1 /1910 8 Horn-Lights 1745

Iwerks Ernest Parker Jewel 3678 10/13/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Iwerks Ernest Parker Overland 5930 6 /17/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

J. E. Scott & Co. Hawarden IA Ford 4512 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

J. I. Case Thresh Co. Mitchell Pierce 7484 9 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

J. L. Turner & Sons Springfield Reo 11244 11/21/1911 12 Horn 1745

J.E. Lee Co. Volga Fuller 3973 3 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights J.A. Peuhele 1744

J.e. Scott & Co. Hecla Ford 4924 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

J.E. Scott Co. Hecla Ford 11192 10/14/1911 22 Horn L.J.Waldo 1745

J.F. /johnson & Sons Beresford Reo 10966 9 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

J.H. C se Thresh M. Co. Watertown Case 7451 9 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

J.I Case Thres. Co. Watertown Mitchell 269 7 /29/1905 3.5 Bell 1744

J.J. Case Co. Watertown Case 7910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

J.S. Blatz & Sons Mitchell Reo 9873 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Jackman G. A. Aberdeen Streator 7710 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Jackson J. H. Aberdeen Buick 2051 4 /19/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Jackson George Andover Buick 2012 4 /15/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Jackson C. H. Beresford Jackson 5042 5 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jackson E. R. Bowdle Studebaker 3924 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Jackson C. I. Bradley Cameron 620 3 /14/1907 10 Horn-Lights John Miller 1744

Jackson E. A. Bradley Buick 10849 9 /1 /1911 22.5 Horn M.O. Horsel 1745

Jackson Graydon Dallas Buick 4110 4 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jackson W. M. Ellis Buick 6206 6 /29/1910 322 Horn-Lights 1745

Jackson Wm. L. Ellis Parry 7792 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Jackson E. D. Frankfort Buick 2281 5 /10/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights C. A. McElrath 1744

Jackson A. E. Hetland Rambler 4770 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Jackson Frank Hurley Franklin 6960 8 /15/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Jackson E. C. Mitchell Great Western 5592 6 /3 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Jackson Carol Salem Pierce 3352 9 /03/1909 30 Horn-Lights David Jekyll 1744

Jackson Homer Sisseton EMF 9372 5 /20/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Jackson Bros Dallas Packard 1518 9 /3 /1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Jackson Bros. Dallas Marion Motor Co. 295 8 /18/1905 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jackson H.H. Ellis Buick 2810 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Jacob John Britton Maxwell 4594 4 /22/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Jacobs Herman Akron IA Overland 7696 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jacobs Herman Alcester Maxwell 1234 6 /13/1908 20 Horn-Lights H.F. Kkemm 1744

Jacobs J. W. Hawarden IA Cadillac 1353 7 /18/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Jacobs J. W. Hawarden IA 10220 7 /1 /1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Jacobsen Nels Revillo International 5245 5 /21/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Jacobsen L. Wakonda Regal 8836 4 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jacobson C. H. Beresford Jackson 463 6 /19/1906 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Jacobson Fred Egan Marion 9720 6 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jacobson K. E. Hudson Cadillac 4039 3 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Jacobson Sam Wakonda Dayton 9236 5 /15/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Jacoel J. A. Milbank Ford 889 10/16/1907 15 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Jacotel J. A. Milbank Ford 3029 7 /30/1909 15 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Jacotel J. A. Milbank Ford 8469 4 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jacox Ray Britton Maxwell 6179 6 /27/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Jager Bros. Castlewood Mason 1663 10/21/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Jahing Wm. Britton Columbia 2164 5 /4 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Jahing W. E. Britton Ford 4837 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Jahlmer A. J. White Rock Ford 9475 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Jahnig F. L. Britton Ford 6168 6 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

James F. D. Groton Jackson 4891 5 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

James Frank M. Hitchcock LaCrosse 4813 5 /5 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

James J. S. Huron Excelsior 10119 6 /26/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

James W. J. Plankinton Jeffery 5839 6 /14/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

James Murphy Supply Co Hitchcock International 2738 6 /20/1909 14 Bell-Lights 1744

Jamison R. S. Deadwood Chalmers 1923 4 /2 /1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Jamison Robert W. Spencer Yale 9290 5 /17/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Jamison E. Wallace H  Davidson 7489 9 /30/1910 d Horn-Lights 1745

Jan James Armour Buick 4570 4 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Jane John Blunt Ford 6945 8 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Janes H. J. Custer Ford 10458 7 /22/1911 20 Horn 1745

Jankee Clifford Wessington Springs Jeffery 1740 12/18/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Jannes Martin Vermillion EMF 9025 5 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jansen Chrfist Bryant Yale 11074 9 /29/1911 4 Horn 1745

Janssen R. Chancellor Buick 10647 8 /9 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Janssen N. H. Madison EMF 4182 4 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Janssen Henry H. Madison EMF 4183 4 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Janssen J. H. Woonsocket Reo 2134 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jaques J. W. Aberdeen Jeffery 3777 11/4 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Jaratt Co. Colman Willys 10010 6 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jardet Ole Lake Preston Bartholomew 2022 4 /16/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Jarl J. W. White Rock Ford 8229 3 /25/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jarmuth L. J. St. Lawrence EMF 8570 4 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights JW Ikce 1745

Jarratt Walter A. Colman Overland 5513 5 /31/1910 25 Horn-Lights Spencer McGee 1745

Jarratt S. S. Conde Overland 4501 4 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Jarvis J. L. Brookings Willys 10649 8 /9 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Jarvis Fred W. Faulkton Ford 5605 6 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jasperson Soren Vermillion Hudson 5510 5 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Jasperson Theo Vermillion Hudson 8575 4 /15/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Jaton J. D. Scotland E.M.F. 2932 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Jaxckson J. J. Dell Rapids Overland 9960 6 /16/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Jaxckson Bros Dallas Buick 7779 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Jay Joe Rapid City Chalmers 10089 6 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jeffers J. r. Dallas Cadillac 2914 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Jefferson D. B. Huron Buick 1585 9 /22/1908 22 Horn-Lights R. B. Built 1744
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Jefferson C. C. Wolsey Ford 5325 5 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jeffery J. W. Alexandria Jackson 1132 5 /14/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jeffries Hugh Ft. Pierre Overland 3730 10/25/1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Jeffries Hufgh Ft. Pierre Willys 6656 7 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Jehn H. D. Wagner Ford 1433 8 /10/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Jekyll David Highmore Rambler 3757 10/30/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Jemett J. W. Garden City Ford 5560 6 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights James Maukey 1745

Jemson Merrett Olivet Maxwell 7965 2 /15/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Jencks H. M. Willow Lake Jewel 5767 6 /10/1910 17 Horn-Lights 1745

Jencks H. L. Willow Lake Nyburg 9138 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jenison W. G. Selby Brudh 10915 9 /11/1911 10 Horn 1745

Jenke Chas. F. Egan International 9220 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Jenkins David R. Alcester Ford 9948 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jenkins J. F. Northville EMF 5272 5 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jenkins Park V. Waubay Olds 230 7 /10/1905 5.5 Bell & Lights 1744

Jenkins Park B. Waubay Olds 2764 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Jenkins Park B. Waubay Mitchell 5536 6 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jenkins Clinton C. Waubay Ford 5537 6 /2 /1910 24 Horn-Lights Bev. Block 1745

Jenkins C. C. Waubay Ford 8616 4 /18/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Jenkinson H. E. Dr. Wessington Springs Jeffery 2241 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Jenkinson H. E. Wessington Springs White 7513 10/4 /1910 20-30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jenks C. T. Egan Pope 477 6 /28/1906 14 Horn-Lights Jas. T. Bigton 1744

Jennings Frank Bridgewater Buick 11071 9 /29/1911 14 Horn 1745

Jennings F. H Estelline Rambler 10011 6 /20/1911 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Jensen Chris Arlington Yale 8910 5 /2 /1911 3/5 Horn-Lights 1745

Jensen Arthur F. Badger Reading 8291 3 /27/1911 6 Horn-Lights 1745

Jensen H. P. Bristol Mitchell 9942 6 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jensen Aug. Brown Valley MN Interstate 5310 5 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Jensen Wm Henry Brown Valley MN Wagner 8318 3 /29/1911 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Jensen Jens G. Canton Buick 7480 9 /29/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Jensen J. E. Dell Rapids Hendee 11129 10/10/1911 4 Horn 1745

Jensen Ben Gary MM 9501 5 /26/1911 xx Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Jensen C. B. Oldham Famous Mfg. Co. 2205 5 /4 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Jensen W. S. Oldham Victor 2350 5 /14/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jensen Jens J. Oldham American 8552 4 /14/1911 7 Horn-Lights 1745

Jensen Conrad Platte Cadillac 7927 1 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jensen Geo. Vermillion Chalmers 10051 6 /22/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745
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Jensen C. M. Wilmot Maxwell 5941 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jenson Carl Centerville Ford 6357 7 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jepson & Farrar Rapid City Overland 9228 5 /15/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Jess Walter Bryant Brush 4380 4 /13/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Jeucks H. L. Willow Lake Sears Roebuck 3488 09/18/1909 14 Horn-Lights Fred Blow 1744

Jewett H. C. Aberdeen 1967 4 /9 /1909 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Jewett H. C. Aberdeen Jeffery 2841 07/20/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Jewett C. A. Sioux Falls Winton 4801 5 /5 /1910 48 Horn-Lights 1744

Jihnson O. N. Sinai Buick 6613 7 /21/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Jinkins Will Ipswich Reo 4644 4 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights E.L. Batcheller 1744

Jocox John Britton Cadillac 8353 3 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Joel Myers & Son Huron Maxwell 11084 9 /30/1911 16 Horn 1745

Joeschkle Wm. T. Groton Ford 5269 5 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Joeschkle Chas. Groton Ford 5696 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johamsen P. C. Alcester Buick 5619 6 /4 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Johamson P. C. Alcester Olds 821 8 /10/1907 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Johannesen H. H. Alcester Marion 11063 9 /28/1911 1745

Johannesen P. M. Bryant Ford 5230 5 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Johjnson Howard J. Crow Creek Great Western 11156 10/14/1911 40 Horn 1745

Johjnson Geo. Parker Overland 5925 6 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Johjnson Bernie Vermillion Hudson 6575 7 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Johjnson A. G. Webster Indian Mtr Cycle 7292 9 /10/1910 5 1745

John Derre Co. Sioux Falls Velie 2135 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

John Farminton Co. John Wessington Springs Buick 3159 8 /13/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts Adam Mohn 1744

Johns Robert J. Aberdeen Hupmobile 4277 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Johns Chas. E. Sioux Falls Success 9089 5 /8 /1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Nels Agar Ford 10279 7 /6 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson John Akron IA Buick 3356 9 /03/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Gust Akron IA Cadillac 3401 9 /07/1909 30 Horn-Lights W.A. Swindler 1744

Johnson A. B. Akron IA. Reo 1704 11/12/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Osar Akron IA. Reo 2466 5 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Joseph E. Akron IA. Cadillac 2882 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson A. W. Akron IA. E.M.F. 3176 8 /16/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Johnson E. A. Akron IA. Hudson 4120 4 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Chas. T. Albee Ford 9473 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Johnson A. P. Alcester Reo 822 8 /10/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson August Alcester 823 8 /10/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744
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Johnson C. J. Alcester Cadillac 5676 6 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson J. O. Alexandria E. R. Thomas 948 3 /5 /1908 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Alf. Arlington Ford 3127 8 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Johnson Theo Astoria Wagner 7636 10/19/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Carl Badger Ford 8707 4 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Sam Belle Fourche Cameron 10832 8 /30/1911 36 Horn 1745

Johnson C. W. Beresford National 532 8 /9 /1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson J.F. & Sons Beresford International 3727 10/23/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Frnk L. Beresford Jackson 5092 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Julius Beresford De Mot 7071 8 /23/1910 10.6 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Eric J. Beresford Ford 9525 5 /27/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Johnson Jens Beresford Kissel 9722 6 /6 /1911 60 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Bernard Beresford Jackson 10492 7 /25/1911 20 Horn 1745

Johnson Adolph Beresford EMF 10685 8 /14/1911 20 Horn 1745

Johnson C.F. Beresford Elkhart 10924 9 /12/1911 40 Horn 1745

Johnson E. A. Big Springs Hudson 6866 8 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Chas. E. Blunt Reo 5070 5 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Ole K. Brandt Ford 8466 4 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Tom Bristol Maxwell 9811 6 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson W.C Britton Ford 2795 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson F. W. Broadland Wescott 3682 10/14/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson C. A. Brookings Buick 2691 6 /18/1909 22.5 Bell-Lights C.A. Johnson 1744

Johnson John O. Bryant Reo 2947 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Johnson Theodore f. Burke Buckeye 1963 4 /8 /1909 18 Horn-Lights Joseph Simon 1744

Johnson F. A. Canova Hudson 7922 1 /7 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson A.S. Canton Mitchell 883 9 /27/1907 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson John Canton Reo 5567 6 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights A. H. Bambridge 1745

Johnson D. N. Canton Cadillac 5590 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Henry Canton Re3o 6339 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson John Canton Reo 10215 7 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Einar Canton Buick 10819 8 /28/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Johnson Helga Canton Excelsior 11145 10/13/1911 Horn 1745

Johnson J. G. Castlewood Reo 2446 5 /22/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson E. J. Centerville International 8206 3 /24/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson G. E. Clark Cutting 9246 5 /15/1911 35 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Johnson Andrew Dalesberg Velice 6501 7 /14/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Carl Dell Rapids Maxwell 5964 6 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745
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Johnson Martin J. Dell Rapids Buick 6356 7 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson C. s. Dell Rapids Moline 11037 9 /27/1911 18 Horn 1745

Johnson Alfred Diamond EMF 9034 5 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Roy B. Doland Chalmers 7764 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Alfred Egan Marion 8756 4 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson J. M. Elkton Badger 8696 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson S. Erwin Ford 3375 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson C. A. Fairfax Olds 159 6 /16/1905 5 Horn & Lights 1744

Johnson C. A. Fairfax Mitchell 487 7 /61/1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Arvid M. Fairfax Selen 1079 5 /1 /1908 9 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson C. A. Fairfax Overland 2822 07/20/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Chet Fairfax Jackson 4226 4 /8 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson John Flandreau 6993 8 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson J. A. Gann Valley Ford 3812 11/12/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson H. H. Gann Valley Imperial 8369 4 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Frank H. Geddes Auburn 5374 5 /26/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Robert Gettysburg Grreyhound 7798 4.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson J. H. Goodwin Buick 7642 10/20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Geo. E. Gregory Ford 1404 8 /3 /1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson H. J. Groton Buick 2368 5 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Louis J. Groton Jeffery 2570 6 /9 /1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Philip Hartford Maxwell 6436 7 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights Ernest Vincent 1745

Johnson Jno L. Hartford Mtr Car Mfg. 8410 4 /4 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson J. P. Hartford Reo 9099 5 /8 /1911 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson J. J. Hartman Buick 6899 8 /10/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Herb Hetland Ford 6230 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson W. B. Hetland Ford 6308 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson C. F. Hudson Reo 5610 6 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson C. F. Hudson Reo 9153 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Herman Hudson Buick 11300 12/20/1911 30 Horn E.R. Heaton 1745

Johnson John R. Hurley Maxwell 5946 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson A. A. Huron Buick 9632 6 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Martin O. Irene Flanders 10052 6 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson A. Iroquois Willys 4971 5 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights Fred Dershud 1744

Johnson H. N. Isabel Maxwell 9947 6 /16/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson A. C. James Streator 3320 8 /31/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson I. M. Jefferson Buick 5027 5 /12/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745
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Johnson Samuel La Bolt Beush 6537 7 /15/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Fred E. Langford Wagner 5723 6 /8 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson C. L. Laurel Owens 2744 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Johnson D. G. Lemmon Bujick 5821 6 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Gus Leola Maxwell 2056 4 /19/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson A. O. Letcher Cadillac 3143 8 /10/1909 11 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Johnson Alfred Lucas Mitchell 6617 7 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson T. A. Madison EMF 6104 6 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Martin Madison Toopedo 9308 5 /18/1911 xx Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Johnson C. M. Madison Regal 9357 5 /20/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Johnson Emil Milbank Regal 1331 7 /11/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Emil Milbank Regal 4490 4 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson J. K. Mt. Vernon Fuller 7626 10/19/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson A. J. Murdo Rambler 7166 8 /31/1910 25 Horn-Lights C.C. Bishop 1745

Johnson Wm. Northville International 2697 6 /18/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Johnson Ole Nunda Torpedo 10441 7 /20/1911 Horn 1745

Johnson Myatt Oldham Ford 9114 5 /9 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Frank Onida Reo 1570 9 /18/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Lon Onida Buick 2470 5 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson R. Parker Buick 10672 8 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Johnson Frank Pierpont Brush 3915 3 /11/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Engval Pierpont Indian 9073 5 /8 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson H. J. Platte Buick 1597 9 /25/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Gjorgin Platte Maxwell 6326 7 /5 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Andrew Platte Lewis 8541 4 /13/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Carl Poplar Grove IL Grayhound 6416 7 /9 /1910 4.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Louie Presho EMF 5416 5 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Joseph A. Running Water Brush 5159 5 /18/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson C. W. Salem EMF 7849 30 Horn-Lights O. Arnold 1745

Johnson C.W. Salem EMF 9223 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Johnson August Sherman Maxwell 6304 7 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Edward Sioux Falls Olds 450 6 /8 /1906 4 Lights 1744

johnson J. A. Sioux Falls EMF 6422 7 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson J. A. Sioux Falls Hudson 8847 4 /28/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson G.J. Spencer American 3977 3 /18/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson J. E. Vermillion Winton 565 9 /11/1906 20 Horn-Lights Martin Chamberlai 1744

Johnson J. E. Vermillion EMF 3216 8 /19/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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Johnson Elmer Volin EMF 8155 3 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Victor Wakonda Regal 6502 7 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Julius Wakonda Buick 6861 8 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Chas. E. Wakonda EMF 8307 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights J.J. Donahue 1745

Johnson A.M. Watertown Ford 3437 09/10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson J. S. Watertown Maxwell 10502 7 /26/1911 16 Horn 1745

Johnson J. O. Watertown Brush 10646 8 /9 /1911 10 Horn 1745

Johnson J. O. Watertown Brush 10910 9 /11/1911 10 Horn 1745

Johnson Chas. G. Webster Hudson 5859 6 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson John M. Webster Hudson 5860 6 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Mathias Webster Hudson 9646 6 /2 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson F. B. Westport International 4105 4 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson David White Rock Ford 4590 4 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson David White Rock Fal 7995 3 /6 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Sherman White Rock Ford 9930 6 /15/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson F. F. Winfred Buick 4406 4 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Nels P. Winfred Ford 5873 6 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Fred Winfred EMF 7885 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson Gilbert K. Woonsocket Ford 3802 11/10/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnson Mathias Worthing Reo 2639 6 /12/1909 12 Horn-Lights Worthing Elevator 1744

Johnson Elling Worthing Lacomobile 6896 8 /10/1910 2 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson  Peterson Dell Rapids Ford 6192 6 /29/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnson & Findley Midland Ford 3966 3 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnston M. Aberdeen Maxwell 6669 7 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnston T. E. Dell Rapids Buick 8516 4 /11/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Johnston W. B. Henry Americana 3309 8 /28/1909 ? Horn-Lights 1744

Johnston C. D. Houghton Wescott 2442 5 /22/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnston Gilbert K. Letcher Ford 3861 2 /1 /1910 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Johnston C. W. Mitchell Pierce Racine 896 10/29/1907 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Johnston Tom H. White Owl Winton 5810 6 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jojhnston H. D. Dell Rapids Buick 8782 4 /26/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights J.L. Lander 1745

Jojnson Jonas Platte Mitchell 10735 8 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Jolley Warner Bryant Reo 3039 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Jolley W. F. Yankton Regal 3052 7 /30/1909 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Jolly Joseph Rapid City Brusch 7092 8 /25/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones D. D. Aberdeen Badger 7423 9 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones M. H. Aberdeen Cadillac 9859 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Jones Riah Bath Henry 5002 05/11/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones R. R. Britton Ford 1125 5 /14/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones R. R. Britton Ford 5063 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones Mrs. Ed Britton Ford 8689 4 /22/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones D. J. Britton Maxwell 10132 6 /26/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones J. J. Canton Reo 7104 8 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones E. W. Fedora Ford 5303 5 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones W. J. Frankfort Stuebaker 2985 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Jones E. A. D.  MD Garretson Imperial 8143 3 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones J. B. Groton T. B. Jeffery 68 5 /9 /1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744

Jones J. D. Groton Franklin 2392 5 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones John r. Hankinson ND Buick 7537 10/7 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones W. F. Houghton DeTanble 4755 5 /4 /1910 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones Carl S. Huron Overland 5595 6 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights E#. Kusman 1745

Jones Jesse Lily Buick 3552 09/27/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones John L. Madison Jackson 944 3 /3 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones Louis Miles City MT Reo 11246 11/23/1911 12 Horn 1745

Jones E. W. Mt. Vernon Chalmers 7817 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones Thomas Plankinton Regal 5517 6 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones J. B. Presho Reo 5878 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones Stuart A. Raymond Brush 6208 6 /29/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones G. W. Redfield Ford 1941 4 /3 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones H. E. Revillo Holliday 3351 9 /02/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones E. O. Sioux Falls Cadillac 2652 6 /18/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones Lawrence Springfield Union 2115 5 /4 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones Lewis Springfield Regal 3490 09/18/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones Allen St. Lawrence Chalmers 10760 8 /21/1911 30 Horn 1745

Jones P. D. Tolstoy Ford 4843 5 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones Elmer Vermillion Hudson 7112 8 /26/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones Thos. Vermillion EMF 11120 10/9 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Jones I. F. Watertown Pope 132 6 /7 /1905 2/5 Bell & Lights 1744

Jones Bruce Whitewood Owens 4912 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jones Frank L. Winfred Mitchell 7829 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Jones & Johnson Land /C Redfield Chalmers 2417 5 /20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Jonews H. A. Flandreau Holsman 10486 7 /25/1911 12 Horn 1745

Jongeling Geo. Castlewood Buick 6016 6 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Jongenwaard Peter Corsica Ford 10591 8 /4 /1911 20 Horn 1745
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Jonker Clifford Wessington Springs Buick 2243 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Jontz Jacob Gettysburg Maxwell 7382 9 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jordan A. A. Hudson Reo 2388 5 /17/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Jordan Dr. A.A. Hudson Willys 7091 8 /24/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Jorgeman Samuel Viborg Owens 3103 8 /3 /1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Jorgens Ed Elkton Reo 7884 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jorgensen J. L. Burbank Black 5912 6 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jorgensen Bros Viborg Ford 3338 9 /01/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jorgensen Bros. Viborg Brush 4153 4 /5 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Jorgenson Lars Astoria Ford 7336 9 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jorgenson Wm, K. Egan Overland 10843 8 /31/1911 40 Horn 1745

Jorgenson J. T. Hayti Ford 4416 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jorgenson Larges Hurley Reo 10208 6 /30/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Jorgenson Lars Hurley Reo 10209 6 /30/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Jorgenson Nels Millboro International 10943 9 /15/1911 14 Horn 1745

Jorgenson Geo. Toronto Reo 2276 5 /10/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Jorgenson Andrew Waubay Indian 9289 5 /17/1911 2.75 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Jorgenson Bros. Irene Brush 8980 5 /4 /1911 10 Horn-Lights Alfred Rye 1745

Jorgenson Bros. Viborg Brush 8981 5 /4 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Jorges August Waubay Deal Motor Co. 3862 2 /1 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Jost Henry Beresford Wayne 527 8 /6 /1906 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Jost John Beresford Hudson 10934 9 /13/1911 25 Horn 1745

Jost Henry Rapid City Midland 4976 5 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Joyce Dr. Edw. Davis Parry Auto 8706 4 /22/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Joyce James W. Hot Springs Winton 3855 1 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Juandahl T. D. Aberdeen Harley-Davidson 7106 8 /26/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Judd Walter Egan Buick 6901 8 /10/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Judy E. R. Forestburg Studebaker 3731 10/25/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Juel Paul M. Canton Olds 1340 7 /13/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Juel John Canton Buick 5295 5 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Juel Bros. Mfg. Co. Canton Buick 5296 5 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Juell Perry Canton Buick 6068 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Juelson Edwin H. Amherst Franklin 5876 6 /16/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Julison O. M. Groton Chalmers 9841 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Jumfier S. W. Aberdeen Auto Car Co. 81 5 /26/1905 16 Lights 1744

Jump Fred M. Aberdeen Henry 5652 6 /6 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Jumper S. H. Aberdeen Chalmes 4785 5 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744
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Junge Claus Elkton Olds 286 8 /14/1905 5 Bell-Ligjhts 1744

Junge Herman Elkton Buick 8299 3 /28/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Jungman John Menno Ford 6681 7 /26/1910 2.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Jungman Ed. Scotland Willys 6281 7 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Jungman Albert Tripp Reo 3469 09/15/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Junker Jens N. Gayville Jeffery 3009 07/26/1909 34 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Junker Jens N. Gayville Jeffery 3053 7 /30/1909 34 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Junker Ole Meckling Ford 3361 9 /04/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Junkins Will Ipswich Willys 6151 6 /27/1910 25 Horn-Lights A.G. Lampe 1745

Jurgens Ed Elkton Ford 3936 3 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Jurgens Herman Wilmot Buick 10624 8 /7 /1911 25 Horn 1745

Jurgenson Chris Ball Maxwell 8163 3 /22/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Jurgenson Jake Chamberlain Buick 7066 8 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Jurgenson Chris Hanson Ford 6987 8 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Just Emanuel E. Mitchell Ford 8851 4 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Just Chas. L. Platte Oakland 1551 9 /15/1908 20 Horn-Lights B . H. Brady 1744

Just Chas S. Platte Oakland 3087 8 /3 /1909 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Justin Guy H. MD Pukwana Auburn 4963 5 /10/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Juve Ole S. Baltic Knox 1325 7 /9 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Juve C. S. Colton Western 6435 7 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kaase O. J. Wallace Bick 4242 4 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights Lewis Rydjord 1744

Kabeisemann Sinkbul Parkston International 5371 5 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kaberseman J. W. Parkston Reo 10525 7 /29/1911 30 Horn Jas.  Brink 1745

Kabrud John Forbes ND Ford 5781 6 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Kahl J. F. Clear Lake Overland 4831 5 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Kahl Geo. Watertown Studebaker 3062 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Kaiser H. F. Mellette Chalmers 6981 8 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kaiser John Yankton Holsman 292 8 /17/1905 10 Bell-Lights 1744

Kaisti Abram Erwin Harey 11279 12/13/1911 4.5 Horn 1745

Kalayjian D. S. Parker Mitchell 6129 6 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kalayjian D. S. Parker Mitchell 9436 5 /23/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kalda Bros. Lesterville Ford 9500 5 /26/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kalland Isaac S. Garretson Olds 8365 4 /1 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Kamman R. f. Spearfish Hupp 10553 8 /1 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Kammerling T. J. Dr. Spencer EMF 6439 7 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kampf W. H. Mellette Moline 6809 8 /3 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Kantz Abraham Freeman Kiblinger 950 3 /6 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744
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Kantz Abraham Freeman Ford 5877 6 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Kanutson Ole Badger Lambert 6963 8 /15/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Kappleman Fred Herrick Jackson 8925 5 /2 /1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Kaps F. O. Britton Ford 8252 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Karanda Anton Kimball Willys 6299 7 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Kardin L. M. Flandreau Ford 4181 4 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Karis W. H. beresford Ford 3036 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Karlen Albert Columbia Maxwell 9529 5 /27/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Karpna Louis Ludden ND Buick 2743 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Karst John J. Hoven Jackson 6865 8 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Karvedt G. S. Canton Buick 7869 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Kase Geo. H. Milbank Brush 5813 6 /13/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Kaske Fred Hitchcock Buick 5834 6 /14/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Kaskeer Henry B. Yankton Owen 10952 9 /16/1911 30 Lamps 1745

Kaspar Henry Tyndall Cadillac 2299 5 /13/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Kass N. J. Huron Buick 4040 3 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights O.W. Martin 1744

Kasster J. F. Doland Hudson 7532 10/6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kaster Wm. Parker Cole 9374 5 /20/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kastner J. A. Redfield Bartholomew 5855 6 /16/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Kasvold H. R. Egan Olds 42 4 /14/1905 4.5 Lamps H. O. Ekern 1744

Kaufman Jas. Freeman Buick 8783 4 /26/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Kaufman John J. Freeman Columbia 10556 8 /1 /1911 50 Horn 1745

Kaufman Jas. Freeman Buick 10807 8 /26/6911 22 Horn 1745

Kaufman J. J. Yale Jackson 3180 8 /16/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts Joseph Wipfh 1744

Kaufman J. J. Yale rockett 6258 7 /1 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Kaumpo Geo. E. Hitchcock Jackson 2789 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Kaunas Herman South Shore Overland 5287 5 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kause W. H. Langford Reo 3295 8 /27/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Kautz Abraham Freeman Black 2903 07/20/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Kavaney W. F. Howard International 4708 5 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Kawalke Gustav H. Egan Overland 9240 5 /15/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kayser Peter Alexandria Hornecker 3864 2 /10/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Kayser Peter Emery EMF 7290 9 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kayser John Jr. Parkston Haynes 1138 5 /16/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Kayser John Sr. Parkston Auto Car Motor Co. 1139 5 /16/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Kean Libbie Bruce Ford 6144 6 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Keane Wm. J. Aberdeen Pope 131 6 /7 /1905 6 Horn & Lights 1744
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Keating W. R. De Smet Willys 10264 7 /5 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Keating F. J. Sioux Falls EMF 9536 5 /27/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kedtcham E. L. Montrose EMF 9227 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Keegan Ed & Jas. Winfred EMF 4312 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Keeling C. M. Springfield Buick 976 4 /1 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Keeling C. M. Springfield EMF 10317 7 /10/1911 30 Horn 1745

Keenan E. P. Aberdeen Rambler 397 4 /26/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Keenan E. P. Aberdeen Colum bia 6253 7 /1 /1910 elec.Bel 1745

Keenan C. M. Springfield Walman 161 6 /16/6905 6 Bell & Lights 1744

Keenan & Clarey Aberdeen Jeffery 3927 3 /16/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Keets Henry Spearfish Oakland 7414 9 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kegler & Watkins Land C Miller Willys 5081 5 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Kehn J.L. Harrisburg EMF 8327 3 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kehr R. J. Bath American 9674 6 /3 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Kehr Max J. Pierre Buick 2800 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kehr Louiis Pierre Studebaker 5500 5 /31/1910 Elec. Horn-Lights 1745

Kehu Max J. Pierre Buick 2200 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Keim John Eureka Ford 3004 07/26/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Keim Fred Eureka International 5190 5 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Keim Jacob Eureka Ford 5191 5 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Keiser N. L. Andover Hundee 6985 8 /17/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Keiser J. S. Highmore Willys Crew Mtr. Co. 1038 4 /22/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Keiser John S. Highmore Buick 1949 4 /5 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Keiser J. W. Highmore Hudson 5707 6 /8 /1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Keith L. b. Colman Moline 3016 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Keith L. B. Colman Regal 8400 4 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Keith H. A. Lake Preston Buick 1768 1 /30/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Keith E. L. Philip Hamilton 4600 4 /22/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Keith A. J. Sioux Falls Auto Car Co. 1091 5 /5 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Keith Louis H. Sioux Falls Buick 2997 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts Alfred Mortenson 1744

Keitzman Herman Yankton Luverne 3753 10/29/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Keiwel William Akron IA. Overland 6687 7 /26/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Kellar J. J. Beresford New Era Auto Cycle 8135 3 /20/1911 2.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Kellar Ernest Madison Ford 3988 3 /21/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Kellar Dr. W. F. Sioux Falls Clark 10017 6 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kellen Camellus Faulkton Rambler 4713 5 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Keller Otto Ph. Bowdle Maxwell 3322 8 /31/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744
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Keller Frank Fedora Brusj 11041 9 /27/1911 10 Horn 1745

Keller C. W. Hazel Ford 4812 5 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Keller G. W. Iroquois Ford 8334 3 /30/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Keller Ferdinand Lemmon International 6126 6 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Keller Frank Manchester Ford 4995 05/11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Keller W. F. Sioux Falls Maxwell 7402 9 /21/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Keller Johjn Vienna Brush 4381 4 /13/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Keller Chas. E. Vienna Brush 6012 6 /22/1910 10 Horn-Lights Fred Youker 1745

Keller & Jeffers Dallas Rambler 1645 10/13/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kelley Earl Beresford Oakland 9142 5 /11/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Kelley J. Harry Geddes Ford 10439 7 /20/1911 20 Horn 1745

Kelley C. A. Huron Olds 299 8 /25/1905 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Kelley C. A. Huron Cadillac 991 4 /11/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Kelley J. E. Huron Ford 3080 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Kelley C. H. Madison Buick 6180 6 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Kelley W. F. Renner Willys 10582 8 /4 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Kelley. Dr. R. A. Spencer Buick 3823 11/17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kellog Geo. Naples Ford 9667 6 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kellough Luis St. Lawrence Ford 1748 1 /9 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Kelly J. E. Aberdeen T. J  Jeffery 522 8 /1 /1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Kelly J. E. Aberdeen Dolson Auto Co. 1338 7 /13/1908 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Kelly J. E. Aberdeen Jeffery 3729 10/25/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Kelly J. F. Britton Buick 1242 6 /15/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kelly J. & V. Brookings Hupp 10033 6 /21/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kelly J. M. Dallas Buick 7938 1 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kelly P.H. Mitchell Wane Motor Co. 2696 6 /18/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Kelly M. D. Pierre Brush 10700 8 /15/1911 12 Horn 1745

Kemey John Aberdeen Mitchell 2312 5 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kemnison W. Canton Buick 2698 6 /18/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Kemp Sam Aberdeen Maxwell 6041 6 /23/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Kemp V. A. Groton Ford 9381 5 /21/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kemple R. M. Watertown Ford 9870 6 /12/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Kempton Chas. Beresford Buick 11109 10/6 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Kenaston H. R. Bonesteel Schacht 1698 11/9 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Kendall C. J. Newell EMF 6270 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kendall P.  M. D. Onida Black Mfg. Co. 1166 5 /25/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Kendert K. J. Akaska Buick 2213 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Kenefick E. R. Colman Buick 1199 6 /3 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kenefick R. E. Dell Rapids Reo 1381 7 /25/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Kenefick R. E. Dell Rapids Reo 4012 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kenefick E. R. Dell Rapids Buick 5000 05/11/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Kenefick r. E. Dell Rapids Maxwell 6023 6 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kenkl W. A. Yale Owens 2780 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Kennedy Geo. Fedora Willys 10023 6 /20/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Kennedy Chas B. Madison T. B. Jeffery 121 6 /5 /1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Kennedy Chas b. Madison Olds 171 6 /24/1905 4 Bell & Lights 1744

Kennedy Chas. B. Madison Jeffery 2935 07/26/1909 34 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Kennedy Mrs. Kate Sioux Falls Cadillac 6955 8 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kennedy Implement Co. Eureka Regal 4953 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kenoston Guy Newell Ford 4975 5 /10/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Kent G. L. Henry Reo 2152 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kenyon Thos. O. Naples International 2119 5 /4 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Keppler Wm. Columbia Buckeye 4909 5 /7 /1910 35 Horn-Lights V. Arnold 1744

Keppper & Hal Gregory Regal 3486 09/16/1909 32 Horn-Lights 1744

Kerley Wm. Canton Buick 3328 8 /31/1909 22 Horn-Lights H. R. James 1744

Kerly Wm. Canton Buick 6069 6 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Kern Will Faulkton Excelsior 7246 9 /6 /1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Kerns G. G. Leola Maxwell 2230 5 /8 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Kerr George L. Doland Oakland 2128 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kerr L. O. Fairfax Stanley Motor Carriage Co. 1194 6 /1 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Kerr R. J. Stratford Cadillac 7342 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kerr Theodore Turton Maxwell 1041 4 /23/1908 14 Horn-Lights Theo Kerr 1744

Kerry L. W Sioux Falls Ford 720 5 /28/1907 15 Horn-Lights Sivert Siverson 1744

Kersten M. T. Epiphany Olds 1716 11/21/1908 6.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Kersten M. T. Epiphany Deal 7131 8 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kersten M. T. Epiphany EMF 10287 7 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Whitsle 1745

Kessler G. E. Sioux Falls Brush 5801 6 /11/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Kesycik Vac. F. Tyndall Reo 2511 5 /28/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Ketchmark E. C. Lamro Velice 4608 4 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ketchum V. V. Pierre Ford 4500 4 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights D.F. Turner 1744

Ketchum Stanley Vermillion Pierce 3679 10/13/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Ketham E. W. Madison EMF 3996 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kettler John I. Sisseton Rega 10562 8 /2 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Kettner J. C. Leola Fuller 10436 7 /19/1911 22 Horn 1745
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Keurley A. W. Frederick 10427 7 /19/1911 1745

Key Horace Huron Streator 3548 09/27/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Key Horce Huron Streator 5627 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Key Horace Huron Streator 6519 7 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Keyes E. R. Henry Buick 1722 11/24/1908 22 Horn-Lights E.A. Schonover 1744

Keyes E. R. Henry Buick 5802 6 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Keyes Bertha Miller Waltham 144 6 /12/1905 4 Horn & Lights 1744

Keyes Bertha A. Miller Crest 319 9 /11/1905 8 Lights P.H. Coqulitte 1744

Keyler Rev. Watertown Maxwell 10055 6 /22/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Keys Henry Watertown Everett 4288 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kheiralla Geo. F. Lake Preston Buick 1769 1 /30/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights J.F. Larson 1744

Kibbee H. R. Mitchell Velice 4363 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Kickland Dr. Earle Sioux Falls Hundee 8721 4 /22/1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Kidd Dr. F. S. Woonsocket Buick 3081 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Kidder I. R. Lake Preston Excelsior 3156 8 /12/1909 3.25 Horn-Ligjhts Ed Angennan 1744

Kidder I. R. Lake Preston Thor 6835 8 /5 /1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Kidman Frances Milbank Ford 8961 5 /3 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Kier M. M. Viborg Black Mfg. Co. 1473 8 /20/1908 12 Horn-Lights A. F. Anderson 1744

Kier Martin M. Viborg Overland 8921 5 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kiern Jas. F. Nassau MN De Tramble 10093 6 /23/1911 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Kies J. O. Mitchell Waltham 426 5 /18/1906 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Kilbride James P. Wakonda Ford 8854 4 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Killey W. C. Sioux Falls Franklin 5213 5 /19/1910 28 Horn-Lights Wm. Sweet 1745

Kimb le James Mitchell Ford 9534 5 /27/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kimball A.P. MD Colome Overland 10618 8 /7 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Kimball John H, Gregory Buick 2865 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kimball A.E.-S.R. Sisseton Haines & Aperson 2957 07/26/1909 18 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Kimber Arthur Fedora Regal 5391 5 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kimble Dr. O. A. Murdo Harley 11006 9 /22/1911 4 Horn 1745

Kimm C. E. Huron Moline 6964 8 /15/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Kimm G.H. Huron Moline 7529 10/5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kimmel S. H. Rosebud Ford 11076 9 /30/1911 Horn 1745

Kimmel Henry Verdon Willys 5260 5 /21/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Kimmunen Alfred Norden Buick 1161 5 /23/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kindert E. W. Beresford DeMot 5043 5 /14/1910 10.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Kindle John Lake Andes Buick 6841 8 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights N.O. Brach 1745

Kiner J. F. Lake Norden Merkel 6926 8 /12/1910 6 Horn-Lights 1745
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Kiney Royle McLaughlin Buick 11191 10/23/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

King H. I. Aberdeen Reo 8177 3 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

King P. M. Artesian Brush 7276 9 /10/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

King Philip Elk Point Oakland 11232 11/10/1911 30 Horn 1745

King Thos. J. Jr. Gettysburg Cameron 8820 4 /28/1911 36 Horn-Lights 1745

King O.P. Highmore Buick 3428 09/09/1909 22 Horn-Lights May 6-1913 to Geo 1744

King J. N. Highmore Buiock 5156 5 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

King W. J. Pollock Buick 5889 6 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

King Philip Salem American 9026 5 /6 /1911 2.5 Horn-Lights 1745

King M. Utica International 3821 11/16/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

King August White Maxwell 4734 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

King & Wood Co Redfield Ford 45 4 /13/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Kingden John Hitchcock Black 4878 5 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights J. t. Bixler 1744

Kingden John Hitchcock La Crosse 9424 5 /23/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kingdom John Hitchcock Glide 2382 5 /17/1909 er Horn-Lights 1744

Kingman Co. Selby EMF 10369 7 /13/1911 20 Horn 1745

Kingman Investmen Co Selby Buckeye Mfg. Co. 959 3 /21/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Kingman Investments Selby Maxwell 3582 9 /29/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Kings Bert Mitchell E.M.F 2448 5 /22/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kingsbery I. C. Hartford Regal 5576 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kingsley John H. Madison Ford 3987 3 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kingsley John D. Spearfish Stanhope 353 11/21/1905 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Kingsley Jack Spearfish Velie 11047 9 /27/1911 40 Horn 1745

Kinhead Land Agency Huron Chalmers 5926 6 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kintigh J. B. St. Lawrence Buick 4001 3 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kintz L. F. Tripp Oakland 9175 5 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kinyon H. D. Valley Springs Ford 7239 9 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kipp J. W. Flandreau Mitchell 9802 6 /9 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kipper Rev. Anton Yankton Sears Rebuck 3173 8 /16/1909 12 Horn-Ligjhts Chris Jurgenson 1744

Kippes John G. Marion Jct. Wagner 10390 7 /15/1911 4 Exhaust-Whitsle 1745

Kirbeby Lewis Naples Reo 2453 5 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kirchner Geo. Canistota EMF 10753 8 /21/1911 30 Horn 1745

Kirkpatrick G. E. Houghton Brush 7364 9 /17/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Kirlin O. M. Watertown International 2929 07/20/1909 12 Bell-Lights 1744

Kirsch P.P. Mt. Vernon EMF 4104 4 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kirscheman C. K. Harding Zimmerman 4820 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Kirschenman T. L. Lake Andes Overland 5665 6 /6 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Kirscher & Breen Henry Jackson 5677 6 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kiser W. A. Jr. Redfield Chalmers 3950 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights O.J. Hunt 1744

Kiser M. C. Jr. Redfield Chalmers 8303 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kiser Jake White Rock Studebaker 8482 4 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kittelson C. Brandt International 1341 7 /13/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Kittelson C. Brandt Ford 9554 5 /29/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Kittelson Kinney Woonsocket Wagner 10544 8 /1 /1911 4 Horn J.N. Reichenbach 1745

Kittelson Kinney Woonsocket Wagner 10545 8 /1 /1911 4 Horn Adolph A derson 1745

Kittleson O. H. Mt. Vernon Willys 5738 6 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kitzman Geo. Gregory International 10331 7 /11/1911 20 Horn 1745

Kitzman George Gregory Jackson 11180 10/20/1911 24 Horn 1745

Kitzman John White Rock Buick 10130 6 /26/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Kitzman & Robinson Doland Oakland 4799 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kjenstad C. J. Hayti Maxwell 2874 07/20/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Kjerland D. T. Webster Ford 6812 8 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kjose Ed. Akron IA. Jackson 10188 6 /29/1911 30 HornLights 1745

Klapprick Ray Turton Ford 3785 11/8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Klatt Otto F. Blunt Reo 2894 07/20/1909 12 Horn-Lights Otto Klatt 1744

Klatt Otto F. Blunt Auburn 4582 4 /21/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Klatt Gus D. Blunt Auburn 5776 6 /11/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Klatt Henry Jr. Tripp Buick 2406 5 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Klatt Henry Jr. Tripp Auburn 9461 5 /25/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kleadt Henry Jr. Tripp EMF 7332 9 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights John Melhoff 1745

Klein John Bowdle Wagner 10912 9 /11/1911 4 1745

Klein John Howard Regal 9702 6 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kleinsasser Jacob Freeman Jackson 11181 10/20/1911 20 Horn John Kirchman 1745

Klemisch J. P. Parkston EMF 7298 9 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights Martin Polries 1745

Klemisch Paul Yankton Luverne 9375 5 /20/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Klemmich Theo. Yankton Luverne 7523 10/5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Kleppin C. A. Frankfort Jackson 2291 5 /10/1909 15 Horn-Lights O. M. Greebo 1744

Kleppin C. A. Frankfort Regal 5052 5 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Klepprich Anton Conde A.M. Owens 1737 12/16/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Kliener Dan Marion Reo 2689 6 /18/1909 10 Bell-Lights 1744

Kliever Dan Marion Maxwell 4961 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Klimisch Rudolph Yankton Mitchell 9992 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Klinger Aleck Marion Overland 9913 6 /15/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Klinsasser Isaac Theo Freeman Jackson 2225 5 /8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Klinsasser Jacob K. Yale Imperial 4203 4 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Klipstein H. W. Groton EMF 5703 6 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Klix Wm. South Shore Buick 2588 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Klix Anton H. South Shore Buick 4846 5 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kllunjan P. J. Gregory International 3109 8 /5 /1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Klocker Geo. Hoven EMF 8392 4 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kloke & Pohlman Wall EMF 3815 11/12/1909 30 Horn-Lights R.L. Harris 1744

Klopp Matt Lead Oakland 5165 5 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Klothe Albert Madison Ford 9360 5 /20/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Klucas Elmer C. Vienna xx 9499 5 /25/1911 xx Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kludt August A. Mitchell Reo 5098 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kluge John Colman EMF 9393 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Klum Nick W. Vernon Mitchell 4791 5 /5 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Kmecht John Gregory Reo 2578 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Kmeriem H. Lane Willys 8559 4 /14/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Knapp O. J. Garden City Reo 5429 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Knapp Perry Pierre Reo 5514 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Knapton J. E. Athol Ford 9724 6 /6 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Kneebs W. H. Parker Kibler Co. 1658 10/20/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Kneisel George Estelline Overland 9936 6 /16/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Knie A. I. Bath Regal 3574 9 /29/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Knie A. I. Bath Stover 6701 7 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Knight Austin J Flandreau Standard Motor Const. Co. 2 3 /21/1905 7 Gas Lamp & Bell 1744

Knight A. J. Flandreau Ford 282 8 /10/1905 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Knight H. A. Flandreau Moline 438 5 /26/1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Knight A. J. Flandreau Atlas 1202 6 /4 /1908 46 Horn-Lights 1744

Knight Arch Hudson Motorcycle Equipment 3664 10/09/1909 2.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Knight E. B. Pukwana Oakland 9037 5 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Knight L. N. Sioux Falls Ford 9701 6 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Knight A. W. Sisseton EMF 4789 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Knight W. S. Spearfish Buick 901 11/6 /1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Knight C. W. Wagner Buick 4428 4 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Knight & Rutell Wakonda Buick 10565 8 /3 /1911 26 Light 1745

Knight1 Elmer G. Clear Lake Hendee 9423 5 /23/1911 5 Horn-Ligjhts Geo. Zendtke 1745

Knock Ben Davis Maxwell 6597 7 /20/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Knodel Gotlieb Java Franklin 5360 5 /25/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Knodel Jacob Tripp Harley 11297 12/20/1911 4 Horn 1745
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Knoll Gottlieb Java Rambler 1173 5 /27/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Knott W. W. Bristol Buick 1586 9 /22/1908 18 Horn-Lights A.N Seefeld 1744

Knott C. B. Bristol Haliday 6007 6 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Knott W. W. Bristol Maxwell 8093 3 /17/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Knotton Elmer Canton Hupmobile 10729 8 /18/1911 Horn A.E. Stowell 1745

Knowalton J. F. Canton Knowalton 622 3 /20/1907 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Knowlton G, H, Canton Reo 4178 4 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Knowlton T. J. Canton Velice 5048 5 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Knowlton George Clear Lake Ford 6517 7 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Knowlton J. F. Harrisburg Buick 6234 6 /30/1910 22 Horn-Lights J.F. Knowlton 1745

Knox H. P. Little Bend Mitchell 6246 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kntton Elmer Canton Hupmobile 11056 9 /28/1911 20 Horn 1745

Knudsen Conrad Florence Hendee 9552 5 /29/1911 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Knudson R. C. Florence Ford 5480 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Knudson Gabriel Hankinson ND Bartholomew 7407 9 /21/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Knudson Peter Lake Andes International 4239 4 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Knudson Fred Vermillion Chalmers 6241 6 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Knudson J. M. Watertown Maxwell 5202 5 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Knudson & Olson Chamberlain Jefferies 10452 7 /21/1911 30 Horn 1745

Knudston A. C. Miller White 2661 6 /18/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Knudtson T. A. Vermillion Marion 10517 7 /28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Knutson Oscar Dunlap Buick 6696 7 /26/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Knutson Henry Wakonda Brush 10637 8 /9 /1911 10 Horn W.A. Lawton 1745

Knutson Henry Waubay EMF 4165 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kocer Jas. Gordon NE Sttuebaker 10320 7 /10/1911 30 Horn 1745

Koch Wm. H. Redfield Haynes 4169 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Koch Geo. Twin Brooks Rfeo 10770 8 /23/1911 30 Horn 1745

Koch Bros. Milltown Hupp 8309 3 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights J.W. McLaurey 1745

Kocht F. A. Milbank Jackson 4495 4 /16/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Koehler J. H. Kimball Hupmobile 6913 8 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Koehler Geo. G. Mitchell Maxwell 1796 2 /27/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Koeing G. G. Watertown Buick 6248 7 /1 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Koelle Max Milbank EMF 7721 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Koenig Louis Tyndall Overland 7502 10/1 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Koenig G. G. Watertown ABC Motor Vehicle Co. 1223 6 /11/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Koenig G. G. Watertown Buick 2908 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Koenig C. W. White Buick 4081 4 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Koening C. M. Aurora Buick 2712 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Koepp F. L. Elmore 8684 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Koepp F. L. Gettysburg Ford 1860 3 /24/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Koepp & Shanbarker Gettysburg Western Tool Works 1030 4 /20/1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Koepsell B. F. Canova Overland 7217 9 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Koerner C. J. Freeman Willys 10259 7 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kohl Harry Blunt Reo 1668 10/23/1908 8 Horn-Lights M.Leon French 1744

Kohler Alfred Flandreau Moline 1936 4 /3 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kohlhoff Bros. Stratford Buick 3888 2 /14/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kohnke E. F. Clear Lake EMF 4867 5 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Koiser I. E. Sioux Falls Buick 6780 8 /1 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Koistinen G. J. Bryant International 2979 07/26/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Koistinen Peter Bryant Maxwell 7363 9 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Koistmen Chas. G. Erwin Harley 10983 9 /20/1911 4 Horn 1745

Kolb G. D. Dell Rapids Reo 829 8 /13/1907 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Kolbach R. D. Aberdeen Reading 4431 4 /14/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Kolbe A. W. Burdette Cole 9645 6 /2 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Kolrte John F. Aberdeen Wagner 8563 4 /14/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Kolset A. H. White Rock Oakland 8384 4 /3 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Kolstad S. Bruce Studebaker 3707 10/18/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Koobe John E. Big Stone Wagner Motor cycle 6753 7 /30/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Kooks H.,J MD Scotland Everett 2078 4 /21/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Kopan C. J. Huron Buick 11078 9 /30/1911 16 Horn 1745

Kopperud A. Lake Preston Maxwell 1094 5 /6 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Kopplin Herman Cavour Jeffery 6051 6 /23/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Kopprud A. Lake Preston Winton 670 5 /1 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Kordner J. A. Armour Fal. 10153 6 /28/1911 40 HornLights 1745

Kornoff John Groton Willys 6616 7 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Korte Fred O. Aberdeen Mitchell 960 3 /23/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Korte Fred  O. Aberdeen Northern 4095 4 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kortgard B. P. Lily Fuller 2472 5 /24/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Korzan Joseph Kimball Perry 9075 5 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights Jas. E.Zingler 1745

Kosel Samuel Mound City Reo 3849 12/28/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Koser Scott Woonsocket Schacht 5754 6 /10/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Kostboth G. H. Canistota Ford 9131 5 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Koste John Fairfax Okland 4224 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kostel Frank Dante EMF 10948 9 /15/1911 30 Horn 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Kotalik John Tabor EMF 10497 7 /26/1911 30 Horn 1745

Koth Fred F. Milltown Jackson 5340 5 /24/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Kottke C. F. Big Stone Buick 6006 6 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Kouff Fred Groton Streator 3026 7 /30/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Krager Peter Parker Brush 3620 10/04/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Krahn Bros Arlington Ford 9406 5 /21/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Krall J. J. Tyndall Maxwell 2343 5 /14/1909 10 Horn-Lights W.H. Yengler 1744

Krall J. J. Tyndall Maxwell 3044 7 /30/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Kramer Chas. Artesian International 3443 09/11/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Kranhold L. E. Groton Olds 1747 1 /4 /1909 24 Horn-Lights Robert Rose 1744

Kranhold C. W. Groton Buick 5322 5 /23/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Kranhold L. C. James Buick 3625 10/04/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights Tracy Barton 1744

Kranz N. J. Goodwin Reo 9193 5 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Krause Geo. H. Flandreau Moline 872 9 /17/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Krause G. H. Flandreau Moline 6686 7 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Krause John Java Reo 9621 6 /1 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Krause Albert Revillo Buick 6912 8 /11/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Krausw W. A. Flandreau Overland 5516 6 /1 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Kreger Herman Clear Lake EMF 4868 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kreger F. E. Clear Lake Metz 8067 3 /11/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Kreger Geo. Redfield Ford 10675 8 /12/1911 20 Horn 1745

Kreger Chas Watertown T. B. Jeffery 151 6 /13/1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744

Kreidler L. W. Mitchell Brush 6796 8 /2 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Kreitle John Geddes Ford 9910 6 /15/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Krell Henry White Lake Buick 2107 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights Ole Moen 1744

Krell Jake L. White Lake Buick 2183 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Krentz C. L. Jr. Doland Chalmers 6888 8 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights H.H. Bird 1745

Kreycik John  F. Gregory Stoddard 6583 7 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Krieg C. G. Gettysburg Maxwell 3837 11/24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Krieger I. A. Britton Willys 5719 6 /8 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Krieger I.A. Britton Overland 5785 6 /11/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Krier Doninick Farmer Clark 11121 10/9 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Krieser Herman Sioux Falls Cadillac 1121 5 /13/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Krieser F. A. Sioux Falls EMF 8848 4 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kringen And. Colman Regal 9337 5 /19/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kringen E. G. Dell Rapids Maxwell 6772 8 /1 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Kroeger Frank Elkton Maxwell 1921 4 /2 /1909 14 Horn-Lights Frank Kroeger 1744
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Kroeger Frank Elkton Maxwell 2533 6 /1 /1909 20 Horn-Lights Henry Trautman 1744

Kroh L. c. Yankton Buick 9016 5 /5 /1911 16 Horn-Lights Louis Hansen 1745

Krohn Fred W. James Overland 5796 6 /11/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Kroll Louis A. Tyndall Buick 4567 4 /21/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Krouse W. A. Flandreau Moline 1204 6 /4 /1908 20 Horn-Lights Arthur Whesley 1744

Krueger Ernest Java Case 9341 5 /20/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Krueger C. F. Kimball Studebaker 3719 10/21/1909 30 Horn-Lights Geo. Warner 1744

Krueger Otto Milbank EMF 8704 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Krueger Chas. Watertown EMF 9165 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Krueger Bros. & Co. Groton Auburn 5474 5 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights Henry Albrigjht 1745

Kruger Carl Groton Jeffery 2582 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kruger C. F. Kimball Reo 1093 5 /6 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Kruger C. F. Kimball Olds 1890 3 /29/1909 20 Horn-Lights H.T.Engler 1744

Kruger C. F. Kimball EMF 6499 7 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kruger John Madison Elkhart 7544 10/8 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Kruger Henry Mansfield Halladay 8115 3 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kruger Herman Milbank Ford 6847 8 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kruger T.H. Orient Ford 6405 7 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kruger August Presho Overland 5607 6 /4 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Kruger Bros. Aberdeen Otto 10561 8 /1 /1911 1745

Kruse William M. Humboldt Economy 2116 5 /4 /1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Kruse Will Lane Excelsior 11143 10/13/1911 3 Horn 1745

Kruse Helga Parkston Buick 10284 7 /6 /1911 22 Horn Frank Freeman 1745

Krusel W. A. Milbank The Auto Car 936 2 /21/1908 12 Horn-Lights Wm Schwartrz 1744

Krutle John Geddes Ford 3337 9 /01/1909 20 Horn-Lights John George 1744

Kucksee H. J. Ward Raycycle 10387 7 /15/1911 4 1745

Kudinger Dr. Aberdeen Badger 9053 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kuehl Chas. Bristol Glice Mfg. Co. 1286 6 /29/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Kuehl Bert E. Milbank Ford 632 4 /1 /1907 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Kuehl Bert Milbank Franklin 10045 6 /22/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Kuehl Wm. Veblen Briscoe 8230 3 /25/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Kuehn Wm. W. Estelline Brush 6065 6 /24/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Kuehn Frank A. Hague ND Buick 983 4 /6 /1908 22 Horn-Lights Joseph Schrankel 1744

Kuehn Frank A. Hague ND Buick 1392 7 /30/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Kuehn Andrew Sioux Falls Winton 5632 6 /6 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Kuehn A. Sioux Falls Overland 9168 5 /11/1911 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Kueler Sam Vienna Ford 9420 5 /23/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745
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Kuenvold Albert Madison EMF 5586 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Kugler Ed. Alexandria Maxwell 4124 4 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Kugler Ed. Alexandria Overland 5549 6 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights Fred Bick 1745

Kuhen Frank Huron Willys 10599 8 /5 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Kuhfeld H. A. Stratford Buick 9421 5 /23/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Kuhn J. W. Ola Laverne 3706 10/18/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Kuhn Max J. Sioux Falls Jackson 96 5 /22/1905 18 Horn & Lights J. W. Friess 1744

Kukuk Ed O. Colman Ford 9124 5 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kula Joseph Gettysburg Reo 6546 7 /15/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Kuman & Clay Aberdeen Thos. B. Jeffrey 852 8 /28/1907 22 Lights-Whistle 1744

Kundert K. J. Akaska Ford 3510 09/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Kundert E. W. Beresford Wagner 4230 4 /8 /1910 2.75 Horn-Lights 1744

Kundert Jacob Madison EMF 4058 3 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights Thomas Bliss 1744

Kuney J. C. Aberdeen Imperial 3593 9 /30/1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Kunneck Garret Castlewood Ford 801 7 /31/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Kuper C.C. Lennox Overland 2836 07/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Kupes C. C. Lennox Olds 489 7 /7 /1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Kuriger W. H. Winfred Studebaker 7157 8 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kurle Jacob Bowdle Maxwell 4154 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kurtz Hugo Groton Ford 4892 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Kuser & Dansman Hartford Reo 9660 6 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights J.H. Schwenoker 1745

Kuser Bros. Highmore Cadillac 471 6 /23/1906 8 Horn-Lights C. B. Avery 1744

Kuser Bros. Highmore Holsman 472 6 /23/1906 6 Horn-Lights 1744

Kusten T. G. Howard EMF 4737 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Kutchenbocher Aug. C. Milbank Ford 7773 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Kvalshaug Oscar Beresford Olds 521 8 /1 /1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Kvalshough Oscar Beresford Olds 30 5 /5 /1905 6 Horn & Lights 1744

Kwasnieuski J. P. Grenville Maxwell 5397 5 /27/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Kweim, Stocker & Krangl Hosmer Ford 5192 5 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Kyes H. L. Fedora Buick 5304 5 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights E. J. Hamm 1745

Kyte Thomas W. Burbank Reo 6216 6 /29/1910 23 Horn-Lights 1745

L. E. Colton Colton Western Mtr. Co. 8545 4 /13/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

L. L. Clark Co. Redfield Imperial 4108 4 /3 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

La Mont W. A. De Smet Holsman 2327 5 /14/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

La Mont E. A. Watertown Buick 9387 5 /21/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

La Monte C. E. Mellette Jeffery 2460 5 /24/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

La Monte C. E. Mellette Olds 3106 8 /3 /1909 8 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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La Plant Fres Cheyenne Buck 2408 5 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

La Plant Geo. Wagner Hupp 7703 10/24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

La Rue J. G. Lemmon Internatiional 5761 6 /10/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

La Vay F. H. Belle Fourche Cadillac 5035 5 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

LaBarge John Davis EMF 7687 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

LaBatte Solon Sisseton Chakmers 9434 5 /23/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Labott Philip Peever Chalmers 6147 6 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights Thomas Mann 1745

Labrie R. W. Doland Oakland 7272 9 /8 /1910 40 Horn-Lights Guy Darling 1745

Labrie A. F. Redfield Buick 2415 5 /19/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Lachetter Jas. P Bridgewater Buick 7921 1 /4 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lacy Geo. Blunt International 4620 4 /28/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Lacy John A. Mitchell Studebaker 3194 8 /17/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts A.H. Henneaus 1744

Ladd Wm. Webster Hundee 6995 8 /17/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Ladner Carl Aberdeen Buick 1912 4 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ladner Carl Aberdeen Kissel 6854 8 /8 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Ladwig Robert Altamont Olds 3583 9 /30/1909 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Ladwig Will Jr. Altamont Will Ludwig 4617 4 /28/1910 2 Horn-Lights 1744

Laffler C. L. Sioux Falls Buick 1664 10/21/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Laing G. W. Bridgewater Everett 2536 6 /1 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Lake Fred Doland Cadillac 1339 7 /13/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Lake Art Madison Buick 2402 5 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Lakke Rasmussen Wakonda International 3759 10/30/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lam berton Henry Pierpont Willys 6245 6 /30/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Lamauch Herman Lily Buick 4322 4 /9 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Lamb Harry McIntosh Buick 9286 5 /17/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Lambert F. W. Faulkton Excelsior 4696 4 /29/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Lambert Date Fedora Ford 9251 5 /15/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Lambert A. K. Fulton Ford 7841 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lambert J.L. Gettysburg Ford 2390 5 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lamby D. O. Brown Valley MN Interstate 5309 5 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lamm Edward Watertown Overland 4649 4 /28/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Lamm Theo G.C. Watertown EMF 8705 4 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lamon t. J. Madison EMF 4184 4 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

LaMond Roy W. Willow Lake Holsman 880 9 /25/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

LaMonk C. E. Ashton Reading 7439 9 /23/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Lamont Morris B. Aberdeen Olds 49 4 /18/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Lamont B. C. Aberdeen Franklin 660 4 /27/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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LaMont Emery b. Ashton Reading 3851 1 /3 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

LaMont W. A. De Smet EMF 8401 4 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lamoreaux O. Lamro Buick 5341 5 /25/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Lamphere A. M. Chamberlain T. B. Jeffery 87 5 /20/1905 18 Horn & Lights 1744

Lancaster J. J. Gregory Ford 3817 11/13/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lancaster G. A. Sturgis Ford 3571 9 /29/1909 20 Horn-Lights L. W. Rooney 1744

Lancaster G. A. Sturgis Chalmers 6219 6 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Landenberger Johanna Hosmer Sears 6660 7 /25/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Landphire Land Co. Chamberlain Winton 577 9 /24/1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lane Mrs. L. L. Mitchell Maxwell 10876 9 /4 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Lane Guis Pierre Buick 3617 10/04/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Lane Ron Rockham Buick 7417 9 /22/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Lang R. W. Leola Franklin 2359 5 /17/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Lang John Mt. Vernon Willys 5330 5 /24/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Langdon E. A. Clear Lake Ford 4013 3 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lange Paul Elk Point Henry 10588 8 /4 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Lange Otto Lemmon Buick 6636 7 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Lange Herman Watertown Buick 5477 5 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Langfeldt C. J. Sioux Falls Olds 5414 5 /27/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Langford John S. Letcher Maxwell 3145 8 /10/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts Ed Olland 1744

Langley H. C. Webster Ford 2831 07/20/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Langsvehaug O. O. Dell Rapids Auto Car Co. 1105 5 /9 /1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Langteig John Centerville Ford 10668 8 /11/1911 20 Horn 1745

Lanstad Ole B. Dell Rapids Reo 6139 6 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights H.L. Williamson 1745

Lantz W. S. Midland Schacht 4710 5 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Lantz Midland Willys 4711 5 /3 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Lantzburger Walter Castlewood International 3751 10/29/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Lanz Raymond Conde Owens 2655 6 /18/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lapier Cleaver Huron Jackson Auto Co. 72 5 /11/1905 18 Horn & Lights 1744

Lapier Cleaver Huron Reliance Motor Co. 73 5 /11/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Lapke John Leola De Trimble 7691 10/24/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

LaPlant Fred Cheyenne Agency Chalmers 6182 6 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lapthorne Samil J. Lead Franklin 10888 9 /6 /1911 1745

Larkin John P. Madison Cadillac 2184 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Larsen Aldric Beresford Buick 10228 7 /3 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Larsen Martin Colton Maxwell 537 8 /15/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Larsen Ludwig Hetland Sears 4716 5 /3 /1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744
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Larsen Nels Wakonda Reo 6569 7 /18/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Larsen A. J. Wolsey Ford 5331 5 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Larsens J. E. Doland Chalmers 6889 8 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Lewis Arlington Wagner 7647 10/20/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Carl Artesian Reo 5789 6 /11/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Carl Astoria Ford 8487 4 /10/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Alf. C. Astoria Wagner 9856 6 /12/1911 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Alrick Beresford De Smet 5091 5 /17/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson John A. Beresford Ford 5408 5 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Adolph Beresford Jackson 5569 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Ard Beresford EMF 10604 8 /5 /1911 20 Horn Albert Larson 1745

Larson H. E. Centerville Cadillac 10891 9 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Larson C. P. Clark Interstate Auto Co. 8204 3 /23/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Martin Colton Chamleas 3057 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Larson Martin Colton Chalmers 11265 12/6 /1911 36 Horn 1745

Larson Erick Deuel Reo 8488 4 /10/1911 20-22 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson A. B. Egan Willys 8304 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson John Esmond Wagner 4085 4 /3 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Larson A. T. Flandreau Ford 384 4 /17/1906 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Larson A. T. Flandreau Willys 6655 7 /25/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson O. L. Flandreau Ford 6683 7 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson P. N. Florence Ford 4514 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Larson P. N. Florence Buickq 7118 8 /27/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson S. C. Frederick Olds 358 1 /17/1906 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Larson S.C. Frederick Buick 2171 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights Roy Booth 1744

Larson S. C. Frederick Kissell 5051 5 /16/1910 50 Horn-Lights S.C. Larson 1745

Larson Arne Garretson Ford 7993 3 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Sorem Lake Preston Sears 8911 5 /2 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Perry H. Lemmon Willys 5881 6 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Ed. Lucas Buick 8858 4 /29/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Wm. G. Madison Reo 10662 8 /10/1911 30 Horn 1745

Larson Victor Manchester Wagner 4084 4 /3 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Larson E.M. Philip Willys 4766 5 /4 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Larson Albert Spink Ford 2734 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Larson Aleck Storla EMF 7598 10/14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson Haldon Summit Northwestern 3273 8 /25/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Larson Louie Viborg Cadillac 4191 4 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744
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Larson Louis Warner Buick 2858 07/20/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Larson Lyman Waubay Indian 9929 6 /15/1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Larson & Klapstad Spink Buick 5179 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

LaRue M. K. Huron International 8132 3 /20/1911 20 Horn-Lights W.M. Mason 1745

LaRue J. C. Lemmon International 8631 4 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lasell G. F. Aberdeen Maxwell 4304 4 /9 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Lasell G. G. Twin Brooks Rambler 279 8 /2 /1905 9 Horn-Lights 1744

Lasell G. G. Waubay Jeffery 1441 8 /12/1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Lasell G. G. Waubay Jeffery 1442 8 /12/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Lasell Silas T. Waubay Olds 2765 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Lasell G.G. Waubay Bendix 3197 8 /17/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts S.S.Huseby 1744

Lasey Chas. Mobridge E.M. & F. 3132 8 /9 /1909 45 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Lathem J. E. Geddes Brush 7289 9 /9 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Lathman D. H. Faulkton Ford 1673 10/23/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Lathrop W. T. Plankinton Everett Metzger 3097 8 /3 /1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Lathrop W. S. Plankinton Metzger 7318 9 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Latimer T. H. Gettysburg Maxwell 1572 9 /21/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Latimer F. W. Gettysburg Ford 3034 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts H.l. Collins 1744

Lauabee Leo H. Aurora Buick 9445 5 /24/1911 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Laucks H. C. Hot Springs Ford 616 3 /5 /1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Lauer S. E. Canova Olds 466 6 /19/1906 4.5 H. L. Lubed 1744

Laugham F. N. Clifton Ford 6005 6 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights L.D. Parker 1745

Laughlin C. G. Madison EMF 7855 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Laumon T. P. Pierpont Buick 7352 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Laundenburg Arthur Canova Ford 9932 6 /16/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Launspack Geo. W. Lake Andes Willys 5142 5 /17/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Laurer J. C. Spencer Reo 1145 5 /19/1908 8 Horn-Lights Wm. Clarke 1744

Lautenschlap G. F. Hazel InternationL 2111 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lavaas Claus O. Astoria Wagner 9448 5 /24/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Lavery P. W. Tolstoy Ford 6978 8 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Law J. E. Hayti Ford 4379 4 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights J. Matta 1744

Lawber Margurite Roswell Ford 10276 7 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lawless James Beresford Buick 7095 8 /25/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Lawrence W. B. Doland Bartholomew 5431 5 /31/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Lawrenmce George Mt. Vernon Overland 3689 10/15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Lawrensen Theo Vermillion Holsman 4089 4 /3 /1910 26 Horn-Lights 1744

Lawrenson Max Burbank Buick 7787 22 Horn-Lights Arthur Laerensen 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Lawson J. M Aberdeen Metz 10227 7 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lawson John W. Clear Lake Ford 10129 6 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Laymon C. S. Hetland Wagner 5806 6 /13/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Layne L. L. Doland Ford 8006 3 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Le Cocq F. Jr. Harrison Maxwell 2826 07/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights Chas Nelson 1744

Le Febore Robt. Roscoe EMF 11083 9 /30/1911 30 Horn C.R. Fauisel 1745

Leach W. A. Bonesteel Hupp 8184 3 /24/1911 16 Horn-Lights H.r. Kenston 1745

Leach W. A. Bonesteel Paige 10314 7 /10/1911 22 Horn 1745

Leach W. O. MD Carpenter International 2978 07/26/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts C.W. Hamberg 1744

Leach W. O. Carpenter Ford 6121 6 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Leach R. H. Erwin Jeffery 2363 5 /17/1909 18 Horn-Lights Charlie Carlson 1744

Leach & Sholley Aberdeen Olds 1155 5 /21/1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Leachout C. L. Clark Olds 785 7 /19/1907 7.5 Lights 1744

Leary Wm. L. Aurora Hupp 11017 9 /25/1911 20 Horn C.T. Coyne 1745

Lease Jasper Hurley Ford 9657 6 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Leavitt L. Sioux Falls Chalmers 7698 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Leber Joe Hurley Willys 9560 5 /29/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Lebert W. R. Hazel Buiick 9378 5 /21/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

LeCocq  Jr. F. Harrison Case 10793 8 /25/1911 1745

LeCount Geo. Bradley Buick 6804 8 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

LeDuc O. S. Corona Ford 7631 10/19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Lee K. O. Aberdeen Waltham 446 6 /8 /1906 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Lee K. O. Aberdeen Moline 7395 9 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lee R. T. Ashton Schacht 1457 8 /15/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Lee R. T. Ashton Kissel 1981 4 /10/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Lee Robt T. Ashton Vwelice 5475 5 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lee R. T. Ashton Velie 7069 8 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lee R. T. Ashton Regal 10800 8 /26/6911 30 Horn 1745

Lee F N. Britton Ford 7266 9 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights B.L. McKenney 1745

Lee Martin T. Bruce Bloomstrom 7689 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lee John g. Canton Jackson 6602 7 /20/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Lee John Cottonwood Carter 7077 8 /24/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Lee Abraham Howard Sears 11151 10/13/1911 4 Horn 1745

Lee E. J. Menno McIntyre 9641 6 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lee J. O. Scotland Owen 10212 6 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lee E. J. Vermillion Buick 7641 10/20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lee Bros. Watertown Pope 139 6 /12/1905 6 Horn C. E. Schoader 1744
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Lee Bros. Watertown Ford 8594 4 /17/1911 15 Horn-Lights 1745

Leeland O. S. Mitchell Church 317 9 /9 /1905 7 Bell-Lights 1744

Leeper W. A. Highmore Ford 7500 10/1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

LeFebore Robt W. Roscoe Studebaker 3346 9 /02/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Legard Jack Butler De Tamble 9442 5 /24/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Lege Albert Revillo Buick 6441 7 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Lehan D.. M. Avon Enger 10273 7 /5 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lehman J. C. Alexandria Jackson 3129 8 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Lehman William Cresbard Reo 4628 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Lehner S. A. Brookings Imperial 7588 10/13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lehner L. A. Brookings Regal 10434 7 /19/1911 30 Horn 1745

Lehr Jno Delmont Ford 8247 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lehr Brothers Alpena Auburn 4706 5 /3 /1910 24 Horn-Lights Geo. Hulbart 1744

Leibing Ben Milbank Wagner 3555 09/27/1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Leifhton J. W. MD Scotland EMF 8074 3 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Leighton Wm. Estelline Clarke 9734 6 /7 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Leighty W. H. Brookings Hudson 9102 5 /9 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Leite Guste Volga Ford 8922 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Leland Mathias Spain Maxwell 4957 5 /10/1910 32 Horn-Lights 1744

Leman & Bickett Bowdle Mitchell 1917 4 /1 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lemaster W. R. Whitewood Reo 6101 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lemcke John E. White Lake Laverne 1869 3 /25/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Lemert L. H. Spencer Willys 10744 8 /19/1911 340 Horn Ed Mutgers 1745

Lemmerman H. Flandreau Ford 2458 5 /24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lendstrom A. O. Centerville Marion 10419 7 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Lenertz A. T. Gary Maxwell 9015 5 /5 /1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Leng Joseph Conde Reo 1146 5 /19/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Lenninmg Fred Bruce Rambler 8920 5 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lennox Auto Co. Lennox Maxwell 8803 4 /27/1911 16-35 Horn-Lights 1745

Lent Arthur Orient Reo 7542 10/8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lentzow Adolph Rockham Buick 5505 5 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Lenvik JH. R. Aberdeen EMF 10652 8 /10/1911 30 Horn 1745

Lenz Raymond Conde Overland 2798 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Lerdahl Oscar Watertown Cadillac 9711 6 /5 /1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Lersetjh John Beresford Buick 11209 10/30/1911 25.6 Horn 1745

Leslie S. O. Waubay Buuick 4166 4 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Lester C. H. Watertown Buick 2589 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Lester C. H. Watertown Imperial 10072 6 /23/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Letcher J. W. Alexandria Cadillac 853 8 /29/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Letcher Goe. E. Emery Overland 5927 6 /17/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Letcher Joe Mitchell DeTamble 1699 11/9 /1908 36 Horn-Lights 1744

Lettinger Sam Arlington Ford 8873 4 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Leug Joe Conde Willys 7554 10/10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Leuman Chas. E. Bowdle Maxwell 794 7 /24/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Leuverman Herman Flandreau Ford 580 9 /27/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Levay Adolph B. Lake Andes Victor 3058 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Lewis J. M. Canton Velice 4366 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Lewis F. N. Columbia Imperial 6001 6 /21/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Lewis A. Conde Buick 1825 3 /13/1909 22 Horn-Lights T.A. Hersey 1744

Lewis A. Conde Buick 2216 5 /4 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Lewis Harry Fairfax Buick 8349 3 /31/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Lewis Clement Gregory Midland 4167 4 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Lewis James Lake Preston Ford 1824 3 /13/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Lewis James Lake Preston International 7464 9 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lewis Frank Lead Chalmers 10631 8 /9 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Lewis Freeman J. Rapid City Ford 2928 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lewis John H. Sisseton Ford 10163 6 /28/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Lewis & Aldrich Sioux Falls Hudson 10558 8 /1 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Libby N. c. Rowena American 9410 5 /21/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Liddle C. T. Iroquois Ford 3769 11/3 /1909 24 Horn-Lights J.W. Lane 1744

Liddle C. T. Iroquois Ford 5447 5 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Lidtke Fred Frankfort Brush 3922 3 /12/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Liebhardt W. A. Fulton Overland 5832 6 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Liebig A. T. Frankfort Reo 4301 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights J.F. Eimers 1744

Liebucht Swan Hoven Reo 9348 5 /20/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Liegeroot Leo E. Carlock Strevens Duryer Co. 7304 9 /10/1910 36.6 Horn-Lights 1745

Lien Ole G. Egan Olds 41 4 /14/1905 4.5 Lamps 1744

Lien C. H. Summit Jeffery 1200 6 /4 /1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Lien C. H. Summit Streator 6494 7 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Liesh Mike Kimball Ford 6621 7 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Liggett J. W. Milbank EMF 8211 3 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Light Gus Halsey Jackson 3429 09/10/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Lightner Malow Roscoe Cadillac 503 7 /18/1906 10 Lights 1744

Likkes Jacob C. Springfield Brush 6824 8 /4 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745
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Likknik Roy A. Waubay Hundee 4200 4 /7 /1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Lilden M. W. Hot Springs Reliable 649 4 /20/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Lilja Karl Watertown Ford 8224 3 /25/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Liljar Arthur Bristol Rambler 7630 10/19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Lillebridge Will Sioux Falls Ford 610 1 /23/1907 15 Horn-Lights Wm. P. Gillman 1744

Lilley Albert Yankton Owen 9927 6 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lillibridge Will Sioux Falls Cadillac 1292 7 /3 /1908 24 Horn-Lights L. S. Lillibrdge 1744

Lillibridge H. A. Toronto Overland 6813 8 /3 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lillman Fred Carthage Flanders 6297 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lilly Bros. Bristol Buick 5667 6 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Limpa M. J. Utica Jackson 6522 7 /14/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Linch W. A. Bonesteel Mier 1603 10/2 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Lincoln Isaac Aberdeen Willys 9577 5 /30/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Lind Louis Milbank Elkart 9031 5 /6 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Lind & Carklson Carthage Buick 2229 5 /8 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Lind,and Ole Naples Imperial 7547 10/8 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindberg A. V. Langford Reo 3675 10/12/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lindekugel B. H. Farmer IHC 9335 5 /19/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Lindell John  A. Bryant American 9515 5 /26/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Linderman Gustave Platte Hudson 6187 6 /28/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindgren Andrew Groton Wagner 6833 8 /5 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindland Geo. Naples Moline 6894 8 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindley S. M. Bonesteel Ford 2721 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Lindley C.J. D Bonesteel Brush 6244 6 /30/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindquist Eric Beresford Reo 11088 10/2 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Lindquist John Lake Andes EMF 5547 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindquist A. Lake Andes EMF 5594 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindquist Joseph Lake Andes EMF 7543 10/8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindquist A. W. Wilmot Ford 64 5 /9 /1905 8.5 Lights 1744

Lindquist & Rchards Langford Reo 2842 07/20/1909 18-22 Horn-Lights 1744

Lindquist & Richards Langford Olds 917 12/11/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Lindquist Bros Diamond Lion Mtr. Co. 8395 4 /3 /1911 40 Horn-Lights K. Lindquist 1745

Lindrith Charley Humboldt EMF 8138 3 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindrooth Chas. O. Redfield Cadillac 5218 5 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindsay E. Fedora Detroit 9635 6 /2 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindsay J. W. Geddes Velice 3528 09/24/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Lindsey G. A. Madison Economy 1176 5 /27/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744
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Lindstrom A. E. Yankton Velie 7825 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lindstrom A. E. Yankton Buickq 10680 8 /12/1911 20 Horn 1745

Lindz Edw. M. Beresford Olds 500 7 /16/1906 8 Horn-Lights Frankj Harrington 1744

Lingecheit M. J. Richards Rambler 9928 6 /15/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Link W. R. Huron Maxwell 3943 3 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Linke Paul Seneca Hupmobile 9002 5 /4 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Linn J. J. Winner Buick 10378 7 /14/1911 20 Horn 1745

Linning Cadie Canistota Maxwell 8710 4 /22/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Linstrom Rudolph Lake Norden Reo 4374 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Linstromk N. P. Castlewood Willys 6531 7 /15/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Linton John C. Flandreau Moline 5087 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lippold Burton V. Dell Rapids Reo 895 10/24/1907 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

List Aug. Yankton Velie 9551 5 /29/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Little Doppa Hazel Dayton 8293 3 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Little & Peck New Underwood Velice 6099 6 /24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Livingston George P. Miller Ford 3231 8 /20/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts Chas. Melvin 1744

Livingston Geo. C. Miller Maxwell 4150 4 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights E.W. Taylor 1744

Livingston Geo. Miller Ford 4986 5 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Livingston Geo. P. Miller Cole 5937 6 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Livingston Don Watertown Cadillac 9366 5 /20/1911 33 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Lloyd J. E. Academy Schlact 8804 4 /27/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lloyd W. E. Brookings Pope Mtr. Co. 1657 10/19/1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Lloyd H. E. Brookings Chicago Coach Carriage 1697 11/9 /1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Lloyd E. Brookings Buick 2769 6 /20/1909 22.5 Bell-Lights 1744

Lloyd L. I. Gregory Reo 10096 6 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lloyd J. Henry Lake Preston Buick 1755 1 /15/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Lloyd J. Henry Lake Preston Buick 7412 9 /22/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lloyd A. L. Leola Buick 1246 6 /16/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Lloyd J. C. Platte Holman 1708 11/13/1908 13 Horn-Lights 1744

Lloyd J. C. Platte Chalmers 7267 9 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lobb Geo. C. Lakeside Winton 347 10/11/1905 10 Bell-Lights 1744

Lobe m& Leischner Parkston Fuller 5321 5 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lobitt D. G. Roswell Buick 10465 7 /22/1911 24 Horn 1745

Loby Wm. E. Bancroft Adams 909 11/29/1907 45 Horn-Lights Byron C. Dill 1744

Loche L. B. Sherman Maxwell 6771 8 /1 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Locke Frank Castlewood Buick 1528 9 /5 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Locke L. B. Sherman Premier 3079 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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Lockingon H. J. Aberdeen Maxwell 2551 6 /2 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Lockwood John S. Chamberlain Velie 8621 4 /19/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lockwood John L. Lower Brule Mitchell 2598 6 /9 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Lockwood John S. Lower Brule Mitchell 3894 2 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Lockwood Brady L. Yankton Ford 3846 12/28/1909 20 Horn-Lights R.R.Nike 1744

Lockwood B. F. Dr. Yankton EMF 5990 6 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights N.M. Bonska 1745

Lockwood Bradley Yankton Buick 9028 5 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights D.J. Vanderhule 1745

Loe Andrew K. Pierpont Chalmers 7988 3 /4 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Loeb Gus C. Lamro Velice 4684 4 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Loebs E. E. Aberdeen Regal 3556 09/27/1909 30 Horn-Lights Chris Thorson 1744

Loeck W. J. Webster Overland 8216 3 /25/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Loehring B. H. Yankton Ford 6488 7 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Loesch John Oldham Cadillac 1207 6 /4 /1908 10 Horn-Lights Elias Guldbrandson 1744

Loevinger Ludwig White Lake Mitchell 5693 6 /8 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Loffhagen Frank Brookings Emblem Mfg. Co. 10673 8 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Loftis E. M. Britton Maxwell 9077 5 /8 /1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Lofttus Henry Morristown Autocar 9688 6 /5 /1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Loftus Rev. Edw. M. Britton Wagner 2951 07/26/1909 3.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Logan E. M. Gregory Maxwell 3047 7 /30/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Lohman G. A. Stickney Ford 5367 5 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lohr Geo. C. Estelline Stevens 204 6 /30/1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Lohr Howard C. Estelline Wagner 3410 9 /08/1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Lohre Ingebright Burbank EMF 6463 7 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Loken A. A. Astoria Holsman 4969 5 /10/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Loken Edward Vernon Reo 4792 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Lokken C. M. Lake Andes International 5131 5 /17/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Lombard Boyd Huron Hupp 7946 1 /31/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lomberg Oscar Estelline Willys 9091 5 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lomg & Long Webster Ford 1004 4 /14/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

London Cael Sisseton Hedee 8713 4 /22/1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

London Oscar Sisseton Curtis 10326 7 /10/1911 3.5 Peder Linstad 1745

Long Roy E. Madison Buick 6921 8 /12/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Long O. E. Olivet Overland 9339 5 /20/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Long Frank E. Ortley Harley 5861 6 /16/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Long F. L. Valley Springs Ford 6461 7 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights Wm. Brozee 1745

Long j. n. Waubay Maxwell 2133 5 /4 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Long Barney Waubay Buick 2173 5 /4 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744
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Long Wm. Webster Buick 2274 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Long Chas. H. Webster Overland 2980 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Longstaff John Huron Auborn 7315 9 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Look Carl Sioux Falls Chalmers 2521 6 /1 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Loomer Fred C. Alexandria Overland 6412 7 /8 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Loomis O. L. Burke Briscoe 8181 3 /24/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Loomis S. B. Bushnell Ford 9440 5 /24/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Loomis W. P. Cresbard Halladay 9321 5 /19/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts Will Lockwood 1745

Loomis Carl M. Henry Ford 7677 10/24/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Loomis John E. Raymond Ford 5116 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Loomis A. H. Watertown Orient 7678 10/24/1910 8 Horn-Lights 1745

Loonau H. Sioux Falls Silent Sioux 8105 3 /17/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lord L. A. Aberdeen Reading 10325 7 /10/1911 3 Lamp 1745

Lord K. L. Parker Jackson 1084 5 /4 /1908 18 Horn-Lights O. M. Merrit 1744

Lord & Glisby L.K.& F.L. Parker Cadillac 21 4 /1 /1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Lorentsen Rasmus Yankton Jackson 1533 9 /8 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Lorenz Wm. Ferney Cadillac 7875 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lorenzen D. M. Brookings Velie 8110 3 /17/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Loring F. M. Artesian Reo 2419 5 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lortscher Ed E. International 20 6778 8 /1 /1910 20.25 Horn-Lights 1745

Lott George Hartford Buick 5470 5 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights Ed Jorgenson 1745

Loucks E. O. Deadwood Chalmers 7388 9 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Louder A. N. Alpena Ford 11296 12/20/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Loun W. B. Spearfish Norwalk 8853 4 /28/1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Loungetoff John Huron Saledo 3427 09/09/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Louster Henry Sioux Falls EMF 6396 7 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights Lewis M. Warne 1745

Loutzenhiser Lewis Pollock Buick 5111 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights Louis Dornbush 1745

Love L. T. Madison Ford 3244 8 /21/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts Ed Farnham 1744

Love L. H. Madison Ford 6732 7 /29/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights Otto Augustad 1745

Love L. T. Madison Stoddard 8610 4 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights T. Whitmore 1745

Lovejoy A. J. Aurora Ford 9100 5 /9 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lovejoy Lovejoy Redfield Jeffery 1414 8 /6 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Lovejoy B. E. Redfield EMF 9613 6 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights Wm. Demmert 1745

Lovejoy G. S. Watertown Columbia 2857 07/20/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Lovelace Curt H. Doland Oakland 3070 7 /30/1909 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Loveland T. J. Parker Ford 9334 5 /19/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Lovery Charles J. Ft. Pierre White 4693 4 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Lovett Wm. Custer Midland 6746 7 /29/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lovnan H. Sioux Falls Ford 780 7 /17/1907 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Lovseth L. 'E. Corsica Auburn 5769 6 /10/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Lowe Elmer Aberdeen Cameron 9921 6 /15/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lower Roy E. Seneca Ford 9886 6 /13/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lower M. Seneca Ford 9887 6 /13/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lower J. C. Spencer Forest City 447 6 /8 /1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Lown W. B. Spearfish Waltham 440 5 /28/1906 4 Horn-Lights W.G. Shirkk 1744

Lowrie L. E. Ethan De Tamble 9983 6 /19/1911 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Lowvice A. C. Sisseton Studebaker 9065 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lubeck H. H. Howard Maxwell 1266 6 /23/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Lubeck & Mckibben Howard Maxwell 2967 07/26/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Lubndquist Nels J. Strandburg International 9059 5 /8 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Lucas Harlan Gettysburg Buick 5799 6 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Lucken Lars Alcester Overland 10933 9 /13/1911 40 Horn 1745

Ludeman Wm. Farmer N. Y. 727 6 /4 /1907 4 Lights 1744

Ludeman Will Farmer Ford 7719 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ludeman Henry Farmer Regal 9984 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ludwig S. E. Artesian Willys 9754 6 /7 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Ludwig Van Blunt Ford 5395 5 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Luebke H. W. Yankton Jackson 6543 7 /15/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Lueck Arthur Hazel Buick 9733 6 /7 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Luen E. O. Volin EMF 10274 7 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lueth H. C. Spencer Ford 9083 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lufers Fred Corsica Stuidebaker 8760 4 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lughty J. A. Winfred Buick 5100 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Luian C. R. Kimball Reo 3494 09/18/1909 20 Horn-Lights Thos. Galliger 1744

Lull Sherman Summit DeTramble 7148 8 /29/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Luma Edward Watertown Pope 167 6 /19/1905 12 Bell & Lights 1744

Lumbard C. E. Carpenter Rambler 9200 5 /13/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts Geo. F. Wardle 1745

Lumbard W. F. Chamberlain Buick 1295 7 /3 /1908 18 Horn-Lights H. S. Bernett 1744

Lumbard W. F. Chamberlain Buick 2811 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Lumik Lawrence Yankton Ford 10881 9 /4 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Lumley Geo. W. Pierce Kissel 10069 6 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lumley R. W. Pierre Overland 11233 11/11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Lumm E. M. Springfield EMF 10945 9 /15/1911 20 Horn J.P. Duffek 1745

Lund Peter Gayville EMF 3359 9 /04/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Lund Charlie Vermillion Rambler 10376 7 /14/1911 22 Horn 1745

Lundberg Axel Alcester Reo 2427 5 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lundberg David R. Alcester Cadillac 10291 7 /6 /1911 16 Horn 1745

Lundberg Ben Brookings Wagner 8133 3 /20/1911 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Lundberg Oscar Waubay Indian Cycle 7367 9 /17/1910 Horn-Lights 1745

Lundeen John P. Bristol American 4456 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Lundeen & Bierbach Bristol Jackson 2615 6 /11/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Lunder P. M. Canton Olds 1302 7 /6 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Lundgren N. J. Aberdeen Buick 2594 6 /9 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Lundgren G. A. Alcester Reo Motor Co. 547 8 /24/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Lundgren Rev. J. W. Strandburg Rambler 8381 4 /3 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Lundley H. H. Bristol Bartholmew 1617 10/2 /1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Lundquist Erick Alcester Reo 6768 8 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lundquist Joel Beresford Reo 6767 8 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lundquist O. E. Ralph Wayne 8792 4 /27/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Lundquist L. G. Strandburg Jeffery 9254 5 /15/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Lundus Herbert H. Salem EMF 8020 3 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lundus Jacob H. Salem EMF 8021 3 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lundy Tony Irene EMF 8651 4 /20/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lunley Robt W. Pierre Mitchell 6700 7 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lunn Edward Watertown Ford 231 7 /10/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Lunney Berry Ashton Henry 6070 6 /24/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Lunney L. A. Onida Maxwell 673 5 /2 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lunuley Jr. Geo. W Pierre Maxwell 3412 09/09/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Luorer Samuel Canova Olds 43 4 /15/1905 4.5 Whistle & Lights E. T. Grua 1744

Lurgeon A. B. Burke Adams-Farwell 6295 7 /5 /1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Lutgen Henry Oldham Holsman Mfg. Co. 2861 07/20/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Lutz d. e. Dallas Regal 11035 9 /27/1911 30 Horn 1745

Lutz W. F. Eagle Butte Holsman 11213 11/1 /1911 10 Horn 1745

Lybarger Ira C. Huron Economy 3345 9 /01/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Lycke E. E. Claremont Excelsior 6724 7 /28/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Lykken Isaac Alcester Ford 6083 6 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lyle W. JH. Akron IA. Henry 10823 8 /28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Lyman C. T. Mitchell Hender Mfg. Co. 1264 6 /23/1908 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Lyman Auto Transfer Aberdeen Wilcox 9477 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Lynch D. J. Academy Ford 9959 6 /16/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Lynch Chris Brookings Maxwell 9814 6 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Lynch John A. Elkton Kiblinger 1077 5 /1 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Lynch Freeman Gayville Internatiional 5989 6 /20/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Lynde Geo. H. Canova EMF 7279 9 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Lynde Ralph Forbes ND Ford 3847 12/28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lyne C. M. Watertown Buick 2590 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Lyner A. W. Canova T. B. Jeffrey 562 9 /7 /1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Lyon William H. Sioux Falls Ford 4830 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lyons  J. J. Aberdeen Buick 1911 4 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 25 1744

Lyons T. E. Aberdeen Regal 5527 6 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Lyons D. W. Redfield Ford 2130 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Lyons D. W. Redfield Maxwell 7705 10/24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Lyons W. H. Sioux Falls Ford 638 4 /8 /1907 Horn-Lights 1744

Lyons W. T. Winfred EMF 8930 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Maahs A. F. Stickney Ford 4662 4 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights Jno Abbuitt 1744

Maarsingh Nanno Springfield Mchigan 10963 9 /18/1911 40 Horn 1745

Maas C. Freeman Owen 11086 9 /30/1911 30 Horn 1745

Maas August Gettysburg Ford 3814 11/12/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Maas Wm. C. Hoven Ford 3454 09/11/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Maas Louis Opal Ford 7807 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mabee O. W. Parker Mason 5512 5 /31/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Mac Corachie Geo. Redfield Buick 1823 3 /13/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Mac Smith Miss Lena Dell Rapids Cameron 10263 7 /5 /1911 22-24 Horn-Lights 1745

Mace J. T. Bonesteel International 2024 4 /16/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

MacGregor R. R. Yankton Kirk Mfg. Co. 467 6 /19/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Mach Emil E. Lesterville Ford 9617 6 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Machrill A. D. Platte Buick 2189 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Mack Chas. Hoven Consolidated Mfg. Co. 2790 6 /20/1909 3.5 none 1744

Mack Bery W. Lesterville Consolidated 10768 8 /22/1911 4 Horn 1745

Mack S. Miller Reo 4202 4 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Mack Moulin Lanc Co. Miller Cadillac 1787 2 /19/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Mack Moulin Land Co. Miller Reo 2649 6 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Mackay D. F. Madison Cole 8839 4 /28/1911 36.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Macken A. W. Lamro Velice 4606 4 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

MacMaster Wm. B. Alexandria Northwestern 631 3 /30/1907 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Mader A. J. Lemmon Mitchell 6075 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Madsen Clarfence Arlington Ford 7156 8 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Madsen Conrad Yankton Overland 5831 6 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745
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Madson L. S. Arlington Buick 4187 4 /7 /1910 2.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Madson N. C. Lake Preston Willys 8165 3 /22/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Maessig Wm. M. Webster Overland 1985 4 /12/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Magee Thos. E. Ashton Chalmes 2926 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Magee W. G. Watertown Franklin 3653 10/08/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Mager G. M. Huron Buick 365 3 /2 /1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Maghee Morgan M. Deadwood Hudson 7971 2 /18/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Magness William Webster Hundee 3981 3 /19/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Magness Edd Webster Hundee 3982 3 /19/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Magnus Wm. Webster Holtsman 646 4 /18/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Magnuson Victor Chelsea xxx 6354 7 /5 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Magnuson Nels Ethan Ford 10082 6 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Magnuson (Chelsea Auto V.J. Redfield 30 8608 4 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Magnusson M. J. Watertown Overland 5945 6 /17/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Magruder F. C. Belle Fourche Oakland 10225 7 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Magstad Louis Arlington Buick 4016 3 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Mahaffy R. J. Broadland Buick 7907 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Mahanke W. H. Clear Lake EMF 7126 8 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Maher John W. Beresford Olds 925 1 /27/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Maher J. W. Beresford Buick 7136 8 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights Edw. Sathre 1745

Maher J. M. Beresford Buick 8532 4 /12/1911 34 Horn-Lights Christina Clark 1745

Maher J. w. Beresford Buick 10767 8 /22/1911 34 Horn 1745

Maher James F. Bridgewater EMF 8622 4 /19/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Maher John Kimball Cadillac 3472 09/15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Mahoney Christie F. Langford Hundee 8599 4 /17/1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Mahowald M. J. Elkton Willys 4462 4 /15/1910 25 Horn-Lights M.J. Mahowald 1744

Mahowald M. J. Elkton Hupp 10510 7 /27/1911 1745

Mahwald J. M. Watertown Willys 7880 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Main W. W. Elk Point EMF 3667 10/11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Mair Joseph Mellette Lewis 7516 10/4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Maitland Leslie M. Maitland Jewel Motor Co. 2464 5 /24/1909 40 Horn-Lights R. N. Ogden 1744

Makinster A. L. Claremont Brush 6737 7 /29/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Malby H. O. Vermillion R. B. Jeffery 1007 4 /14/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Maley Robert Howard Willys 4771 5 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights Wm. Horner 1744

Maley Robert Howard Moon 10124 6 /26/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Mallery Chas B. Aberdeen Walsman 149 6 /12/1905 5 Bell & Lights 1744

Mallory C. A. Dell Rapids Clark 10709 8 /15/1911 40 Horn 1745
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Malloy John /A. Aberdeen Ford 9045 5 /6 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Malone W. H. Platte Hupmobile 6941 8 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Maltoy Robt H. Clark Olds 998 4 /13/1908 4.5 Bell-Lights 1744

Maly Ferd J. Wilmot Wiollys 4947 5 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Mammild Kirk Vermillion Ford 4103 4 /3 /1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Manchester Thomas Aberdeen Chalmers 6606 7 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Manchester L.D. Sioux Falls Mitchell Auto Co. 1765 1 /28/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Manchester L. D. Sioux Falls Premier 5130 5 /17/1910 60 Horn-Lights 1745

Manerseth J Britton Ford 7518 10/5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Manfull W. S. Gettysburg ---- 5840 6 /14/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Manfuller & McMaster Gettysburg Cadillac 133 6 /7 /1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Mangan R. E. Beresford Reo 696 5 /15/1907 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Mangan R. E. Beresford Oakland 4023 3 /22/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Mankach August Tabor Milwaukee Auto Co. 155 6 /13/1905 4 Horn & Lights 1744

Manley J. N. Milbank Ford 2568 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Manlon G. W. Hawarden IA Star 9871 6 /12/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Mann Fred B. Brentford Jackson 2329 5 /14/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Mann Fred B. Brentford Imperial 4405 4 /13/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Mann Fred Brentford Deal 6046 6 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Mann J. W. Forbes ND Ford 6611 7 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Mann H. H. Hitchcock Ford 3591 9 /30/1909 20 Horn-Lights L.H. Crosby 1744

Mann H. H. Hitchcock Ford 5219 5 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights B.H. Sprague 1745

Mann H. H. Hitchcock Ford 9049 5 /6 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Mann Theron W. Wilmot Aurora 1532 9 /8 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Manning Leander Akron IA. Reo 2605 6 /9 /1909 10 Horn-Lights Tomas Halderson 1744

Manning Wm Akron IA. Buick 4346 4 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Manning Henry Big Springs Reo 1183 5 /28/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Manning C. H. Milbank Black Mfg. Co. 3170 8 /13/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Mannix Auto Co Sioux Falls Oakland 11273 12/12/1911 40 Horn 1745

Manwaring M. A. Alpena Cadillac 5357 5 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Maran Dennis Lake Andes Carter 4999 05/11/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

March J. J. Hot Springs EMF 9561 5 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

March Thos. W. Rapid City Ford 1322 7 /9 /1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Mariner C. J. Redfield Buick 2386 5 /17/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Mariner C. J. Redfield Metzger 8235 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Marion Mark Britton Ford 3134 8 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Mark Otto Sherman Ford 4276 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Markham Mark Mitchell Pierce 10459 7 /22/1911 5 Exhaust 1745

Markin B. F. Columbia Brush 8519 4 /12/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Markl J. E. Geddes EMF 3592 9 /30/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Markuson Martin Mansfield Imperial 10810 8 /26/6911 40 Horn 1745

Marley C. W. Gregory Hudson 5312 5 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Maronda F. G. Sorum Ford 10526 7 /29/1911 20 Horn 1745

Marquardt F. B. Beresford Ford 4727 5 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Marquardt Henry Wentworth Henry Marquardt 265 7 /26/1905 10 Whistle & Lifhgts 1744

Marquardt Henry Wentworth Rambler 266 7 /26/1905 7 Bell & Lights 1744

Marquart Walter G. Madison HANTLWEEW 4939 5 /10/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Marquette Ed. Albee Staver 8956 5 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Marsch Henry Hetland Ford 9405 5 /21/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Marsh John W. Bijou Hills Ford 7610 10/17/1910 20 Horn-Lights J.L. Benda 1745

Marshall O. W. Elkton Buick 2505 5 /28/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights Vern Seiverts 1744

Marshall M. J. Hitchcock International 3400 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights Geo. Schmitt 1744

Marso Joe J. Harrold Fuller 4236 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Marso H. N. Harrold Hump 8537 4 /12/1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Marso Nick Marion Inter State 9559 5 /29/1911 40 Horn-Lights P. E.Gilligan 1745

Marston John E. Ree Heights Reo 3115 8 /6 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts Frank Ames 1744

Martell August Eureka Ford 6538 7 /15/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Martilla M. A. Frederick Buick 1846 3 /19/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Martin F. A. Alexandria Ford 9875 6 /13/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Martin Homer Carthage DeMot 7684 10/24/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Martin F. M. Carthage Flanders 10683 8 /14/1911 20 Horn 1745

Martin Chris. T Chamberlain Waldron 5716 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Martin J. P. Epiphany Buick 4736 5 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Martin E. G. Ft. Pierre Reo 4917 5 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Martin H. B. Harrold Hupmobile 4850 5 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Martin M. D. Hetland Wagner 5805 6 /13/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Martin Chris Hetland Yale 7028 8 /19/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Martin John Langford Buick 5804 6 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Martin L.S. Madison Ford 5485 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Martin Walter E. Milbank American 6527 7 /15/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Martin A. M. Mitchell EMF 8474 4 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Martin Erza Northville Pope 506 7 /19/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Martin J. L. Vermillion EMF 8366 4 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights C.J. Vaughn 1745

Martin J. L. Vermillion EMF 10959 9 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745
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Martinez Albert Deadwood Ford 2550 6 /2 /1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Martinez Albert A. Deadwood Ford 5931 6 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Martinnaas Gerhard Orient Stover 10412 7 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Martion Sherman Hamill EMF 7049 8 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Martrin J. J. Dempster Ford 5268 5 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Marvick Andrew Sisseton Schacht 1396 7 /31/1908 16 Horn-Lights H. L. Gilbert 1744

Marvin Mrs. Mary Corona Matag 6846 8 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Marvin T. P. Watertown Maxwell 10541 7 /31/1911 16 Horn 1745

Masheim W. G. Verdon Foird 1614 10/2 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Mashek A. Kimball Rambler 7851 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Mashrom Carl Gross NE. Buick 7351 9 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Masker Geo. Aberdeen Marsh 455 6 /13/1906 3 Bell-Lights 1744

Mason J. O. Scotland EMF 6933 8 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights John Becker 1745

Mason Albert Winner Se Tamble 5865 6 /16/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Massar John Lake Norden Buckeye 6943 8 /13/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Massey Wm. Turton Oakland 5216 5 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Matatall W. H. B. Leola International 4913 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Mateer W. H. Okobojo Reo 3369 9 /04/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Mates William B. De Smet Excelsior 2120 5 /4 /1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Matezka Edward Gregory Ford 4719 5 /3 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Matezka Frank E. Wessington Ford 4718 5 /3 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Mather F. L. Faulk ….. 3313 8 /28/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Mather J. E. Watertown Winton 5288 5 /23/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Mather J. E. Watertown EMF 8476 4 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mathews W. A. Flandreau Maxwwell 8628 4 /19/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Mathews T. W. Spearfish Oakland 3867 2 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Mathieu W. G. Verdon Ford 3324 8 /31/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Mathieu Milton Verdon Regal 3467 09/15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Mathing Mike Conde Willys 6268 7 /1 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Mathison Gilbert Canton Black 5441 5 /31/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Mathison O. P. Toronto Wagner 7606 10/17/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Mathison O. P. Toronto Wagner 7607 10/17/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Mathison J. Tripp Oakland 9752 6 /7 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Matizka F. E. Wessington Ford 9282 5 /17/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Matley Henry Frankfort EMF 9678 6 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Matoushek G. F. Gregory Buick 3557 09/28/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Matruska Jas. E. Tabor Reo 10660 8 /10/1911 30 Horn 1745
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Matson A. C. Holmquist Maxwell 2491 5 /26/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Matson O. E. Kimball E. R. Thomas 411 5 /8 /1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Matson O. E. Kimball Maxwell 2847 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights Knute Gabrielson 1744

Matson O. E. Kimball Maxwell 5279 5 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Matson O. E. Kimball Buckeye 8290 3 /27/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Matson George C. Oldham Buckeye 2144 5 /4 /1909 18 Horn-Lights John Johnson 1744

Matson Geo. C. Oldham Willys 10144 6 /27/1911 40 HornLights 1745

Matson Mat Sioux Falls Yale 5317 5 /23/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Matson Mat Sioux Falls Cadillac 8277 3 /27/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Mattecheck A. H. Webster Ford 1458 8 /17/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Matter August Orient Owens 5368 5 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Matter Dr. Hr. Orient Maxwell 2112 5 /4 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Mattesom A.L. Goodwin Willys 6760 7 /30/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Matteson D. D. Rapid City Maxwell 7372 9 /19/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Matteson Fay Yankton Overland 6195 6 /29/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Matthews Wm. Morristown Buick 8774 4 /26/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Mattingly A. Stephan Studebaker 10789 8 /25/1911 30 Horn 1745

Mattis Charley Hartford Maxwell 8908 5 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Mattischeck H. W. Webster Overland 1741 12/21/1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Matuska James E. Tabor Ford 5266 5 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Matuska J.A. Tabor Reo 6185 6 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Matuskaq J. A. Tabor Reo 2676 6 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights Frank Sedlacek 1744

Mauller D. T. Redfield Winton 608 12/14/1906 26 Horn-Lights 1744

Maus J. W. Havana ND Overland 8927 5 /2 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Mawheney Robert Tyndall Reo 4059 3 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights Brinkmeyer Bros. 1744

Maxam A. B. Lake Preston Paterson 6255 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Maxon Arthur J. Tripp Brush 5174 5 /18/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Maxwell A. D. Arlington Jeffery 2118 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Maxwell A. D. Arlington Ford 11111 10/6 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Maxwell Alexander Gregory Ford 3792 11/8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Maxwell Alex Gregory Warren Detroit 7188 9 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Maxwell G.S. Sioux Falls Overland 5026 5 /12/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Maxwell Land Aberdeen Velice 4393 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Maxwell Motor Co, Volga Maxwell 4022 3 /22/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

May J. M. Hurley Buick 6250 7 /1 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

MaY J. M. Hurley Buick 10491 7 /25/1911 30 Horn 1745

May Charles Huron Hamilton 6302 7 /5 /1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745
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May Edward E. Monroe Wagner 10941 9 /15/1911 4 1745

May Thos A. Watertown Pope 457 6 /14/1906 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Mayer Aleck H. Bridgewater Olds 352 11/13/1905 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Mayer Alex H. Bridgewater Buick 1281 6 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Mayer Geo. Clayton Reo 6920 8 /12/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Mayer F.F. Kaylor EMF 8715 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Mayer L. W. Wakonda Buick 10351 7 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Maynard C. F. Burbank Buick 5121 5 /17/1910 24 Horn-Lights W.C. Ayers 1745

Maynard W. H. Burbank Buick 5375 5 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights Adolph Rahn 1745

Maynard T. H. Burbank Buick 7335 9 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights John Pritzan 1745

Maynard C. M. Milbank Fored 5207 5 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Maytum W. J. Alexandria Pope 818 8 /9 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Mayturn W. J. Alexandria Jackson 6348 7 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Mc Caran J. W. Dallas Cadillac 3912 3 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Mc Cormick A. H. Alcester Jackson 6741 7 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Mc Cormick Matt Tyndall Buick 4566 4 /21/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Mc Donald Edward Letcher Buick 8556 4 /14/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Mc Donald W. S. Madison EMF 3934 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights H.M. Penn 1744

Mc Donald Tom Madison Ford 9827 6 /10/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Mc Donald M. Madison EMF 10839 8 /31/1911 30 Horn 1745

MC Donald L. F. Tulare Cole 9705 6 /5 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Mc Donald Drf. W. M. Elk Point Elk Point EMF 9793 6 /9 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Mc Ginitce Clyde Hecla Buckeye 5446 5 /31/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Mc Nair J. D. Huron Regal 9390 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Mc Nie C. H. Redfield Buick 6702 7 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McAdams J. E. Morristown De Tramble 11132 10/11/1911 16 Horn 1745

McAllen Thos. Bristol Maxwell 8092 3 /17/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

McAllen H. H. Cresbard Detroit 11068 9 /29/1911 1745

McAllis54ter T. E. Flandreau Rambler 725 6 /3 /1907 22 Whistle-Lights 1744

McAllister C. R. Flandreau Peerless 1130 5 /14/1908 40 Horn-Lights 1744

McAllister T. E. Flandreau Jeffeery 6959 8 /15/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

McAllister G. L. Madison Buick 420 5 /16/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

McAllister G. L. Madison Buick 937 2 /21/1908 22 Horn-Lights Dell Smith 1744

McAllister R. C. Madison American 4840 5 /6 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

McAndrews M. Chamberlain Eureka 3666 10/11/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

McArthiur M. J. Ramona Ford 1103 5 /8 /1908 10 Horn-Lights Elmer Gilman 1744

McArthur C. A. Aberdeen Olds 24 4 /5 /1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

McArthur Jno Aberdeen T.B. Jefferies 54 4 /27/1905 18 Horn & Lights 1744

McArthur John Aberdeen C.W. Blanestron 71 5 /9 /1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

McArthur Grain Co. Aberdeen De Tamble 6717 7 /28/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

McArthur Mach. Co. Aberdeen Studebaker 3189 8 /17/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

McBath Thos. Watertown Studebaker 2653 6 /18/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McCafferty Ward L. Roscoe Buick 4410 4 /13/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

McCain Heerman L. Rapid City Overland 6532 7 /15/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

McCall Webstter Elec. Co Wakpala Parry 9813 6 /10/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

McCallister G.L. Madison Moline 2930 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts N.L. Anderson 1744

McCallister G. L. Madison Auiburn 8129 3 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

McCann J. w. Dallas Buick 2915 07/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights Henry Lehmberg 1744

McCarl E. F. Brookings Willys 11229 11/10/1911 30 Horn 1745

McCarl -Olson S. H.-H. O. Brookings Reo 1929 4 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

McCarl -Olson S. H.-H. O. Brookings Reo 1930 4 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

McCarthy & Hexom Flandreau Willys 8604 4 /17/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

McCartney J. G. Mitchell Ford 213 7 /6 /1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

McCartney J. G. Mitchell Ford 2942 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

McCarty J. E. Canistota Maxwell 7838 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McCashim H. D. Watertown EMF 5152 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McCaughey J.J. Aberdeen Jeffery 746 6 /17/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

McCaughey James Mellette Cadillac 10106 6 /23/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

McChesny Douglas Murdo Reo 2188 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights E.B. Townsend 1744

McClain J. A. Parkston Ford 10892 9 /7 /1911 22 Horn 1745

McClane S. F. Blunt Great Western 9408 5 /21/1911 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

McClaron S. W. Madison Cadillac 3873 2 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McCleery D. B. Powell 10137 6 /26/1911 1745

McClelland Clarence Clark Maxwell 4266 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McClemans J. G. Bushnell EMF 6786 8 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights Louis Pederson 1745

McCloskey J. E. Northville Imperial 6272 7 /5 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

McCloskey W. H. Northville Avery 6273 7 /5 /1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

McClure A. C. Belle Fourche Ford 11010 9 /23/1911 20 Horn 1745

McClure C. F. Huron Rambler 326 9 /19/1905 8 Horn-Lights 1744

McClure Guy Iroquois EMT 3890 2 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McCollough Lewis Davis Hudson 10529 7 /29/1911 33 Horn 1745

McConnell H.L. Elk Point EMF 11004 9 /22/1911 30 Horn 1745

McConnell A. R. Garden City Ford 8363 4 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McConnell A. R. Mitchell FAL 6450 7 /11/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

McConnell Willis T. Mitchell Auiburn 8070 3 /16/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

McCord H. G. Harding Cameron 9941 6 /16/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

McCormick W. J. Aurora Ford 3654 10/08/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

McCormick H. Mitchell EMF 10024 6 /20/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McCormick S. N. White Lake Oakland 6159 6 /27/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

McCost J. L. Redfield Internatiional 2695 6 /18/1909 18 Bell-Lights 1744

McCoullough D. A. Howard Luverne 7533 10/6 /1910 40 Horn-Lights W.Z. Thorp 1745

McCoy E. F. Aberdeen Maxwell 2583 6 /9 /1909 14 Horn-Lights Frank Hagen 1744

McCoy J. L. Cavour EMF 9832 6 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McCoy Clarence J. Rapid City Waltham 585 10/9 /1906 4 Horn-Lights 1744

McCready C. H. Ft. Pierre Overland 6032 6 /22/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

McCrossan C. H. Ashton International 2126 5 /4 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

McCullen John Miller Maxwell 1876 3 /27/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McCullen J. t. Miller Maxwell 4689 4 /29/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

McCullough L. Davis EMF 7526 10/5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McCullough D. A. Howard Regal 2580 6 /9 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McCullough D. A. Howard Luverne 11036 9 /27/1911 50 Horn 1745

McCullough W. O. Huron Mitchell 7686 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McCullough F. Lewis Jordan Ford 11176 10/19/1911 20 Horn 1745

McCumber Charles Academy Schacht 2141 5 /4 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

McCurdy Walter Lane Ford 2239 5 /10/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

McCurdy Walter Lane Buick 2991 07/26/1909 22.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

McCurdy Claude Redfield Hendee 9714 6 /5 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

McCurdy Guy V. Woonsocket Buick 2140 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

McdAllister T. E. Flandreau Ford 324 9 /15/1905 8 Horn-Lights Chas Gray 1744

McDearman M. S. Faulkton Olds 421 5 /16/1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

McDearmon H. E. Faulkton Ford 1998 4 /13/1909 20 Horn-Lights Chas. E.Wilcut 1744

McDole D. B. Athol Kissel 1982 4 /10/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

McDole D. B. Athol Jackson 2195 5 /4 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

McDonald R. B. Clear Lake ABC Motor Vehicle /co. 1285 6 /29/1908 10 Horn-Lights E.Wright & Son 1744

McDonald J. H,. Clear Lake Reo 2559 6 /3 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

McDonald H. A. Highmore Rambler 2650 6 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

McDonald H. L. Mitchell Inter-State Auto 8768 4 /26/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

McDonald D. J. Newell Ford 7864 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McDonald Murry Watertown Wagner 7932 1 /21/1911 3.2 Horn-Lights 1745

McDonald Geo. Witten Ford 7795 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McDonell R. A. Artesian Buick 8891 5 /1 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745
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McDougal J. E. Britton International 1029 4 /20/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

McDougall J. E. Britton Schacht 2592 6 /9 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

McDowell A. P. Faulkton Ford 1960 4 /8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

McDowell A. P. Faulkton Ford 8877 4 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McDowell & Allen Watertown Buick 2805 07/20/1909 18 Horn-Lights E. A. Anderson 1744

McElderry Fred Webster Mitchell 399 4 /28/1906 3/5 Bell Ernest Christensen 1744

McElmury Willie Elrod EMF 8568 4 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McElrath C. A. Wessington Reo 2088 4 /22/1909 22 Horn-Lights G.E. McElrath 1744

McElwane Henry Wessington Springs Overland 4829 5 /5 /1910 38 Horn-Lights 1744

McFarland H. B. Beresford McIntyre 2265 5 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

McFarland J. R. Centerville Olds 186 6 /26/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

McFarland J. R. Centerville Thos B. Jeffery 914 12/6 /1907 22 Whistle-Lights Mrs. M. M. Allibon 1744

McFarland J. R. Centerville Jeffery 1701 11/10/1908 32 Horn-Lights Re-issued May 27, 1744

McFarland H. L. Wagner Jackson 1393 7 /30/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

McFarland R. E. Wagner Studebaker 3376 9 /07/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McGarvey L. B. Cavour Maxwell 687 5 /11/1907 12 Horn-Lights Chester Close 1744

McGavern C. S. Farmer Western Tool Co. 3631 10/05/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

McGee Geo. M. Huron C.W. Blomstrom 78 5 /15/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

McGilles J. A. Agt Lemmon Hupp 7006 8 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McGillvray D. A. Hartford Oakland 6437 7 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McGilvery J.W Lebanon Corbin 6395 7 /8 /1910 32 Horn-Lights 1745

McGinn C. Davis Davis 7935 1 /23/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

McGinty J.B. Huron Chalmers 6132 6 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McGlachlin D. Aberdeen Olds 163 6 /16/1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744

McGlauflin Geo. W. Springfield Mitchell 7107 8 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McGlenn Edward J. Hoven Ford 8195 3 /23/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

McGlinchy Hugh Highmore Buiock 5155 5 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

McGlinchy Hugh Highmore EMJ 5681 6 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McGouau Mrs. C. E. Milbank Chalmers 8690 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McGovern & Dhuey Co. McLaughlin Overland 9999 6 /19/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

McGowan Frank Junius Hupp 9828 6 /10/1911 - Horn-Lights 1745

McGowan C. E. Milbank Wilcox Motor Co. 1163 5 /23/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

McGrey Alexander Peever Buick 6058 6 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

McGuigan Thomas F. Kennebec Columbus 6984 8 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

McGuire Frank Wessington Springs Buick 6788 8 /1 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

McHousman W. Dell Rapids Overland 2160 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McHugh C. E. Deadwood Pierce 409 5 /8 /1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744
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McHugh J. R. Sioux Falls Hupp 10355 7 /12/1911 20 Horn 1745

McIlravy Wm. Blunt Ford 3347 9 /02/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

McIntyre P.S. Bradley Buick 7674 10/24/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

McIntyre Robert Florence Mt. Har Co. 2110 5 /4 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

McIntyre T. E. Pine Ridge Waltham 766 7 /2 /1907 4 Horn-Lights John Burdick 1744

McIntyre W. N. Watertown Rambler 191 6 /27/1905 7 Bell & Horn 1744

McKary J. F. Academy Maxwell 3019 7 /30/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

McKary Ed S. Platte Maxwell 3020 7 /30/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

McKay D. J. Forest City Ford 8472 4 /8 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

McKean Louie Sioux Falls Ford 3241 8 /21/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

McKee C. J. Bonesteel Brush 9464 5 /25/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

McKee Joel Bradley Wayne 396 4 /24/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

McKee H. E. Gregory Schacht 2607 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

McKeever J. H. Aberdeen Midland 3119 8 /6 /1909 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

McKeever J. A. Sisseton Ford 5971 6 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McKenna A Wagner Buick 4292 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McKennan Helen G. Sioux Falls Ford 262 7 /26/1905 8 Horn 1744

McKenzie L. G. Langford Schacht 1498 8 /29/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

McKenzie Mary Belle Watertown Maxwell 1310 7 /6 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

McKibben Guy Webster Hudson 8841 4 /28/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

McKinna E. D. Presho International 3341 9 /01/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

McKinney C. Amherst Excelsior 7727 4 Horn-Lights 1745

McKinney Frank J. Bryant Buick 7936 1 /26/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

McKinney D. L. Sioux Falls Cadillac 8593 4 /17/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McKinney & Pope Gettysburg Willys 5289 5 /23/1910 25 Horn-Lights I. J. Eygaboard 1745

McKinnin Dan Madison EMF 3995 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McKinnon Archie Putney Ford 3250 8 /23/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

McKinze Ed. Buffalo Fpord 9092 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McKiver F. W. Groton Franklin 5025 5 /12/1910 42 Horn-Lights 1745

McKnight E. E. Brookings Jackson 8531 4 /12/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

McLain John C. Geddes Ford 4768 5 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

McLain Jay Mitchell DeTramble 10462 7 /22/1911 12.5 Horn 1745

McLain J. R. Murdo Ford 5221 5 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

McLane F. J. Giddings Overland 9834 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McLane C. N. Huron Maxwell 848 8 /23/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

McLaughlin J. H. Wakpala Internationl 8526 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McLaughlin Co. Highmore International 3220 8 /19/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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McLaughlin Co. Highmore Ford 3221 8 /19/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

McLaury John J. Lake Andes Buick 6177 6 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

McLaury James W. Milltown Buick 2883 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights Koth Bros. 1744

McLaury T. A. Parkston Overland 6197 6 /29/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

McLaury S. W. Parkston Overland 6198 6 /29/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

McLean Donalsd Sioux Falls Cadillac 10489 7 /25/1911 30 Horn 1745

McLeod D.L.& M.L. Mt. Vernon Cadillac 3749 10/28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McLeod Wm. Winfred Buick 4361 4 /13/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

McLeod Wm. Winfred -- 9137 5 /11/1911 -- Horn-Lights 1745

McMackin Willard Alexandria International 7299 9 /10/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

McMahon B. S. Sioux Falls Buicl 1009 4 /15/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

McMahon M. M. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1343 7 /14/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

McMahon M. M. Sioux Falls Cadillac 4129 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

McMahon M. M. Sioux Falls Thomas 6483 7 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

McManus D. E. Huron White 4067 3 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

McMaster W. C. Alexandria Cadillac 1095 5 /6 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

McMaster W. C. Alexandria EMF 6445 7 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McMaster & VanTassel Alexandria EMF 7634 10/19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McMerchie Bros. Centerville Cadillac 9897 6 /14/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

McMillan Geo. Bushnell American 10159 6 /28/1911 4 HornLights 1745

McMillan A. P. Conde Willys 4415 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

McMillary J. W. Crandall Huff 2295 5 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

McMillon W. H. Alpena Buick 6327 7 /5 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

McMullen A. R. Reliance Wister Tool Co. 1524 9 /5 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

McMurlin Leo Madison Pope 535 8 /14/1907 2.5 Horn-Lights 1744

McNair J. D. Huron Triumph Motor Co.. 3297 8 /27/1909 35 Horn-Lights W. Pettis 1744

McNamara Peter Sedgwick Ford 7205 9 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

McNeil John C. Sioux Falls Chalmers 2728 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

McNeil J. I. Wessington Ford 9902 6 /14/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

McNeill John A. Cavour Maxwell 9024 5 /5 /1911 22 Horn-Lights Jno. G. Murphy 1745

McNery James Sturgis Electric 3608 10/02/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

McNight M. Brookings Buick 8776 4 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights S.C. Cornell 1745

McNutt W. E. Aberdeen Ford 25 4 /5 /1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

McNutt H. E. Aberdeen Overland 7261 9 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

McQuay O.L. Aberdeen Buick 3621 10/04/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

McSweeney Hugh Mitchell Clarke 10758 8 /21/1911 30 Horn 1745

McVey W. E. Cox Deal 5503 5 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745
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McVey Walter Spearfish Velie 11046 9 /27/1911 40 Horn 1745

McVickers R. J. Vermillion Ford 2726 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights W. C. Bryant 1744

McWhorter A. S. Highmore Wayne 9478 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Me;lzer John Hurley Willys 10013 6 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Mead F. J. Flandreau Jeffery 1271 6 /25/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Mead C. D. Pierre Ford 10500 7 /26/1911 20 Horn 1745

Mead C. L. Yankton White 10916 9 /11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Mead Bros Platte Ford 332 9 /26/1905 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Meadows Geo. C. Ipswich Henry 10094 6 /23/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Meadows F. R. Watertown Mason 1587 9 /22/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Mears Andrew Brookings National 10260 7 /5 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Mears Thos. De Smet Holsman 1361 7 /21/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Mears Thos. De Smet Rambler 3462 09/13/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Mears Theas De Smet National 3463 09/14/1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Mease Myron F. Madison Aurora Automatic Machine 6988 8 /17/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Medberry D. G. Huron Marian 4401 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights Lewis Wilcox 1744

Medeberry D. G. Huron Buick 1048 4 /25/1908 22 Horn-Lights Simon Brandwire 1744

Medick John E. Yankton Buick 11137 10/12/1911 22 Horn 1745

Meehan F.W. Milbank Em&D 2801 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights Chas. Bohn 1744

Meehan F. W. Milbank EMF 4007 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Meer A. D. Westport EMF 5491 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Megard I. H. Astoria Jeffery 1616 10/2 /1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Mehlhoff Fred D. Parkston Jackson 11042 9 /27/1911 40 Horn 1745

Mehlke Fred Mitchell International 11257 12/2 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Mehloff Adam Armour Ford 9343 5 /20/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Mehner D. D. Dallas Mitchell 10134 6 /26/1911 -- Horn-Lights 1745

Mehrer Wm, Lesterville Owen 10423 7 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Meidell M. H. Beresford Kissel 9721 6 /6 /1911 60 Horn-Lights 1745

Meidinger Adolph Lemmon International 6235 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Meikle Herman Brentford Willys 5741 6 /9 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Meistar J. G. Willow Lake International 6444 7 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Meldrum John Dell Rapids Reo 2318 5 /13/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Melgaard C. A. Volin International 3810 11/12/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Melgaard C. A. Volin Reo 4949 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Melham A. Hazel Ford 4248 4 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Melham J. O. Watertown Jefferys 664 4 /27/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Melhoff Adam Armour Buick 7490 9 /30/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745
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Mellon Emil Colton Hudson 4882 5 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Melser E. E. Geddes Mason 8521 4 /12/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Melsha FrANK Gregory Jackson 5384 5 /26/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Melter Bros. Mitchell Carter 10976 9 /19/1911 30 Horn 1745

Melum John A. Huron Rep 1016 4 /17/1908 10 Horn-Lights Digerness Bros. 1744

Melum John A. Huron Buick 1581 9 /22/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Melum John A. Huron Halladay 5748 6 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Melvin W. R. Jefferson Waltham 499 7 /14/1906 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Melvin W. R. Jefferson Hupp 7945 1 /30/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Melvin R. D. Parker Ford 786 7 /22/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Melvin R. D.  MD Parker Hudson 6002 6 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Melvin R. A. Parker Owen 10548 8 /1 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Menden J. H. Aberdeen Cadillac 8897 5 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Menser B. Bridgewater Ford 287 8 /15/1905 10 Bell-Ligjhts 1744

Menser B. Bridgewater Cadillac 1209 6 /4 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Menser B. Bridgewater Overland 5898 6 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Mercer Earl t. Blunt Maxwell 4874 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Merchant D. D. Woonsocket Victor 1700 11/10/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Merchert Chas. H. Chamberlain Sears 10880 9 /4 /1911 14 Horn 1745

Meredith L. J. Letcher Western Tool Works 913 12/5 /1907 24 Horn-Lights John W. Lawson 1744

Merers Carl White Lake Holsman 6882 8 /9 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Merhagen Carl I. Watertown Maxwell 6238 6 /30/1910 12 Horn-Lights Arthur L. Sherin 1745

Merick H. L. Clear Lake Shaw Supply Co. 4172 4 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Merkel L. Bowdle Buick 4828 5 /5 /1910 22.45 Horn-Lights 1744

Merl Bros. Lake Preston Excelsior 6859 8 /8 /1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Merman Henry Dell Rapids Overland 8523 4 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Mermann Henry Dell Rapids Overland 5033 5 /12/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Merrell Ray H. Sioux Falls Curtis 8068 3 /11/1911 4.25 Horn-Lights 1745

Merrick H. L. Clear Lake Am. Motorcycle 8321 3 /29/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Merritt C. E. Huron Lacombe Co. 682 5 /8 /1907 7 Bell-Lights 1744

Merrman Henry Dell Rapids Overland 2374 5 /17/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Merry Abram M. Carthage Ford 11097 10/3 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Merry W. E. Dell Rapids Buick 6149 6 /27/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Mersseman Earl D. Wallace Ford 4107 4 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Mesick O. E. Gettysburg Fukker Buggy Co. 2086 4 /22/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Metcalf T. A. Chamberlain Buick 1294 7 /3 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Methwell Wilson H. Pierpont Overland 3203 8 /17/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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Mettecheck Joseph Webster Ford 2791 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Mettler Fred H. Jr. Menno Lewis 8142 3 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Mettler J. H. Menno EMF 10711 8 /16/1911 30 Horn 1745

Mettler Emanuel Menno Wagner 11101 10/4 /1911 4 Horn 1745

Mettler Guy Redfield Ford 1044 4 /25/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Metz Lin A. Huron Hupp 7329 9 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Metz N. F,. Miranda Buick 4604 4 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Metzger Oscar Mt. Vernon Thomas 8153 3 /21/1911 -- Horn-Lights Clarence Boiseu 1745

Metzger W. H. Sturgis Oakland 6587 7 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Meuer M. Bristol Buckeye 1001 4 /13/1908 22 Horn-Lights C. Pope 1744

Meuer Frank Bristol Reo 2215 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Meyer Jas. Aberdeen Badger 10973 9 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Meyer Frank Cavour EMF 5874 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Meyer T. Elkton C. H. Bloomstrom 1476 8 /21/1908 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Meyer Harry J. Iroquois Fuller 4006 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Meyer Albert Milbank Buick 6676 7 /25/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Meyer F. Mitchell Reo 5235 5 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights John  P. Senger 1745

Meyer Theo. Mitchell Fal. 9399 5 /21/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Meyer Theodore Willow Lake Imperial 5206 5 /19/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Meyers A. H. Alpena Auburn 5958 6 /20/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Meyers L. C. Doland Hudson 10775 8 /23/1911 33 Horn 1745

Meyers Harry Iroquois EMF 9400 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts H.W. Nirk 1745

Meyers  Fred & Sons Redfield Cadillac 39 4 /13/1905 8.25 Horn & Lights 1744

Meyers  Fred & Sons Redfield Cadillac 40 4 /13/1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Meyers T. S Redfield Economy 757 6 /28/1907 4 1744

Meyhaus J. H. Geddes Maxwell 10950 9 /16/1911 26 Horn 1745

Michaels John R. Watertown Overland 4206 4 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Michaels J. B. Watertown Ford 8805 4 /27/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Michel A. Artesian Maxwell 1364 7 /21/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Michel W. T. Willow Lake Holsman 742 6 /17/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Michel W. F. Willow Lake Velice 5509 5 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Michels John Mitchell Overland 5065 5 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Michener Wm. White Rock Ford 4467 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Mick Nick Parkston Mitc hell 11206 10/30/1911 30 Horn 1745

Mickklson Henry Toronto Ford 5139 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Middlebrook G. C. Milbank Buick 741 6 /17/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Middlebrook G. E. Milbank Buick 2549 6 /2 /1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Midlewood Wm. Cresbard De Tamble 5746 6 /9 /1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Mijnty F. W. Rapid City Hudson 8958 5 /3 /1911 xx Horn-Lights 1745

Mikelson Nordal Meckling Black 5961 6 /20/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Mikkelson Ole Colman Maxwell 9407 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Mikkelson Martin Loomis Buick 6307 7 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Mikkelson C. B. Stratford Ford 3958 3 /17/1910 26 Horn-Lights 1744

Mikleson M. L. Ortley 11108 10/5 /1911 1745

Mikuska W. Tripp Victor 1357 7 /18/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Mikuska Withmore Tripp Reo 6949 8 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Milbank Supply Co. Milbank EMF 3952 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Milbank Supply Co. Milbank EMF 3953 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Milbank Supply Co. Milbank EMF 3954 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Milbank Supply Co. Milbank EMF 3955 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Milbank Supply Co. Milbank EMF 3956 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Milchelson Peter Irene Jackson 5921 6 /17/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Miles J. G. Brookings Ford 7694 10/24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Miles J. A. Conde Kissell 5314 5 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Miles A. F. Selby Reo 3714 10/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Miles E. V. Wessington Springs Knox 492 7 /9 /1906 16 Horn-Lights A. T. Penard 1744

Milford W. L. Frankfort Hudson 9779 6 /8 /1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Milke C. H. Elkton Buick 4810 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Millage W. L. Canton Reo 2362 5 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Millard Ben H. Artesian Stonewal Bros. 1519 9 /3 /1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Millard Ben H. Artesian Ford 5358 5 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Millard George E. Garretson Marion 4966 5 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights ` 1744

Millard F. B. Timber Lake Harley 10112 6 /26/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Millay H. L. Gregory Velice 6067 6 /24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Milleken Ralph Alpena Mobile Co. 296 8 /21/1905 6 Horn-Lights 1744

Miller John F. Andover Buick 9792 6 /9 /1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller W. E. Bijou Hills Winton 3148 8 /11/1909 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Miller Christian Bowdle Ford 5226 5 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Jacob L. Bowdle Ford 5449 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller D. W. Britton Ford 102 5 /27/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Miller John Britton Ford 10481 7 /24/1911 20 Horn 1745

Miller Bert Cresbard Maxwell 5228 5 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Alex Cresbard Maxwell 5787 6 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Franl De Smet Reading Standard Co. 1806 3 /9 /1909 3 Bell & Lights Wm. Fredricsdorf 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Miller Henry De Smet Excelsior 2044 4 /19/1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Miller Frank De Smet Hendee 3147 8 /11/1909 5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Miller I. J. De Smet Willys 9042 5 /6 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Edward C. Delmont Buick 10636 8 /9 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Miller Rudolph Diamond Chalmers 5563 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Thomas Dunlap Willys 6373 7 /7 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller C. B. Egan Dayton 8090 3 /17/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Chas. F. Flandreau Moline 1935 4 /3 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Miller J. W. Flandreau Buick 8088 3 /17/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Ed J. Flandreau Dayton 8089 3 /17/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller J. W. Flandreau Dayton 8091 3 /17/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Otto P. Flandreau Courier 8535 4 /12/1911 23 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller M. Garden City Hendee 9664 6 /3 /1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Henry G. Jr. Garden City Hendee 9665 6 /3 /1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Rudolph Hudson Overland 8884 4 /29/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Ed J. Huron Cadillac 1841 3 /19/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Miller A. H. Ipswich Enger 5786 6 /11/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Jas. L. Kennebec Willys 4904 5 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Miller L. A. Kimball Hup 4333 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Miller W. J. Lemmon ----- 6090 6 /24/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Helmer Lemmon Hamilton 6547 7 /15/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller M. J. Lennox Clark 10365 7 /13/1911 30 Horn 1745

Miller H. C. Madison Locomobile 254 7 /21/1905 4 Bell & Lights 1744

Miller H. C. Madison Haynes 386 4 /17/1906 16 Horn-Lights G.H. Patton 1744

Miller V. M. Mellette Mellette 1598 9 /25/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Miller V. M. Mellette Velic 3050 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Miller W. M. Mellette Deere-Weber 7862 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller W. C. Milbank Brush 5814 6 /13/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller H. C. Milbank Stover 7102 8 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Frank Milbank EMF 7645 10/20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Wm. Milbank Lewis 10717 8 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Miller D. B. Mitchell Ford 143 6 /12/1905 20 Horn & Lights 1744

Miller D. B. Mitchell Ford 1352 7 /18/1908 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Miller Arthur Mitchell Ford 2344 5 /14/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Miller C.C. Mitchell EMF 8001 3 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Andrew Parker Jackson 7595 10/14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller W. R. Presho EMF 4938 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights D.E.&  A. Schomen 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Miller J. J. Salem Ford 9549 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Otto Stickney Winton 7663 10/22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Lee Stratford Lewis 7603 10/15/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Henry A. Watertown De Tramble 9242 5 /15/1911 26 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Miller Wm. J. Waubay Ford 5824 6 /13/1910 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Niock White Rock Ford 6565 7 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Dabney G. Wood International 10522 7 /29/1911 30 Horn 1745

Miller & Ryan Alcester Reo 7278 9 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Miller Land Agency Lebanan International 3544 09/25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Miller N. Sioux Falls Sears Roebuck 7467 9 /27/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Millerke Wm. Dell Rapids Ford 9961 6 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Millett Frank Hudson Mason 10029 6 /21/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Millette Frank Hudson Maxwell 6340 7 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Milligan A. F. Aberdeen Jeffery 4489 4 /16/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Milligan A. F. Aberdeen Willys 8694 4 /22/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Milliken A. F. Aberdeen Mason 1496 8 /28/1908 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Mills Frank Clark Black 3756 10/30/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Mills C. M. Hermosa Ford 10856 9 /1 /1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Mills Wm. Hermosa Ford 11147 10/13/1911 20 Horn 1745

Mills T. W. Lake Preston Chalmers 7466 9 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Mills J. E. Stickney ABC Motor Vehicle Co. 1402 8 /1 /1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Milne D. S. Dell Rapids Whiter 7590 10/14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Milne W. G. Dell Rapids Lambert 10308 7 /8 /1911 35 none 1745

Miltz Benj. Edwin Broadland Reading 4511 4 /19/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Minier C. R. White Ford 215 7 /6 /1905 10 Horn & Lights A.F. Polzin 1744

Minnehaha Auto Co. Valley Springs Brush 4632 4 /28/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Minnehaha Auto Co. Valley Springs Brush 4633 4 /28/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Minor A. J. Canton Reo 10583 8 /4 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Minthom H. H. Bradley Reo 2181 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights J.W. Burchard 1744

Minty Geo. Elk Point Ekart 7401 9 /21/1910 Horn-Lights 1745

Misick & Stangland Co. Gettysburg Cadillac 9516 5 /26/1911 32 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

missing 7619 10/18/1910

Missing 9732 6 /7 /1911

Mistuck O. C. Delmont Fuller 6677 7 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Mitchelknaus Christ Scotland Krit Mtr. Co,. 11228 11/9 /1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Mitchell Wm. Athol Reading 10407 7 /17/1911 3 1745

Mitchell Harry E. Brookings Metz 9369 5 /20/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Mitchell W. M. Eureka Cadillac 783 7 /18/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Mitchell T. D. Madison Ford 3091 8 /3 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Mitchell John Madison Flanders 7854 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mitchell S. D. Madison EMF 8452 4 /12/1911 20 Horn-Lights Martin Lee 1745

Mitchell Abel Madison EMF 11066 9 /29/1911 30 Horn 1745

Mitchell John Murchison Brush 10214 7 /1 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Mitchell John T. Newark Ford 5072 5 /16/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Mitchell Fred  L. Orient Ford 4816 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Mitchell Lawrence J. Wilmot Metz 4327 4 /9 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Mitchell Bailes Machine Mitchell xx 8572 4 /15/1911 xx xx 1745

Mitchell Boiler Co. Mitchell Oakland 7020 8 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Mitchell Bros. Agar Ford 7212 9 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mitchell Bros. Newark Ford 6844 8 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mix Charles Eureka Ford 6539 7 /15/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Mix Edw. Tripp Ford 7662 10/22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mo E. J. Crandall Huff Motor Co. 2254 5 /10/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Mock Joe Jr. Newark Maxwell 3178 8 /16/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Moe J. H. Canton Stanley 2977 07/26/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts J. O. Johnson 1744

Moe Birgen M. Canton Black 4781 5 /5 /1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Moe B. P. Watertown T. B. Jeffery 128 6 /7 /1905 16 Horn & Lights Wm.Menzer 1744

Moe B. P. Watertown Cameron 5316 5 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Moeller Wm. Parkston Reo 1192 6 /1 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Moeller Wm. Parkston Buick 7310 9 /12/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Moen G. J. Fairview Buick 10243 7 /3 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Moen H. O. Lever Flandreau 97607 6 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mofitt E. G. Groton Ford 35 4 /6 /1905 8 Bell & Lights L.C. Krauhold 1744

Mogerl W.W. Doland Cadillac 10869 9 /4 /1911 33 Horn 1745

Mohaqn F. J. Turton EMF 9640 6 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Mohlgren A. H. Canova Ford 9033 5 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mohr Herman Altamont Maxwell 6337 7 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Mohtor Anna Griffith Winner Willys 6887 8 /10/1910 25 Horn-Lights Karl Reidel 1745

Moir Robert S. Mitchell Buick 2418 5 /20/1909 22 Horn-Lights O.A. Selle 1744

Moke Gotfried C. Armour EMF 8171 3 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Molanke Mike Dell Rapids Overlqand 9233 5 /15/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Molesworth A. M. Clark Jeffery 3199 8 /17/1909 45 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Molesworth A. M. Clark Winston 5006 05/11/1910 48 Horn-Lights 1745

Moller Fred Stickney EMF 4704 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744
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Molseworth Thomas J. Clark Chalmers 6649 7 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Molynew C. H. Arlington Ford 9174 5 /12/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Mondell J. J. Freeman Jackson 7210 9 /2 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Monrad David Canton Buick 5722 6 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Monson Elmer Florence Harley 8403 4 /3 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Monson Irving A. Peever Wagner 5573 6 /3 /1910 2.75 Horn-Lights 1745

Monson I. E. Peever Wagner 9310 5 /18/1911 2.75 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Monson M. H. Pierpont Overland 5306 5 /23/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Monson John Sioux Falls Chalmes 2964 07/26/1909 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Monson Elling Waubay Ford 9032 5 /6 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Monson Mrs. M. Wilmot Maxwell 6664 7 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights Jennie Belden 1745

Montgomery G. W. Alexandria EMF 4125 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights Will Witt 1744

Montgomery Geo. Alexandria Mitchell 10035 6 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Montgomery Donald Huron Ford 10169 6 /29/1911 22 HornLights 1745

Montoz J. P. Estelline Willys 4823 5 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Montwier S. G. Belle Fourche Ford 3489 09/18/1909 20 Horn-Lights T. W. Fleiche 1744

Monyague Victor Lake Andes Willys 10861 9 /4 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Monyel Peter Webster Everett 9647 6 /2 /1911 330 Horn-Lights 1745

Moody R. L. Aberdeen Maxwell 765 7 /2 /1907 20 Horn-Lights J.E. Stradford 1744

Mooer E. D. Milbank Moline 572 9 /15/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Moore John M. Aberdeen Maxwell 4038 3 /23/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Moore J. E. Andover American 593 10/19/1906 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Moore Mrs. M. Athol Maxwell 9517 5 /26/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Moore A. M. Faulkton LaCrosse 4922 5 /7 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Moore Milo Gregory Ford 3383 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Moore Milp Gregory Ford 9709 6 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Moore Edward Groton Ford 32 5 /5 /1905 8 Horn & Lights Fred Gould 1744

Moore F. C. Iroquois EMF 5900 6 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Moore A. L. Lemmon Mitchell 6316 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Moore John w. Milltown Fuller 6584 7 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Moore Frank Mitchell Fuller 9085 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Moore H. C. Pierce Premier 10070 6 /23/1911 60 Horn-Lights 1745

Moore H. C. Pierre Winton 3006 07/26/1909 45 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Moore John A. Roswell Excellsior 6927 8 /12/1910 4.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Mooris R. B. Ethan Overland 9594 5 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Morden R. O. Highmore Winton 758 6 /28/1907 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Morden R. O. Huron Winton 990 4 /9 /1908 40 Horn-Lights T. A. Thompson 1744
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Morden R. O. Huron Overland 1987 4 /12/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Moredoff G. E. Hettinger ND Buick 9925 6 /15/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Morehead Bruce Wessington Springs Ford 6795 8 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Morehouse H. C. Brookings Waltham 268 7 /27/1905 4 Horn & Lights 1744

Morehouse H. C. Brookings Reo 1018 4 /18/1908 20 Horn-Lights John Dokken 1744

Morehouse H. C. Brookings Willys 6349 7 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Morey J. A. Bradley Maxwell 7236 9 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Morgan W. H. Aberdeen Sears Roebuck 3893 2 /26/1910 13/5 Horn-Lights 1744

Morgan E. A. Aberdeen Internaztional 4937 5 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Morgan Alfred Canton EMF 10584 8 /4 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Morgan H. O. Elkton Buick 654 5 7 /15/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Morgan H. Frederick Overland 5323 5 /23/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Morgan R. A. Vermillion Chalmers 6344 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Morgans R. W. Watertown Buick 9183 5 /12/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Morgen J. W. Warner Ford 6540 7 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Moriarty A. Redfield Aurora 8602 4 /17/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Morin Ed. Elk Point Moon 10653 8 /10/1911 40 Horn 1745

Morine Bros. Aberdeen Moline 8264 3 /27/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Moritz A. A. Huron EMF 9833 6 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mork Kolbin Jr. Pierpont Overland 4639 4 /28/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Morlan M. A. Hawarden IA Reo Motor Car Co. 335 9 /28/1905 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Morrell Pacjking Co. Sioux Falls Ford 10634 8 /9 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Morrill E. C. Junuis Black 6521 7 /14/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Morris John Britton Ford 2495 5 /26/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Morris S. E. Mitchell Buick 432 5 /23/1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Morris S. E. Mitchell Buick 1167 5 /25/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Morris S. E. Mitchell Cadillac 3380 9 /07/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Morris S. E. Mitchell International 10028 6 /21/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Morris S. E. Redfield Buick 111 6 /3 /1905 22 Horn & Lights 1744

Morris W. A. Redfield Buick 2138 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights Palmer & Pope 1744

Morris W. A. Redfield Chalmes 4073 3 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Morris Ed J. Sioux Falls Petrel 3863 2 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Morris J. E. Turton Maxwell 2054 4 /19/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Morris W.D. Watertown T. B. Jeffreys 483 7 /51/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Morris W. D. Watertown Cadillac 10032 6 /21/1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Morris Henry S. Sisseton Buick 2214 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Morrison H. B. Crandall Ford 2255 5 /10/1909 16 Horn-Lights J. G. Buckman 1744
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Morrison  Scott Gregory Columbus 10310 7 /8 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Morrison R. E. Huron Oakland 6970 8 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Morrison O. L. Plankinton Buick 3691 10/16/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Morrison J. M. Vermillion Studebaker 7195 9 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Morrison C. E. Westport International 4106 4 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Morrison T. D. Yankton Cadillac 1027 4 /18/1908 10 Horn-Lights L. M. Walton 1744

Morrison F.D. Yankton Buick 2796 07/20/1909 22-24 Horn-Lights 1744

Morrissey John Alcester Buick 2319 5 /13/1909 22 Horn-Lights Ernest Moline 1744

Morrris G. R. Mitchell Olds 4449 4 /15/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Morser R. N. Clark Cadlllac 2076 4 /21/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Morser R. N. Clark Jeffery 2077 4 /21/1909 22 Horn-Lights J.E. Rolfe 1744

Morten Land Co. Huron Ricketts 3371 9 /06/1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Mortenson H. C. Chelsea Petrel 4640 4 /28/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Mortenson Soren Gayville Rambler 5424 5 /30/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Morton W. T. Geddes Jeffery 2581 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Morton W. T. Mitchell EMF 7320 9 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Morton C. S. Sioux Falls Ford 243 7 /15/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Morton James Sioux Falls Ford 705 5 /21/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Morton Philip Sioux Falls Earl Motor Co. 1151 5 /21/1908 20 Horn-Lights Geo. Braley 1744

Mortonson E. Forest City Ford 7471 9 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Mos John H. Dallas Ford 4423 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights Wm. Koester 1744

Moses F. E. Mitchell International 2612 6 /9 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Moses F. E. Mitchell EMT 3891 2 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights Chas. Stockel 1744

Moses Emil Yankton Carter 5187 5 /18/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Mosher H. E. Cherry Creek Ford 4262 4 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Mosie H. Crocker Buick 7840 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mosier Walter Reliance Rambler 1666 10/22/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Mosiman Chris Aberdeen Reo 9530 5 /27/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Moss Lawrence Florence Jackson 6568 7 /18/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Motley H. H. Frankfort Buick 1627 10/8 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Moule Geo. H. Columbia Auto 5274 5 /23/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Moultan F. R. Huron National 819 8 /9 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Moulton C. R. Canton Cleveland 1219 6 /10/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Moulton W. C. Cresbard Reo 4627 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Moulton H. L. Cresbard Buick 6411 7 /8 /1910 24 Horn-Lights R. C. Iassen 1745

Moulton D. E. Huron Ford 927 1 /31/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Moulton L. O. Warner Everette 6169 6 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Mountain H. W. Britton Ford 9029 5 /6 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Mozck John J. Parkston Ford 3298 8 /27/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Mu Jas. Centerville John Deere 10475 7 /24/1911 40 Horn 1745

Mu John t. Newark Buick 5073 5 /16/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Mudell H. J. Beresford Kissel 1224 6 /11/1908 35 Horn-Lights Harrold Harris 1744

Mudge W. JH. Selby Ford 10166 6 /28/1911 25 HornLights 1745

Muecke F. W. Irene Rambler 7950 2 /2 /1911 24 Horn-Lights L. C. Larsen 1745

Muehl Jacob Marion Jct. Overland 6508 7 /14/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Muehl & Buscher Imp. Co Canistota International 2015 4 /15/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Mueller Solomon Lesterville EMF 10108 6 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights C.A. Stewart 1745

Mueller J. /S. Parkston Mitchell 7609 10/17/1910 30-35 Horn-Lights F. Schlinger 1745

Mueller J. S. Parkston Mitc hell 11205 10/30/1911 40 Horn Gustav Winjter 1745

Mueller J. A. White Lake Henry Buelner 362 2 /12/1906 5 Bell-Lights 1744

Mueller & Kastorff Colman Reo 9784 6 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mueters G. H. Spencer Cadillac 841 8 /21/1907 12 Horn-Lights Samuel E. Lauver 1744

Mueters Geo. H. Spencer Consolidated 8459 4 /8 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Mugglie J.M. Ramona Carrier 8994 5 /4 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Muilenberg C. Corsica Ford 2158 5 /4 /1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Muir F. J. Chancellor Mason 4554 4 /21/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Mulholland W. J. Huron Hupp 8096 3 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Muller Bert Murdo Buick 6707 7 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights Geo. Warner 1745

Muller C.J. & Herman Plankinton Luverne 4673 4 /28/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Muller G. E. Tyndall EMF 8678 4 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Muller Joseph Utica Ford 4915 5 /7 /1910 2- Horn-Lights 1744

Mumby Geo. Parker Holsman 543 8 /21/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Mumkwald J. JH. Viborg -- 7920 1 /4 /1911 1745

Mundhenke John Willow Lake International 6576 7 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Mundt W.M. Pierre McIntire 3423 09/09/1909 18-20 Horn-Lights 1744

Mundt Jno Sioux Falls Louning 7929 1 /14/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Munger W. Clark T. B. Jeffery 606 7 /2 /1906 16 Horn-Lights Jay Bascomb 1744

Munger Geo. V. Dunlap Willys 6596 7 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Munger Oren R. Kidder Maxwell 5126 5 /17/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Munger John Spearfish Buick 3516 09/21/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Munns H. c. Parker Willys 11112 10/6 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Munro Jno. A. Wilmot Cole 8793 4 /27/1911 30-35 Horn-Lights 1745

Munson H.A. Alpena EMF 4955 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Munson E. W. Hartford Ford 776 7 /13/1907 18 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Munson E. W. Hartford Franklin 7644 10/20/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Munson John Sioux Falls Cadillac 1228 6 /12/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Munson-Wright Land Co. Aberdeen Maytag 5448 5 /31/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Mur A. D. Westport Rambler 668 5 /1 /1907 18 Horn-Lights Chris M. Pederson 1744

Muraine M. A. Huron Buick 2718 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Murdy Robert L. Aberdeen Olds 181 6 /24/1905 5 Bell & Lights 1744

Murdy Dr. R. L. Aberdeen Maxwell 4382 4 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Murdy Dr. R. R. Aberdeen Streator 8989 5 /4 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Murnan H. A. Gregory Moline 3171 8 /13/1909 224 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Murphy C. J. Henry Buick 9619 6 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Murphy Ray J. Lemmon Metz 9770 6 /8 /1911 8 Horn-Lights 1745

Murphy R. E. Oldham Buick 10097 6 /23/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Murphy Edna Rapid City Hudson 10088 6 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Murphy I.A. Sioux Falls Luverne 3209 8 /18/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Murraine & Chamberlain Huron Buick 2717 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Murray James Parker Ford 9048 5 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Murray Frank M. White Rock Ford 8765 4 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Murry Frank Watertown Ford 789 7 /23/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Murry Matt Yankton Ford 9570 5 /29/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Murtha George Elk Point Aurora 11099 10/4 /1911 4 Horn 1745

Musch F.F. Alexandria Olds 20 4 /1 /1905 10 Horn & Lights Peter Jansen 1744

Musch Otto Lennox Buick 11284 12/16/1911 22 Horn 1745

Musch John A. Jr. Mellette Metz 8119 3 /18/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Musenholler G. W. Parkston Mitchell 1042 4 /25/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Muth Jacob Kidder Willys 8763 4 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Mweyhaus Bros. Geddes Ford 10901 9 /8 /1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Myer C. P. Sturgis Velice 6217 6 /30/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Myers O.B. Chester Ford 10347 7 /11/1911 22 Horn 1745

Myers C. J. Ferney Reo 5794 6 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Myers C. J. Ferney Buckeye 8582 4 /15/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Myers Henry E. Lemmon Cadillac 1081 5 /2 /1908 11 Horn-Lights 1744

Myers W. N. Orient Brush 5534 6 /1 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Myers Fred Redfield Cadillac 571 9 /14/1906 16 Horn-Lights C.D. Sterling 1744

Myers F.S. Redfield Everett 8244 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Myhre Andrew Menno Indian 11299 12/20/1911 4 Horn 1745

Myhres S. L. Sinai EMF 8081 3 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Myler W. B. Selby Mitchell 2625 6 /11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Myron Peter Alpena Chalmers 9145 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

N. Potter & Sons Milbank International 2642 6 /12/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

N. Potts & Sons Milbank Jackson 4496 4 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights Chard & Gilbertson 1744

Naene J. A. Wagner Buick 4427 4 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Naessig Geo. M. Webster Black Mfg. Co. 1014 4 /17/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Naftzger J. B. Hot Springs EMF 9379 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Nafus T. G. Baltic Reo 10302 7 /8 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Nagel Wm. Doland Bartholomew 10116 6 /26/1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Nagel John Lebanon Brush 6426 7 /11/1910 10 Horn-Lights Henry H. Eyma 1745

Nagle Heerman L. Twin Brooks Northwester Auto Co. 7325 9 /14/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Nash E. P. Aberdeen Franklin 8698 4 /22/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Nash Jas. M. Hot Springs Ford 8787 4 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Nash Harry B. Imperial 45 4177 4 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights WL. Hill 1744

Nash James Platte Oakland 4417 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Nash O. B. Platte Oakland 6186 6 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Nash O. A. Platte Hudson 9830 6 /10/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Nash Fred H. Rapid City Wagner 1605 10/2 /1908 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Nash Fred H. Spearfish Midland 6119 6 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Natesta James Beloit WI Buick 1165 5 /25/1908 18 Horn-Lights F. F. Baker 1744

National Land & Loan Co. Sturgis Overland 5348 5 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Ncholl Wm. Redfield Buick 966 3 /25/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Neal Frank Dallas Fal 5763 6 /10/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Neckels Chas Waubay Halleday 6925 8 /12/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Neff George Deadwood Ford 1468 8 /18/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Neff G. K. Groton Buick 8671 4 /21/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Neil John R. Stratford Regal 9787 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Neilan R. W. Conde Ford 5259 5 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Neilan E. F. Verdon Maxwell 8967 5 /3 /1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Neilsen G. M. Hetland Wagner 8024 3 /11/1911 3.5 Horn-Lights ` 1745

Neish Andrew Mitchell Buick 6689 7 /26/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Neister & Bratrud Sioux Falls Mitchel 5471 5 /31/1910 35 Horn-Lights C.W. Thompson 1745

Nelson S. C. Aberdeen Reo 10815 8 /28/1911 30 Gas Light 1745

Nelson N. E. Aberdeen Kissel 11089 10/2 /1911 30 Horn E.S. Nelson 1745

Nelson Joe Alcester Knox 820 8 /10/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson Eric Alcester Reo 824 8 /10/1907 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson Eric Alcester Reo 3111 8 /5 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Nelson Jess Alsen Olds 34 4 /6 /1905 5 Whistle & Lights 1744
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Nelson L. B. Astoria Wagner 8454 4 /12/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Andrew Badger Buick 2328 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson Walton Badger Reading 4463 4 /15/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson Walter Badger Yale 10721 8 /17/1911 4 Whistle A.J. Carlson 1745

Nelson Theo. O. Bristol Ford 1643 10/13/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson J. A. Brookings Ford 8762 4 /25/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Nels T. Brookings Reo 11061 9 /28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Nelson Iver Canton Marion 6663 7 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Andrew Centerville Cadillac 7362 9 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Smith M. Clark Brush 5104 5 /17/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Nels Colman Buick 1459 8 /17/1908 22 Horn-Lights John Pjillips 1744

Nelson N. Colman Buick 8085 3 /17/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson George T. Columbia Regal 4579 4 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson O. M Dallas Elgin 8613 4 /18/1911 xx Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Mnels Dell Rapids Overfland 7809 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson E. J. Doland Ford 6647 7 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Alvin Doland Chalmers 6957 8 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Wilhelm Effington Sears 9247 5 /15/1911 12 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Nelson John Erwin Buick 7359 9 /16/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Albert Estelline Buick 3124 8 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Nelson N. T. Estelline Buick 4914 5 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson A. G. Estelline Hudson 5520 6 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson A. G. Estelline Chalmers 5521 6 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson A. G. Estelline Hudson 5522 6 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Jonas Ethan Brush 7769 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson John Gann Valley Ford 7018 8 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Andrew Harrold Ford 5905 6 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Albert Hendricks MN Brush 9038 5 /6 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson E. Hoven Pence 5112 5 /17/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Arthur Hurley Reo 6620 7 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson H. C. Hurley Olds 6630 7 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Fred Ipswich Buick 3648 10/06/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson John Irene Ford 7585 10/13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson William Lake Norden Moline 5210 5 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson John J Lake Preston Harley 8025 3 /11/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Oscar Langford Hundee 11173 10/18/1911 5 Horn 1745

Nelson Karl J. Lebanon Sears 9260 5 /15/1911 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1745
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Nelson J. B. Madison Excelsior 3068 7 /30/1909 3.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Nelson J. B,. Madison Excelsior 6632 7 /22/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson AM & A.J. Meadow Fpord 4595 4 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson N. F. Milbank Ford 11221 11/6 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Nelson Peter Miller Reo 4714 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights Fred Reed 1744

Nelson Peter Miller Imperial 10889 9 /6 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Nelson Jas. L. Nunda International 3587 9 /30/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson Henry Oldham Olds 2279 5 /10/1909 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson Peter N. Oldham Jeffery 2499 5 /28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson Geo. E. Onida Reo 2555 6 /3 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson Adele M. Onida Reo 3335 9 /01/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson O. M. Parker Buick 1090 5 /5 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson W. E. Parker Oakland 7103 8 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Alfred Peever Overland 9311 5 /18/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Nelson R. W. Revillo Buick 6923 8 /12/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights John Kirsch 1745

Nelson John O. Sherman Buick 7259 9 /7 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson B. E. Sisseton Ford 9528 5 /27/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Nelson G. Sisseton Regal 9703 6 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Joe Toronto Luverne 2075 4 /21/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson J. H. Toronto Brush 8328 3 /29/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Jenk K. Trent Western 445 8 /2 /1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson J. R. Trent Ford 1059 4 /27/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson George Viborg Overland 7051 8 /22/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Chas Viborg Brush 7114 8 /26/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson E. M. Volin Brush 11073 9 /29/1911 10 Horn 1745

Nelson Hans M. Wakonda EMF 10852 9 /1 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Nelson N. A. Watertown Rambler 1067 4 /30/1908 18 Horn-Lights John Stamocher 1744

Nelson John Watertown American 9215 5 /13/1911 4.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Nelson Oscar Watertown Wagner 11161 10/14/1911 3.5 Horn 1745

Nelson Harry E. Wessington Jeffery 4476 4 /15/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Nelson R. Jay Wessington Springs Jeffery 5225 5 /20/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson O. P. Worthing Michigan 11100 10/4 /1911 33 Horn 1745

Nelson J. C. Yankton Cadillac 327 9 /19/1905 10 Horn-Lights John V. Hanson 1744

Nelson & Cone Trent Overland 6334 7 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson & Cone Trent Overland 6335 7 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson & Webets Wallace Ford 5778 6 /11/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Nelson Brs. Ashton Glide 2675 6 /18/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744
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Nenaber W. H. Platte Auburn 5976 6 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nenybam Herman Parkston Reo 11082 9 /30/1911 30 Horn 1745

Nerger E. A. Webster Buick 1417 8 /7 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Nervig Louis O. Volin Reading 8408 4 /4 /1911 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Nesmkith C. L. Florence McIntyre 4738 5 /3 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Ness Segract Worthing Maxwell 3449 09/11/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Neth Chris Scotland Ford 9964 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Netz Wm. Elk Point Ford 1449 8 /13/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Neubarth Adolph Menno Buickq 10037 6 /21/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Neuendorf Fred Watertown Willys 9564 5 /29/1911 35 Horn-Lights ` 1745

Neugebauer Ernest Mt.Vernon Lewis 10403 7 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Neuman Wm. A. Aberdeen International 5419 5 /30/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Neumayer B. H. Parkston Luverne 790 8 /5 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Neumeyer B. H. Parkston Buick 6003 6 /21/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Neumeyer J. A. Virgil Buick 5936 6 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Nevenheim Wm. Bemis Brush 10102 6 /23/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Nevenheim & Marx Watertown De tamble 9794 6 /9 /1911 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Nevins A. G. Madison Maxwell 3946 3 /16/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Newberger Phil Canistota Ford 8588 4 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Newberger Wm. Canistota Ford 11125 10/9 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Newby Charles R. Sioux Falls EMF 6869 8 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights Studebaker Corp. 1745

Newell Robert Florence EMF 4678 4 /28/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Newell John J. Pierre Luveru Auro Co. 496 7 /11/1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Newendorp H. C. Lennox T. B. Jefferys 490 7 /7 /1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Newill Alfred Armour Buick 2082 4 /22/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Newill A. T. Armour Overland 5373 5 /26/1910 25 Horn-Lights Chris Lyman 1745

Newman Geo. Cavour Carter 10196 6 /30/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Newman G. A. Wagner Halloday 7430 9 /24/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Newton M. H. Castlewood Jackson 1056 4 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Newton Thos. Colman Theim 6377 7 /7 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights J. P. Duffy 1745

Newton Eugene Mellette Kissel 7827 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Newton Geo. Mt. Vernon Ford 10247 7 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Nichals F. O. Humboldt Franklin 6577 7 /18/1910 18 Horn-Lights R.M. Thrall 1745

Nicholas C. R. Madison Mitchell 5238 5 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Nicholle Clarence P. Beresford Citting 9579 5 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Nicholler C. P. Beresford Willys 7845 40 Horn-Lights W.L. Benjamin 1745

Nichols Alfred Hayes Overland 6098 6 /24/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745
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Nichols Ella M. Willow Lake Buick 3088 8 /3 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts B.H. LaMont 1744

Nicholson C. L. Aberdeen Maxwell 430 5 /22/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Nicholson C. L. Aberdeen Maxwell 792 7 /23/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Nicholson W. B. Tolstoy Maxwell 5579 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Nicholson& Dudley Crocker Reo 2186 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights H.B. Morrison 1744

Nickerson F. H. Dallas Mathesen 4265 4 /9 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1744

Nickerson F. H. Dallas Olds 7150 8 /30/1910 60 Horn-Lights 1745

Nicol W. B. Amherst Ford 1637 10/10/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Nicol  D.L. White Rock Cadillac 1789 2 /19/1909 12 Horn-Lights Rae St. Carver 1744

Niekland Wm. L. Garretson Cadillac 7599 10/15/1910 38 Horn-Lights 1745

Nielsen& Peterson Beresford Ford 4726 5 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Nies F. W. Huron Maxwell 10457 7 /22/1911 12 Horn 1745

Nieson Henry Sioux Falls Hudson 7163 8 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nietert Ivan A. Claremont Olds 6489 7 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nightbert J. P. Madison EMF 8077 3 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Niles N. G. Milbank Buick 8433 4 /6 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Niller Hekmer Lennox McIntyre 4317 4 /9 /1910 18 Horn-Lights A.H. Bossman 1744

Nilson August Akron IA. Buick 5744 6 /9 /1910 122 Horn-Lights 1745

Nisbet W. C. Dell Rapids Buick 4092 4 /3 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Nisien W. C. Aberdeen Jeffery 7989 3 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Nissen W. C. Aberdeen Schacht Mfg. Co. 1273 6 /25/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Nissen W.E. Aberdeen Fuller Buggy Co. 1886 3 /29/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Nissen N. E. Aberdeen Jackson 1887 3 /29/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Nissen W. C. Aberdeen Jeffery 2502 5 /28/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Nissen M. C. Aberdeen Jeffery 7998 3 /8 /1911 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Niumeyer R. E. Forestburg Overland 11015 9 /23/1911 35 Horn 1745

Nixon Z. T. Corsica Willys 10942 9 /15/1911 40 Horn 1745

No Number 2782 6 /20/1909 1744

Nobbe B. Roscoe Sears 4589 4 /21/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Nober Herman Orient Reo 4835 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Noble Natan Centerville Velice 6086 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Noble W. R. Howard Hupp 7919 1 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Noble Dr. H. B. Howard Hupp 9631 6 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Noble M. P. Revillo Buick 6385 7 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Noble A. J. Springfield Buick 3496 09/18/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Noble W. P. St. Lawrence Metzger 6102 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Noble Ray Winner Willys 10809 8 /26/6911 40 Horn 1745
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Noel B. E. Colman Buick 8354 3 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Noel C. E. Highmore International 1870 3 /25/1909 35 Horn-Lights C.E. Bowe 1744

Noethi Joseph Elkton Case 7858 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Noight F. N. Aberdeen EMF 7556 10/10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Nolan Martin K. Dallas Buick 11050 9 /28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Nollkamper Louis Gregory Mitchell 5556 6 /3 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Nommensen Mrs. E. Raymond Buick 5343 5 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Norbeck Enoch Geddes Maxwell 588 10/11/1906 10 Horn-Lights Albert N. Wood 1744

Norbeck Enoch Platte Mitchell 1521 9 /3 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Norbeck Enoch Platte Cadillac 8297 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Norbeck Peter Redfield Maxwell 495 7 /10/1906 10 Horn-Lights R. Gooderz 1744

Norbeck Peter Redfield Maxwell 791 7 /23/1907 20 Horn-Lights Henry A. Buss 1744

Norbeck Geo. C. Redfield Maxwell 868 9 /7 /1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Norbeck & Micholson Redfield Olds 218 7 /8 /1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Norbeck & Nicholson Redfield Tonneau 88 5 /20/1905 9.25 Horn & Lights 1744

Norbeck & Nicholson Redfield Maxwell 1235 6 /13/1908 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Norbeck & Nicholson Redfield Maxwell 2185 5 /4 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Norbeck & Nicholson Redfield Maxwell 4390 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Norbeck & Nicholson Redfield Auburn 4391 4 /13/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Norbeck & Nicholson Redfield Auburn 4392 4 /13/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Norbeck & Nicholson Redfield Auburn 9074 5 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Norbeck & Nicholson Redfield Auburn 9699 6 /5 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Norbeck & Peterson Platte Reo 5972 6 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Norbeck & Peterson Platte Reo 5973 6 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Norbeck & Peterson Platte Auburn 5974 6 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights James Caylor 1745

Norbrater Gustov Sioux Falls Cadillac 6779 8 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Norbratin Gustav Sioux Falls Jackson 763 6 /29/1907 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Nord Dr. A. Canton Rambler 2288 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Nordgren John Verdon International 5286 5 /23/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Nordstrom John Alcester Reo 5621 6 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Norgaard Sonen Arlington Ford 8451 4 /12/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Norgaard N. J. Dell Rapids Overland 6333 7 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nork Wm. F. Redfield Aurora 10420 7 /18/1911 4 Horn 1745

Norman Chas. Beresford Reading 9350 5 /20/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Norman Chas. A. Frankfort Ford 5653 6 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Norman G. Kidder Ford 1753 1 /12/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Norquist Henry Salem Regal 10330 7 /11/1911 30 Horn 1745
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Norstad Andrew Dell Rapids Reo 865 9 /6 /1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Norstad Andrew Dell Rapids Hupp 11218 11/3 /1911 24 Horn 1745

North C. E. Hecla Regal 4444 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Norther Trustr Co. Ft. Pierre Overland 9459 5 /24/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Northern Iron Wks. Sisseton Ford 9931 6 /15/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Northrup E. B. Sioux Falls Chalmers 7660 10/22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Northwester Land Co. Aberdeen Buick 3611 10/02/1909 22 Horn-Lights J. Wilcken 1744

Northwester Land Co. Aberdeen Buick 3612 10/02/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

North-Western Land Philip Toledo 4260 4 /8 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Northwestern Land Co Aberdeen Buick 1567 9 /17/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Northwestern Land Co. Aberdeen Buick 2272 5 /10/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Northwestern Land Co. Aberdeen Kissell 5250 5 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Northwestern Land Co. Aberdeen Aberdeen Buick 5950 6 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Northwestern Land Co. Belle Fourche Cadillac 5985 6 /20/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Norton T. H. Daviston Mitchell 4901 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Norton M. F. Fairfax Jackson 9417 5 /21/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Norton E. A. Milbank Ford 8791 4 /27/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Norton E. M. Mitchell Cadillac 221 7 /8 /1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Norwald A. H. Volga Buick 3972 3 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Norwood James Ashton Oens 5492 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Noss Herman C. Corsica Reo 7365 9 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Noss Frank Corsica EMF 7622 10/18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

not in package 7400 9 /21/1910

not issued American 7044 8 /22/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

not issued 7081 8 /24/1910

not issued 7225 9 /3 /1910

not issued 7300

Not issued 9197 5 /13/1911 1745

Not Known Jackson 3725 10/23/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Novotny John M. Kimball Buick 10607 8 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Noxon & Andrson Frederick Buick 2455 5 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Nugen R. M. Marion Ford 9558 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Null T.H Huron Jeffery 4429 4 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Nunemaker Frank Dallas Buick 2948 07/26/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Nunnemaker H. O. Woonsocket Ford 6819 8 /3 /1910 10 Horn-Lights Stephen J. webster 1745

Nyberg E. A. Corona Ford 4395 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Nyberg Ernest F. Yankton Olds 60 4 /27/1905 4 Horn & Lights Re-issue 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Nyquist Adrian Ft. Randall Moline 5183 5 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Nystedt Isaac Huron Cadillac 1222 6 /10/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

O' Leary D. Albee Regal 6260 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Oacoma Monument Co. Chamberlain Willys 6033 6 /23/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Oakes C. D. Faulkton Olds 441 5 /29/1906 9 Horn-Lights 1744

Oaks J. W. White Lake Oakland 9583 5 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Oaks & Babcock Hartford Maytag 4524 4 /19/1910 28 Horn-Lights J. R. Wilder 1744

Oaks & Babcock Hartford Ford 9123 5 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Oaswald A. E. Canova Olds 6571 7 /18/1910 6.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Oates C. E. Gann Valley Ford 4993 5 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Oberewelt Nate Parkston Buick 8581 4 /15/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Oberholtzer Samuel M. Deadwood Buick 9402 5 /21/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Oberle John Mellette Bartholmew  Co. 85 5 /20/1905 6 Bell & Lights 1744

Obert John Watertown Overland 6386 7 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

O'Brien Mrs. H. J. Watertown Willys 10408 7 /17/1911 25 Horn 1745

O'Brien & Johnson Highmore Jackson 6595 7 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Occlesten W. H. Lead Ford 10592 8 /4 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Occleston W. Lead Buiick 1509 9 /2 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ochsenreiter Imp Co. Webster Vlice 4672 4 /28/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Ochseuruter L. G. Webster Ford 558 9 /4 /1906 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Ochsyner Jacob Java Overland 8499 4 /10/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

O'Connor Frank Beresford Oakland 6279 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

O'Connor Michael Burbank Ford 10366 7 /13/1911 22 Horn 1745

O'Connor E. T. Huron Buick 1043 4 /25/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Odell R.J & Son Montrose Brush 7172 8 /31/1910 10 Horn-Lights Guy Darling 1745

O'Dell N. Sioux Falls Marion 8995 5 /4 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Oderkirk E. Aberdeen Reading 8209 3 /24/1911 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Odland E. H. hurley Buick 6570 7 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Oelrich T. J. Springfield International 10617 8 /7 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Oerrin W. J. Ferney Black Motor Co. 1152 5 /21/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Offrem B. F. Veblen Ford 9483 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

O'Flaherty Colman F. Kimball Maxwell 2892 07/20/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Ofstad A. O. Alcester Reo 236 7 /14/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Ofstad A. O. Alcester Reo 2331 5 /14/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Ofstad A. O. Alcester Reo 8323 3 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ofstad O. Beresford Reo Motoe Car Co. 53 4 /21/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Ofstad O. Beresford Buick 9618 6 /1 /1911 32 Horn-Lights Julius Johnson 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Ofstad Ole Wessington Springs Oakland 3641 10/06/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Ogley Dr. Geo. Nunda Willys 9155 5 /11/1911 Horn-Lights 1745

O'Gorman Timothy Henry Overland 3998 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ogren C.J. Britton Waltham 120 6 /5 /1905 4 Horn & Lights 1744

Ogren C. J. Britton Maxwell 2358 5 /17/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Ogren S. J. Langford Maxwell 9903 6 /14/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

O'Hara Dan Jefferson Valice 7154 8 /30/1910 40 Horn-Lights G.H. Frazier 1745

O'Hara M. O. Oldham Willys 8377 4 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights A.B. Jacobs 1745

Ohemaey P. R. Hetland Ford 6133 6 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ohius O. C. Dell Rapids Buick 9128 5 /10/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Ohlness S. H. Watertown Rambler 716 5 /25/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Ohm R. Summit Streator 6493 7 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ohtness A. JH. Watertown Willys 4798 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Oien Carl J. Hendricks MN American 9192 5 /12/1911 4.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Oien Herman Sherman Auburn 10361 7 /13/1911 30 Horn 1745

Oihus Okla. Sherman Buick 6725 7 /28/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Oines & Wilson Volga Maxwell 6883 8 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

O'Keefe D. J. Gettysburg Winton 3968 3 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Okeefe Bros. Gettysburg Wayne 651 4 /23/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Olander J. Fred Brookings Pope Mfg. Co. 80 5 /18/1905 2 Lights 1744

Olberg N. K. Sisseton Buick 1540 9 /10/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Olberg S. K. Sisseton Ford 5394 5 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Older E. M. Carthage Willys 8203 3 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Oldham H.A. Gregory Velice 5923 6 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Olding H. i. Redfield Ford 598 10/25/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

O'Leary James A. Flandreau Maxwell 3067 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Oleson E. J. Flandreau Flanders 9394 5 /21/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Oleson C. H. Viborg Owen 4050 3 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Olmstad Roy & Byran Carthage Reo 4659 4 /28/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Olmstad L. J. Sisseton Ford 2049 4 /19/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Olmsted R. W. Carthage Reo. 6452 7 /12/1910 22 Horn-Lights Ivar Person 1745

Olsen Mons Aberdeen Ford 10141 6 /27/1911 22 HornLights 1745

Olsen Peter Lake Preston Buick 6806 8 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Olsen Ben /D. Madison American 4926 5 /10/1910 2.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Olsen O.W. Meadow Chalmers 6167 6 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Olsen Edw. Tabor Studebaker 6648 7 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olsen Hans C. Wessington Springs Ford 10756 8 /21/1911 22.5 Horn 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Olsnes Oscar Hanson EMF 8504 4 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Muns Aberdeen Buckeye 4484 4 /16/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson Frank Akron IA. Buick 6744 7 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Frank C. Akron IA. Jackson 8596 4 /17/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Edwion Alcester Buick 7713 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Chas Andover Ford 5883 6 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Carl A. Artesian Overland 11216 11/2 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Olson Ol J. Badger Buick 7515 10/4 /1910 24 Horn-Lights H. Weeldryer 1745

Olson Nels Beresford Ford 9885 6 /13/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Nels G. Beresford Ford 10746 8 /19/1911 22 Horn 1745

Olson J. A. Blunt Maxwell 4371 4 /13/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson N. P. Blunt Maxwell 10613 8 /7 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Olson Edgar C. Brookings Maxwell 3136 8 /9 /1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Olson F. B. Brookings Ford 9331 5 /19/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Olson Claus Brookings Ford 9649 6 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson C. A. Claremont T. B. Jeffery 70 5 /9 /1905 16 Horn & Lights & Bel 1744

Olson K. L & Bob Clear Lake Jackson 6578 7 /19/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Martin Colman Ford 6363 7 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson O. M. Colton Ford 7833 2- Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Ole E. Egan Ford 423 5 /18/1906 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson Ole E. Egan Vlie 10949 9 /16/1911 40 Horn 1745

Olson Edw. B. Forbes ND Ford 5294 5 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Karl A. Garretson Cadillac 7960 2 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Harlon Geddes Hupp 4826 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson Lawrence Geddes Ford 9909 6 /15/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson C. O. Groton Buick 1481 8 /24/1908 18 Horn-Lights W. L. Almquist 1744

Olson C. C. Hanson Ford 666 4 /29/1907 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson P. J. Havana ND Ford 7899 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Martin Hawarden IA Ford 4307 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson A. S. Humboldt Cadillac 5508 5 /31/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson C. J. Ipswich Mitchell 8612 4 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Oscar C. Lemmon Ford 8194 3 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson O. P. Lily Victor 2250 5 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson Peter E. Madison EMF 4811 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson O. G. Mission Hill Buick 5502 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson J. H. Mt. Vernon Hudson 7455 9 /26/1910 10-25 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson W. E. Mt. Vernon Willys 10598 8 /5 /1911 30 Horn 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Olson O. M. Ola Monarch 1351 7 /18/1908 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson O. Onida Ford 9543 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson P.P. Sioux Falls Cadillac 2629 6 /12/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson P.P. Sioux Falls Willys 6719 7 /28/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson V. E. Sioux Falls Jackson 10461 7 /22/1911 24 Horn 1745

Olson John T. Summit Buick 4885 5 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson W. H. Summit Maxwell 9371 5 /20/1911 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Olson Carl Trent Reo 5029 5 /12/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson William W. Utica Buick 9697 6 /5 /1911 26 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson C. A. Valley Springs Willys 11220 11/6 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Olson Ole T. Vermillion Ford 5916 6 /17/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Fred Vermillion Jackson 6163 6 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Chas. Vermillion Fuller 6165 6 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Ole Vermillion Buick 6862 8 /8 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Arthur R. Viborg International 2557 6 /3 /1909 20 Horn-Lights Arthur Aggerguard 1744

Olson O. G. Volin Ford 1588 9 /23/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson Ole g. Volin Buick 3001 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Olson Simon Volin Brush 6510 7 /14/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Ole C. Wakonda Moon 10293 7 /6 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Olson O. A. Watertown Minneapolis 8999 5 /4 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Henry M. Wessington Springs Jackson 9753 6 /7 /1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Olson Henry M. Wessington Springs Regal 11085 9 /30/1911 20 Horn 1745

Olson & Smith Dell Rapids Auto Car Sales 1128 5 /14/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Olson & Smith Dell Rapids Reo 1373 7 /24/1908 18 Horn-Lights Marimus Lund 1744

Olson Bros Frankfort Ford 7629 10/19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Olstad C. E. Chester Jeffery 1511 9 /2 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Olstad E. Chester Lake Buick 7301 9 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Olston H. I. Lake Preston Buick 1879 3 /27/1909 22 Horn-Lights Percy Larson 1744

Olverson Knute Toronto Buick 1864 3 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

O'Meara W. S. Watertown Overland 4213 4 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights J.B. Ennis 1744

O'Mera W. S. Watertown Willyus 7891 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Omlay J. W. Willow Lake EMF 8316 3 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights F.B. Fechelkotter 1745

Omly & H3nry Willow Lake EMF 8317 3 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights W. J. Benner 1745

Onaka K=Land Agency Onaka Fuller 4527 4 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ondell M. Conde EMF 5403 5 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

O'Neil P. H. Faulkton Imperial 4921 5 /7 /1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

O'Neil P. H. Faulkton Detroit 9725 6 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

O'Neill Robt Yankton Buick 9550 5 /29/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

O'Neille P.P. Milbank Ford 9347 5 /20/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Onken Onno H. Corona Hendee 10573 8 /3 /1911 4 1745

Opdahl S. N. Pierre Fal. 10982 9 /20/1911 4 Horn 1745

Opheim O. S. Sisseton Hudson 5668 6 /6 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Opland J. S. Beresford Cadillac 33 4 /5 /1905 10 Horn & Lights J.E. Johnson 1744

Opland Joseph S. Beresford Ford 902 11/9 /1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Opland J. S. Dr. Beresford Mitzger 5149 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights K.D. Larson 1745

Opland J. S. Beresford Cadillac 7591 10/14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Opland O. H. Vermillion Cadillac 8534 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Oppel Isaac Aberdeen Mitchell 1487 8 /26/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Opsal B. L. Daviston Buick 10828 8 /30/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Oreid Edward Pipestone MN Wagner 8943 5 /3 /1911 3 Horn-Lights 1745

O'Reilly Wm. Ft. Pierre Black Mfg. Co. 1542 9 /12/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

O'Reilly Wm. Ft. Pierre Jeffery 2704 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

O'Reilly William Ft. Pierre Jeffery 3665 10/11/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Orens James Lemmon Willys 5862 6 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Orlebeck Wm. Roscoe Maxwell 9771 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights W.E.  Bennett 1745

Ormiston R. A. Bonesteel Ford 3198 8 /17/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts A.P. Hendreickson 1744

Ornedahl John Egan Imperial 10268 7 /5 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Ornes John W. Lake Preston Bartholoneau 1033 4 /20/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Orr John Platte Hupp 6697 7 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Orrt A. I. Dixon Ford 11072 9 /29/1911 20 Horn 1745

Orseth Olaf Vernon Reo 4794 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Orth Peter A. Menno Peter Orth 61 4 /27/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Orth A. Menno xx 9194 5 /12/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Orth P. A. Menno Clark 10140 6 /27/1911 30 HornLights 1745

Orthout L. A. Ethan Ford 9293 5 /17/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Orthwein L. & Son Long Lake International 6423 7 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ortman Julius Dolton Carter 7905 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Ortman August K. Marion International 3831 11/22/1909 14 Horn-Lights Nels Svenstrud 1744

Ortman Christ Marion Jct. Overland 5664 6 /6 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Orville Cole Brookings Excelsior 3440 09/11/1909 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Osbon H. A. Redfield Chalmers 7657 10/21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Oscarson S. E. White Rock Motor Buggy Mfg. Co. 1739 12/17/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Oscarson S. E. White Rock Toledo 3246 8 /21/1909 50 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Osgood H. W. Mitchell Ford 10374 7 /13/1911 20 Horn 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Osheim L.C. Florence Cadillac 9710 6 /5 /1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Osmundson O. K. Aberdeen Barholomy 5615 6 /4 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Osterberg Oscar Salem Regal 8579 4 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Osterkaup Wm. Ethan Black 3245 8 /21/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Osterman Hjenry Deadwood Packard 8152 3 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ostlind G. A. Astoria Winton 894 10/23/1907 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Ostlind B. Astoria Schacht 2073 4 /21/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Ostlund Eric Vermillion Marian 9441 5 /24/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Ostroot G. G. Bryant Mitchell 5060 5 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ostroot G. E. Lake Preston Bjicl 835 8 /16/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ostrus H. F. Mt. Vernon Hudson 8928 5 /2 /1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Oswald Wm. Hanson Ford 10589 8 /4 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Oswog E. E. Canton Buick 6916 8 /11/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Otelle N. Y. Plankinton Jackson 8330 3 /29/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Otis G. M. Blunt Everett Metzger 2092 4 /26/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Otlum Andrew Pierpont Ford 4398 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Otte Geo. B. Clark Western 508 7 /19/1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Otte Geo. B. Clark Lende 6284 7 /5 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Otterby Hans L. Baltic Vlie 8335 3 /30/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Ottosen Peter J. Ethan Willys 11287 12/18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Oulton Frank A. Faulkton Auburn 4545 4 /19/1910 35 Horn-Lights A. Boller 1744

Ousley Mertc Co Watertown Ford 8985 5 /4 /1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Oveerby Arthur B. Mellette Consolidated 9259 5 /15/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Overby Sam Aberdeen Abbott 6380 7 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Overby Theodore A. Mellette Brush 1646 10/14/1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Overby E. Mellette Regal 9256 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Overby Charles Wilmot Maxwell 4175 4 /6 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Overby Bros. Mellette Regal 3752 10/29/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Overgaard S. M. Wagner Oakland 6709 7 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights E.G. Murtaugh 1745

Overhoiser R. L. Andover Reo 6774 8 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Overholser R. L.. Andover Ford 3139 8 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Overseth Martin Canton Olds 541 8 /20/1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Overseth John Canton Willys 4014 3 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Overseth Anthon Fairview Overland 5847 6 /14/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Overseth James Hudson Willys 7614 10/17/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Overton J. W. Dempster Ford 3120 8 /6 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Overton R. V. Dixon Brush 4515 4 /19/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744
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Ovrgard W.  N. Sioux Falls Rambler 7371 9 /17/1910 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Owen N. T MD Beresford Ford 5453 5 /31/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Owen N. T. Dr. Beresford Buick 6971 8 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Owen J. L. Pierre Reo 3100 8 /3 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Owen & Knight Spain International 2548 6 /2 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Owens W L. Mt. Vernon W. L Owens 986 4 /8 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Owens W. l. Mt. Vernon EMF 7870 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ozame N. R. Farmer Winton 137 6 /12/1905 8 Lights 1744

Ozamme Ralph Farmer Ford 7718 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ozmanne Frank Farmer Regal 8118 3 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ozmer Ralph Farmer Success 734 6 /11/1907 4 Horn-Lights 1744

P. E. Hinch Co Tripp Oakland 9751 6 /7 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Paar M.W. Revillo Buick 10008 6 /19/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Packard F. S. Bridgewater Buick 1486 8 /25/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Packard H. P. Redfield Holton 1448 8 /13/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Packard H. P. Redfield EMF 3663 10/09/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Packard & Dankenbring Bowdle Ford 4529 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Packard & Erpeling Hoven Black 1974 4 /10/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Padvills Wm. Westport EMF 6276 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Paige F. C. Volin Maxwell 3960 3 /17/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Pallin Wm. Arlington Holsman 849 8 /24/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Palluck Stanley M. Watertown Maxwell 10737 8 /19/1911 14 Horn 1745

Palm H. B. Vermillion Olds 2258 5 /10/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Palm John Wist Ford 9486 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Palmer J. S. Clark Olds 2660 6 /18/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Palmer Julius Gary Hupp 11018 9 /25/1911 22 Horn 1745

Palmer H. A. Gettysburg Maxwell 7220 9 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Palmer F. N. Madison Cadillac 2005 4 /14/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Palmer Frank Madison EMF 4883 5 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights Wooley Bros. 1744

Palmer N. P. Mellette Halliday 3717 10/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Palmer H. C. Mellette Olds 5113 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Palmer L. G. Vermillion Ford 2488 5 /26/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Palzin N. F. White B & P Co. 259 7 /25/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Pamber John R. Hecla American 10341 7 /11/1911 3 Bell 1745

Pankow Albert Sioux Falls Jackson 552 9 /1 /1906 18 Horn-Lights Ira E. Smalley 1744

Papke E. E. Lemmon Mitchell 4535 4 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights A.O. Friese 1744

Papke E. E. Lemmon Reo 5507 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Paplee W. N. Yankton Reo 3796 11/8 /1909 22 Horn-Lights W.W. Paplee 1744

Pappen J. W. Estelline Ford 7612 10/17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Pappet William Yankton Reo 9584 5 /30/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Parcells M. L. Ft. Pierre Overland 7974 2 /18/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Pardee Henry Gettysburg Ford 8806 4 /27/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Parish M. L. Fairfax Oakland 5486 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights Ludwig Trautman 1745

Parish & Bachmorte Clear Lake American 8899 5 /1 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Park Thomas Parker Ford 10496 7 /26/1911 20 Carb Lights 1745

Park  Herbart A. Watertown Studebaker 1962 4 /8 /1909 30 Horn-Lights R. Yearman 1744

Park H. A. Watertown Pierce 4290 4 /9 /1910 48 Horn-Lights 1744

Parker J. V. Beresford EMF 8984 5 /4 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Parker L.M. Deadwood Mitchell 1857 3 /23/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Parker Wm. E. Dell Rapids Overland 5811 6 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Parker John Kimball Buick 1362 7 /21/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Parker John Sioux Falls Cadillac 5350 5 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Parker & Corey Lake andes Buick 3113 8 /5 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Parkhurst I. T Leola Thor Mtr Cycle 7434 9 /23/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Parkinson G. W. Coyle Ford 4438 4 /14/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Parks Oscar B. Canistota Mier Legonier 3913 3 /8 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Parks Ross Lily Buick 2832 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Parliament H. H. Henry Overland 3997 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Parliament Phil Watertown Sears 4486 4 /16/1910 14 Horn-Lights Less Parliament 1744

Parliament P. C. Watertown De Tamble 5635 6 /6 /1910 16 Horn-Lights J.B. Candill 1745

Parliament P. C. Watertown Willys 7860 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Parliamere Walter Watertown Owen 7990 3 /6 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Parmelee D. W. Cut Meat Reo 6228 6 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Parmley J. P. Ipswich Buick 1371 7 /23/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Parmley J. W. Ipswich Buick 2353 5 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Parmley J. W. Ipswich Olds 3524 09/23/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Parmley J. W. Ipswich Reo 4482 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights Leo Libis 1744

Parr Jas. A. Dallas 11107 10/5 /1911 1745

Parshall C. H. Sioux Falls Maxwell 704 5 /20/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Parson Arthur Hartford Motor Car Mfg. co. 10250 7 /3 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Parsonage Wm. W. Sioux Falls Whitney 4041 3 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Parsons Chas. W. Erwin Buick 10840 8 /31/1911 24 Horn 1745

Parsons A. E. Gann Valley EMF 6614 7 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Parsons Jay Mitchell Ford 10373 7 /13/1911 22 Horn 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Parsons H. C. Watertown Maxwell 10053 6 /22/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Parsons Archie Woonsocket Chalmers 9130 5 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Partridge James Vermillion EMF 11282 12/15/1911 30 Horn 1745

Pasch Ferdinand Aberdeen Maxwell 5788 6 /11/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Pasch F. J. Aberdeen Aurora 10477 7 /24/1911 4 Horn 1745

Pasch Ottto James Buick 2366 5 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Pasch George James Brush 3212 8 /18/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Pasker Wm. Sioux Falls EMF 10579 8 /3 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Pateerson & Moes Elrod Economy 2303 5 /13/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Paterson Howard E. Lily Thos. B. Jeffery 994 4 /11/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Patrick Wm. Bryant International 2516 6 /1 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Patrick S. J. Parker Maytag 10555 8 /1 /1911 40 1745

Patrick George H. Wheeler Maxwell 1977 4 /10/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Patridge Arthur Milbank EMF 4862 5 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Patridge H. H. Wessington Buick 6626 7 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Pattec A. R. Lake Preston Harley 6880 8 /9 /1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Patten G. C. Mansfield Halloway 5903 6 /16/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Patterson Richard Armour Victor 984 4 /6 /1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Patterson Jerry Clear Lake Brush 9447 5 /24/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Patterson F. B. Gettysburg Buick 6474 7 /12/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Patterson C. A. McIntosh Buick 10784 8 /24/1911 40 Horn 1745

Patterson C. A. McIntosh Buick 5008 05/11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Patton F. A. Artesian Overland 8187 3 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Pau John Lily Mitchell 10036 6 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Paul F. W. Eagle Butte Buick 8150 3 /21/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Paul F. W. Eagle Butte Jeffery 8151 3 /21/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Paul Joseph Lily Brush 3285 8 /25/1909 7 Horn-Lights J.P. Lily 1744

Paul Henry Lily Ford 5005 05/11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Paul H. L. Seneca Owens Co. 1759 1 /20/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Paul Frank Webster Hondee 7125 8 /27/1910 2.75 Horn-Lights 1745

Paulis F. E. Watertown Page 10071 6 /23/1911 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Paulson Mat Arlington Forrest 2324 5 /13/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Paulson Iver Beresford Cadillac 9211 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Paulson Clyde Castlewood Gale Motor Co. 7185 9 /1 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Paulson Hans Centerville Cadillac 5584 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Paulson Nels F. Crocker International 2238 5 /10/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Paulson P. A. hudson Reo 4207 4 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744
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Paulson Pau; S. Hudson E MF 8276 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Paulson Paul Marietta MN. Case 9485 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Paulson James P. Onaka Jackson 7890 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Paulson Mrs. Sioux Falls Maxwell 2848 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Paulson N. P. Vermillion Buick 8289 3 /27/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Paulson Arthur M. Watertown Franklin 979 4 /3 /1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Paulson Arthur M. Watertown Franklin 5339 5 /24/1910 42 Horn-Lights 1745

Paulton Marvin C. Sioux Falls Cadillac 5479 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Pauly S. Miller Ford 4982 5 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Pay A. K. Sioux Falls Nordyke 8442 4 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Payne E. C. Aberdeen Moline 9836 6 /12/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Payne F. E. Aberdeen Buckeye 9837 6 /12/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Payne E. E. Ashton Velice 6071 6 /24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Payne S. E. Doland Buick 9304 5 /17/1911 18 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Payne Wm. H. Java Reo 6095 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Payne J. t. Lake Andes Reo 5995 6 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Payne Ed Lemmon Buick 1215 6 /5 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Payne Ed Lemmon Buick 1289 6 /5 /1908 2 Horn-Lights 1744

Payne E. D. Lemmon Velice 3658 10/09/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Payne W. A. Mansfield Moline 4941 5 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Payne L. W. Sisseton International 7177 8 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights Bl.L. Sandsmark 1745

Payne & Olson Vermillion Chalmers 5951 6 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Payor J. W. Sisseton Winton 1650 10/15/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Peabody H. A. Webster Ford 178 6 /24/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Peabody Percy D. Webster Reliable Dayton 952 3 /11/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Peabody H. A. Webster Bendix 1805 3 /8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Peabody Percy D. Webster Buick 3252 8 /23/1909 22.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Pearce G. H. Bradley American 8813 4 /27/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Pearson Robert McIntosh Buick 11155 10/14/1911 Horn 1745

Pearson P. E. Oldham J. V. Lindsey Co 918 12/16/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Pearson A. W. Peever Buick 6010 6 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Peart P. E. Flandreau Moline 1195 6 /1 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Pease Chas. J. Watertown Holsman 803 7 /32/1907 10 -Lights 1744

Pease O. M. Watertown ABC Motor Vehicle Mfg. Co. 962 3 /23/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Pechham Harry C. Philip Willys 6603 7 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights Sam Barker 1745

Peck Frank S. Deadwood Reo 10494 7 /26/1911 30 Horn 1745

Peck John H. Hazel Buick 1946 4 /5 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Peck A. D. Hazel Ford 4249 4 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights Guy Harrison 1744

Peck H. H. Lake Preston Harley Mtr Cycle 7459 9 /27/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Peck Geo. H. Madison Olds 197 6 /29/1905 7 Horn & Lights 1744

Peck John F. Madison EMF 7733 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Peck F. H. Mitchell McIntyre 4146 4 /5 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Peck Curtis New Underwood Reo 4078 4 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Peck W. H. Watertown T. B. Jeffery 127 6 /7 /1905 5 Horn & Lights 1744

Peckham E. S. Aberdeen Excelsior Supply Co. 2839 07/20/1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Peckham J. W. Parkston Buick 2400 5 /18/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Peckham H. C Philip Overland 7392 9 /20/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Peckham H. C Philip Overland 7393 9 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights Mike Cwaxh 1745

Peckham H. C Philip Overland 7394 9 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Pederson P. M. Brookings Maxwell 9970 6 /16/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Pederson J. J. Hetland Brush 10610 8 /7 /1911 10 Horn 1745

Pederson C. B. Pierpont Buick 3885 2 /14/1910 22 Horn-Lights Dr, D. Geib 1744

Pederson John G. Sinai International 5276 5 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Pederson Nels Trent Overland 10289 7 /6 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Peever T.H. Sisseton Rambler 241 7 /15/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Pegley Robert Hetland Ford 1724 11/25/1908 15 Horn-Lights W.F. Hetland 1744

Pegley R. P. Lake Andes Buiick 11144 10/13/1911 22 Horn 1745

Pelkey G. A. Redfield Buick 6980 8 /17/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Pemberton Geo. A. Spearfish Buick 953 3 /11/1990 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Pemberton A. O. Spearfish Oakland 3834 11/23/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Pemberton A. O. Spearfish Velie 11048 9 /27/1911 40 Horn 1745

Penn H. M. Madison Ford 623 3 /20/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Penn H. M. Madison Buckeye 1211 6 /5 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Penn H. Hm. Madison Regal 3935 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights Carmondy Bros 1744

Penn H. M. Madison EMF 7893 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Pentuna J. S. Loomis Overland 11168 10/17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Peoples Fred Bonesteel Jeffery 1086 5 /4 /1908 32 Horn-Lights 1744

Pepper G. A. Groton Fored 8210 3 /24/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Perault Chas. O. Clark Peerless 3734 10/25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Perkins W. E. Frankfort Willys 4513 4 /19/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Perkins W. E. Frankfort Streator 7390 9 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Perkins W. E. Frankfort White 7837 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Perkins C. W. Frankfort Willys 8123 3 /18/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Perkins D.L. Huron Rickett 3426 09/09/1909 25 Horn-Lights 1744
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Perkins Carl Platte Hudson 6475 7 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights S.A. Hussey 1745

Perkins Dr, Edwin L. Sioux Falls Willyus 11016 9 /25/1911 30 Horn Louis Platt 1745

Perman Fred C. Bowdle International 5308 5 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Perrhallegon John J. Mound City Columbia 5933 6 /17/1910 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Perrin Ernest Stratford Ford 3886 2 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Perry Dan P. Bradley EMF 9135 5 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Perry A.W. Cresbard Badger 9553 5 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Perry Frank G. Mansfield Maxwell 2651 6 /18/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Perry D. E. Waubay Ford 6447 7 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights Dan E. Perry 1745

Persch Henry Aberdeen Streaton 2753 6 /20/1909 24 Bell-Lights 1744

Persons F. D. Mansfield Streator 9966 6 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Peruancer Geo. Tripp Pierce 3491 09/18/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Pesall Frank J. Watertown Wagner 1066 4 /30/1908 2 Horn-Lights 1744

Peschang B. Milbank Ford 3538 09/24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Peschong B. Milbank EMF 5209 5 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Peshek John Wagner Wagner 356 12/26/1905 20 Horn-Lights see page 34 1744

Pete George Burke Owen 3743 10/27/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Peters H. J. Edgemont Stanley 10918 9 /11/1911 20 Horn 1745

Peters C. L. Parker Ford 4542 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Peters Peter Sioux Falls Buick 2538 6 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Peters H. d. Sioux Falls Silent Sioux 10830 8 /30/1911 40 Horn 1745

Peters S. K. Woonsocket ABC 5962 6 /20/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Peters S. K. Woonsocket ABC Motor Co. 7243 9 /6 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson J. C. Aberdeen EMF 4637 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Andrew Aberdeen Willys 5208 5 /19/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Wade  H. Academy International 2562 6 /5 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Chas. J. Alcester Reo 870 9 /14/1907 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson C. W. Alcester Reo 5816 6 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights Adolph Johnson 1745

Peterson Chas, J. Alcester Reo 7956 2 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Peter D. Alexandria Ford 8502 4 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights E.F. Hoehner 1745

Peterson Nels Arlington Ford 6232 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Andrew Artesian Remington 2617 6 /11/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Oscar Artesian Wagner 7549 10/10/1910 2.75 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson P. Belle Fourche EMF 5998 6 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Alexus Beresford Fuller 4403 4 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Lawrence Beresford Buick 9694 6 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights Oscar Sundstrom 1745

Peterson Gust Beresford Overland 10968 9 /18/1911 25 Horn 1745
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Peterson Peter H. Brandt Wagner 2775 6 /20/1909 3.5 Bell-Lights 1744

Peterson A. H. Brandt Ford 4471 4 /15/1910 15 Horn-Lights H.M. Furnseth 1744

Peterson A. H. Brandt Ford 8296 3 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson B. O. Brandt Consolidated Mfg. Co. 8385 4 /3 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson E. A. Brandt Yale 10399 7 /15/1911 4 1745

Peterson j. o. Brookings Jeffery 1068 4 /30/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson A. B. Bruce Ford 9087 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Peter Butler Jeffery 2818 07/20/1909 22 Whistle-Lights 1744

Peterson Marten Canton Olds 2670 6 /18/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson A. J. Carpenter Ford 5067 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Edward Centerville EMF 8228 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson C. N. Colton Mitchell 10191 6 /30/1911 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Andrew O. Crooks Maxwell 5957 6 /20/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson C. T. Deadwood Interstate 5879 6 /16/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson C. E. Dell Rapids Buick 8780 4 /26/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson E. O. Eales Ford 6594 7 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson P. C. Fedora Willys 4864 5 /6 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson E. S. Gettysburg Buick 9278 5 /16/1911 28 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Peterson Geo. E. Gregory Jackson 1651 10/15/1908 24 Horn-Lights Harry Quanstrom 1744

Peterson P. N. Hayti Maxwell 5846 6 /14/1910 12 Horn-Lights N. Surnson 1745

Peterson Geo M. Ipswich Overland 7957 2 /8 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Colin Lake Preston Buick 8260 3 /27/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Andrew Lane Chamles 3211 8 /18/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts E.H. Wood 1744

Peterson Henry L. Lynn Holladay 7895 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson D. C. Miller EMF 7904 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson H. A. Mitchell Buick 2724 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Peterson H. A. Mitchell Ford 6480 7 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Emil G. Newark Ford 2709 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Peterson Ralph Northville Imperial 4940 5 /10/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Geo. Nowlin Richmond 7706 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson A. L. Parker Hupp 7942 1 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson O. E. Pierre Rambler 2097 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Peter C. Platte Regal 4297 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Ole Rapid City Internatiional 9915 6 /15/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson C. L. co. Sioux Falls International 9565 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights S. F. Engine Co. 1745

Peterson Fritze Stickney Maxwell 10065 6 /22/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Geo. Stickney Maxwell 10066 6 /22/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745
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Peterson A. J. Strandburg Olds 3819 11/16/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Nels Trent Buick 8745 4 /25/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson M. T. Turton Buick 1840 3 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Pete L. Veblen Ford 3372 9 /07/1909 24 Horn-Lights Aaron Anderson 1744

Peterson Sam Vermillion Hudson 7453 9 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Ole C. Viborg International 2575 6 /9 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Ben Virgil International 3630 10/05/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Ole Virgil Auburn 5643 6 /6 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson D. F. Ward EMF 8417 4 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Arthur J. Waubay Indian 4989 5 /10/1910 2.75 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson Jens Webster Franklin 728 6 /4 /1907 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson G. D. Webster Velie 2785 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Peterson J.J. Webster Maxwell 4576 4 /21/1910 12 Horn-Lights Alfred Nekson 1744

Peterson P. N. White Buick 5714 6 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights W.B.Poole 1745

Peterson Anton Woonsocket Lewis 10281 7 /6 /1911 30-35 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Nels Yale Buick 2809 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Peterson & Russell Deadwood Dayton 7366 9 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Peterson Bros. Springfield Metzger 6671 7 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Petersonm A. S. Colton Velie 8950 5 /3 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Petrick G. E. Aberdeen Excelsior 10252 7 /3 /1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Pettinger E. G. Frederick Rambler 383 4 /16/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Pettis Geo. W. Wessington International 2925 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Pettit E. Bryant Ford 8736 4 /24/1911 22 Horn-Lights E.L. Glidden 1745

Pettygrew R. F. Sioux Falls Ford 810 8 /5 /1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Pevey H.H. Carlisle Olds 828 8 /13/1907 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Pew Fred Andover Ford 2794 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Pew Geo. Lemmon Ford 6838 8 /5 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Pew C. Milbank Staver 9185 5 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Pew Geo.H. Mitchell Reo 4237 4 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Pew Welletts Auto Livery Lemmon Ford 6761 7 /30/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Pew Welletts Auto Livery Lemmon Ford 6762 7 /30/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Pfaff H. L. Platte Rambler 6885 8 /10/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Pfaff C. J. Wessington Springs Willys 7129 8 /29/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Pfaffle C. C. Clark Ford 5201 5 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Pfeiffer H. C. Parker EMF 8450 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Phelps A. W. Faulkton Ford 3312 8 /28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Phelps Ed E. Hetland Ford 6292 7 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745
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Phelps Chas. Webster 774 7 /11/1907 16 Lights 1744

Phelps Chas. Webster Reo 1109 5 /11/1908 18 Horn-Lights Geo. Boyle 1744

Philbrook E.R. & R.H. Webster Overland 1693 11/5 /1908 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Philbrook E. R. Webster Chalmers 6291 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Philbrooks E. R. Webster Jeffery 2372 5 /17/1909 36 Horn-Lights 1744

Phileps Eugene Bancroft Ford 5631 6 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Philip James Ft. Pierre Marion 3605 10/01/1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Philip George Ft. Pierre 11028 9 /26/1911 1745

Philipp H. H. Hartford Buick 6979 8 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights Henry Mielke 1745

Philipps Charles A. Hitchcock Bartholomew 6254 7 /1 /1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Philips Mark Webster Ford 4806 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Phillip & Frnzen Raymond Reo 4407 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Phillips Frank Geddes Brush 8843 4 /28/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Phillips F. C. Groton Cadillac 5625 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Phillips E. M. Lake Preston Buick 8931 5 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Phillips Hubert Raymond Reo 5205 5 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Phillips Willie Willow Lake Ford 5686 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Phleghaar Joe Andover American 8642 4 /20/1911 4.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Phleming Emilie Rapid City Velie 9952 6 /16/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Picaza Julian Deadwood Harley 11179 10/20/1911 4 Horn 1745

Pickell E. D. Huron Wescott 6391 7 /7 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Pickering L. A. Aberdeen Moline 9382 5 /21/1911 35 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Pickering L. A. Stratford Jeffery 1208 6 /4 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Pickering L. A. Stratford Buick 2449 5 /22/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights F.L. Volez 1744

Pickert Henry J. Marion Jct. Reo 2688 6 /18/1909 8-10 Bell-Lights 1744

Pickler A. A. Faulkton Richmond 7524 10/5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Pier H. J. Hurley Ford 9627 6 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Pierce Earl Flandreau Rambler 2124 5 /4 /1909 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Pierce B. F. Frankfort Page 10239 7 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Pierce E. B. Henry Willys 8798 4 /27/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Pierce Jay Hot Springs Pope 9951 6 /16/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Pike Herbert Yankton Reo 2976 07/26/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Pike H. W. Yankton Buick 9184 5 /12/1911 22 Horn-Lights Frank Cwach 1745

Pillsbury L.O. Crocker Buick 3038 7 /30/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts Geo. Stewart 1744

Pillsbury L. O. Crocker Buick 4621 4 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Pillsbury L. O. Crocker Buick 5807 6 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights R. Wallace 1745

Pillsbury S. O. Sioux Falls Buick 2309 5 /13/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Pillsbury L. O. Webster Buick 7124 8 /27/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Pinard P.H.A. Jefferson Bartholomew 2729 6 /20/1909 45 Bell-Lights 1744

Pinard P. R. Wagner Buick 6591 7 /19/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Piner Harry Armour EMF 7269 9 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Pinkerton W. A. Aberdeen Pope 94 5 /22/1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Pinkerton W. A. Aberdeen Case 194 6 /27/1905 6 Horn & Lights 1744

Pinkerton W. A. Aberdeen Bartholomew 9054 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Pioneer Trusrt Co. Dallas Buick 1896 3 /31/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Pioneer Trusrt Co. Dallas Buick 1897 3 /31/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Pirlet Geo. Lake Preston Buick 6789 8 /1 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Pitcher Earl C. Sioux Falls Ford 1065 4 /30/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Pitkin E. L. Kidder Pence 1438 8 /11/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Pitzer Frank St. Lawrence White 10455 7 /22/1911 20 Horn 1745

Pitzkan J. A. Redfield Wintank 560 9 /7 /1906 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Place Haight & Co. Conde Buick 5319 5 /23/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Placed Haight & Co. Conde Buick 3553 09/27/1909 22 Horn-Lights Chas. Padfield 1744

Plano & Schuneman Redfield Metzger 9498 5 /25/1911 xx Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Platt J. E. Clark Buick 2576 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights J.A. Maltby 1744

Platt J. E. Clark EMF 9373 5 /20/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Platt C. A. Langford White 8429 4 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Platte Artesian Well Co Platte Maxwell 1836 3 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights Peter Erickson 1744

Platte Artesian Well Co Platte Maxwell 1837 3 /17/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Platts A. H. Egan Flint 10687 8 /14/1911 40 Horn 1745

Plebbner Frank Scotland Reo 6878 8 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Pleck Geo. W. Lake Preston EMF 10706 8 /15/1911 30 Horn 1745

Ploog Henry Mitchell Wagner 8288 3 /27/1911 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Plotner Luther Mitchell Ford 2187 5 /4 /1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Podevils Albert Columbia Wagner 10689 8 /14/1911 4 Horn 1745

Poepka Otto James Overland 5882 6 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Pohl Geo. Jr. Faulkton Hunsee 7314 9 /12/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Pohl Fred Faulkton Indian 10906 9 /9 /1911 4 Whistle 1745

Pohl Peter White Rock Mitchell 4387 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Pollard Chas. L. Watertown Overland 10432 7 /19/1911 30 Horn 1745

Pollock A. B. Parkston Ford 7576 10/12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Polo & Green Clear Lake Winton 8116 3 /18/1911 40 Horn-Lights John Leeslick 1745

Polreis Paul Parkston Buick 2401 5 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Polus I. A. Mitchell Maxwell 3965 3 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights Frank Weller 1744
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Pometeer Peter Athol International 5702 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Pomplom Herman Crawford Ford 11211 11/1 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Poor Geo. F. Fedora Willys 4865 5 /6 /1910 25 Horn-Lights Glen W. Pronty 1744

Poor Geo. F. Vienna Ford 9775 6 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Poor Geo F. Vienna Ford 9819 6 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Pope Don Estelline New Era 10926 9 /12/1911 4 Walter Kappman 1745

Pope E. M. Watertown Ford 3971 3 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Popke Henry Mansfield Mitchell 2524 6 /1 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Poppel Roy Orient DeTamble 7027 8 /19/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Poppen Wilfert Estelline Holsman 1002 4 /13/1908 12 Horn-Lights Peter Roseth 1744

Poppin Ulfert Estelline Overland 9495 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Port C. H. Albee Ford 1227 6 /12/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Port W.R. & J.W. Albee Ford 1569 9 /18/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Port C. H. Albee Hering-Curtis 2855 07/20/1909 3 Horn-Lights Eddie Redman 1744

Port J. W. Albee Ford 10321 7 /10/1911 20 Horn 1745

Port Wallace Milbank EMF 7539 10/7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Port & Sein Albee Ford 8464 4 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Porteous A. E. Mitchell EMF 8173 3 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Porter E. R. Huron Maxwell 2552 6 /2 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Porter Charles J. Madison EMF 3932 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Porter E. A. Quinn Buick 2556 6 /3 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Porter C. F. Wilmot EMF 5940 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Potter Howard Andover Ford 4547 4 /19/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Potter Will Blunt Maxwell 10907 9 /9 /1911 12 Horn 1745

Potter C. A. Butler Maxwell 4575 4 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Potter F. H. Cresbard Reo 4625 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Potter Charles E. Hitchcock Buick 4750 5 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Potter G. W. Redfield Maxwell 1623 10/7 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Potter E. O. Webster Shelby 338 10/2 /1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Potter E. O. Webster T. B. Jeffery 906 11/23/1907 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Potter H. H. Webster Jeffery 1261 6 /20/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Potter E. O. Webster Buick 2833 07/20/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Potter H. H. Webster Hudson 5674 6 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Potter C. F. Wilmot Olds 920 12/21/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Potter Co. Telephone Gettysburg Ford 4251 4 /8 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Pouhot Louis Aberdeen Jackson 3541 09/25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Poulson A. F. Castlewood Oveerland 6043 6 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Powell Hiram Akron IA. Reo 10791 8 /25/1911 20 Horn 1745

Powell J.G. Mt. Vernon Ford 7216 9 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Powell J. W. Turton Buckeye Mfg. Co. 1412 8 /5 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Powell J. W. Turton Oakland 5217 5 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Powell J. W. Turton Overland 8828 4 /28/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Powell N.N. White Rock Jeffery 1775 2 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Powell Newell N. White Rock Jeffery 4388 4 /13/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Powell Land & Loan Co Powell Wayne 4692 4 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Power Chas Wentworth Buick 697 5 /16/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Powers V. S. Flandreau Pope 1279 6 /26/1908 2/5 Whitsle 1744

Powers Frank A. Pukwana Jeffery 2468 5 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Pratgt E. E. Webster Ford 4631 4 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Prather W. A. Bijou Hills Regal 4825 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Pratt W. T. Brookings ABC 3788 11/8 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Pratt W. T. Brookings Yale 9687 6 /3 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Pratt W. H. Jr. Chamberlain Jackson 313 9 /5 /1905 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Pratt W. H. Jr. Chamberlain Buick 1293 7 /3 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Pratt F. B. Clark Hudson 8192 3 /23/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Pratt R. S. Humboldt Jackson 11223 11/6 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Pratt R.W. Parker Cadillac 23 4 /1 /1905 8 Lights 1744

Pratt Warfield Sioux City IA Hudson 7839 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Pratt Bros. Webster Island Grove 3206 8 /18/1909 12 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Preistly E. l. Redfield Buick 1530 9 /8 /1908 30 Horn-Lights Ed H. Lower 1744

Prentice M. O. Gann Valley Fuller 7680 10/24/1910 22 Horn-Lights Ernest  Mounsey 1745

Prescott Joseph Edwin Mitchell 6454 7 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Presgler Henry Eureka Harley 10038 6 /21/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Presho Auto Supply co. Presho EMF 3978 3 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Pressler Adam Hosmer Ford 10202 6 /30/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Presston H. Mitchell Hupp 6674 7 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Preston A. E. Aberdeen Detroit 8470 4 /8 /1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Preston C. L. Corona Jeffery 1142 5 /18/1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Preston W. R. Groton Ford 3384 9 /07/1909 17 Horn-Lights 1744

Preston Will S. Huron Moline 189 6 /26/1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Preston A. G. Presho Jefferies 8918 5 /2 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Preszler Martin Hosmer Ford 10226 7 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Pretzer W. L. Ola Rambler 6657 7 /25/1910 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Prewitt Albert W. Philip EMF 6886 8 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Prezler Adolph Menno Wagner 10543 7 /31/1911 4 Exhaust 1745

Price Jas. A. Aberdeen American 6877 8 /8 /1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Price E. F. Alcester Reo 695 5 /15/1907 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Price Thomas Athol International 2043 4 /19/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Price A. W. Athol Reading 7735 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Price R. W. Athol International 9877 6 /13/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Price A. W. Athol Hudson 10714 8 /16/1911 33 Horn 1745

Price Chas. Clark Olds 10007 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Price T. W. Conde Ford 3984 3 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Price Samuel G. Rapid City Krit Mtr Co. 8002 3 /8 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Price W. E. Toronto Metz 9219 5 /13/1911 12 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Price W. E. Toronto Buick 9944 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Price W. F. Vermillion Ford 3292 8 /26/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Priebe W. J. Ola Northern 4189 4 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Priebe Edw. Ola Ford 11190 10/23/1911 20 Horn 1745

Priestly E. L. Redfield Imperial 4647 4 /28/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Prilzon O. A. Brookings Mitchell 379 4 /10/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Prince Osker Mitchell Ford 5571 6 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Prinehart Miles Groton Ford 8221 3 /25/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Printep C. E. Britton Franklin 460 6 /15/1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Printup D. L. Britton Premier 1435 8 /11/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Printup D. L. Britton Franklin 2275 5 /10/1909 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Prior Arthur Ft. Pierre Brush 10493 7 /26/1911 10 Horn 1745

Pritchard T. H. Watertown T. B. Jeffery 129 6 /7 /1905 6 Horn & Lights 1744

Pritzkan L. Sioux Falls Winton 225 7 /10/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Prochaska Joseph Watauga Int. 9427 5 /23/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Prohaska A. g,. Highmore EMF 7600 10/15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Pronty C. M. Alexandria Barnhart 2057 4 /20/1909 12 Horn-Lights Transfwerred to #6 1744

Pror P. W. Summit Wagner 9120 5 /10/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Proud P. L. La Beau Overland 6601 7 /20/1910 25 Horn-Lights J.W. Balsinger 1745

Prouty F. N. Castlewood Everett 2708 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Prudhon Ray Salem Willys 11025 9 /25/1911 40 Horn 1745

Prudhon Ed. Webster Buicl 1437 8 /11/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Prust Wm. A. Piedmont Milwaukee 905 11/19/1907 6 Bell 1744

Pryce C. G. Witten Ford 11238 11/13/1911 20 Horn 1745

Pryor T. L. Spearfish Elkhart 10903 9 /8 /1911 40 Horn R.L. Chuning 1745

Ptak T. V. Tyndall Reo 2512 5 /28/1909 22 Horn-Lights John Yunker 1744
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Ptak Frank Tyndall Reo 10079 6 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Public Opinion Pub co. Watertown Willys 6807 8 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights Thos. Thompson 1745

Pucholt Emil Grover Ford 10431 7 /19/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Puckett B. F. Hosmer Henuy 9508 5 /26/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Pucst Lawrence Piedmont Olds 1880 3 /27/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Pufahl Arthur Milbank Fuller 4494 4 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Puffer W. A. Hitchcock Black 8421 4 /6 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Pugh Arthur Yankton Maxwell 10521 7 /28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Puhl Henry Arlington Ford 9404 5 /21/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Puhr Frank Bushnell EMF 8225 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Puling Geo. Flandreau Moline 6711 7 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Pulling Charley Pollock Buick 5227 5 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Pulner G. E. Canton Wagner 6967 8 /15/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Pulse Frank Bijou Hills Jefferies 10639 8 /9 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Puntine Wm. A. Langford Wagner 5724 6 /8 /1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Puntup D. L. Britton Willys 9904 6 /14/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Pur ell Samil Henry Frd 10731 8 /18/1911 24 Horn 1745

Purcell Claude Parker Wagner 9458 5 /24/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Purinbart J. O. De Smet Ford 9487 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Purintun J. O. De Smet Ford 4610 4 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights Roy Chase 1744

Purviance Burt Burke Buick 8893 5 /1 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Putman E. D. Sioux Falls Maxwell 2587 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights H. E. Hilland 1744

Putman E. D. Sioux Falls Mitchell 5585 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Putmann Paul f. Norris International 7381 9 /19/1910 14 Horn-Lights C.W. Evans 1745

Putnam H. S. Aurora Rambler 10254 7 /3 /1911 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Putnam W. G. Watertown Eckhart 9838 6 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Putz Peter Seneca Reo 2287 5 /10/1909 29 Horn-Lights 1744

Pwederson J. M. Geddes Mitchell 11051 9 /28/1911 23 Horn 1745

Pweterson P. C. Fedora Wayne 3529 09/24/1909 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Pweterson David Lily Buick 8313 3 /29/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Qarnold Henry Altamont Ford 11212 11/1 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Qualm John Platte Mitchell 6362 7 /7 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Quanammen L. A. Sioux Falls Buick 963 3 /23/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Quay J. L. Aberdeen Buick 6414 7 /8 /1910 17 Horn-Lights 1745

Quenllo J. A. Beresford Auiburn 11235 11/11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Querns R. O. Madison EMF 10611 8 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Questad T. J. Baltic Cadillac 4394 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744
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Questad J. J. Colman Ford 3315 8 /28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Quick Elmer Highmore Maxwell 5837 6 /14/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Quickstad John D. Brandt Bjick 8789 4 /27/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Quickstad Peter Toronto Maxwell 1557 9 /16/1908 14 Horn-Lights Toronto Land Co. 1744

Quickstad August Toronto Wagner 9675 6 /3 /1911 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Quiggle J. B. Groton Ford 6876 8 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Quiggle J. B. Groton Velie 9926 6 /15/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Quimby C. E. Redfield Buick 1853 3 /22/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Quincer John Groton Cadillac 7343 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Quinn J. H. Badger Chalmers 8741 4 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Quinn E. M. Blunt Buick 2414 5 /19/1909 22 Horn-Lights Oscar Johnson 1744

Quinn Frank Britton Ford 10595 8 /5 /1911 18 Horn 1745

Quinn J. F. Dr. Hosmer Ford 8286 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Quinn J. L. Parkston Buick 1555 9 /16/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Quinn J. L. Parkston Buick 6256 7 /1 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Quinn Martin J. Sioux Falls Ford 10645 8 /9 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Quinn Duff Sturgis Reo 1504 9 /1 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Quinn Duff Sturgis Reo 5659 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Quinn Fred Tama Reo 6588 7 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Quinn Mrs. Minnie Turton Olds 8445 4 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Quinn Geo. Woonsocket Buick 10085 6 /23/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Quinser J. C. Groton Buick 2365 5 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Quirk E. J. Highmore Maxwell 1906 4 /1 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Quirk J. H, Highmore EMF 5944 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Quirk E. J. Highmore Maxwell 6599 7 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Quirk W. L. Highmore Oakland 9798 6 /9 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Qulton Frank A. Faulkton Maxwell 3747 10/28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Qurck H. G. Sioux Falls Searchmont 334 9 /27/1905 26 Horn-Lights T. Y. Stevenson 1744

Qusmmen Ole S. Britton Maxwell 708 5 /22/1907 14 Horn-Lights Re-issue 1744

Rabak John Webster Buick 1445 8 /13/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Rabel G. C. Blunt Haliday 3644 10/06/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Raben Otto J. T. Armour Ford 305 8 /31/1905 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Raben Wilcox Blunt Northern 4186 4 /7 /1910 24 Horn-Lights W.H. Gibson 1744

Rabenberg Geo. H. Britton New Era 4128 4 /5 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Rabenberg R. Monroe Fuller 6110 6 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Rabenburg John Monroe Maxwell 10953 9 /18/1911 16 Horn 1745

Raber & Wilcox Blunt Jackson 5490 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Rabern D. C. Geddes Ford 3267 8 /24/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Racher Geo. T. Chancellor Wayne 519 7 /30/1906 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Radcliff J. H. Howard Mitchell 442 6 /3 /1906 3.5 1744

Radcliff T. HJ. Howard Jackson 1036 4 /21/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Radcliff S. T. Howard Richer-Lewis 4005 3 /21/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Radcliffe L. J. Lake Andes Clark 9062 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Radcliffe O.N. Wolsey Internatiional 8703 4 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Radke H. P. Toronto Sears 8424 4 /6 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Radwer Chas. Mitchell Ford 10893 9 /7 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Raesly Evon Carthage Mitchell-Lewis 11204 10/28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Raffelsen H. G. Pierpont Knox mobile 648 4 /19/1907 10 Lights 1744

Raisum Walfred Bryant Brush 6851 8 /6 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Raker Geo. T. Chancellor Luverne 1119 5 /13/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Ralfson Ole Fairview Handee 6117 6 /25/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights Arthur Lien 1745

Rambler August Pollock Buick 2178 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Rambow A. J. Pollock Overland 5558 6 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Ramsdell Claude L. Faulkton Excelsior 4697 4 /29/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Ramsey E. A. Clark Ford 8425 4 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ramsey Dr. Guy Salem Ford 8539 4 /13/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Ramsland T. O. Lemmon Buick 4162 4 /5 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Ran John Tolstoy Ford 7122 8 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Randall John F. Brookings Ford 6858 8 /8 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Randall Frank Dell Rapids Overland 9718 6 /6 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Randall O. B. Webster Ford 1332 7 /11/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Rands Lester Tripp Oakland 8691 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rang Joe Parker Owen 10549 8 /1 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Ransburg G. D. Angola IN EMF 8213 3 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ransom A. W. Watertown Ford 50 4 /19/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Rapid Auto Co;. Rapid City Mildland 6645 7 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Rapp John O. Leola International 5997 6 /21/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1745

Rasmussen E. D. Aberdeen Chamles 3182 8 /16/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Rasmussen Roy Aberdeen Ford 6264 7 /1 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Rasmussen AugustC. Bowdle Ford 5451 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rasmusswen A. J. Dixon Maxwell 10728 8 /17/1911 12 Horn 1745

Rassmuissen Chester Aberdeen Light Touring Car 1233 6 /13/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Rassussen P. A. Beresford xx 8496 4 /10/1911 xx xx Ham Hoysonimus 1745

Rath F. W. Stickney Maxwell 7602 10/15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Rathbun G. H. Belle Fourche Ford 2462 5 /24/1909 20 Horn-Lights Code-Overpeck Lan 1744

Rathbun J W. Kadoka Jackson 2256 5 /10/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Rathbun C. G. Mitchell Oakland Motor Co. 1387 7 /27/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Rathbun C. G. Mitchell Oakland 2301 5 /13/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Rathbun W. E. Mitchell Fuller 3767 11/2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Rathburn Chas. Webster Maxwell 2381 5 /17/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Rathman F. W. Dallas Everett Metzger 1910 4 /1 /1909 30 Horn-Lights G.E.Townsend 1744

Rau Albert F. Watertown Willys 5164 5 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Rausch John H. Canistota Ford 5337 5 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Raush Thomas Rapid City Kelley 9598 5 /31/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Rausland T. O. Lemmon Mitchell 10936 9 /14/1911 40 Horn 1745

Raver Wm,. Akron IA. Buick 5390 5 /27/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Ravlin L. NM. Sioux Falls Overland 8188 3 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rawhauser D. J. Westover Haynes 7232 9 /5 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Ray Geo. C. Armour T. B. Jeffery 152 6 /13/1905 5 Horn & Lights 1744

Ray E. J. Armour Overland 7235 9 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Ray E. J. Brookings Hudson 9755 6 /7 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ray Chas. H. Forestberg International 7655 10/21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ray Geo. C. Tripp T. B. Jeffrey 561 9 /7 /1906 18 Horn-Lights Peter Hoopers 1744

Ray Geo. C. Tripp Jeffery 1346 7 /16/1908 8 Horn-Lights Leo Kuimer 1744

Ray George C. Tripp EMF 10230 7 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ray O. T. Viborg Brush 7488 9 /30/1910 10 Horn-Lights J.P. Nelson 1745

Rayson William Centerville Ford 6275 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Reagan & Coopeer Aberdeen Kissel 10046 6 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights Geo. A. Ludlow 1745

Reagan & Hooper Eureka Wathman 342 10/4 /1905 4 Lights 1744

Realty Protection Presho EMF 4908 5 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Reaner E. F. Mitchell Oakland 2333 5 /14/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Reaues I. H. Akron IA. EMF 8737 4 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rebn G. A. Groton Ford 3711 10/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Rebrud C. H. Ipswich Streator 2974 07/26/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Rechtfertig Christ White Lake Reo 7160 8 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rector C.W. Parker Studebaker 3434 09/10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Rector John Parker Studebakeer 6554 7 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rector J. B. Parker EMF 7594 10/14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Redding James Canova Overland 7731 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Redfield J. A. Canton Cadillac 8341 3 /30/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Redfield Mtr Co. Redfield Imperial 7384 9 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Redfield Mtr Co. Redfield Metzger 7385 9 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Reding John Jr. Marion Reo 2003 4 /14/1909 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Redman Geo. G. Albee Cameron 8573 4 /15/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Redman G. R. Milbank Ford 7545 10/8 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Redmind James Miller Willys 5932 6 /17/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Ree Merc Co. Ree Heights Inteernational 8725 4 /24/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Reecy Nickolas Canistota Brush 7828 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Reed R. W. Arlington Buick 1595 9 /25/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Reed Fred W. Athol Reading 7087 8 /24/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Reed A. J. De Smet Reading Standard 1744 12/22/1908 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Reed F. T. Faulkton Waltham 280 8 /7 /1905 4 Horn-Lights 1744

reed O. H. Faulkton Hendee 10176 6 /29/1911 3.5 HornLights 1745

Reed Dr.  C. J. Monroe Jackson 1085 5 /4 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Reed T. H. Sioux Falls Olds 946 3 /4 /1908 10 Horn-Lights John Zigler 1744

Reed Fred H. Sioux Falls Overland 8339 3 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights F.A. Randolf 1745

Reedy J. W. Beresford White 4466 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Reemts Mrs. F. Akron IA. Reo 2873 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Reese Geo. W. Ipswich International 8744 4 /25/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Reese F. B. Roswell 1318 7 /8 /1908 24 Horn-Lights John Alby 1744

Reese H.  B. Scotland Jaxckson 9782 6 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Reetz Arthur Presho Hupp 9604 6 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Reeve Howard Lemmon Ford 5959 6 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Reeves Jay  E. Pierre Reading 7070 8 /23/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Regan John E. Aberdeen Cadillac 4784 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Regan D. H. Aberdeen Hup 5185 5 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Regan J. H. Bath Rambler 729 6 /6 /1907 18 Horn-Lights Clare McCordie 1744

Regan J.H. Bath Buick 2817 07/20/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Rehfeld T.H. Aberdeen Buick 1957 4 /7 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Rehfeld D. M. Aberdeen Metz 10337 7 /11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Rehfeld B. F. De Smet Overland 7745 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Rehfeld F. C. Stratford Buick 2341 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Reick E. W. Waubay Mitchell 5462 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Reid F. J. Castlewood Mason 1426 8 /8 /1908 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Reid R. W. Castlewood Harley 8164 3 /22/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Reid F. T. Faulkton Ford 1031 4 /20/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Reid F. T. Faulkton Ford 6790 8 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Reid L. W. Madison EMF 10267 7 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Reifel Wm. Rosebud IHC 10150 6 /27/1911 30 HornLights Rbt Emery 1745

Reiger A. J. Wallace Buick 1475 8 /21/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Reihe Otto Albee Wagner Motorcycle Co. 2694 6 /18/1909 3 Bell-Lights 1744

Reihe Emil Albee Sears Roebuck 3825 11/19/1909 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Reiker John Herried Ford 7475 9 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Reilly J. A. Orient Holliday 2714 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Reilly Rev. J. A. Orient EMF 6523 7 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Reilly John T. Orient Reo 8347 3 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Reimer & /Reese Platte Jackson 1579 9 /21/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Reincke Charles Redfield EMF 3362 9 /04/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Reinecke F. W. Clark Oldsmobile 941 2 /26/1908 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Reinhardt Albert Tulare Motorcycle 10332 7 /11/1911 4 Horn 1745

Reinke Ernst Henry Pope 3668 10/11/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Reinke Gustave Henry Franklin 4845 5 /6 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Reis Peter Alexandria Jqckson30 5639 6 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Reis J. J. Redfield Auto Car Co. 701 5 /18/1907 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Reiser Fred F. Bridgewater Jackson 10865 9 /4 /1911 24 Horn 1745

Reisinger & Madson Arlington Buick 1951 4 /5 /1909 22 Horn-Lights F.A. Jordon 1744

Rembold Bros. Scotland International 5641 6 /6 /1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Remen M. H. Volin Reo 9682 6 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rempfer H. G. Parkston Ford 1398 7 /31/1908 15 Horn-Lights Giustave Stelzer 1744

Rempfer C. Parkston Overland 9241 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Remund S. L. Wilmot Ford 4198 4 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Renner L. Sioux Falls Cadillac 9178 5 /12/1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Reno L. C. Lemmon Wagner 5907 6 /16/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Renolds F. E. Kimball Ford 10536 7 /31/1911 20 Horn 1745

Rensvold C. P. Madison Regal 10519 7 /28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Rentzy Dr. C. D. Lance Creek Ford 3318 8 /31/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Renz E. N. Pierre Chalmes 4549 4 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Reske A. J. Doland Cadillac 10363 7 /13/1911 32 Horn 1745

Resler Gottlieb Jr. Tripp International 8439 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Resler Peter A. Wessington Ford 10128 6 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Resner J. P. Yankton Owen 10884 9 /6 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Resseguire Newell F. Frederick Cadillac 2395 5 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Rettesath Anton Turton Oakland 2679 6 /18/1909 20 Horn-Lights F.A. Sandquist 1744

Returned 9539 5 /27/1911 Returneed 6-17-11 1745

Reuther J. Gregory Reo 3321 8 /31/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Rexford M. Waubay Ford 3390 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Reynalds C. A. Isabel Maxwell 10217 7 /1 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Reynolds G. M. Aberdeen Olds 8455 4 /12/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Reynolds James Alcester Jeffery 3055 7 /30/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Reynolds John Armour EMF 7322 9 /13/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Reynolds C. A. Canton International 4611 4 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Reynolds F. E. Kimball Willys 4334 4 /9 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Reynolds W. R. Madison Hale 751 6 /24/1907 16 Horn-Lights Reissue 1744

Reynolds J. W. Madison Reo 4929 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Reynolds Land Co. Kimball Lambert 2199 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Rezac Jos. J. Tabor EMF 6390 7 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rhea D. A. Beresford Ford 5646 6 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rhine H. Florence Brush 3626 10/05/1909 7.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Rhodes Jack Aurora Buick 9531 5 /27/1911 176 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Rhompson O. S. Baltic International 1326 7 /9 /1908 114 Horn-Lights 1744

Ribstien L. C. Bruce Ford 5581 6 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ribstine F. F. Bruce Ford 3003 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Ricdhards Ro. O. Huron Kissel 9823 6 /10/1911 - Horn-Lights 1745

Rice Carl J. Peever Willys 5168 5 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Rice H. D. Watertown Jeffery 4651 4 /28/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Rich Arthur Crawford Buick 4194 4 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Rich Verne Mt. Vernon Aurora 7115 8 /27/1910 4 Horn-Lights J.C. Christiansen 1745

Richarda Dean D. Crandall American 7117 8 /27/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Richards Frank Aberdeen Regal 9982 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Richards E. D. Butler Anderson Buggy Co. 2212 5 /4 /1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Richards E. D. Butler Hupmobile 3778 11/4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Richards Dean D. Crandall Maxwell 5370 5 /25/1910 12 Horn-Lights M. D. Wood 1745

Richards R. O. Huron Kissel 7341 9 /15/1910 50 Horn-Lights W.T. Briggs 1745

Richards W. R. Kimball Hupmobile 3856 1 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Richards O. H. Watertown Maxwell 9611 6 /1 /1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Richards Chas. T. Westport Buick 5024 5 /12/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Richards F. A. Whitewood Ford 8818 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Richards /Bros. Langford Ford 9156 5 /11/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Richards Bros. Langford Reo 6035 6 /23/1910 10 Horn-Lights W.H. Foote 1745

Richardson Claude W. Canning Buick 2683 6 /18/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Richardson F. A. Canning Reo 3616 10/04/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Richardson C. R. Chester Buick 3839 11/30/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Richardson L. g. Dell Rapids Ford 7208 9 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Richardson J. A. Dunnebecke Anderson 5320 5 /23/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Richardson Adam Gettysburg Ford 8810 4 /27/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Richardson Geo. Kimball Willys 4897 5 /7 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Richardson H. C. Ortley Hendee 9326 5 /19/1911 5 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Richardson A. K. Vermillion Buick 4702 5 /3 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Richert J. A. Sisseton Velice 5180 5 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Richert  Opheiom Co. Sisseton Studebaker 9476 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Richert Opheim Co. Sisseton EMF 9573 5 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Richey Dr. A. R. Herried Streator 7004 8 /18/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Richey C. Z. Yankton Brush 11275 12/12/1911 10 Horn 1745

Richfield l. h. Aberdeen Schacht 2196 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Richman & Bunderry Dallas Ford 4425 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Richmond Chas. E. Clark Cadillac 3903 3 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Richmond C. E. Clark Cadillac 6350 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ricker O. A. Huron Ford 10278 7 /6 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Ricw W. E. Sisseton Bloomstrom 7033 8 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ridge John Beresford Ford 4997 05/11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ridgway N. F. Parker Buick 10715 8 /16/1911 22 Horn 1745

Ridinger Joe McIntosh Buick 10542 7 /31/1911 Horn 1745

Ridjord Clifford Webster American 9601 5 /31/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Ridway J. Camp Crook Elkhart 9094 5 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Riecke Peter Corsica Auburn 6466 7 /12/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Riel Dedrick Jr. Corona Ford 4598 4 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Riggs Theo F. Pierre Hup 7410 9 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights Reissued forOverla 1745

Riggs Land Co Redfield Buick 297 8 /22/1905 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Riggs Land Co. Redfield Buckeye 745 6 /17/1907 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Rigle Clyde Casper Ford 9542 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Riley F. J. Doland Jackson 2596 6 /9 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Riley F. J. Doland Bartholomew 7223 9 /3 /1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Riley H. A. Milbank Mitchell 11038 9 /27/1911 22 Horn 1745

Riley George Onaka Winton 1831 3 /15/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Riley D. J. Revillo Buick 5243 5 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights Jas. P. Tschetter 1745

Riley David J. Revillo Regal 9243 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Rinerson Wm. Willow Lake Ford 7082 8 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ring Henry Alcester Ford 8281 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ring Simon C.A. Bowdle Cadillac 57 4 /27/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744
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Ring Albert C. Henry Buick 3300 8 /27/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Ringle B.H. Brookings Reo 4475 4 /15/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ringler Harry Presho Sears 8000 3 /8 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Ringley J. A. Marion Stanley Steamer 7293 9 /10/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Ringsrud A. O. Elk Point Cadillac 2323 5 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Riocjardson C. P. Huron Model I. 10911 9 /11/1911 20 Horn 1745

Rippentrop E. J. Tea International 7139 8 /29/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Risager Martin Aberdeen Wagner 10255 7 /3 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Rise Carl H. Canton Minneapolis Motor Co. 3257 8 /23/1909 6 Horn 1744

Rise C. H. Moe Wagner Motorcycle Co. 967 3 /26/1908 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Risk A. J. Doland Franklin 7360 9 /16/1910 Horn-Lights 1745

Ristan Otto Warner Jeffery 4510 4 /19/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Ristau Otto Mansfield Maxwell 2492 5 /26/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Risty O. H. Draper International 2747 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Riswold Paul A. Baltic Reo 2317 5 /13/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ritchey Carl LaBeau Buick 6555 7 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ritchie Ray Watertown Metz 6989 8 /17/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Riter G. C. Arlington American 5875 6 /16/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Rittel D. J. Bowdle Buick 7653 10/21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ritter Leo Artesian Wagner 10848 9 /1 /1911 3.5 Horn 1745

Ritter Isaac Groton Buckeye 6055 6 /23/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Ritteroth Anton Turton Oakland 7724 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Ritz Henry Albee Indian 10290 7 /6 /1911 4 Horn 1745

Rivenes M. S. Humboldt Buick 5115 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Rivens M. S. Humboldt Luverne 922 12/27/1907 20 Horn-Lights H. C. Kiltz 1744

Roach Frank Wakonda Ford 7192 9 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Road Tjos. Canton Buick 8342 3 /30/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Roan Geo. J. Aberdeen Ford 3014 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Roane James Yankton Buick 7048 8 /22/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Robbins Chas. Herried Maxwell 3586 9 /30/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberston David Conde Mitgchell 1682 10/26/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts Kirk Aberdeen Hendee 2687 6 /18/1909 37.5 Bell-Lights 1744

Roberts R. P.; Aberdeen Studebaker 3547 09/25/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts Kirk P. Aberdeen American 6758 7 /30/1910 7 Horn-Lights 1745

Roberts Evan Ashton Shacht 1374 7 /24/1908 16 Horn-Lights J. M. Griswald 1744

Roberts Evan Ashton Buick 2020 4 /16/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts J.F. Ashton Buick 2736 6 /20/1909 22.5 Bell-Lights 1744
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Roberts O. M. Faulkton Buick 3931 3 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts Arthur Gettysburg Roadster 8514 4 /11/1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Roberts  R.R. Langford Buick 1863 3 /24/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts F. B. Milbank Buick 1590 9 /23/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts H. S. Milbank Mitchell 2017 4 /15/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts F. B. Milbank Buick 3539 09/24/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts Hiram Milbank Buick 5626 6 /6 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Roberts Frank Milbank Streator 6063 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Roberts Frank M. Pierpont Buick 3708 10/18/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts H. E. Pierpont Brush 9072 5 /8 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Roberts S. S. Sioux Falls Holsman 955 3 /18/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts W. P. Sioux Falls Ford 1641 10/12/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts T. S. Dr. Sioux Falls EMF 10759 8 /21/1911 20 Horn 1745

Roberts E. D. Turton Buick 1184 5 /29/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Roberts Bros. Platte Maxwell 4046 3 /24/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Robertson Robt. H. Conde Ford 249 7 /19/1905 16 Bell & Lights 1744

Robertson R. H. Conde Chamleers 2137 5 /4 /1909 24 Horn-Lights Geo. Ehrier 1744

Robertson Jas. Madison Imprial 5866 6 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Robinson A. M. Armour Ford 1717 11/21/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Robinson W. S. Cherry Creek Ford 4261 4 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Robinson T. J. De Smet Ford 1959 4 /8 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Robinson T. I. De Smet Ford 3258 8 /23/1909 20 Horn-Lights Fred Phelgrim 1744

Robinson T. I. De Smet Hupp 5240 5 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights Jens Olson 1745

Robinson Elmer M. Erwin C. H. Blomstrom 1071 4 /30/1908 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Robinson A. B. Frankfort Stuebaker 2986 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts A.H. Facer 1744

Robinson A. B. Frankfort Studebaker 3697 10/16/1909 30 Horn-Lights S.W. 1744

Robinson A. B. Frankfort Bartholomew 8478 4 /10/1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Robinson George W. Miller Pope Hartford 3432 09/10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Robinson Geo. W. Miller Hup 3772 11/4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Robinson D. W. Pierre Franklin 1909 4 /1 /1909 18 Horn-Lights Ray Bennett 1744

Robinson W. E. Rapid City Buckeye 1550 9 /15/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Robinson W. E. Rapid City Jeffery 1975 4 /10/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Robinson W. E. Rapid City Maxwell 7373 9 /19/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Robinson John Sisseton International 2927 07/20/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Robinson Rev. John Sisseton Ford 7056 8 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Robinson Wm. E. Spearfish Olds 544 8 /22/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Robinson R. R. Tyndall Buick 5417 5 /30/1910 22 Horn-Lights C. Reeteer 1745
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Robinson W. C. Whitney International 6305 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Robinson Col. De Smet Ford 11160 10/14/1911 20 Horn Robinson Co. 1745

Robison M. Stratford Badger 7424 9 /23/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Roby W. B. Verdon Schacht 1428 8 /10/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Roby W. B. Verdon Regal 3464 09/15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Rock H. J. Dr. Aberdeen Ford 5171 5 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rock A. V. Hoven Buick 4446 4 /15/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Rockwell C. E. Highmore Jackson 6710 7 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rockwell A. G. Kidder Everett 1895 3 /30/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Rode Hans Baltic Velice 6773 8 /1 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Rodenhuis E. Harrison Ford 10173 6 /29/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Roderick J. F. Artesian Sears 5178 5 /18/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Roderick Oliver Artesian Sears 5425 5 /30/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Rodge P. J. Sioux Falls Franklin 2489 5 /26/1909 28 Horn-Lights Larkin Taxi Service 1744

Rodine Ed. J. Veblen Ford 8547 4 /13/1911 22 Horn-Lights J. Rodine 1745

Rodselph Ralph D. Sioux Falls Cadillac 6403 7 /8 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Roe Geo. H. Doland Chalmers 6503 7 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Roe C. S. Winner Jackson 10413 7 /17/1911 35 Horn 1745

Roebeck Chas. Madison Stoddard 9825 6 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Roeber Henry B. Tulare Ford 9950 6 /16/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Roethler W. J. Bijou Hills McIntyre 6193 6 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rogels D. H. Andover EMF 7563 10/10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rogers Jay L. Bijou Hills Buick 6558 7 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Rogers A. H. Canton Walthman 1563 9 /17/1908 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Rogers A. M. Clark Chalmers 6929 8 /12/1910 26 Horn-Lights 1745

Rogers S. A. Gettysburg Ford 8416 4 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rogers W. A. Ipswich Streator 2870 07/20/1909 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Rogers Elijah Parker Ford 5329 5 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rogers H. U. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1714 11/19/1908 10 Horn-Lights L. Casherman 1744

Rogers G. O. White Lake Reo 771 7 /9 /1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Rogginkoup Hans Garretson Jackson 2815 07/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Rogness Helge R. Hudson Buick 11104 10/4 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Rohde Chqas. M. Sioux Falls Jackson 1006 4 /14/1908 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Rohde Charles M. Sioux Falls Franklin 6207 6 /29/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Rohm R. W. Blunt Ford 3562 09/28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Rohrabacher F. M. Yankton Buick 980 4 /3 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Rohrabacher F. M. Yankton Reo 1025 4 /18/1908 20 Horn-Lights Chas. Wieland 1744
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Rohrer Wm. Junius International 8657 4 /20/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Roiod Myron Canton Hudson 8486 4 /10/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Rokusek Frank Lesterville Ford 3229 8 /20/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts J.O. Thomas 1744

Rolls & Fahler Watertown Maxwell 2424 5 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Rolph Gerald N. Huron Aurora Mtr. Co. 7652 10/21/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Romans J. B. Aberdeen Willys 5472 5 /31/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Romans R. A. Aberdeen Willys 6815 8 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Romans R. A. Aberdeen Pope 6816 8 /3 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Romberg F. O. Veblen White 8375 4 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rommel Jack Waubay Mitchell 5463 5 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rongley A. H. Madison Ford 9358 5 /20/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Rood Miron Canton Buick 7168 8 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights F.C. Wiggin 1745

Rooid O. H. Brookings Merkel 9524 5 /27/1911 3 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Rook Chas. Clear Lake Ford 2984 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Rooney Lawrence W. Sturgis ABC 3882 2 /11/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Root Currie Britton Ford 5721 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Root D. O. Huron Cadillac 147 6 /12/1905 8.5 Horn & Lights Re-issue 5/28/191 1744

Rorman M. L. Bemis Willys 8948 5 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Rosa F. B. Forest City Maxwell 7985 3 /4 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Rose W.R. & J.W. Albee Pence Auto Co. 2090 4 /22/1909 22 Horn-Lights J.B. Cadenbach 1744

Rose C. M. Dallas Buick 1893 3 /30/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Rose C.M. Dallas Buick 1947 4 /5 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Rose C. M. Dallas Willys 10957 9 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Rose A. C. Doland Hudson 6552 7 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rose J. E. Madison Ford 2945 07/26/1909 22.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Rose Oliver P. Vale Reo 5666 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rose Otto Valley Springs EMF 9867 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rosemore Herman Alcester Reo 3236 8 /20/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Rosemore E. F. Alcester Case 8605 4 /17/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rosenberger J. F. Isabel Chalmers 5848 6 /14/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Rosenberger E. Madison Kate 6430 7 /11/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Rosenberger J. F. Mobridge Chalmers 7753 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Roseno H. A. R. Bryant Buick 2153 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Rosenstone J. N. Burke Jeffeery 6293 7 /5 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Rosenstone J. N. Burke Jeffery 9518 5 /27/1911 24 Horn-Ligjhts E. Aderson 1745

Rosenwald M. L. Aberdeen Badger 5186 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Roseth P. O. Crandall Buckeye 3226 8 /20/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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Rosman L. H. Faulkton Hendee 10175 6 /29/1911 5 HornLights 1745

Ross Worthington Alpena Buick 3632 10/05/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Ross H. S. Blunt Auburn 4370 4 /13/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Ross James W. Milbank Franklin 1172 5 /27/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ross J. B. Miller Buick 4712 5 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ross J. B. Miller Reo 4834 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ross Ralph H. Pine Ridge Reo 4720 5 /3 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Ross Ralph H. MD Pine Ridge Buick 10388 7 /15/1911 31 Horn 1745

Ross C. H. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1754 1 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ross W. I. Watertown Waltham 368 3 /10/1906 4 Bell-Lights 1744

Ross Willard E. Watertown Orient 369 3 /12/1906 4 Bell-Lights 1744

Ross W. i. Watertown Wayne 965 32/51/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Ross W. E. Watertown Mitchell 981 4 /3 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ross L. J. Watertown Ford 7690 10/24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rossbach Henry Akron IA. Reo 1123 5 /14/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Rossbach Henry Akron IA. Buick 5798 6 /11/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Rossiter S. H. Ipswich Economy 892 10/18/1907 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Rossman W. J. Huron Columbia 3674 10/12/1909 16 Horn-Lights C.H. Bell 1744

Rossner Harold Big Stone City Harley 10713 8 /16/1911 4 Whistle 1745

Rostad Ludwig Vermillion Jeffery 2263 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Rostad Ludwig Vermillion Jeffery 5917 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Roswenwald M. L. Aberdeen Franklin 5256 5 /21/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Roth Geo. Bristol Brush 8885 4 /29/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Roth A.A. Salem Hupp. 10333 7 /11/1911 Horn 1745

Rothchild Walter a. Madison EMF 8019 3 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rothchild W. A. Madison Studebaker 10808 8 /26/6911 30 Horn 1745

Rothie T. W. Stickney Maxwell 1872 3 /26/1909 20 Horn-Lights Carl Scott 1744

Rounds W. W. Conde Pope 388 4 /18/1906 6 Horn-Lights 1744

Rounds W. W. Conde Ford 2409 5 /19/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Roundy Geo. W. Hecla Reo 1619 10/2 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Roundy Gill Hecla Streator 10422 7 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Roune James Yankton Cadillac 419 5 /15/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Rouse J. A. Miranda Ford 6803 8 /2 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Routh Roy Clark Olds 6146 6 /27/1910 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Rowe J. H. Canton Buick 7481 9 /29/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Rowe W. H. Flandreau Ford 7824 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rowe John Madison Hupp 9826 6 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Rower Frank B. Pierre Ford 3239 8 /21/1909 12 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Rowley Chas. Alcester Moline 581 9 /28/1906 16 Horn-Lights M.H. Thomas 1744

Rowley L. L. Alcester Maxwell 715 5 /24/1907 Horn-Lights 1744

Rowley W. M. Alcester Reo 5620 6 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rowley S. W. Mitchell Fuller 7605 10/17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Rowlind W. W. Madison Jefferies 10518 7 /28/1911 35 Horn 1745

Royhl A. A. Arlington Ford 8510 4 /11/1911 20 Horn-Lights Chas. Ohlom 1745

Rpoberts Arthur Gettysburg Jackson 11103 10/4 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Rub J. S. Elk Point Reading 11167 10/14/1911 4 Horn 1745

Rubin Fred A. Mitchell Reo 3185 8 /16/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Ruchte R. O. Houghton DeTanble 4756 5 /4 /1910 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Rud F. J. Castlewood Jackson 1053 4 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights A. F. Paulson 1744

Rud F. T. Faulkton Ford 3186 8 /16/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Rud Byron Presho Ford 7226 9 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rud Ole L. Sioux Falls Imperial 3959 3 /17/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Rudd Ed. Colman EMF 9395 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Rudd A. H. Garretson Maxwell 9586 5 /30/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Rude Ole L. Sioux Falls EMF 9593 5 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ruden E. A. Clark EMF 10000 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ruden James Emery EMF 8114 3 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ruden J. A. Stickney Wane Auto Co. 6991 8 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Rudgers Dr. D. W. Yankton Hupmobile 7167 8 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights R.E. Walpole 1745

Rudolph O. A. Canton Velice 4368 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Ruer Julius Stickney Chalmes 3073 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Ruffer Chas. A. Hitchcock La Crose 6548 7 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights W. G. Weiling 1745

Ruggle J. H. Wolsey Buick 9439 5 /23/1911 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Ruh C. F. Britton Franklin 1244 6 /15/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Ruh William Britton Ford 5614 6 /4 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ruhlman G. B. Rockham Chalmers 6505 7 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ruhr Albert White Marion 9328 5 /19/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Rumler Wm. Dallas Buick 9730 6 /6 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Rund S. B. Aberdeen Cadillac 4160 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Rund & Taylor Ipswich Mitchell 4157 4 /5 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Rundell P. P. Hurley Willys 7656 10/21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Rundell Sam Parker EMF 6472 7 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rundett David L. Sioux Falls Wyllis 8506 4 /10/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Rundle A. E. Wessington Springs Maytag 10930 9 /13/1911 40 Horn 1745
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Runerson A. R. Astoria Mitchell 939 2 /24/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Runge Herman Gary Overland 5261 5 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Running O. B. Sioux Falls Ford 8670 4 /21/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ruplinger & Garver Sioux Falls Harley 11214 11/1 /1911 4 Horn 1745

Rur Otto Watertown Maxwell 4289 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ruscher H. Van Marion Jct. Maxwell 2377 5 /17/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Rusenwebber Fred Newark Maxwell 4641 4 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Rusinger H. D. Arlington Ford 684 5 /10/1907 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Rusk Lester D. Jefferson Buick 6173 6 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Russell Edmund Britton Cadillac 1280 6 /27/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Russell G. P. Deadwood EMF 4691 4 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Russell Ben H. Hamill Mitchell 10797 8 /25/1911 35 Horn 1745

Russell L. S. Watertown Deer & Webber 6384 7 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Russell Fred H. Webster Ford 4454 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Rust George H. Elk Point Reliable Dayton 1471 8 /18/1908 15 Horn-Lights Theo Feistner 1744

Rust Geo H. Elk Point Cadillac 2307 5 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Rust L. S. Elk Point Regel 7121 8 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ruth T. H. De Smet Maxwell 6004 6 /21/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Ruth &  Olson Lemmon Olds 6044 6 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights C.B. Kennedy 1745

Ruthardt Chris Mt. Vernon EMF 7723 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ruthholder John Mt. Vernon International 7540 10/7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Rutledge G.W. Huron Hundee 3799 11/9 /1909 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Ruzrehausen F. Hecla Ford 3399 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ryan F. M. Artesian Reo 2282 5 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ryan F. M. Artesian Ford 3685 10/15/1909 20 Horn-Lights A.M. Cornins 1744

Ryan Dan Bemis Schacht 1158 5 /21/1908 16 Horn-Lights H. Franklin 1744

Ryan M. B. Beresford Ford 4098 4 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ryan Paul B. Bushnell Ford 1729 12/3 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Ryan P. B. Elkton Ford 3314 8 /28/1909 20 Horn-Lights C. G. Hastings 1744

Ryan P. B. Elkton Cameron 3818 11/16/1909 36 Horn-Lights 1744

Ryan P. B. Elkton Ford 5184 5 /18/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Ryan S. E. Fedora Brush 10600 8 /5 /1911 10 Horn 1745

Ryan Wm. E. Letcher Chalmers 1688 10/30/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Ryan Wm. E. Letcher Ford 5499 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights H.M. Hopkins 1745

Ryan Wm. E. Letcher EMF 8555 4 /14/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ryan Joe Mt. Vernon EMF 7330 9 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ryan J. W. Plankinton Black Mfg. Co. 1819 3 /12/1909 18 Horn-Lights Nathan Batchelder 1744
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Ryburn W. L. Alexandria Buick 625 3 /23/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ryburn W. L. Alexandria Kissel 1131 5 /14/1908 40 Horn-Lights F. D. Pickjam 1744

Rydall Andrew White Rock Locomobile 6469 7 /12/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Rydell Andrew G. White Rock Acme 2150 5 /4 /1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Rygard Chas. Webster Hundee 4306 4 /9 /1910 2.75 Horn-Lights 1744

Ryhuon Geo. Alexandria Kissel 9767 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ryman Henry Warner Moline 6425 7 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Rysley F. H. Aurora Rider Lewis 7954 2 /7 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

s, Agency J.E. Groton Mitchell 8 3 /20/1905 8.25 Lights Gulzow 1744

S. Dak Auto & Imp. Co Watertown DeTauble 7947 1 /31/1911 36 Horn-Lights 1745

S. Dak. Land Co. Highmore Jeffery 5783 6 /11/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

S.A. Hoy Co. Nortjhville International 2875 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Saas Chas. Bristol Ford 3737 10/26/1909 20 Horn-Lights F. O.Fisher 1744

Sabers John Salem Ford 7667 10/24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sabin S. W. Geddes Studebaker 3742 10/27/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sachan John H. Mitchell Maxwell 9719 6 /6 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sachen John Mitchell Ford 5074 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sachreiter Ed Albee Buick 5095 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sachreiter Ernest Milbank Reo 5253 5 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sackett G. D. Broadland Buick 3722 10/22/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sackieter E. F. Milbank Maytag 8794 4 /27/1911 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Sackreiter O. J. Milbank Brush 7835 10 Horn-Lights J. Morrissey 1745

Sackruter Ed. J. Albee Buick 4847 5 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sacreither Al. Milbank Maxwell 10904 9 /9 /1911 12 Horn 1745

Sagen O. M. Redfield Maxwell 1256 6 /19/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Sagness Gilbert Sherman Ford 9824 6 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sale J. C. White Lake Mitchell 5691 6 /8 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Salem O.O. Astoria R.M. Owen & Co. 910 11/30/1907 18 Horn-Lights A. R. Reinertson 1744

Salem Implement Salem International 1592 9 /24/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Salisbury Jay J. Huron Chalmers 6692 7 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Salisbury E. M. Salem Buick 5733 6 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Salo Albert Norden Ford 11276 12/13/1911 16 Horn 1745

Salter George Carthage Reo 4658 4 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Salvesen Rev. C. S. Sioux Falls Overland 4364 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Samel A. Sioux Falls Smith 10872 9 /4 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Sampson T. J. Mellette Ford 832 8 /15/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Sampson J.J. Mellette Regal 3051 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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Sampson L. M. Mitchell International 2523 6 /1 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Sampson Gus Peever Wagner 5574 6 /3 /1910 2.75 Horn-Lights 1745

Samulson & Coffett Revillo Buick 6534 7 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sanberg & Dinger Hecla Buick 5679 6 /7 /1910 18 Horn-Lights Andrew Afseth 1745

Sanborn J. S. Pukwana Jackson 1190 6 /1 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Sanborn H. R. Pukwana Mitchell 1942 4 /3 /1909 36 Horn-Lights J.W. Houska 1744

Sanborn J. s. Pukwana Jackson 2890 07/20/1909 36.1 Horn-Lights 1744

Sand C. J. Arlington Maxwell 2972 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Sand Nick Verdon Ford 7551 10/10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sandbo Th. O. Lemmon Buick 1350 7 /18/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sandeen A. Ashton Regal 5040 5 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sandell Pete Bristol Buick 7473 9 /29/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Sanders J. F. Chester Maxwell 7615 10/17/1910 12 Horn-Lights W.G. Lund 1745

Sanders Willard Geddes Buick 9306 5 /17/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Sanders Earl J. Milbank Maxwell 5698 6 /8 /1910 12 Horn-Lights A.W. Schone 1745

Sando Bros. Colton Buick 6332 7 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sandoz E. D. Dallas Flanders 9309 5 /18/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Sandvig Daniel Grenville Ford 4560 4 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sanen Frank Howard EMF 6128 6 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sanfood N. A. Parker Jeffery 7190 9 /1 /1910 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Sanford N. A. Castlewood Buixk 3768 9 /24/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Sanford J. W. Chamberlain Ford 298 8 /24/1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Sanford J. M. Chamberlain Winton 1925 4 /2 /1909 49 Horn-Lights E.M. Sedgwick 1744

Sanford Charles S. Scotland Reo 2757 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights N.Y. Nellis 1744

Sanford C. S. Scotland Reo 8308 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights Gottliep Winer 1745

Sanford C. S. Scotland Reo 9996 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights John Deutacher 1745

Sanford J. H. Tyndall Ford 7586 10/13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sanger John C. Mitchell Reo 8852 4 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sanghren B.J. Wakonda Ford 7193 9 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sapp David Rockham Regal 9432 5 /23/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Sar John W. Lamro Velice 4607 4 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sargent C. E. Isabel Ford 10764 8 /21/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Sasse H. A. Henry Overland 3999 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sasswe Wm. Deadwood Buckeye 5439 5 /31/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Sater M. Toronto Brush 9218 5 /13/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Sather George G. Hurley Thore 10940 9 /14/1911 3.5 1745

Saucerman Chas. Raymond Buick 3744 10/27/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Sauck William Aberdeen Ford 5046 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Saule W. B. Madison EMF 9171 5 /12/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Saults J. S. Belle Fourche Mitchell 7036 8 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Saunders George Ferney Jackson 6112 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Saunders Phil C. Milbank Franklin 929 2 /10/1908 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Sawyer C. O. Dell Rapids Ford 601 11/14/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Sawyer O.O. Dell Rapids Ford 5682 6 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sayer Emmett Britton Franklin 6776 8 /1 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Saylor A.n Colman Ford 5349 5 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scanlan Hugh Bradley American 8814 4 /27/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Scanlon Jno Bradley Reo 2179 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Scanlon John H. Mitchell Buick 3023 7 /30/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Scanlon Thomas Sioux Falls Dayton 9069 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Scanlon D. L. Volga Buick 3021 7 /30/1909 22.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Schabino L. Milltown Motor Car Mfg. Co. 10643 8 /9 /1911 35 Horn 1745

Schade Jacob Summit Ford 9521 5 /27/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Schaeffer O. D. Doland Ford 8355 3 /31/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schaeffer Emanuel Hanson Ford 10391 7 /15/1911 20 Horn 1745

Schaeffer W. J. Parker Ford 11196 10/25/1911 20 Horn 1745

Schafer Andrew Canistota Economy 2450 5 /22/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Schafer Adam Jr. Marion Jct. Economy 2970 07/26/1909 12 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Schafer H.A. Monroe Buick 3656 10/08/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Schaffer C. R. Doland Oakland 8141 3 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Schaffer Jas. D. Menno Clark 10206 6 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schaffer August Orient Owen 7445 9 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schaffer E. H. Yankton Ford 6487 7 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schaick W. H. Blunt Rambler 4436 4 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Schales Wm. Armour Peerless 8436 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schall Jacob Eureka Maxwell 4954 5 /10/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Schaller HFM Watertown Overland 1878 3 /27/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schamber Fred M. Aberdeen Buick 1913 4 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Schamber R. E. Alpena Auburn 4215 4 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Schamber Otto G. Freeman Jackson 10222 7 /1 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Schanderman H. E. Lennox Ford 7442 9 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scheel W. A. Alpena Brush 2621 6 /11/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Scheffer Dudley Lebanon Buick 1492 8 /26/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Scheffer Dudley Lebanon Jeffery 3096 8 /3 /1909 45 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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Scheffer Dudley Vivian Jeffery 4551 4 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Scheffer Dudley Vivian Jeffery 4553 4 /21/1910 50 Horn-Lights A.O. Ohlson 1744

Scheffer & Grasinger Lan Vivian Jeffery 4552 4 /21/1910 32 Horn-Lights 1744

Schell Fred Yankton Jeffery 2797 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Schempp Andrew Utica Ford 11043 9 /27/1911 20 Horn 1745

Schenk Pjhilip Menno Fprd 10125 6 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schering L. L. Orient EMF 9067 5 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scheuck W. H. Erwin Ford 8109 3 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scheuing E. Rapid City Velie 10101 6 /23/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Scheurenbrand Adolph Mitchell Metzger 10027 6 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schiager Simon G. Canton Buick 9571 5 /29/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schiefer W. F. Lake Andes EMF 5552 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights Martin Frieburg 1745

Schiley John Lily EMF 8940 5 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schindler Maurice Sisseton Reo 7064 8 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schinkel Fred O. Andover Ford 1838 3 /17/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Schinkel Otto Ferney Ford 5793 6 /11/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Schinkel Otto Ferney Ford 6200 6 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schinkel C. F. Groton Jeffery 1250 6 /17/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Schinkel F. O. Groton Willys 4717 5 /3 /1910 40 Horn-Lights Wm. Horner 1744

Schirber F. W. Mound City Ford 4193 4 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Schlacter N. J. Gettysburg Avery 5138 5 /17/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Schlecht Frank W. Parker Buick 5680 6 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schlect F. W. Parker EMF 8660 4 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schleifer Falkert Hartford International 6757 7 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights Oaks & Bruce 1745

Schley Albert Stratford Willys 5061 5 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Schlicht Scott Menno Maxwell 10977 9 /19/1911 16 Horn 1745

Schlichting H. B. Deadwood Cadillac 2739 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Schlichting H. P. Deadwood Bartholomew 7658 10/21/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Schliesman Otto J. Tripp EMF 7672 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schliesman Theo A. Tripp EMF 7673 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schliessman Jno W. Tripp Buick 2348 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights J.A. Hoff 1744

Schlingen Chas. Parkston Buick 6826 8 /4 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Schlingend Chas. Parkston EMF 9273 5 /16/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Schlueter H. F. Canistota Reo 10725 8 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Schmid Mat L. Beresford Ford 5452 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmid Matt L. Beresford EMF 8868 4 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights Ernest Jihnson 1745

Schmidt Henry Beresford Ford 10117 6 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Schmidt Katie Carter EMF 11020 9 /25/1911 40 Horn 1745

Schmidt John Dell Rapids Willys 5031 5 /12/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt Wm. Dell Rapids Overland 8653 4 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt F. A. Dolton Buick 10353 7 /12/1911 35 Horn 1745

Schmidt Gus Ellis Ford 9707 6 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt A.A. Faulkton Jeffery 6252 7 /1 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt Henry Jr. Hartford Ford 9693 6 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt A. G. Madison Buicl 1037 4 /21/1908 22 Horn-Lights Lee Manshall 1744

Schmidt A. G. Madison Chalerms 5328 5 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt J. H. Madison Imperial 5351 5 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt Emil Menno Holsman 539 8 /16/1906 6 Bell-Lights 1744

Schmidt Wm. Milbank Ford 5248 5 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights Dr. Len Amsden 1745

Schmidt Wm. E. Milbank EMF 7679 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt Albert Milbank EMF 9865 6 /12/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt John Monroe Maxwell 6324 7 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt E. C. Raymond Ford 4152 4 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Schmidt H. L. Salem Buick 9916 6 /15/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt H. P. Salem International 11024 9 /25/1911 30 Horn 1745

Schmidt J. F. Scotland EMF 6934 8 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt F. W. Tripp EMF 10386 7 /14/1911 30 Horn Martin Rembold 1745

Schmidt E. F. Valley Springs Autocar 4634 4 /28/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Schmidt W. E. Valley Springs Ford 8983 5 /4 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt Bros Valley Springs Everett 9444 5 /24/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Schmidt J. G. Wentworth Moline 2863 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schmidt Paul Yankton EMF 8156 3 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmidt Bros Valley Springs Richmond 7918 1 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmierer Jno Jr. Parkston Everett 2540 6 /1 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schmierer Philip Scotland Reo 9429 5 /23/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts Geo. V. Jones 1745

Schmitt G.W. J. Canistota Mitchell 10787 8 /25/1911 30 Horn 1745

Schmitt Gotlieb Menno Ford 5539 6 /2 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmitt Emil & Edw. Menno Ford 5784 6 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmitt Phillip Parker Badger 5982 6 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schmoll H. E. Canata Wagner 11098 10/4 /1911 2.75 Horn 1745

Schmtz Wm. Canova Ford 9263 5 /16/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Schmuck Henry Yankton Luverne 7659 10/22/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Schnase Julius Bath Reo 4732 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schnase Ed Wagner Moon 11138 10/12/1911 30 Horn 1745
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Schneck John Clark Ford 6972 8 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schneider Rev. Arthur J. Marion Jct. Ford 9989 6 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights G. Unruh 1745

Schneider Edwin Platte Metzger 7780 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schneider M. H. Tulare International 2962 07/26/1909 28 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Schnider Arthur J. Marion Jct. Overland 3874 2 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Schnieder C. F. Gregory Jqackson 5557 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schnieder Henry Sisseton Maxwell 10074 6 /23/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Schnieder Frank Tabor Ford 9537 5 /27/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Schniederheinze John Akron IA. Cadillac 2881 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schniltquid N. D. Redfield Excelsior 10064 6 /22/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Schnitzel Henry Deadwood Packard 10354 7 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Schnoble Ludwig L. Emery EMF 8263 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schnoor E. O. Faith Buick 8606 4 /18/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Schnoor Henry Warner Ford 9891 6 /14/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schnose Ed Wagner Buick 4762 5 /4 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Schoble Simon Salem EMF 8022 3 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schoble Paul Salem EMF 8023 3 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schoenberger P. W. Watertown Cadillac 6965 8 /15/1910 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Schoepp Bros South Shore International 2963 07/26/1909 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Schoiger Wm. Redfield Ford 6673 7 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scholl John Salem Case 9806 6 /9 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Scholler Ralph Virgil Ford 9790 6 /9 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scholtz V. J. Ferney Reo 2668 6 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights C.J. Myers 1744

Scholtz V. J. Ferney Ford 5904 6 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Scholtz F. J. Watertown Stoddared 4359 4 /13/1910 35 Horn-Lights Walter Petlet 1744

Scholtz Wm. Watertown Ford 6785 8 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schonebum Mike Bonesteel Maxwell 7221 9 /3 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Schoneman A. C. Sioux Falls Marion 10105 6 /23/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Schonigan Wm. Redfield Moline 2665 6 /18/1909 25-30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schoniger Henry Redfield Imperial 5234 5 /20/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Schoof John Doland Cadillac 9090 5 /8 /1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Schooleraft C. E. Dr. Watertown Cameron 6808 8 /3 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Schooley Jefford Volin Jeffery 7558 10/10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schoomacker F. H. Arlington Jeffery 2452 5 /22/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Schoppert Wilhelm Freeman Maxwell 7285 9 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schorgman Carl Menno Ford 4602 4 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Schorneman D. A. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1225 6 /11/1908 25 Horn-Lights L. W. Koch 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Schott Albert Groton Ford 9812 6 /10/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schotz V. J. Ferney Black Motor Co. 1153 5 /21/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Schoultz QA. H. Watertown Ford 157 6 /13/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Schraazbach A. R. Mitchell Maytag 9686 6 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Schrader Henry Lake Preston Buuick 9986 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schrader Fred C. Mt. Vernon Fuller 8759 4 /25/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schraeder Gus Pierpont Buick 2055 4 /19/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Schrant John Chelsea Ford 6039 6 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schrodes & Marquart Redfield Chalmers 7617 10/17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schroeder Albert Huron Western 214 7 /6 /1905 8 Bell & Lights 1744

Schroeder Emil Rockham Maxwell 8577 4 /15/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Schruth C. W. Huron Chalmers 6821 8 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schubert W. H. Academy Reo 3072 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Schufreiter Paul Marion Overland 5013 05/11/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Schula Harvey Redfield Columbiqa 4855 5 /6 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Schuler Wm. Milbank Overland 9418 5 /23/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Schuler A. g. Woonsocket Buick 2139 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schulke Albert Albee Mpls Motorcycle 10814 8 /28/1911 4 Horn 1745

Schullian E. A. Webster Ford 4326 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Schulte J. F. Woonsocket EMF 5753 6 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz Wm. Aberdeen Ford 3575 9 /29/1909 20 Horn-Lights W.R. Clark 1744

Schultz C. L. Albee Camron Car Co. 7311 9 /12/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz C. L. Albee Ford 10313 7 /8 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Schultz Wm. Aurora Cole 6731 7 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz Tony Bristol T. B. Jeffrey 1050 4 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights Re-Issue 1744

Schultz E. F. Brookings Olds 9105 5 /9 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz Fred Conde Reo 814 8 /6 /1907 8 Horn-Lights Scott Hagen 1744

Schultz Fred Conde Buick 4443 4 /15/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Schultz G. W. Davis EMF 3233 8 /20/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Schultz L. H. Dixon Brush 10601 8 /5 /1911 10 Horn 1745

Schultz Hugh M. Ft. Pierre Overland 9136 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz Samel Gregory Warren 10336 7 /11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Schultz Harry Hayti Moline 8913 5 /2 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz Chas H. Howard Ford 10456 7 /22/1911 20 Horn 1745

Schultz Hugo L. Iroquois Reo 2965 07/26/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Schultz Hugo L. Iroquois EMF 5901 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz Louis Milbank Wagner 3911 3 /8 /1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Schultz Louis Milbank Ford 6947 8 /13/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz Gust Milbank Wagner 8963 5 /3 /1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz Herman Mitchell Everett Metsger 3146 8 /11/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Schultz Henry Mitchell EMF 3979 3 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schultz Emil Naples Moline 2245 5 /10/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schultz Otto Revillo Cadillac 1120 5 /13/1908 10 Horn-Lights John Koelle 1744

Schultz Otto Revillo Buick 1566 9 /17/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Schultz Emil Revillo Halliday 3655 10/08/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Schultz H. R. Revillo Buick 5880 6 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz Geo. Rockham Buick 4605 4 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Schultz O. W. Selby Mitchell 2624 6 /11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schultz Robert Twin Brooks EMF 4144 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schultz Louis Watertown Petrel 6765 7 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schultz Oscar Wentworth Moline 4143 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Schultz P. H. Wessington Springs EMF 7536 10/7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights D.H. Wall 1745

Schultze Clarence W. Watertown Overland 4214 4 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights Roucher 1744

Schulund J. W. Mt. Vernon EMF 10425 7 /18/1911 20 Horn 1745

Schumacher Christopher Bowdle Ford 4520 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Schumacher Christian Bowdle Ford 5450 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights Philip Stotz 1745

Schumacher Christian Hoven Overland 8640 4 /20/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Schumacher Gus Lesterville Studebaker 10986 9 /20/1911 30 Horn 1745

Schumacher R. G. Menno Maxwell 4745 5 /4 /1910 14 Horn-Lights F. C. Kratz 1744

Schumacher Albert Parkston Buick 7772 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schumacher Theodore Parkston Jackson 10972 9 /18/1911 20 Horn 1745

Schumacher John Roscoe Ford 8543 4 /13/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schumller J. A. Iroquois Rambler 602 11/15/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Schunse A. E. Hurley Hudson 7054 8 /22/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Schuring Jas. Andover Rambler 8668 4 /21/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schurmann Wm. A. Waverly Deal 5612 6 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schurrer Marcus J. Raymond Brush 6342 7 /5 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Schutger John G. Lennox Yale 11251 11/29/1911 4 1745

Schutt Fred Dell Rapids Buick 6566 7 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schwantes J. f. Big Stone Hudson 6526 7 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Schwartz Franz Java Holsman 830 8 /14/1907 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Schwartz W. S. Selby ABC 7916 1 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Schwartz John Sioux Falls Ford 92 5 /20/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Schwartz Al Volga Bujick 6301 7 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745
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Schwarzhoff Theo Florence Winton 9756 6 /7 /1911 38 Horn-Lights 1745

Schwendener J. E. Bryant Willys 5988 6 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Schwenk F. W. Yankton Cadillac 458 6 /14/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Schwiech Philip Dupree Overland 9474 5 /25/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Schwietzer Sam Tripp Ford 8245 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scjhoenfelder Jas. Parkston Reo 11069 9 /29/1911 30 Horn 1745

Scofield H. B. Parkston Buick 2609 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Scott James Armour Ford 10371 7 /13/1911 20 Horn 1745

Scott Frank Armour Ford 10445 7 /20/1911 20 Horn 1745

Scott H. J. Bonilla Pope 517 7 /28/1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Scott H. J. Bonilla Maxwell 1916 4 /1 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Scott Leroy Canton Wagner 3256 8 /23/1909 2.3/4 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Scott E. F. Chamberlain Buick 1386 7 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Scott E. F. Chamberlain Moon 10152 6 /28/1911 30 HornLights 1745

Scott H.P. Davis Auburn 2835 07/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Scott R. L. Hecla Ford 2071 4 /21/1909 26 Horn-Lights G. A. Stolle 1744

Scott J.e. Co. Hecla Ford 7711 22 Horn-Lights C. A. Cole 1745

Scott Ralph Letcher Ford 9882 6 /13/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scott And. J. Jr. Letcher Ford 9883 6 /13/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scott C. L. Mitchell Ford 5401 5 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scott Nels J. Mt. Vernon Buick 3350 9 /02/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Scott Nels J. Mt. vernon Overland 6037 6 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights Roy Brazelle 1745

Scott Emil H. Mt. Vernon EMF 8945 5 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Scott Robert Salem Maxwell 8169 3 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Scott Harvey Valley Springs Brush 6541 7 /15/1910 10 Horn-Lights J.J. Urquhart 1745

Scott Wm, Watertown American 4859 5 /6 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Scott John Wessington Springs Willys 7127 8 /29/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Scott G. B. Woonsocket Excelsior 10487 7 /25/1911 4 Whistle 1745

Scripture L. W. Webster Ford 6346 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Scriver James J. South Shore Overland 4028 3 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Scroggs J. T. Beresford Reo 439 5 /26/1906 16 Horn-Lights P. J. Burke 1744

Scroggs J. T. Beresford Reo 1355 7 /18/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Scroggs J. T. Beresford Franklin 5422 5 /30/1910 42 Horn-Lights 1745

Seagley I. B. Scotland Crest 207 7 /6 /1905 8 Horn & Lights Ede Chase 1744

Seaman M. F. Doland Columbus Buggy Co. 7283 9 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Seaman R. J. Faulkton Buick 3417 09/09/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Seaman R. J. Faulkton Imperial 3949 3 /16/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744
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Seaman R. J. Faulkton Hudson 8761 4 /25/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Seaman I. W. Mitchell Reo 583 10/4 /1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Seaman I. W. Mitchell Reo 584 10/4 /1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Seamen Arthur Britton Ford 10389 7 /15/1911 20 Horn 1745

Seapy Irving Canton Buick 5603 6 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Searles Chas. J. Lead Ford 8513 4 /11/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights Geo. Glover 1745

Sears Frank Webster Chalmes 4558 4 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Seaver S. D. Watertown Maxwell 10663 8 /10/1911 30 Horn 1745

Sebasta L. A. Kimball L.A./Sebasta 6011 6 /22/1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Sebastian Bruce Belle Fourche Ford 110099 9 /23/1911 20 Horn 1745

Sebree G. P. Belle Fourche Olds 7903 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Sebring W. H. Frederick Buick 6212 6 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sebstec J. S. Bonesteel Reliable 6918 8 /11/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Sechner Will Canistota Reo 8659 4 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sederstrom E. J. Lake Preston Olds 996 4 /11/1908 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Sedgwick E. M. Chamberlain Winton 2879 07/20/1909 48 Horn-Lights R.G. Groville 1744

Sedgwick J. L, Crow Lake Jeffery 3172 8 /13/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Sedgwick E. M. Presho Buick 1680 10/26/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sedgwick J. L. Wessington Springs Jeffery 4121 4 /5 /1910 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Sedlacek Frank Tabor Moon 10606 8 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Sedlow Chas Aberdeen Northern Mfg. Co. 498 7 /13/1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Seefeld C. F. Webster Maxwell 2716 6 /20/1909 25 Bell-Lights 1744

Seefeldt Herman White Rock Ford 6404 7 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Seefelt Christ. Clark Ford 6018 6 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Seeley Geo. Andover Jackson 8731 4 /24/1911 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Seeman H. J. Rockham Streator 7708 10/24/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Segist Geo. Carter Buick 9005 5 /5 /1911 xx Horn-Lights 1745

Segrist G. W. Dallas Barthomomew 2537 6 /1 /1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Segrud A. T. Canton Olds 594 10/22/1906 7 Horn-Lights G.G. Saturn 1744

Segrud A. T. Canton Jackson 1349 7 /17/1908 15 Horn-Lights J. D. Eneboe 1744

Segrud A. T. Canton Oakland 6559 7 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights Chas. H. Shepherd 1745

Seibel Weigand Kidder Maxwell 2733 6 /20/1909 10 Bell-Lights 1744

Seide H. A. Milbank Buick 1465 8 /17/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Seidel W. L. St. Charles Maxwell 9639 6 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Seih Frank James Cadillac 1999 4 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Seim John L. Albee Schacht 3015 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Seim Ed Albee Cadillac 4116 4 /5 /1910 10 Horn-Lights Ges Bunting 1744
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Seim Olaf Deadwood Buckeye 4821 5 /5 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Sein John L. Albee Ford 8465 4 /8 /1911 20 Horn-Lights G. M. Engebretson 1745

Sein C. L. Albee Haladay 8479 4 /10/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Seipp Ralph Hazel Brush 6678 7 /25/1910 7 Horn-Lights 1745

Selby Imp. Co. Selby International 2445 5 /22/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Selchert Wm. South Shore Owen 10328 7 /10/1911 25 Horn 1745

Selchert Aug. Watertown Overland 6642 7 /23/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Seldon P. D. Watertown International 5389 5 /27/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Selke Chas Bradley Ford 10798 8 /26/6911 24 Horn 1745

Sep Anton Gregory Jackson 1633 10/10/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Serles C. M. Salem EMF 8457 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Serles W. M. Salem Overland 10237 7 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Serr H. P. Scotland Oakland 11172 10/18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Serr Christ Tripp Victor 1356 7 /18/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Serr Christ Tripp Reo 3492 09/18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sespy John A. Geddes Cadillac 1939 4 /3 /1909 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Sessler John Montrose Imperial 9629 6 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sethbachen PhilipA. Grandfield Petrel 7196 9 /2 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Setller Morris Brookings Maxwell 9147 5 /11/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Setter Gus Akron IA. Buick 6902 8 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Setterstrim L. W. Ethan Star 9591 5 /31/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Severtson A. S. Beresford Ford 9804 6 /9 /1911 22 Horn-Lights M.W. Nicholls 1745

Sexauer Geo. Brookings Maxwell 982 4 /6 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Sexauer Geo. P. Brookings Maxwell 8176 3 /22/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Shackle B. L. Watertown Jackson 8938 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Shadbolt A. Chamberlain Ford 621 3 /16/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Shaddock Sidney Waubay Hendee 9666 6 /3 /1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Shade Auguist Arlington Moline 9050 5 /6 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Shade W. B. Grover Ford 2285 5 /10/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Shafe M. W. Watertown Ford 140 6 /12/1905 14 Horn & Lights 1744

Shagstad Guy S. Dell Rapids International 6172 6 /27/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Shamon C. I. Wallace Kissell 3287 8 /26/1909 40 Horn-Lights Geo. Ehrler 1744

Shampine A. R. Revillo Marion 1277 6 /26/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Shampine F. V. Revillo Buick 3121 8 /6 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts Nels Jacobson 1744

Shanard Geo. H. Bridgewater Buick 1169 5 /26/1908 22 Horn-Lights F.A. Schmidt 1744

Shanard J. H. Bridgewater Cacillac 2853 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Shanard Geo. H. Bridgewater Overland 6029 6 /22/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745
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Shanbarker E. B. Gettysburg Regal 4508 4 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Shand John Frederick Rambler 3446 09/11/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Shank Geo. H. Hecla Reo 2170 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Shanks William Castlewood Rambler 1055 4 /27/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Shanks G. W. Lake Preston Harley 10825 8 /30/1911 4 Horn 1745

Shannon D. G. Gregory Jackson 2494 5 /26/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Shanstrom Erick C. Watertown Ford 4931 5 /10/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Shanver-Marush Land Co Wessington Springs Moline 4233 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sharp W. Z. Artesian Jackson 1116 5 /12/1908 24 Horn-Lights H. L. McLure 1744

Sharp D. Brookings Premier 7848 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Sharp W. A. Clark Olds 395 4 /24/1906 6 Bell-Lights 1744

Shartz Nick Hartford Imperial 10992 9 /21/1911 30 Horn 1745

Shattuck Wm. Carlock Regal 9438 5 /23/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Shaul J.B. St. Lawrence Buick 1662 10/21/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Shaver G.E. & J.L. Lamro Buick 5736 6 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Shaw W.B. Castlewood Overland 3418 09/09/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Shaw A. M. Delmont Premer 615 3 /4 /1907 24 Horn-Lights A. J. Wilcox 1744

Shaw A. M. Delmont E.R. Sjemas Mtr Co. 10483 7 /25/1911 43.3 Horn 1745

Shaw Thomas Fairpoint Reo 7814 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Shaw W. H. Parkston Buick 797 7 /29/1907 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Shaw W. H. Parkston Buick 9272 5 /16/1911 35 Horn-Ligjhts John Hohn 1745

Shaw W. H. Vienna Reo 2490 5 /26/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Shearin W. R. Elk Point Buick 7317 9 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Shearon H. G. Elk Point Buick 7887 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sheau Wm. Brookings Hudson 8134 3 /20/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sheehan Ray R. Jordan Brush 7435 9 /23/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Sheehan M. J. Watertown Maxwell 5151 5 /18/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Sheehaqn N. J. Watertown Yale 4679 4 /28/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Sheeler John Webster Ford 5362 5 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sheely Wm. Howard Ford 10063 6 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sheen George Dell Rapids Buick 4295 4 /9 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Sheffer Dudley Vivian Reo 9225 5 /13/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Sheffler Mrs. Kate Verdon Ford 6145 6 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sheldon E. C. Brookings Willys 10092 6 /23/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Sheldon Bert Ideal Willys 5378 5 /26/1910 40 Horn-Lights Chester Slaughter 1745

Sheldon Samuel H. Presho Chalmers 1883 3 /29/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sheldon Samil H. Presho Chalmers 3628 10/05/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744
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Sheldon Saml H. Presho Chalmes 4349 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sheldon S. B. Watertown Studebaker 2127 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sheldon J. W. White Lake Ford 10362 7 /13/1911 22 Horn 1745

Shelsta Sam J. Castlewood Buick 3205 8 /18/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Shelstad Arthur Brandt Ford 1334 7 /13/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Shelstad A. O. Brandt Yale 5887 6 /16/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Shelstad A. O. Brandt Ford 5888 6 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Shelton James Geddes EMF 9878 6 /13/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sheopp Albert Henry Overland 4066 3 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Shepard N. W. Claremont Reo 3748 10/28/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Shepard A. D. Dallas Auburn Auto Co. 1620 10/3 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Shepard A. R. Sioux Falls EMF 8507 4 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Shepardson Chas. Yankton Marion Motors Car Co. 1258 6 /20/1908 60 Horn-Lights 1744

Sheppard Thos Virgil Reo 7389 9 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sheppard M. Wessington Springs Olds 3640 10/06/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Shepphard F. J. Mitchell Maxwell 2038 4 /17/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherbino Jack Webster Stevens 4645 4 /28/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherer W. A. Watertown Northern 6353 7 /5 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Sherill Albert Camp Crook EMT 3853 1 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherman Willis Castlewood Jackson 8005 3 /8 /1911 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Sherman J,=. F. Colome Maxwell 7189 9 /1 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Sherman Henry G. Colome 10958 9 /18/1911 1745

Sherman Judy Forestberg EMF, 7084 8 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sherman J.F. Sioux Falls Lunde 1991 4 /12/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherman A. Watertown Ford 410 5 /8 /1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherman & Arnole Ipswich Buick 3622 10/04/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherman Auto Co. Sherman E MF 7812 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sherman Wheeler Co. Pierre Reo 3564 09/28/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

ShermanJ. J. F. Sioux Falls Chalmers 8846 4 /28/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Sherts O.B. Carthage Ford 3414 09/09/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherwood Geo. Groton Ford 1181 5 /28/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherwood Geo. H. Groton Interstate 4979 5 /10/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherwood H. H. Humboldt Maxwell 3963 3 /17/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherwood M. C. Midland Reo 2646 6 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sherwood L. Webster Ford 1262 6 /22/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Shevling J. E. Nisland Midland 6091 6 /24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Shidler A. L. Mitchell Hunde 3286 8 /26/1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744
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Shifflet Henry A. Winfred Black Mfg. Co. 1274 6 /25/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Shiley J. N. Olivet Overland 10765 8 /21/1911 30 Horn 1745

Shimp E. K. Corsica Ford 9510 5 /26/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Shindoll W. H. Arlington Jeffery 2151 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights Otto Jeske 1744

Shindoll Wm. Arlington Ford 6231 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Shipman W. R. Tea Ford 4375 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Shipon Arthiur D. Colome Glide 11031 9 /26/1911 45 Horn 1745

Shirk M. G. Spearfish Ford 1687 10/30/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Shladek L. f. Tyndall Buick 10575 8 /3 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Shoberg John Beresford Jackson 6892 8 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Shoberg F. A. Centerville Waltham 514 7 /26/1906 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Shoberg F. A. Hot Springs Everett Metzger 3326 8 /31/1909 30 Horn-Lights Geo. McCracker 1744

Shockey L. C. Pollock Maxwell 1136 5 /15/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Shockley W. T. Belle Fourche EMF 6881 8 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Shoemacker C. E. Murdo Cameron 10818 8 /28/1911 20-24 Horn 1745

Shoemaker Murry Artesian EMF 7844 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Shoemaker J. L. Bruce Ford 7546 10/8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Shogren And. Beresford Buick 9578 5 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Short Chas E. Aurora Metz 8473 4 /8 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Shoulberg Peter Elk Point Maxwell 1058 4 /27/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Shoup Ernest Onida Ford 9541 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Shriver E. M. Elkton Buick 1820 3 /12/1909 22 Horn-Lights CR & HS Barron 1744

Shriver E. M. Elkton Buick 4308 4 /9 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Shuberg John Riverside Ford 5086 5 /17/1910 106 Horn-Lights 1745

Shuck Geo. W. Geddes EMF 9336 5 /19/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Shuestad Guy Dell Rapids Buick 7581 10/12/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Shuey John R. McLaughlin Overland 9210 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Shulk Robert Watertown Overland 6031 6 /22/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Shull Dr. Alpena Auburn 9532 5 /27/1911 34 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Shull J. W. Wessington Springs Pope 3022 7 /30/1909 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Shultz Chas. Bruce Ford 5742 6 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Shultz Chas. Woonsocket EMF 7083 8 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Shumway G. W. Doland Auburn 4648 4 /28/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Siberz John M. Mitchell Ford 5075 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sibright Swan Hoven Buick 6556 7 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sibron T. R. Ellis Maytag 10372 7 /13/1911 40 Horn 1745

Sibrz Jacob Mitchell Ford 7623 10/18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Sibson W. W. Salem Ford 7894 20 Horn-Lights Walter Weger 1745

Sicko F. J. Kimball Jackson 1525 9 /5 /1908 24 Horn-Lights J. L. Barrett 1744

Sidbelom John Montrose Brush 7592 10/14/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Siddens Geo. B. Platte Perry 6174 6 /27/1910 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Siderins C.C. Lemmon Buick 1251 6 /17/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Siderius Ralph Ashton Buick 3207 8 /18/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Siefken Ed Rockham Buick 2165 5 /4 /1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Siefken Ed. Rockham Chalmes 4459 4 /15/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Siegle W. S. Herried Ford 4300 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Siegmond J. A. Wood Stanley 8350 3 /31/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sieler Julius Tripp Victor 3493 09/18/1909 12 Horn-Lights H.T. Sorenson 1744

Sieler J. Tripp International 5954 6 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sieler Jukius Tripp Ford 6551 7 /15/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sieler Julius Tripp Hupp 9512 5 /26/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Sieman F. A. Westport Ford 4530 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Sieman Wm. J. Westport Ford 4531 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Sieman Wm. Westport Ford 9163 5 /11/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Siemanna F.J. Westport Ford 8821 4 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Siers F. E. Twin Brooks Buick 10476 7 /24/1911 22 Horn 1745

Sievers H. J. Wessington International 1742 12/21/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Sievert Wm. Stickney ABC 5701 6 /8 /1910 16 Horn-Lights N.H. Berns 1745

Sievert Ludwig Stickney EMF 8162 3 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sievurt Louiie Stickney not given 6691 7 /26/1910 1 Horn-Lights 1745

Sigmund Joseph A. Dallas Stanley 3033 7 /30/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Sigurson O. C. Bristol Ford 3659 10/09/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sikkink William Waubay Olds 2762 6 /20/1909 10 Bell-Lights 1744

Siklence O. H. Bridgewater Buick 9189 5 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Silbo Mandius A. Raymond Buick 3276 8 /25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Silent Sioux Autio Co,. Sioux Falls Silent Sioux 3260 8 /23/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Siler Wm. A. Sturgis Reo 4534 4 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights E.E. Gram-A.J. Ellis 1744

Silgianberg A. Centerville Studebaker 11243 11/21/1911 20 Horn 1745

Simantel Geo. Scotland Overland 8117 3 /18/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Simmons F. L. Brookings Maxwell 10766 8 /22/1911 16 Horn 1745

Simmons Wm. Conde Reo 2192 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Simmons George Conde Buick 5481 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Simmons A. D. Flandreau Moline 2157 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights Bert Pilling 1744

Simmons A. D. Flandreau Moline 8441 4 /12/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Simmons J. Frederick T. B. Jeffery 526 8 /6 /1906 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Simmons J. C. Frederick Studebaker 2939 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Simmons H. P. Manderson EMF 9612 6 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Simmons Gilbert N. Verdon Regal 3466 09/15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Simmons Irwin Verdon Buick 6175 6 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Simmons Ed. Volga Ford 8154 3 /21/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Simmons E. F. Volga EMF 9063 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Simmons J. H. White Rambler 6860 8 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Simmons & Francis Flandreau Moline 501 7 /16/1906 16 Horn-Lights John M. Miller 1744

Simmonson S. C. Belle Fourche Ford 8909 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Simon W. M. Sisseton EMF 6694 7 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Simons C. M. Castlewood Fuller 3820 11/16/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Simons J. C. Frederick T. B. Jeffery 107 5 /27/1905 18 Horn & Lights 1744

Simons H. A. Platte Ford 331 9 /26/1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Simons Walter Sherman Laverne 5404 5 /27/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Simons & Francis Flandreau Ford 374 3 /21/1906 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Simonson Louis Baltic Reo 3764 11/2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Simonson Ole Bristol Buick 8903 5 /2 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Simonson John Estelline Buick 2084 4 /22/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Simonson Julius Pierre Pope 7068 8 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Simonson Severt Sinai Overland 7776 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Simpson Lawsrence Sioux Falls Jackson 9895 6 /14/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Simpson E.E. Watertown Olds 182 6 /24/1905 5.5 Bell & Lights 1744

Simpson J. W. Willow Lake Reo 6997 8 /17/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Simpson A. D. Wolsey Jackson 3333 8 /31/1909 18 Horn-Lights Walter Light 1744

Simpson A. D. Wolsey Carter 5442 5 /31/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Sinclair J. E. Beresford Reo 877 9 /23/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Sinclair J. E. Beresford Oakland 3684 10/14/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Sinclair Ester A. Beresford Oakland 5636 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sinclair D. R. Rockham Chalmers 6283 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sinjeson John Beresford Ford 3581 9 /29/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Sioux Falls Gas Co. Sioux Falls Indian 11157 10/14/1911 4 Horn 1745

Sioux Falls Heat & Plg.Co. Sioux Falls McIntyre 4269 4 /9 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Sippel C. C. Faulkton Willys 5277 5 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Sippel J. H. Groton Buick 8672 4 /21/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Sires  Wm. Montrose Luverne 4528 4 /19/1910 Horn-Lights 1744

Sisler L. M. Canistota Parry 10752 8 /21/1911 35 Horn 1745
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Sivertson K. Pierpont Buick 9468 5 /25/1911 335 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Sjhaw Tjos. Fairpoint Oakland 10316 7 /10/1911 40 Horn 1745

Sjherman W. M. Castlewood American 7555 10/10/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Skagen & Morris Flandreau Moline 847 8 /23/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Skarloken Jas. Toronto Sears 8549 4 /14/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Skinner C. A. Brookings Chalmers 5896 6 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Skinner W. N. Castlewood Willys 10357 7 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Skmith F. C.q Platte Jeffery 2391 5 /17/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Skogen T. T. Flandreau Atlas 1205 6 /4 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Skogstad A. O. Florence Buick 5919 6 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Skorepa Emil Utica Jackson 4525 4 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Skorpik Joseph Tabor International 7908 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Skosling Ed. Ashton Regal 3634 10/05/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Skotheim Ole Webster Maxwell 9158 5 /11/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Skrove A. G. Kadoka Cook 3082 7 /30/1909 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Skrove G. G. Kadoka International 3652 10/08/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Sladford Thaddous Geddes Brush 6797 8 /2 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Slate C. F. Platte Maxwell 2016 4 /15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Slattengren J. P. Britton Ford 3354 9 /03/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Slattery T. J. Clear Lake Jackson 3594 9 /30/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Slattery T. J. Clear Lake Overland 6544 7 /15/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Slattery Wm. Wakonda Overland 8859 4 /29/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Slattery Chas. Watertown Maxwell 6387 7 /7 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Slattery A. R. Watertown Buick 7842 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Slaughter J. A. Burke Buick 8896 5 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Slaughter Chester Dallas Buick 1656 10/19/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Slaughter Chester Dallas Buick 1743 12/22/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Slaughter H. T. Gregory Ford 740 6 /13/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Slaughter W. S. Herrick Ford 8972 5 /4 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Slaughter & Standfored Gregory Thomas 2913 07/20/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Slaughter Bros. Burke Mitchell 5020 05/11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Slaw W. B. Castlewood Reo 2284 5 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights Sever Enger 1744

Sleight Earl Sisseton EMF 9035 5 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sletten Mrs. P.O. Buffalo Ford 10111 6 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Slife C. A. Sioux Falls Chalmers 7857 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Slifer E. R. Kimball Willys 4433 4 /14/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Sloan John Brookings Buick 2203 5 /4 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Sloan Harry Brookings xx 8764 4 /26/1911 xx xx 1745

Sloan W. D. Watertown Pope 2563 6 /5 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Sloan W. D. Watertown Winton 4205 4 /7 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Sloat John E. Gettysburg Maxwell 2910 07/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sloat John E. Gettysburg Maxwell 4351 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sloat John E. Gettysburg Maxwell 8875 4 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sloniker G. D. Gettysburg EMF 6417 7 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sloyer Daniel A. Pierre Franklin 3424 09/09/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Slurwalt & Sheldon Aberdeen Bartholemew 154 6 /13/1905 14 Horn & Lights 1744

Smacher P. J. Waubay Ford 5829 6 /13/1910 24 Horn-Lights Arthur Herold 1745

Small G. H. Ashton Buckeye 1953 4 /5 /1909 21 Horn-Lights 1744

Small Chas. S. Belle Fourche Ford 3533 09/24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Small Lee Carpenter EMF 8300 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Small Burt Carpenter EMF 8301 3 /28/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Small W. S. Gettysburg Maxwell 2349 5 /14/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Small W. S. Gettysburg Maxwell 8102 3 /17/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Smalley Ira E. Egan Overland 9221 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Smedley Andrew Watertown Studebaker 3174 8 /16/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Smikth Carey W. Volga Overland 9317 5 /18/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Smiley M. J. Belle Fourche Buick 4615 4 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Smiley T. B. Mt. Vernon Overland 3158 8 /13/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Smioth Edgar L. Sioux Falls Silent Sioux 5465 5 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Fred W. Aberdeen Arsnac 190 6 /27/1905 3 Horn & Lights 1744

Smith Fred Aberdeen Armack Motor Cycle 378 4 /3 /1906 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith J. W. Aberdeen Buick 534 8 /14/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Fred W. Aberdeen Stearns 656 4 /25/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Howard Aberdeen Schacht 3657 10/08/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith F. P. Aberdeen Jackson 3969 3 /18/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Howard Aberdeen EMF 4026 3 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith A. H. Aberdeen Ford 9384 5 /21/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Smith Gordon S. Aberdeen Ford 10193 6 /30/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith J. S. Aberdeen Cole 10429 7 /19/1911 36 Horn 1745

Smith Mason Alpena Velie 7716 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith J. C. Amherst Ford 5731 6 /9 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Josiah Armour Ford 10381 7 /14/1911 20 Horn 1745

Smith Wm. H. Aurora Ford 3074 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Smith Angelus Aurora Maxwell 6142 6 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Smith L. H. Bonesteel 900 10/31/1907 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith R. J. Brentford Jackson 2146 5 /4 /1909 15 Horn-Lights Geo. Drapeer 1744

Smith R. E. Britton Maxwell 5161 5 /18/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Wood Buffalo Gap John Deere 4763 5 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights J.H. Davis 1744

Smith Mrs. Wm. Buffalo Gap Jackson 8145 3 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Joseph H. Centerville Ford 5222 5 /20/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Wm J. Centerville Ford 9821 6 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Albert Centerville EMF 10667 8 /11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Smith A. H. Columbia Willys 5650 6 /6 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith B. L. Conde Maxwell 1463 8 /17/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith F. SW. Davis Everts 1852 3 /22/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith F. S. Davis Parry 3895 2 /26/1910 32 Horn-Lights Geo. H. Book 1744

Smith J.E. Dell Rapids Buick 6150 6 /27/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Ray C. Draper Luverne 1556 9 /16/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith F. M. Draper Ford 5088 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith J. L. Elk Point Cadillac 303 8 /31/1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith J. A. Erwin Buick 5141 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith W. P. Ethan Rambler 8218 3 /25/1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith E. B. Fairburn International 5968 6 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith A. M. Faulkton EMF 4171 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith O.F. Flandreau Buick 9338 5 /19/1911 35 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Smith W. H. Garden City Reo 5428 5 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Thos. H. Garretson Ford 8159 3 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith E. J. Gregory Ford 4256 4 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Eugene Gregory Ford 6715 7 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith C. Groton Schacht 1329 7 /10/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Frank Howard Rambler 1288 6 /30/1908 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith John A. Howard EMF 8677 4 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith W. H. Huron Buick 3155 8 /12/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Smith M. C. Ipswich Regal 7059 8 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith M. C. Ipswich Owen 9840 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith A. F. Kidder Franklin 2434 5 /21/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith John Kimball Willys 10424 7 /18/1911 20 Horn 1745

Smith Geo. W. Lane Overland 7933 1 /23/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith J. W. Langford Hendee 10954 9 /18/1911 5 Horn Bert Memmenger 1745

Smith S. A. Lead Rambler 2656 6 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith S. R. Lead Brush 10003 6 /19/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Smith Charles D. Lemmon Buick 6637 7 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith F. J. Loomis Ford 3569 9 /29/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith F. C Madison Buick 942 2 /28/1908 22 Horn-Lights J. P.Neghbert 1744

Smith Mrs. Irving D. Madison Ford 1513 9 /2 /1908 40 Horn-Lights Fred Gehung 1744

Smith I. C. Madison EMF 3933 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Mrs. I. D. Madison Maxwell 3992 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Frank C. Madison Buick 4311 4 /9 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Mrs. I. D. Madison Dayton 8131 3 /20/1911 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith John J. Marion Wagner 10339 7 /11/1911 43.5 Exhaust 1745

Smith Wm. Mitchell Buick 2723 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Smith Roy Dr. Mitchell Buick 2727 6 /20/1909 22.5 Bell-Lights 1744

Smith A. H. Mitchell Ford 5077 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Wm. M. Mitchell EMF 5970 6 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights E.J. Kugler 1745

Smith W. M. Mitchell Nordyke 8468 4 /8 /1911 32-40 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Guy  H. Mt. Vernon Hudson 5137 5 /17/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Lyman Newark Ford 2542 6 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith D. O. Parker Ford 9349 5 /20/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Smith W. B. Pollock Buick 5436 5 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith C. W. Rapid City Waltham 418 5 /15/1906 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith A. C. Redfield Auburn 8702 4 /22/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith S. E. Reliance Overland 7065 8 /22/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith S. /E. Reliance EMF 7847 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith C. E. Rockham Chalmers 2403 5 /18/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith C. A. Rockham Cadillac 8071 3 /16/1911 32.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith A. H. Selby Erie 11058 9 /28/1911 3.5 Horn 1745

Smith J. S. Seneca Ford 8399 4 /3 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith Peter J. Sioux Falls Reo 1394 7 /30/1908 8 Horn-Lights Euck Anderson 1744

Smith Chas. A. Sioux Falls International 11227 11/9 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Smith Chas. A. Smith Oakland 8607 4 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith J. H. Springfield Brush 10154 6 /28/1911 10 HornLights Claude Smith 1745

Smith T. E. St. Charles Economy 4229 4 /8 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith B. F. Verdon Ford 8191 3 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith L. E. Vermillion T. B. Jeffery 375 3 /26/1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith C. W. Volga Crest Mfg Co. 4 4 /3 /1905 8 Horn & Light 1744

Smith C. W. Volga T. B. Jefferies 415 5 /14/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith C. W. Volga Overland 2539 6 /1 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith C. W. Volga Regal 9132 5 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Smith Francis Waubay Jackson 2103 5 /4 /1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Francis Waubay Buick 7047 8 /22/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith George Willow Lake International 1577 9 /21/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Robt Willow Lake Ford 8566 4 /14/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith George Jr. Wilmot Maxwell 6236 6 /30/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith James W. Yankton Jackson 1218 6 /10/1908 20 Horn-Lights A. L. Wyman 1744

Smith J.W. Yankton Cadillac 4044 3 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith D. B. Yankton EMF 6958 8 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Smith & Hildebrent Conde Fuller 2471 5 /24/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith Brothers Hot Springs Jeffery 1230 6 /12/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Smith W. M. Buffalo Gap International 20 4097 4 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Smithbaack Erick Hetland Buick 3045 7 /30/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Smithhack Albert Lake Preston Buick 10853 9 /1 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Smitjh Mrs. W. Aberdeen Franklin 4653 4 /28/1910 42 Horn-Lights 1744

Smitjh W. H. Brookings Ford 9588 5 /30/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Smitjh Fred N. Raymond Owen 9118 5 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Smizer A. F. Burke EMF 10605 8 /7 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Smoots J. W. Beresford Mason Motor Car Co. 1011 4 /16/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Snook Henry Irene Buick 9977 6 /19/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Snow Albert E. Andover Flanstower 530 8 /8 /1906 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Snow Geo. W. Springfield Reo 934 2 /18/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Snow Geo. W. Springfield Hudson 9633 6 /2 /1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Snuggrude Melvin Flandreau Maxwell 9275 5 /16/1911 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Snyder L. W. Arlington International 5398 5 /27/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Snyder J. F. Britton Ford 808 8 /2 /1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Snyder F. J. Colman Moline 2296 5 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Snyder Geo. T. Erwin Ford 1420 8 /7 /1908 15 Horn-Lights L. Howard 1744

Snyder Geo.  T. Erwin Ford 3364 9 /04/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Snyder J. G. Huron Jeffery 1488 8 /26/1908 22 Horn-Lights B.B.Thurston 1744

Snyder E. O. Huron EMF 8747 4 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Snyder L. E. Onida Reo 550 8 /30/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Snyder O. J. Sioux Falls Ford 8099 3 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Snyder C. K. Watertown Ford 257 7 /22/1905 14 Horn & Lights 1744

Soderstrom Erick Beresford Jackson 10528 7 /29/1911 50 Horn 1745

Soderstrom Chas. Beresford Jackson 10935 9 /13/1911 50 Horn 1745

Soft Walter V. Mellette Regal 5254 5 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sogan A. N. Vienna Buick 1884 3 /29/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Sogge Geo. J. Hanson Wayne 919 12/20/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Sogn Arthur Canton Buick 10324 7 /10/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Soland Tjhom Webster Consolidated 10960 9 /18/1911 4 1745

Solberg H. C. Brookings Cadillac 136 6 /12/1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Solberg L. C. Gary Buick 3316 8 /28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Solberg C. E. Lane Hupp 6856 8 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Solberg C. E. Lane Hupp 9949 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Solberg Alger Waubay Humobile 4805 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sole J. G. White Lake Mitchell 7337 9 /15/1910 Horn-Lights 1745

Solem O. O. Astoria Reo 1560 9 /17/1908 18 Horn-Lights John W. Lawson 1744

Solem H. G. Baltic Buick 4461 4 /15/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Solem O. O. Clear Lake Reo 4109 4 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights Chas. Sharp 1744

Solem O. O. Clear Lake Reo 8812 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights O.J. Starry 1745

Solem H. G. Dell Rapids Buick 8781 4 /26/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Solem Martin Volin Reo 3687 10/15/1909 10 Horn-Lights B.A. Melgaard 1744

Solem Martin Volin Reo 4948 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights Albin Wright 1744

Somers G. H. Chamberlain Holsman 1671 10/23/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Sommers R. G. Chamberlain Elkhart 5495 5 /31/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Sommerville J. C. Aberdeen Streator 8220 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Song Merton Aberdeen Osen-Huch 394 4 /24/1906 3 Lights 1744

Song Newton Aberdeen Packard 1272 6 /25/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Song Henry Aberdeen Cadillac 1898 3 /31/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Song Newton Aberdeen Jeffery 3094 8 /3 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Song Newton Aberdeen Cadillac 4091 4 /3 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Song Newton Aberdeen Atlas 5410 5 /27/1910 46 Horn-Lights 1745

Sorensen M. C. Dr. Highmore Ford 6097 6 /24/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Sorensen Hans Nisland EMF 11034 9 /27/1911 30 Horn 1745

Sorenson A. A. Aberdeen Maxwell 2234 5 /8 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Sorenson Albert Canton Excellsior 8860 4 /29/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Sorenson Albert Canton Excelsior 10754 8 /21/1911 Horn 1745

Sorenson Thos. Erwin Ford 2008 4 /14/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Sorenson John Hurley Reo 8623 4 /19/1911 10 Horn-Lights L. Hanson 1745

Sorenson Peter Toronto Buick 1908 4 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sorenson L. B. Viborg Owen 4049 3 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights Chas. Krohn` 1744

Sorenson Martin Webster Willys 7876 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Souer John A. Huron Maxwell 845 8 /22/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Sour H. M. Hayti Maxwell 2569 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights Otto Kurkela 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Sour Byron M. Hayti Willys 6714 7 /28/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Sousa Ernest Colman Overland 8652 4 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

South C. A. Canton Buick 6171 6 /27/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Southmayd Delbert Whitewood Reo 5267 5 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Soward Geo. D. Chelsea Motorcyclwe 10405 7 /17/1911 3 Bell 1745

Spackman H. L. Sisseton Studebaker 9391 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Spahr Chas. Milbank Yale 10368 7 /13/1911 4 Presto-Light 1745

Spain R. T. Miller Reliable Dayton 800 7 /31/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Spain Wm. M. Miller Dayton 876 9 /21/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Spalding Frank L. Reliance Mitchell 2956 07/26/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Spanton E. W. Gary Maxwell 10597 8 /5 /1911 25 Horn 1745

Sparks W. W. Geddes Brush 4666 4 /28/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Spatt Jerome Bath Cameron 6243 6 /30/1910 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Spaulding Auto Co Aberdeen Streator 7530 10/6 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Spaulding Auto Co. Aberdeen Streator 4018 3 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Spaulding Auto Co. Aberdeen Deer & Weber 4070 3 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Spaulding Auto Co. Aberdeen Ford 4071 3 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Spear Gustavus Dell Rapids Badger 10019 6 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Spear J. F. MD Trent Overland 5034 5 /12/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Spears Isaac Mitchell Buick 2918 07/20/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights J. H. Kiksen 1744

Spellman John H. Isabel Regal 10115 6 /26/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Spence N. W. Montrose Studebaker 7613 10/17/1910 30 Horn-Lights J.M. Dunn 1745

Spencer George Hull IA Franklin 6154 6 /27/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Spencer N. W. Montrose Western Tol Co. 83 5 /20/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Spencer N. W. Montrose T. B. Jefferys 680 5 /7 /1907 20 Lights 1744

Spencer Will Onida Buick 2100 5 /4 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Spencer Sam Watertown Studebaker 3063 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Spicer Sam Sioux Falls Buick 1834 3 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Spielman Vincent Mitchell Ford 5711 6 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Spielman Joseph Mitchell Ford 6679 7 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Spielman Joe T. Presho Auborn 2560 6 /3 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Spiering Edward Revillo Buick 5242 5 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Spiering Gus Revillo Buick 7312 9 /12/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Spink Percy Mellette Pope 1915 4 /1 /1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Spinner Wm. Canistota Ford 9628 6 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Spiry Philip Java Schacht 8500 4 /10/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Spitzenberger Fred Bonesteel EMF 8936 5 /2 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Spoonholtz Wm. F. Madison EMF 8013 3 /9 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sprafford Dr. F. A. Flandreau Mtchell 10042 6 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Spratt Bros. & Co. Bath Hudson 6464 7 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights E.J. Korte 1745

Sprecher S. Mitchell Buick 1122 5 /14/1908 22 Horn-Lights Dan Mueller 1744

Sprecher Samuel Tripp Cadillac 318 9 /11/1905 10 Horn-Lights R.M. Skinnert-C.G. 1744

Sprecher Dr. S. Tripp Mitchell 9848 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Spreches Samuel Tripp Winton 233 7 /13/1905 20 Horn & Lights Z Welch 1744

Spreker Albert Wagner Clark 10985 9 /20/1911 30 Horn 1745

Sprick W. F. Stickney Maytag 10895 9 /7 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Springer George K. Hayti Fuller 3926 3 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Sprouse John Amherst Ford 4211 4 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Spry Geo. H. Mitchell Merkel 10710 8 /16/1911 4 Horn 1745

Squire M. Aberdeen Dolsan 1591 9 /24/1908 50 Horn-Lights 1744

Squire M. Aberdeen Ford 1945 4 /5 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Squire M. Aberdeen Overland 6170 6 /27/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Squire M. Groton Lacombile 174 6 /24/1905 6 Lights 1744

Squire Guy P. Humboldt Buick 8198 3 /23/1911 7 Horn-Lights 1745

Squires M. Aberdeen Overland 7403 9 /21/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Squires T. C. Akron IA. Buick 4077 3 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

St. Marie N. Geddes Hudson 7109 8 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stabbins O. K. Alexandria Buick 667 4 /29/1907 24 Horn-Lights Robt. Bucknell 1744

Stabler Mrs. CD. W. Buffalo Gap Jackson 8144 3 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stabler Geo. H. Spearfish Buick 1168 5 /25/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Stache E. J. White Rock Buick 9323 5 /19/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Stacy E. H., Madison Rambler 6120 6 /25/1910 8 Horn-Lights 1745

Stacy E. H. Madison Buick 7906 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Stadtmuller M. F. Pierre Buick 6763 7 /30/1910 22 Horn-Lights F. P. Schrieber 1745

Staff John Rockham Hudson 6190 6 /28/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Stage H. E. Waubay Ford 1306 7 /6 /1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Stage Irving Waubay Jeffery 1307 7 /6 /1908 16 Horn-Lights G. G. Lasell 1744

Stage H. E. Waubay Fuller 2273 5 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stage Erv. Waubay Ford 5823 6 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Stainocher John South Shore Knox 1783 2 /11/1909 10 Horn-Lights Chas. J. Hanson 1744

Stainocher John South Shore Carter 4126 4 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights Fred Beckow 1744

Stair L. E. Mitchell Waltham 371 3 /19/1906 4 Lihjts 1744

Stair L. E. Mitchell Holsman 372 3 /19/1906 10 Lihjts A. J. Gifford 1744

Stair L. E. Mitchell Brush 4280 4 /9 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744
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Stakk K.O. Woonsocket Holsman 730 6 /6 /1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Stakk Brothers Woonsocket International Harvester 1010 4 /16/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Stakke Andrew O. Beresford Reo 480 63/01/1906 8 Horn-Lights John M. Howe 1744

Stakke A. O. Beresford Ford 3670 10/11/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stakke K. O. Woonsocket Ford 5096 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stalding A. J. Canistota EMF 7786 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stamicher John South Shore Rambler 8122 3 /18/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stanford O. K. Parker EMF 9689 6 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stangeland Mesick Onida Deal 4906 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Stanhes Edwin M. Fairfax Maxwell 10657 8 /10/1911 25 Horn Chas. Maskek 1745

Stanley J. E. Oacoma Willys 6573 7 /18/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Stapleton Chas. Gregory Velice 4255 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Star Grocery Co. Mellette International 1391 7 /30/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Stark Emil Madison Black Mfg. Co. 1265 6 /23/1908 Horn-Lights 1744

Stark & Blauch Arlington Buick 1554 9 /16/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Starr Maurith L. Pierre Chalmers 6100 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Starrett J. V. Trent Brush 10272 7 /5 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

State Frd J. White Winton 1795 2 /27/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

State Bqank of Henry Henry Maxwell 8314 3 /29/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

State Pub. Cdo. Pierre Mitchell 10779 8 /24/1911 50 Horn 1745

Statler P.E. & B.A. Belle Fourche 2293 5 /10/1909 11 Horn-Lights 1744

Stauffenberg Ed. Putney Ford 8635 4 /19/1911 22 Horn-Lights J. Franklin 1745

Stave Bros. Sioux Falls Willys 9643 6 /2 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Staven M. J. Britton Ford 5169 5 /18/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1745

Staven Martin Brookings Ford 8104 3 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stavig Ole M. Nutley Maxwell 3975 3 /18/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Stavig Albert M. Nutley Indian 9157 5 /11/1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Stavig H. L. Sisseton Ford 3123 8 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Stavig Andrew S. Sisseton Chalmes 4895 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Stavig Magnus Sisseton Chalmes 4896 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Steadman J. W. Beresford Jackson 5044 5 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stearn Adam Parkston Hupp 9696 6 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stearn L. B. Wallace Buick 3378 9 /07/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Stebbins G. Groton Ford 5270 5 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Steckler Casper Avon Chalmes 4464 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Stedronsky Bros. Lake Andes International 5352 5 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stedronsky Bros. Wagner International 2745 6 /20/1909 14 Bell-Lights 1744
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Steel Z. Huron Ford 8625 4 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Steele Mary Amherst Brush 2771 6 /20/1909 7 Bell-Lights 1744

Steele H. W. Groton Ford 3024 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Steele W. H. Tyndall Rambler 179 6 /24/1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Steele R. S. Wagner Ford 3066 7 /30/1909 18 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Steelmacher R. T. Gary Buick 5399 5 /27/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Steelmacher R. F. Gary Parry 11008 9 /23/1911 35 Horn 1745

Steensland Buy Canton Buick 7625 10/19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Steenstland S. O. Beresford Buick 9250 5 /15/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Stegeman S. B. Pierre Ford 3307 8 /28/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Stehr Adolph Madison Moline 8076 3 /16/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Steiber Fred Madison M.M. 10207 6 /30/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Steig M. A. Canova Overland 7730 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Steimer Bros. Academy Cook 10805 8 /26/6911 18 Horn 1745

Steimmetz P. A. Garretson Buick 3008 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Steinal George Hazel Moline 6996 8 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Steinbrock Albert Parkston Ford 9568 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Steiner Edwin Big Stone Wagner 9679 6 /3 /1911 4 Horn-Lights J. Wilson 1745

Steiner August Wessington Ford 9281 5 /17/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Steinmbiss Ernest Tulare Chalmes 4061 3 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Stekly J. J. Hecla Pencwe 4688 4 /29/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Stello H. W. Groton Holladay 2671 6 /18/1909 24-30 Horn-Lights 1744

Steminger J. A. Parker Merkel 884 10/1 /1907 3 Lights 1744

Stemmedele W. E. Florence Ford 8219 3 /25/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Stemwedel Christ Florence Buick 2336 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Stemwedel Ernest Hayti Maxwell 11023 9 /25/1911 16 Horn 1745

Stendolandq Benne Canton Auburn 10512 7 /27/1911 30 Horn 1745

Stene Jorgen Alcester Overland 10932 9 /13/1911 40 Horn 1745

Stene John Beresford Ford 6084 6 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Steninger J. A. Parker Ford 2131 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Steninger F. A. Parker EMF 7275 9 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Steninger Frank L. Parker EMF 9844 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stenmger O. J. Parker Wagner 5842 6 /14/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Stephenson A ndrew Dell Rapids Buick 6306 7 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Sterling C. D. Redfield Cadillac 1976 4 /10/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Sternn O. E. Colton Western 6432 7 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sterns Henry J. Hudson Brush 9329 5 /19/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745
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Sterr Louis De Smet Buick 1937 4 /3 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Stetcher Rev. Thomas F Howard Economy 2941 07/26/1909 12 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Stetzmiller John G. Nunda Lake International 9602 5 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stevens Clyde Beresford Brush 5150 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stevens E. B. Parker Holsman 540 8 /17/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Stevens G. T. Selly H Davidson 7496 10/1 /1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Stevens M. E. Seneca International 2573 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stevens F. B. Wallace Moline 1631 10/9 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stevens  R. E. Woonsocket Maxwell 1856 3 /23/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Stevens R. E. Woonsocket ABC 5897 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights E.D. Byron 1745

Stevenson George Andover Sears 4735 5 /3 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Stevenson Lee M. Canton Mitchell 6560 7 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stevenson Clark Raymond Indian 9670 6 /3 /1911 5 Horn-Lights 1745

Stevenson R. R. Sioux Falls Jackson 387 4 /26/1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stevenson T. Y. Sioux Falls Jefferys 669 5 /1 /1907 25 Horn-Lights J.H. Whitman 1744

Stevenson R. R. Sioux Falls Cadillac 2968 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Stevenson T. Y. Sioux Falls Buick 4483 4 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Stever J.J. Lennox EMF 4315 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Stewart William Andover Sears 7896 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Stewart Robert D. Arlington Ford 8174 3 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stewart J. W. Dallas Buick 1899 3 /31/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Stewart J. W. Dallas Moline 3794 11/8 /1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Stewart Banks Deadwood Holsman 595 10/23/1906 10 Horn-Lights M. R. Erwin 1744

Stewart Banks Deadwood International 3283 8 /25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stewart T. E. Flandreau Jefferys 663 4 /27/1907 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Stewart W. E. Harrold Jackson 1510 9 /2 /1908 24 Horn-Lights James Fenney 1744

Stewart W. E. Harrold Jackson 4235 4 /8 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Stewart Clarence Huron Buick 9569 5 /29/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Stewart F. H. Kimball Maxwell 2907 07/20/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Stewart Chas. S. Lead Overland 7015 8 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Stewart Asa Rutland Courier 7476 9 /29/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Stewart Fremont Selby Reo 6457 7 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stewart F. L. Twin Brooks Buick 7250 9 /7 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Stewart Geo. Viborg Velie 7568 10/11/1910 40 Horn-Lights W.A. Tjhompson 1745

Stewart Dr. J.L. Viborg Metz 8380 4 /3 /1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Stewat F. N. Huron Buick 1241 6 /15/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Stgadmueller M. F. Pierre Dolson 10409 7 /17/1911 50 Horn 1745
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Stiffler Konrad Worthing --- 6834 8 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Stiger M. T. Britton Maxwell 10994 9 /21/1911 25 Horn 1745

Stiles L. C. Britton Ford 1304 7 /6 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Stiles Ralph Cresbard EMF 6271 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stillmmacher R. F. Gary Buick 2845 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights E. B. Huffman 1744

Stimrose Ira Lane Cadillac 7238 9 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Stimson Ira Lane Holliday 2702 6 /18/1909 24 Bell-Lights 1744

Stimson Ira Lane EMT 3568 9 /29/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Stine Dr. M. B. Crooks Cadillac 1321 7 /9 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Stine John C. Watertown Willys 4010 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Stines August Wessington Buick 2280 5 /10/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Stinrod Jesse Platte Maxwell 7116 8 /27/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Stinson R. E. Vermillion E M F 2741 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Stinton A. Dell Rapids Reo 1413 8 /6 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stinton A. Dell Rapids Velice 4439 4 /15/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Stites A. H. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1696 11/7 /1908 30 Horn-Lights Allen R. Fellows 1744

Stites A.S. Sioux Falls Cadillac 7182 9 /1 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Stitzel & Ray Watertown Jackson 574 9 /18/1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stiver J, M. Huron Chalmers 7273 9 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stobel S. E. Canova Reo 1023 4 /18/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Stockburger H. E. McCook White 10831 8 /30/1911 20 Horn 1745

Stockdale C. P. Erwin EMF 8453 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stockman M. A. Watertown Harley 5203 5 /19/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Stoddard L. E. Hurley Buick 6721 7 /28/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stoddard Chas. B. Hurley Motor Car Mfg. Co. 11027 9 /25/1911 25 Horn 1745

Stoddard & Wendt Parker Buick 4195 4 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Stoefen & Baker Platte Ford 3994 3 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stoefen & Baker Platte International 8954 5 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stoemo Hans Watertown Overland 5387 5 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stokes H. L. Britton Marshall 1243 6 /15/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stokes D. G. Britton Franklin 1336 7 /13/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Stokes R. J. Britton Studebaker 5712 6 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stokes Hugh Flandreau Willys 6062 6 /24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Stokes W. H. Watertown Olds 199 6 /29/1905 3.5 Bell & Lights 1744

Stokes W. H. Watertown H.H. Franklin Mfg. Co. 200 6 /29/1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Stokes W. H. Watertown Studebaker 4064 3 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Stokes W. H. Watertown Willys 4065 3 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744
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Stolenberg Henry Stratford Buckeye 6054 6 /23/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Stoll A. H. Brookings Huidson 7980 2 /18/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Stoller John Eureka Buick 2384 5 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Stomnebecker Peter O. Scotland Rambler 14 3 /28/1905 8 Horn & Lights G.P. Grosz 1744

Stomra A. H. Watertown Overland 8223 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stone J. T. Dallas Buick 3184 8 /16/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Stone A. W. Erwin Buick 1196 6 /2 /1908 24 Horn-Lights F. R,Pettis 1744

Stone A. W. Erwin Ford 6077 6 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Stoneback J. S. Harrisburg International 5628 6 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stoner Ray W. Iroquois Fuller 4309 4 /9 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Stoner B.H. Watertown Ford 2916 07/20/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Stonewall Alex & Aug. Artesian Stonewal 232 7 /12/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Stopperan John Pierre Buick 1400 8 /1 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Stopperman John Pierre Olds 975 4 /1 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stordahl Lars Baltic Ford 6135 6 /27/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Storey Wm. R. Canton Rambler 427 5 /18/1906 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Storkey Knute Lane Willys 7128 8 /29/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Storla Oliver Mt. Vernon ---- 5540 6 /2 /1910 5541 Horn-Lights 1745

Storlie Wm. O. Revillo Hallady 7009 8 /18/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Storm Chas. G. Aberdeen Jackson 3355 9 /03/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Storms G. V. Sioux Falls Ford 9318 5 /18/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Storms F. B. Volga Rambler 3461 09/11/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Storr C.L. Sons Pierre Reo 2647 6 /18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Story F. M. Arlington Jeffery 1303 7 /6 /1908 32 Horn-Lights 1744

Stotz John Armour Mason 10790 8 /25/1911 20 Horn 1745

Stout Jas.W. Stickney Wagner 9513 5 /26/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Stouter W. S. Camp Crook Reo 10554 8 /1 /1911 24 Horn 1745

Stover Maud M. Watertown Pope 314 9 /6 /1905 8 Lights C. D. Worthington 1744

Stover B. H. Watertown Buick 1104 5 /8 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Stover Lee Watertown Ford 5845 6 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stowell A.P. Huron Maxwell 5530 6 /1 /1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Stowell S. S. Pukwana Ford 2992 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Stoyer D. A. Pierre Buick 1111 5 /11/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Strain Jas. Waubay Buick 2778 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights Chas. Wormstadt 1744

Strait D. B. Eureka Victor 2773 6 /20/1909 20-24 Bell-Lights 1744

Strand A. M. Beresford Oakland 7357 9 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights A.S. Severson 1745

Strand Martin L. Strool Pierce 3795 11/8 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Strand Theo Woonsocket EMF 7456 9 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Strandness T. Bristol Halsman 339 10/3 /1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Strandness F. Bristol Ford 2657 6 /18/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Strandness O. T. Webster Economy Motor Co. 993 4 /11/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Strang Chas. B. Armour Cadillac 4705 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Stransky J. A. Pukwana Jeffery 2700 6 /18/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Stransky J. A. Pukwana Auburn 4960 5 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Strasburg Chas. Rockham Buick 4603 4 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Strasburg Chas. Rockham Buick 5644 6 /6 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Strauswe Michael Leola Petrel 6529 7 /15/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Straw E. J. Canton Ford 1232 6 /13/1908 16 Horn-Lights E. M. Dean 1744

Straw E. J. Canton Reo 1969 4 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights C.D. Tuttle 1744

Streeter J. Clement Sioux Point SD Buick 3892 2 /26/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Strichen Peter White Lake White 5196 5 /19/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Strobel S. E. Canova Ford 9019 5 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Strobel E. G. Parkston J.P. Jeffeery 93 5 /22/1905 6.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Strobel E. G. Parkston Rambler 497 7 /12/1906 6 Horn-Lights 1744

Strobel E. G. Parkston Rambler 1526 9 /5 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Strobelm F. S. Wagner Hudson 9151 5 /11/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Stromg C. A. Artesian Buick 10307 7 /8 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Strong Chas. B. Armour Cadillac 775 7 /13/1907 10 Horn-Lights Mathew Soukup 1744

Strong Lyman T. Groton Hudson 9226 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Strothers D. H. Mitchell Reo 7347 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights Alonzo Irwin 1745

Stroup F. J. South Shore Buick 9522 5 /27/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Stroup & Son Ft. Pierre Reo 3157 8 /13/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Strout C. O. Parker Brush 5239 5 /20/1910 7 Horn-Lights 1745

Strow E. J. Canton Reo 4460 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Strube A. C. Centerville EMF 7569 10/11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Struck A. F. Selby Rambler 812 8 /6 /1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Struckman Aufg. Hazel Dayton 10572 8 /3 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Struif J. J. Miller Ford 4985 5 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Strunk Fred Irene Buick 9186 5 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Strunk Wm. Irene Auburn 9735 6 /7 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Strupp Arthur Watertown Jeffery 6814 8 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Strutz Frank Watertown Buick 7094 8 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Stuart E. M. Platte Buick 5093 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Stubbin O. M. Alcester Jeffery 1919 4 /1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Stuben O. M. Alcester Ford 2065 4 /20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Stulken George Stickney Ford 6108 6 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stumley M. A. Volga Mitchell 9230 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Stummetz P.A. Garretson EMF 8320 3 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Stump F. A. Willow Lake Willys 8387 4 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Sturgeon H. Z. Blunt Auburn 5658 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sturgis Auto Co. Sturgis Auto Car Equipment Co 1691 11/2 /1908 45 Horn-Lights Frank Nelson 1744

Stutheit E. C. Forbes ND Victor 6381 7 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stutzman L. F. Britton EMF 6713 7 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Stuver John M. Huron Maxwell 874 9 /19/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Sudmier B. H. Timber Lake Ford 10114 6 /26/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Suerre Ingemam MD Sisseton Studebaker 6635 7 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sues & Paulson Carthage Cadillac 3484 09/16/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Suffkin E. Rockham Jackson 336 9 /30/1905 16 Horn-Lights J.H. Anderson 1744

Sullivan M. W. Bemis Willys 8949 5 /3 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Sullivan Joe Dallas Chakmers 2603 6 /9 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Sullivan Dr. D. F. Frankfort Maxwell 4373 4 /13/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Sullivan P. J. Vermillion Cadillac 46 4 /14/1905 10.25 Horn & Lights 1744

Sulluvain D. F. MD Frankfort Rambler 1772 2 /3 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Sumervold F. C. Wolsey Mitchell 576 9 /22/1906 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Summers G. R. Aberdeen Mitchell 485 7 /51/1906 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Summers James f. Spearfish Hux 7404 9 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Summerville R. S. Canton Hudson 9027 5 /6 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sundahl T. R. Witten Carter 11150 10/13/1911 25 Horn 1745

Sunde Peter Corsica Ford 4298 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Sunden G. H. Sioux Falls Hessenins Auto Cdo. 10298 7 /8 /1911 Horn 1745

Sundengsland Lauritz Beresford Olds 772 7 /10/1907 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Sunderland W. H. Miller Willys 10021 6 /20/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Sundermyer Wm. Groton Ford 8669 4 /21/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Sunstrum G. A. Aberdeen Kissel 11002 9 /22/1911 30 Horn Der. H.J. Peck 1745

Susemihl Charlw=ey Andover International 7856 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sutton Milo H. Canova Ford 10060 6 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sutton E. D. Laurel Maxwell 4352 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sutton, Wood, & DeWolf Dallas International 1948 4 /5 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Svarry L. E. Alcester Mc Intyre 2326 5 /13/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Svere Dr. Ingemam Sisseton Schacht 1397 7 /31/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Swafford Dr. Sturgis Hupp 7816 20 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Swain Wilbert D. Aberdeen Pope 511 7 /24/1906 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Swallow Geo.; A. Witten Buick 4597 4 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Swan E. C. Britton Columbia 2754 6 /20/1909 28 Bell-Lights 1744

Swanmson Sam Valley Springs Ford 9935 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Swans & Francis Flandreau Moline 761 6 /29/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Swans & Francis Flandreau Moline 762 6 /29/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Swanson Lars J. Aberdeen Mitchell 1236 6 /13/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Swanson L. J. Aberdeen Mitchell 1816 3 /11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Swanson L. J. Aberdeen Mitchell 4158 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Swanson O. A. Aberdeen Mitchell 5791 6 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Swanson V. E. Clark Ford 6491 7 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Swanson Chas. Colman Cadillac 3444 09/11/1909 30 Horn-Lights Alfred Simmonson 1744

Swanson C. Colome Buick 8086 3 /17/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Swanson C. P. Highmore EMG 7158 8 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Swanson Gust Milbank Brush 7251 9 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Swanson L. J. Redfield Maxwell 494 7 /10/1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Swanson L. J. Redfield Maxwell 1470 8 /18/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Swanson John Roslyn Maxwell 8234 3 /25/1911 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Swanson John S. Sisseton Ford 3190 8 /17/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Swanson John Webster Maxwell 3916 3 /11/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Swanson A. T. White Lake International 5010 05/11/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Swanson J. M. White Rock Rambler 1984 4 /12/1909 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Swanson & sons Stockholm International 4613 4 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Swartouit C. C. Gann Valley Reo 3842 12/1 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Swartout C. C. Gann Valley Avery 8008 3 /8 /1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Swartz Geo. Arlington Ford 9716 6 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Swartz W. F. Lake Preston Brush 10707 8 /15/1911 10 Horn 1745

Swartz Geo. F. Redfield Jeffery 1522 9 /4 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Swartz G. F. Redfield Huidson 8101 3 /17/1911 33 Horn-Lights 1745

Swarzmann A. Menno Ford 9681 6 /3 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Swayne A. W. Springfield Jackson 1409 8 /4 /1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Swazerg F. A. Wakonda Ford 4485 4 /16/1910 23 Horn-Lights W.A. Mett 1744

Swazey F. A. Wakonda Buick 10303 7 /8 /1911 26 Horn 1745

Swearinger R. Groton Fored 5797 6 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Swearinger Wm. Groton Willys 9014 5 /5 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Swedberg Fred Vermillion Hundee 4683 4 /29/1910 2.25 Horn-Lights 1744

Swedberg Fred Vermillion Chalmers 10795 8 /25/1911 30 Horn 1745
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Sweedlund William Sisseton Chalmers 5562 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sweely J. S. Wakonda Brusch 7037 8 /20/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Sweeney Carl Conde Interstate 7553 10/10/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Sweeney F. A. Wakonda Olds 180 6 /24/1905 7.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Sweet George Mansfield Studebaker 3806 11/11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Sweet A. W. Scotland Reo 2759 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Sweeten Harry Hitchcock Jeffery 8518 4 /12/1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Sweeter Henry Monroe Brush 5101 5 /17/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Sweezy Harry Aberdeen Wagner 7578 10/12/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Sweezy Chas. Alexandria Brush 4518 4 /19/1910 10 Horn-Lights Earl Babcock 1744

Swensen Wesley La Bolt Brush 4283 4 /9 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Swenson J. A. Alcester Reo 2330 5 /14/1909 16 Horn-Lights S.A. Benson 1744

Swenson J. A. Alcester Reo 4404 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Swenson Charles Beresford Jackson 7832 30 Horn-Lights Chas. Swenson 1745

Swenson S. A. Beresford Ford 9301 5 /17/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Swenson Chas J. Groton Ford 36 4 /6 /1905 8 Bell & Lights 1744

Swenson Otto B. Groton Wagner 3543 09/25/1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Swenson Geo. W. Langford Wagner 1283 6 /27/1908 3 1744

Swenson Elias Mt. Vernon EMF 10745 8 /19/1911 30 Horn 1745

Swenson Joseoh Parker Maxwell 7548 10/10/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Swenson S. R. Sisseton Ford 6459 7 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Swenson J. A. Springfield Maxwell 8199 3 /23/1911 16 Horn-Lights Ed Mattson 1745

Swenson J. A. Springfield Stuabaker 10922 9 /12/1911 20 Horn 1745

Swenson Edward Stockholm Brfush 5001 05/11/1910 10 Horn-Lights Bernard Berg 1745

Swetland Robert E. Watertown Wagner 3536 09/24/1909 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Swett W. O. Elk Point International Harvester 1008 4 /15/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Swezey L. T. Vermillion White 8650 4 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Swezy L. L. Vermillion Maxwell 481 7 /2 /1906 19 Horn-Lights 1744

Swift H.H. Arlington Ford 732 6 /8 /1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Swift H.H. Arlington Buick 1950 4 /5 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Swift Anson Canton Cartercar 8415 4 /5 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Swift O. A. Cresbard Reo 3584 9 /30/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Swish Rob Bridgewater EMF 7646 10/20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Sxchoppert Mike Clayton Reo 5893 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Sxchuman John F. Dell Rapids Buick 4721 5 /3 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Symens E. H. Corsica Ford 9270 5 /16/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts Fred Mywers 1745

Synoground A. W. Groton Cadillac 7228 9 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745
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Syring Frank Wessington Buick 4778 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Syversen A. J. Bryant Overland 5224 5 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Syverson E. A. Bryant Buick 1179 5 /28/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Syverson E. L. Centerville EMF 7752 30 Horn-Lights 1745

T. H. Bros. Dell Rapids Reo 6355 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Taarud Chas. Huron Mason 1297 7 /3 /1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Taarud Chas. Huron Mitchell 1298 7 /3 /1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Tacker F. C. Watertown Studebaker 3060 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Tackett W. H. Gregory Mitchell 5529 6 /1 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Taecher C. J. Watertown Cadillac 10538 7 /31/1911 30 Horn 1745

Taecker Herman Watertown Ford 9706 6 /5 /1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Taejre R. O. Flandreau Ford 373 3 /21/1906 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Taft Gale W. Clark John Deere 3411 09/08/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Talagson J. E. Brookings Barthalomew 3477 09/15/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Tall P. E. Clear Lake Buick 1786 2 /16/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Tamey C. B. Watertown Wagner 3071 7 /30/1909 2 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Tanney C. B. Brookings Consolidated Mfg. 4506 4 /19/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Tapper Bvros Twin Brooks EMF 7227 9 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tarbell H. A. Florence Buick 2337 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Tarbell C. H. Watertown Ford 2023 4 /16/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Tarbell H. A. Watertown Cadillac 7902 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tate Wm. Sioux Falls Chalmers 10873 9 /4 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Tauer Peter Watertown Peter Tauer 5575 6 /3 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Taylor Harry Aberdeen Schacht 1973 4 /10/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Taylor E. F. Aberdeen EMF 10016 6 /20/1911 26 Horn-Lights 1745

Taylor G. A. Burke Jackson 3898 2 /26/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Taylor J. Howard Columbia Buckeye 4623 4 /28/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Taylor M. A. Groton Brusjh 7883 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Taylor E. B. Huron T. B. J. 323 9 /15/1905 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Taylor C. P. Loomis Everett 3391 9 /07/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Taylor H. G. Meckling Ford 3884 2 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Taylor H. G. Meckling EMF 6628 7 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Taylor H. G. Meckling Imperial 8641 4 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Taylor E. W. Miller Maxwell 5663 6 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Taylor J. B. Mitchell Queen Auto Co. 1312 7 /6 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Taylor Z.H. St. Lawrence Jeffery 3961 3 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Taylor J. b. St. Lawrence Willys 9783 6 /8 /1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745
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Taylor B. P. Watertown Wagner 4053 3 /24/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Taylor B. P. Watertown Harley 8481 4 /10/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Taylor Florence Watertown Maxwell 10426 7 /18/1911 14 Horn 1745

Teare John White Rock Ford 5943 6 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Teasdale Geo. Plankinton 40 6036 6 /23/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Techtelkatter J. W. Willow Lake Chalmers 9209 5 /13/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Teesdal John Stickney Wagner 7495 9 /30/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Tellkamp Frank Brookings Maxwell 7144 8 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Temmey L. A. Onida Maxwell 2399 5 /18/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Temmey L. A. Onida Franklin 2850 07/20/1909 42 Horn-Lights 1744

Temmey James E. Onida Ford 3600 10/01/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Temple H. P. Davis EMF 8083 3 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Templeton Chas. V. Woonsocket Stnley 4907 5 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Tennant H. R. Elk Point Lewis 8644 4 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tenold J. P. Flandreau Moline 1203 6 /4 /1908 20 Horn-Lights H. J. Grotham 1744

Tenold W. O. Flandreau Dayton 8752 4 /25/1911 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Termis Clyde H. White Owl Buckeye 6378 7 /7 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Terry V. O. Claremont Jackson 9346 5 /20/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Terry A. M. Delmont Cadillac 3261 8 /23/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Terry C. L. Wagner Brush 6825 8 /4 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Tesch Oscar G. Bemis Wagner 5792 6 /11/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Tesch Frank Hartford Imperial 11040 9 /27/1911 40 Horn 1745

Teske Geo. Webster Overland 4561 4 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Teske Wm. Webster Hudson 7565 10/10/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Tham F. J. Clark Sears 10506 7 /26/1911 14 Horn 1745

Thayer Daniel Britton Ford 8254 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Thayer De Witt Britton Ford 9482 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Thayer H. E. Canton Mactewson 11163 10/14/1911 50 Horn 1745

Theel M. Waubay Reo 4305 4 /9 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Theiman Henry L. Pierre Reo 3565 09/28/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Theis Mathias Sisseton EMF 8190 3 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Theisen Edmund Artesian Wagner 2938 07/26/1909 3.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Thelen John M. Warner Streator 5828 6 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Themes Louis Gregory Reo 3348 9 /02/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Thiel F. Alexandria Kessel Motor Co. 1082 5 /4 /1908 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Thieman Geo. J. Wessington Ford 4987 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Thiorsness Olston Lake Preston Buick 655 4 /25/1907 22 Horn-Lights E. H. LaBay 1744
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Thmpson T. O. Doland Cadillac 8460 4 /8 /1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Thomas W. H,. Carlock Ford 2062 4 /20/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Thomas Jas. E. Carter Buuick 10395 7 /15/1911 40 Horn 1745

Thomas J. S. Centerville Velie 9299 5 /17/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Thomas N. F. Conde Ford 6267 7 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Thomas J. H. Madison Willys 4923 5 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Thomas Feo W. Milbank Ford 1284 6 /27/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Thomas Alfred Milbank Buick 8009 3 /8 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Thomas O. C. Miller Overland 3329 8 /31/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Thomas W. J. Sisseton Studebaker 9088 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Thomas C. W. Wentworth Buick 9872 6 /12/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Thomas S. B. Willow Lake Ford 435 5 /25/1906 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Thomas Chas. Willow Lake Ford 6937 8 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Thomas Bros. Yankton Willys 6155 6 /27/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Thomas Bros. Yankton Reo 10229 7 /3 /1911 26.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Thomp;son J. B. Brookings Maxwell 9896 6 /14/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompkins C. H. Langford Butler 7749 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson S. G. Alpena EMF 3336 9 /01/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson J. C. Baltic Reo 5083 5 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson O. S. Baltic Velice 6567 7 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson Thomas F. Beresford Auburn 10944 9 /15/1911 33 Horn 1745

Thompson O. C. Brandt Winton 1019 4 /18/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson Oscar Brandt Buick 6201 6 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson M. t. Buffalo Gap Internatio nal 4824 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson Gilbert Canton Reo 2410 5 /19/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson Edw. C. Chamberlain Moline 10499 7 /26/1911 30 Lights 1745

Thompson Seymour Colton Western Motor Co. 2973 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Thompson Mrs. Lars Dell Rapids Maxwell 10416 7 /17/1911 16 Horn 1745

Thompson Nels L. Dell Rapids Hendee 11127 10/10/1911 4 Horn 1745

Thompson C. A. Dixon Overland 7454 9 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson John Groton Overland 7618 10/17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson C. A. La Delle Chalmers 10234 7 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson Thos. O. Letcher Bartholomew 2579 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson O. I. Midland Maxwell 10370 7 /13/1911 12 Horn 1745

Thompson Ned Miller Ford 7564 10/10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson John R. Northville Black Mfg. Co. 1464 8 /17/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson John R. Northville Ford 6360 7 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Thompson C. W. Parker Rambler 796 7 /26/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson C. W. Parker Ford 3705 10/18/1909 20 Horn-Lights C.R. Engelston 1744

Thompson Geo. H. Parker Ford 7811 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson C. W. Pratt Cadillac 689 5 /13/1907 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson H. D. Raymond Intrtnational 2960 07/26/1909 114 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Thompson J. C. Sioux Falls Jackson 294 8 /18/1905 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson W. B. Sioux Falls Buick 6205 6 /29/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson T. T. Sioux Falls Cadillac 9385 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Thompson M. O. Sioux Falls Silent Sioux 10135 6 /26/1911 -- Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson Wm. Tyndall Buick 1089 5 /4 /1908 22 Horn-Lights Dan Shrall 1744

Thompson Wm. Tyndall Reo 4291 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson O. W. Vermillion The Haynes 486 7 /61/1906 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson O. W. Vermillion Haynes 760 6 /29/1907 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson O. W. Vermillion Stevens Duryes 1505 9 /1 /1908 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson M.L. Vermillion Haynes 2824 07/20/1909 45 Horn-Lights W.H. Beede 1744

Thompson M. L. Vermillion Chalmes 4245 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson M. L. Vermillion Chalmers 6890 8 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights Eric Westland 1745

Thompson C. D. Vig --- 7692 10/24/1910 -- -- 1745

Thompson Andrew Volga Moline 9051 5 /6 /1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson L. C. Watertown Detroit 805 8 /1 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson Paul Waubay Owen 8161 3 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Thompson Leon Willow Lake Ford 443 6 /2 /1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson A. L. Wolsey Maxwell 4539 4 /19/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Thompson & Caldwell Brookings Maxwell 3012 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Thompson & Christopher Parker Hendee 10593 8 /5 /1911 1745

Thoreson F. F. Clark Buick 9244 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Thoreson T. T. Eureka Thomas 784 7 /19/1907 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Thorgaard O. E. Ortley Reo 2544 6 /2 /1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Thorness A. B. Roslyn Maxwell 9810 6 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Thorp Walton W. Britton Ford 4241 4 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Thorsness Olston Lake Preston Bartholemew 833 8 /15/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Thorson F. F. Clark Buick 3381 9 /07/1909 22 Horn-Lights W.W. Parsons 1744

Thorson Martin Java Ford 5647 6 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Thorson T. O. Vermillion Holsman 3576 9 /29/1909 26 Horn-Lights 1744

Thorson Joseph Vermillion Buick 6863 8 /8 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Thrall Ray M. Hartford ABC Motor Co. 3836 11/24/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Threslew Advance Watertown Cadillac 148 6 /12/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744
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Thurberf H. L. Wagner Moon 10757 8 /21/1911 40 Horn 1745

Thurbu Bros. Wagner Overland 6629 7 /22/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Thurow C. H. Ramona Reo 4179 4 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Thurston A. H. Buffalo Gap Hupp 7508 10/1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights Jacob Edgemand 1745

Thurston Gust Sisseton Ford 7419 9 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights C. Christensen 1745

Thwing C.F. Bijou Hills Willys 5154 5 /18/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Thwing W. A. Bijou Hills Hudson 5593 6 /3 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Tiahrt Jacob Dolton EMF 7852 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tidblom C. A. Montrose Buick 2586 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Tiegen Abraham V. Marion Jct. Consolidated 11130 10/10/1911 4 Horn 1745

Tielbein A. P. Oelrichs Buick 2776 6 /20/1909 20 Bell-Lights 1744

Tiesen Peter F. Freeman International 949 3 /5 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Tieszen Johm P. Marion Maxwell 4457 4 /15/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Tieszen Jaxcob P. Marion EMF 7743 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tieszen John P. Marion Wagner 10348 7 /12/1911 4 Exhaust 1745

Tiffany W. J. Aberdeen Maxwell 1034 4 /20/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Tiffany O. M. Aberdeen Buick 1955 4 /7 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Tiffany Wm. J. Aberdeen Maxwell 1956 4 /7 /1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Tiksdal M.J. Bristol Hupp 4323 4 /9 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Tiksdal Lars J. Webster Maxwell 9662 6 /3 /1911 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Tillbacjh Jacob Wecota Imperial 5057 5 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tilletson Ellis Gettysburg Ford 9955 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tillman F. E. Carthage Buick 1993 4 /12/1909 22 Horn-Lights Carthage Auto 1744

Tillman Lee C. Carthage Reo 2478 5 /25/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Tillman Lee C. Carthage Buick 9141 5 /11/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Tillman E. L. Pierre Reo 2096 4 /28/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Tim August Menno Wagner 11255 12/2 /1911 4 1745

Timber Lake Imp. Cp. Timber Lake Ford 10113 6 /26/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Timerud H. M. Watertown Buick 2154 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Timm Ed Elkton Hudson 7997 3 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Timm Herman Flandreau Maxwell 6931 8 /12/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Timm Henry J. Oacoma Brush 4797 5 /5 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Timmersch Jas. Hartford Maxwell 6670 7 /25/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Tinan C. R. Kimball Reo 401 4 /30/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Tinan C. R. Kimball Maxwell 1015 4 /17/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Tinan C. R. Kimball EMF 6000 6 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tindall E.G.P. Empire Chalmers 7815 30 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Tinholdt Lambert Herried Reo 2681 6 /18/1909 12 Bell-Lights H. C. Chaffee 1744

Tinholt John Herrick Maxwell 3504 09/20/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Tinholt Lambert Herried Olds 2335 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Tinholt John Herried Streator 5023 5 /12/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Tinquist Chas. Bristol Jackson 8939 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tipton W. E. Mitchell EMF 8620 4 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tislar  & Waldorf Philip Holsman 3595 9 /30/1909 26 Horn-Lights 1744

Titus W. S. Flandreau Ford 8923 5 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tiurgeon A. B. Burke Ford Motor Co. 863 9 /6 /1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Tivis Geo. E. Tivis International 11201 10/27/1911 20 Horn 1745

Tjeiestad H. J. Sioux Falls Marion 9245 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Tjerstad John Waubay American 7355 9 /16/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Tjompson P. G. Dell Rapids Velie 8935 5 /2 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Tjorson Theo. Aberdeen Mitchell 5037 5 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tldt Lewis Irene Luverne 10620 8 /7 /1911 30 Whistle 1745

Toachta Frank Strool Ford 4775 5 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Toates Arthur Columbia Buick 10786 8 /24/1911 30 Horn 1745

Tobey F. W. Ethan Ford 9603 5 /31/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tobiason John Canton Buick 7264 9 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tobin J. H. Mitchell Maxwell 449 6 /8 /1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Toby W. E. Bancroft Ford 10160 6 /28/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Toby Z. W. Watertown Cameron 5241 5 /20/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Todd Henry Bijou Hills Schlacht 1802 3 /6 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Todd E. J. Salem Olds 344 10/6 /1905 5 Lights 1744

Todd E. J, Salem Overland 2201 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Todd I. J. Sioux Falls Marian 4402 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Todt John H. Irene Overland 10501 7 /26/1911 25 Horn 1745

Todt Henry Yankton Surrne Co. 7191 9 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tollefson J. A. Bradley Studebaker 4328 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Tollefson Thomas Houghton Jeffery 2710 6 /20/1909 24 Bell-Lights 1744

Tolstad Ludwig Groton Case 7926 1 /10/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tolstad Ludwig Verdon Olds 192 6 /27/1905 5 Bell & Lights 1744

Tolstoy Grain & Imp. Tolstoy Buick 4990 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Tolustad H. L. Mellette Ford 8197 3 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tolvstad M. L. Mellette Ford 6213 6 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tolwnsend Land Co. Ft. Pierre Overland 4838 5 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Tom Ayers Land Co. Pierre Ford 2884 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Tom Ayers Land Co. Pierre Mitchell 3676 10/13/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Tom Ayers Land Co. Pierre Mitchel 5908 6 /17/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Toman Joseph Forestburg Overland 5188 5 /18/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Toman C. A. Hartford Ford 754 6 /25/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Tomkins S. Salem EMF 9507 5 /26/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Tomkins C. W. White Jeffery 1072 4 /30/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Tomkins Bros. Langford International 1986 4 /12/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Tomkins Bros. Langford Jeffery 3695 10/16/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Tomlinson Jas. Huron Elkhart 10898 9 /8 /1911 40 Horn

tomlinson D. K. Scotland Olds 7097 8 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights F. R. Loomer 1745

Tompkins C. H. Langford Schacht 1495 8 /28/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Tompkins C. W. White Jeffery 2108 5 /4 /1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Tomshek Frank Kimball Overland 3505 09/20/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Toncanon C. B. Eureka Buick 1675 10/26/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Toohey A. F. Dr. Beresford Oakland 6164 6 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Torberson T. O. Canton Ford 1135 5 /15/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Torgelson Bros. Luffmen International 9076 5 /8 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Torkelson Toleff Hudson Jeffery 1345 7 /15/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Torkelson Tollef Hudson Reo 1523 9 /4 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Toronto Land co Toronto Jackson 8370 4 /1 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Toronto Land Co,. Toronto Jackson 8325 3 /29/1911 38 Horn-Lights S. Thompson 1745

Toronto Land Co. Toronto Ford 7707 10/24/1910 22 Horn-Lights OM Bjomsrud 1745

Toronto Land Co. Toronto White 7822 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Toronto Land Co. Toronto White 7823 20 Horn-Lights Phelgrim Bros. 1745

Torontro Land Co. Toronto Regal 5886 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights Larson & Pelgram 1745

Torrence C. C. Tabor Ford 2602 6 /9 /1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Torrey B. F. Miller Buick 2634 6 /12/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Torrow Ernest Clayton Reo 7514 10/4 /1910 22 Horn-Lights J.J. Walter 1745

Torvik O, A. Sisseton Ford 6542 7 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tossini S. Canton Ford 11057 9 /28/1911 20 Horn 1745

Toutach Henry Kimball Willys 6024 6 /22/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Toutsch Henry Kimball Buick 2735 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Tower M. V. Bristol EMF 9078 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tower A.W. Sisseton Holsman 974 3 /30/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Towles W. J. Sisseton Know Mfg Co. 5 3 /28/1905 12 Horn & Light 1744

Towne A. J. Diamond Jackson 7090 8 /24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Towne Lee Watertown EMF, 7085 8 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Townsan Chas. F. Mitchell Lindsay 1506 9 /1 /1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Townsend C. E. Aberdeen Rambler 735 6 /12/1907 20 Whistle-Lights James Kerr 1744

Townsend A. E. Badger Owens 7879 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Townsend G. E. Dallas Brush 7628 10/19/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Townsend J. E, Groton Bujick 5583 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Townsend John Groton Chalmers 9766 6 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Townsend R. G. Stratford Overland 9325 5 /19/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Townsend Bros Aberdeen Buick 2244 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights John Porsch 1744

Towslee L. Watertown Ford 755 6 /26/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Towslee L. Watertown EMF 4860 5 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Tracy Jno. Ashton Buick 3310 8 /28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Tracy L. G. Henry Jeffery 4650 4 /28/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Tracy John L. Mitchell EMF 10433 7 /19/1911 30 Horn 1745

Trail A. J,. Wessington Hupp 8701 4 /22/1911 16-20 Horn-Lights C.W. Cross 1745

Trapp C. J. Milbank Ford 7830 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Travis Joe Frankfort Hudson 8834 4 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Travis Wilbur Willow Lake Ford 8633 4 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Treber John Deadwood White Co. 1809 3 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Treber John Deadwood Wjite 11250 11/29/1911 40 Horn 1745

Treedo Simon Burbank Buick 5987 6 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Trenaine W. R. Elk Point Jeffery 1248 6 /17/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Trenary Frank De Smet Fal. 9918 6 /15/1911 22 Horn-Lights E.E. Gregory 1745

Trent Rose Highmore Winton 2394 5 /17/1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Trepanier J. V. Sioux Falls Ford 1229 6 /12/1908 15 Horn-Lights J.J. Hepperle 1744

Trepanier J. V. Sioux Falls EMF 7977 2 /18/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Trepp Henry White Buick 8883 4 /29/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Treueiler J. P. Gregory Reo 3325 8 /31/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Triebel Albert Utica International 9081 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Triggs Wm R. Milbank Buick 7361 9 /16/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Triplett W. H. Aberdeen Maxwell 4478 4 /15/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Triplett W. H. Aberdeen Maxwell 9327 5 /19/1911 14 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Triplett H. A. Redfield Oakland 3590 9 /30/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Tripp Bartlett Yankton Franklin 564 9 /10/1906 20 Horn-Lights Frederick H.Mayna 1744

Tripp Bartlett Yankton Franklin 1348 7 /17/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Tripper Dean Canova Olds 1315 7 /8 /1908 6 Horn-Lights 1744

Trippler Dean C. Canova Ford 8095 3 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tritle George S. Dallas Jackson 2783 6 /20/1909 40 Bell-Lights 1744
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Trollier F. G. Brown Valley MN Buick 5415 5 /30/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Trooien C. N. Astoria Olds 1177 5 /27/1908 6 Horn-Lights 1744

Trooien P.O. Toronto Reo 1430 8 /10/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Trooren C. N. Astoria ABC Motors 3503 09/20/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Troth Irving Iona McIntyre 6428 7 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Troth Wm. H. Mitchell Avery 8648 4 /20/1911 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Trotter James E. Beresford Ford 5457 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Trovien Ole N. Hendricks MN Wagner 9449 5 /24/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Troyneak J. J. Kimball Jeffery 3168 8 /13/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Troynesk J.J. Kimball Thomas 2413 5 /19/1909 60 Horn-Lights 1744

Truax AQ. A. Mitchell Buick 1830 3 /15/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Truax Land Co. Mitchell Olds 4101 4 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Trudenfeld H. H. Madison Buick 650 4 /20/1907 22 Horn-Lights W. E. Brooks 1744

Trudenfeldt H. H. Madison EMF 9300 5 /17/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Truesdell W. T. Kimball Hupmobile 3859 1 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Truholt John Herried Reo 8544 4 /13/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Trusdell W. T. Kimball Buick 2236 5 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights J. G. Mangham 1744

Tschakert F. J. Florence Buick 1170 5 /27/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Tschakert M. Watertown Watertown 6928 8 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tschakert Conley Watertown Harley 11134 10/11/1911 4 Horn 1745

Tschetter Geo. P. Menno Fored 9127 5 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tschetter Jacob Vale DeMot 7214 9 /3 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Tucker A. R. Aberdeen Selkirk 1040 4 /23/1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Tueber C. F. Scotland Reo 10110 6 /26/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tuissel E. L. Toronto Economy 2262 5 /10/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Tukari Freman Frederick Buick 1670 10/23/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Tulare Auto Cco. Tulare Hupmobile 8960 5 /3 /1911 xx Horn-Lights 1745

Tunston J. G. Geddes EMF 8100 3 /17/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Turbell Jas. Plankinton Brush 10271 7 /5 /1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Turbeville Albert Camp Crook Elkhart 9093 5 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Turbill John W. Sioux Falls Cadillac 10018 6 /20/1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Turgeon Onesince Bijou Hills Carter 3093 8 /3 /1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Turgeon O. E. Bijou Hills Carter 6962 8 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Turgeon Benjamin Bonesteel Mitchell 193 6 /27/1905 20 Horn & Lights 1744

Turgeon Benjamin Bonesteel Kissel 7151 8 /30/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Turgeon Seraphine Bonesteel Metz 11090 10/2 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Turgeon Benj. Bonesteel Metz 11091 10/2 /1911 22 Horn 1745
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Turgeon A. F. Burke International 1678 10/26/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Turgeon Jas. M. Herrick Ford 10068 6 /22/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Turgeon & Cole Burke Mitchell 1677 10/26/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Turholt Lambert Herried Olds 1813 3 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Turmley John Alexandria Maxwell 4042 3 /23/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Turner John Armour Ford 9572 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Turner Al Ashton Buckeye 1440 8 /12/1908 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Turner J. f. Canton Buick 7354 9 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Turner Lyman Columbia Success 1078 5 /1 /1908 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Turner Frank Faulkton Ford 5338 5 /24/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Turner W. A. Huron Buick 1047 4 /28/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Turner W. A. Huron Buick 5049 5 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Turner Charles Leola Buick 2231 5 /8 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Turner Chas. Milbank Ford 3201 8 /17/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Turner R. C. Mitchell Reo 9911 6 /15/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Turner Mrs. Edith Redfield Hudson 4442 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Turner E.J Sisseton Buick 2802 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Turner J. W. Springfield Buick 888 10/16/1907 22 Horn-Ligjhts Conrad Eymer 1744

Turner J. W. Springfield Reo 1455 8 /14/1908 18 Horn-Lights J.E. Babcock 1744

Turner J. W. Springfield EMT 3738 10/26/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Turner J. L. Springfield International 8202 3 /23/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Turrell C. E. Madison Studebaker 7573 10/11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Turtle Valley Qauto Co. St. Lawrence Columbia Auto Co. 1749 1 /9 /1909 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Turtle Valley Qauto Co. St. Lawrence Lambert 1750 1 /9 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Tuthill G. B. Sioux Falls Cadillac 4876 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights West Babcock 1744

Tuts H. C. Cavour International 1625 10/7 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Tuve Ole G. Toronto Buick 1938 4 /3 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Twamley S. F. Alexandria Maxwell 5487 5 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Twinde Eivar Watertown Cameron 6898 8 /10/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Tyle Fred E. Geddes Buick 2567 6 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights Guy Salisbury 1744

Tyler G. W. Crooks Cadillac 1638 10/12/1908 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Tyler J. G. Hartford Ford 9122 5 /10/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Tyler W. J. Madison Studebaker 10670 8 /11/1911 20 Horn G.H. Raschderf 1745

Tyler Chas. J. Salem Cadillac 964 3 /24/1908 10 Horn-Lights Harry Hoffwolt 1744

Tyler L. S. Salem EMF 8456 4 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Tyler L. L. Yankton Willys 10773 8 /23/1911 30 Horn Theo. Wharton 1745

Tyner A. W. Aurora Moline 8692 4 /22/1911 30 Horn-Lights JM Killalea 1745
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Tyner A. W. Aurora Marion 9368 5 /20/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Tyner A. W. Aurora Cole 10659 8 /10/1911 40 Horn 1745

Tyner A. w. Elkton Lewis 7846 30 Horn-Lights W.A. Peterson 1745

Tyrel Thomas Iroquois EMF 9190 5 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ucker Henry Clear Lake E MF 8274 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ugland Carl Mellette Consolidated 9258 5 /15/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Uken Otto Wagner Mitchell 3254 8 /23/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Uldrich F. J. Aberdeen Buick 1313 7 /7 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ulig Robt. Dell Rapids Maxwell 10771 8 /23/1911 12 Horn 1745

Ullrich Chas. Spearfish Overland 9195 5 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Ulmer J. W. Menno EMF 3442 09/11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ulmer Jacob Menno Ford 5078 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ulmer John Menno Ford 5080 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights Peter Petranek 1745

Ulmer Karl Menno Ford 6082 6 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ulmer Christian Menno Ford 6745 7 /29/1910 21.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Ulmer Emanuel Menno Ford 7164 8 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ulmer Henry Menno Ford 7627 10/19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ulmer J. W. Menno Moon 10821 8 /28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Ulrich Gus Iroquois Owens 2779 6 /20/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Ulrich M. H. Miller Buick 5028 5 /12/1910 22 Horn-Lights Natrhan Johnson 1745

Ulrickson Knud Canton Streator 5359 5 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ulrickson Tom Canton Cadillac 9041 5 /6 /1911 23 Horn-Lights 1745

Ulstad Albert Eddy Ford 6752 7 /30/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Ulstad Ole Effington Ford 10185 6 /29/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Underwood Ethyl Bryant Reo 1419 8 /7 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Underwood F. E. Egan Jackson 5334 5 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Unger J. P. White Lake Sears 4348 4 /11/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1744

Union Land Co. New Underwood Reo 3018 7 /30/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Unruh Henry J. Marion Willys 4450 4 /15/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Unruh Daniel J. Marion Overland 5364 5 /25/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Urdahl M. J. Clark Everett 7472 9 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Urevig Bros. Lake Norden Ford 4414 4 /13/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Urquhart Mrs. Robt. Big Stone Hudson 10463 7 /22/1911 33 Horn 1745

Urquhart A. M, Huron Wayne 3514 09/21/1909 26 Horn-Lights 1744

Usher Bros. Dallas Velie 10578 8 /3 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Vadheim L. A. Garretson Buuick 4652 4 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights Carl J. Nelson 1744

Vafed J. J. Hurley Rambler 7152 8 /30/1910 34 Horn-Lights 1745
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Vail F. G. Lebanan Ford 11095 10/3 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Vail Frank G. Lebanon Holsman 2950 07/26/1909 12 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Vail F. G. Lebanon Ford 3517 09/21/1909 22 Horn-Lights Lee Kirby 1744

Vail D. T. Lebanon Fuller 4331 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Vail Goe. F. Lebanon Ford 7747 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Vale D. T. Gettysburg Cadillac 302 8 /30/1905 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Valentine Richard Aberdeen Maxwell 4668 4 /28/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Valentine W. A. Carthage Reo 2228 5 /8 /1909 10 Horn-Lights L.L. Means 1744

Valentine Robert Leola International 6506 7 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Valentine L. W. Spearfish Ford 2148 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Valentine L. W. Spearfish Oakland 3868 2 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Valleau C. B. Aberdeen Cadillac 2163 5 /4 /1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Vallin Axel Akron IA. Overland 2332 5 /14/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Vallin Axel C. Akron IA. Overland 2506 5 /28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Vallin E. T. Bison Ford 8639 4 /19/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Van F.R.B. Geddes EMF 7024 8 /19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Alstine E. B. Mitchell Ford 7141 8 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Anthwerp Frank D. Beresford Jaxkson 10076 6 /23/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Br0ckern Jerry Lennox Regal 9036 5 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Brunt H.H. Sioux Falls Wayne 661 4 /27/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Brunt Auto Co. Sioux Falls Wayne 4031 3 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Brunt Auto Co. Sioux Falls Marion 4032 3 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Brunt Auto Co. Sioux Falls Willys 4033 3 /23/1910 25 Horn-Lights B.F. Rehfeld 1744

Van Brunt Auto Co. Sioux Falls Willys 4034 3 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Brush Auto Co. Sioux Falls Willys 8270 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Brush Auto Co. Sioux Falls Willys 8271 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Brush Auto Co. Sioux Falls Willys 8272 3 /27/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Brush Auto Co. Sioux Falls Willys 8273 3 /27/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Buren F. A. Edgemont Cutting 10993 9 /21/1911 30 Horn 1745

Van Camp J. E. Highmore Jeffery 1497 8 /28/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Camp W. N. Highmore Ford 3331 8 /31/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Camp Shuve Highmore Chalmers 5543 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Dalsem H. A. Huron Cadillac 536 8 /15/1906 8.25 Horn-Lights J.Nole& F.J. Cole 1744

Van Der Boom C. Platte Reo 4127 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Deworst G. A. Artesian Ford 9655 6 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Hagen W. C. Watertown DeLaube 7958 2 /8 /1911 36 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Horn Frank Buffalo Ford 10484 7 /25/1911 20 Horn 1745
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Van Horn E. J. Chamberlain Ford 10062 6 /22/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Koughnet Chas L. Sturgis Ford 1507 9 /2 /1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Ness & Wardwell Harrisburg Ford 10451 7 /21/1911 20 Horn 1745

Van Piper Lincoln Groton Moline 7110 8 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Riper Frank Groton Streator 3497 09/18/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Ruschen H. Marion Hupp 4936 5 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Van ryschen H. Marion Jeffery 7948 2 /1 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Santen C. Bonesteel Brush 9463 5 /25/1911 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Van Seggern Carl Gregory Mitchell 5194 5 /19/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Van Slyke L. T. Aberdeen Cadillac 4284 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Tassel Leo Iroquois Wagner 3563 09/28/1909 3.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Veert N. N. Canistota Reo 2519 6 /1 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Wald Mark Gettysburg Ford 4253 4 /8 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Woert H. N. Canistota Velice 3809 11/11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Van Zee F. E. Platte Platte 4419 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

VanBrunt Henry Sioux Falls Overland 1712 11/18/1908 30 Horn-Lights R.J. Huston 1744

Vandamarke A. Gary Brush 10057 6 /22/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Vander Meade J. Andover Holsman 502 7 /18/1906 10 Lights 1744

Vander Meid J. Andover Ford 2011 4 /15/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Vander Meide J. Andover Ford 1137 5 /15/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Vander Meide J. Andover Jackson 4546 4 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

VanDerSuiden H. J Corsica Ford 7509 10/1 /1910 24 Horn-Lights E.H. DeVeries 1745

Vanderwater Bert B. Faulkton Excelsior 10627 8 /8 /1911 4 Light 1745

Vanderwerker W. R. Clark Premier 7022 8 /19/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Vanderwerker W. R. Clark Ford 7023 8 /19/1910 18 Horn-Lights H. J. Bennett 1745

VanDeWater Chas. Monroe Ford 7978 2 /18/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Vandre Eddie Armour Overland 9237 5 /15/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Vandre Albert Armour Hudson 10312 7 /8 /1911 33 Horn 1745

Vanklmark Dr. G. Hartford Maxwell 2380 5 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

VanKoughurt C. L. Sturgis Ford 3527 09/23/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

VanRohn Edwin Waubay Mitchell 6514 7 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Vanschoieck E. E. Bryant EMF. 8259 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Varnum C. V. Aberdeen Streator 9422 5 /23/1911 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Vatne Alfred Astoria Wagner 10040 6 /21/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Vatter Gottlib Clayton EMF 7174 8 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Vaughn Searles Armour Ford 6939 8 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Vaughn Jas. B. Castlewood Willys 8663 4 /21/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Vaughn Ira B. Northville Ford 6329 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Vaughn F. C. Pierre Reo 6300 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights C.A. Knox 1745

Vauk Albert Avon Willys 10539 7 /31/1911 25 Horn 1745

Veith Wm. Philip Holsman 6792 8 /1 /1910 13 Horn-Lights 1745

Veling Anton Yankton T. B. Jeffries 58 4 /27/1905 8 Bell 1744

Veling Anton Yankton Ford 645 4 /18/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Veling Anton Yankton Olds 10511 7 /27/1911 30 Horn 1745

Vercoe Walter L. Lead Reo 2122 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Verity Walter Beresford Ford 10867 9 /4 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Vermillion Auto Co Vermillion Buick 1882 3 /29/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Vermilyea C. E. Mitchell EMF 7737 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Verner W. W. Presho EMF 6791 8 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Vernon Thos. Meadow Mitchell 7386 9 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Vessey R. S. Pierre Ford 1808 3 /10/1909 22 Horn-Lights S.J. Wood 1744

Vessey F. G. Wessington Springs Ford 3161 8 /13/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Vessey T. F. Wessington Springs Jeffery 4296 4 /9 /1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Vessey F. G. Wessington Springs Rambler 6787 8 /1 /1910 34 Horn-Lights W.F. Meggy 1745

Vessey F. G. Wessington Springs Rambler 7949 2 /2 /1911 34 Horn-Lights 1745

Vessey Ernest Wessington Springs Owen 10586 8 /4 /1911 10 Horn 1745

Vessey & Stewart Wessington Springs Buick 1705 11/13/1908 22 Horn-Lights Robert Jekyll 1744

Vickerman M. J. Waubay Ford 3234 8 /20/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Vickers W. A. Claremont Jeffery 1180 5 /28/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Vickers J. Redfield Jackson 5747 6 /9 /1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Vickers J. M. Redfield Kissel 9677 6 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Vickery R. J. Clark White 3476 09/15/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Vigland Anton Freeman Overland 10987 9 /20/1911 30 Horn 1745

Vilas L.L. Pierre Hudson 8200 3 /23/1911 33 Horn-Lights L.L. Dalton 1745

Vincent J. W. Ellis Ford 3353 9 /03/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Vincent A. A. Watertown Mason 3264 8 /24/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Vines J. Haley ND Ford 10401 7 /17/1911 20 Horn 1745

Vining A. Garretson Mc Intyre 4695 4 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Vis H. Harrison EMF 10467 7 /22/1911 20 Horn 1745

Vlby L. C. Platte Regal 3791 11/8 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Voege H. H. Brookings Maxwell 9971 6 /16/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Voeglli W. B. Madison Reo 3993 3 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Voelz F. L. Aberdeen Maxwell 4565 4 /21/1910 12 Horn-Lights Geo. E. Orr 1744

Vogel H. A. Lake Preston Merkel 1370 7 /23/1908 3 Horn-Lights 1744
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Vogel Albert Marion Jct. Buick 10309 7 /8 /1911 50 Horn-Whitsle 1745

Vogelsang Paul Albee Ford 8390 4 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Vogelsang Will Albee Ford 9922 6 /15/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Volby Herman Wentworth Willys 7729 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Volek James Highmore Velie 2768 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Volin Dr. H. P. Reliance Ford 9914 6 /15/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Volkenaar F. W. MD Chancellor Studebaker 10726 8 /17/1911 30 Horn 1745

Voll Henry Burbank Velie 9846 6 /12/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Voll Henry Hanson Jeffery 3357 9 /03/1909 24 Horn-Lights Geo.Hab inck 1744

Voll Jacob Yankton Buick 4275 4 /9 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Von Riper C. Groton Streator 5770 6 /10/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Von Seggern Fred H. Gregory Holsman 1150 5 /21/1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Von Wald M. L. Gettysburg Overland 5739 6 /9 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Von Wald John Gettysburg Overland 7458 9 /27/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Von Wald C. V. Groton Jeffery 6111 6 /24/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1745

Vorlander Christian Eureka Franklin 4522 4 /19/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Vorwald Frank Kennebec Brush 7379 9 /19/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Vorwerk K. Watertown Willys 6604 7 /20/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Voss Herman c. Corsica Ford 6374 7 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Vrind A. J. Carthage Maxwell 3421 09/09/1909 14 Horn-Lights Peter Gudahl Tup. 1744

Vroman H.H. Whitewood Owens 3551 09/27/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Vrown Geo. Volga Ford 4452 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Waage S. P. Andover Willys 8643 4 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights Dakota Produce Co 1745

Wachter Henry Forbes ND Ford 10446 7 /21/1911 20 Horn 1745

Wachter J. H. Lemmon Pope 1064 4 /30/1908 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Waddell R. M. Philip Buick 5011 05/11/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Wadden John Madison Fredonia Mfg. Co. 153 6 /13/1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Wadden V. R. Madison Cadillac 211 7 /6 /1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Wadden V. R. & Son Madison McIntyre 2266 5 /10/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Wadden John Madison Reo 4185 4 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wadden John Madison Vlie 9205 5 /13/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Wadden John Madison Baker 9900 6 /14/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Wadden John Madison Lake Reo 1238 6 /15/1908 20 Horn-Lights Elmer Hines 1744

Wade Gilbert C. Butler Jeffery22 6389 7 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagar E. N. Bijou Hills Ford 9046 5 /6 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagemann Jacob Long Lake International 6698 7 /26/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagner Martin Aberdeen Pope 694 5 /14/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744
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Wagner M. C. Belle Fourche Ford 10999 9 /21/1911 20 Horn J. R. Noble 1745

Wagner Wm. Beresford Merkel 10691 8 /14/1911 2 Horn 1745

Wagner F. A. Bonesteel EMF 8185 3 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights Adolph Janda 1745

Wagner John F. Bowdle Bartholomew 5290 5 /23/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagner C. R. Deadwood Hudson 9298 5 /17/1911 33 Horn-Ligjhts Crist Bros. 1745

Wagner A. H. Elk Point EMF 11277 12/13/1911 30 Horn 1745

Wagner J. J. Lesterville Cadillac 312 9 /5 /1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Wagner Thos. J. Lesterville Jeffery 3515 09/21/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wagner A. O. Lesterville Ford 5064 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights Jos. Skorpik 1745

Wagner Thos. J. Lesterville Moon 9616 6 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagner W. H. Mt. Vernon W. H. Wagner 1253 6 /18/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Wagner W. H. Mt.Vernon Peerless 11012 9 /23/1911 35 Whistle 1745

Wagner Wm. Olivet International 6839 8 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagner Colman Selby Ford 5122 5 /17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagner J. L. Sioux Falls Ford 6184 6 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagner H.H. Springfield Buick 2510 5 /28/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Wagner W. W. Springfield EMF 6239 6 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagner Jas. A. Tabor Maxwell 575 9 /21/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Wagner James A. Tabor Buick 7213 9 /3 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagner J. A. Tabor Willys 11260 12/4 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Wagner L. L. Tyndall Buick 4618 4 /28/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Wagner F. A. Utica Jeffery 3248 8 /23/1909 24 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Wagner F. A. Utica Moon 10730 8 /18/1911 30 Horn 1745

Wagner A. K. Vermillion EMF 7953 2 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wagner John F. Watertown Overland 1503 8 /31/1908 24 Horn-Lights Nl. Dill 1744

Wahl Fred Alpena Buickq 7159 8 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wahl John J. Emery Jackson 7717 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Wahl Peter Jr. Menno EMF 10574 8 /3 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Wahl Peter Menno EMF 10971 9 /18/1911 30 Horn Gottleob  Haar 1745

Wait Levi D. Armour Krit Motor car Co. 11166 10/14/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Waite W. W. Blunt International 1148 5 /20/1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Waite G. A. Bruce Ford 3386 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Waite J.H. Kidder Ford 8186 3 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Waite E. F. Miller Ford 3043 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts J.B. Whaley 1744

Wakefield Chas. Waubay Reo 2102 5 /4 /1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Wakefield & Carey Lemmon Ford 6115 6 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights Guy Gunther 1745

Walberg Albert Mansfield International 2920 07/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744
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Walbrink Bros Corsica Ford 7237 9 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights Gail Versterg 1745

Wald H. C. Warner McIntyre 3142 8 /10/1909 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Walden John Madison Reo 688 5 /13/1907 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Walder Ed Hayti Buick 8356 3 /31/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Waldner Dr. J. L. Parkston EMF 8351 3 /31/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Waldorf L. N. Hudson Ford 6375 7 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Walestan Jas. Brookings Waltham 433 5 /24/1906 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Walkeer Rev. J. W. Winner Buick 9795 6 /9 /1911 32 Horn-Lights 1745

Walker Klas Avon Willys 10990 9 /21/1911 40 Horn 1745

Walker S. M. Colton Maxwell 5418 5 /30/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Walker R. E. Lake Preston Excelsior 6533 7 /15/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights A. Mckinstad 1745

Walker W. J. Pierre Winton 769 7 /9 /1907 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Walker J. R. Pine Ridge Holsman 738 6 /13/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Walker D. E. Redfield Chalmer 2387 5 /17/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Walker C.. W. Dr. Redfield Maxwell 4681 4 /28/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Walker G. W. Sioux Falls qMaxwell 2699 6 /18/1909 10 Bell-Lights 1744

Walker W. H. Vermillion Oldsmobile 862 9 /6 /1907 10 Horn-Lights L. J. Walker 1744

Walker J. C. White Lake Jeffery 2574 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Walkin John Watertown Kissel 3976 3 /18/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Walkins William Castlewood Ford 3804 11/10/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Walkins James Sioux Falls Buick 2308 5 /13/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Walklin John Watertown Buick 8467 4 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wall F. P. Gettysburg Ford 9808 6 /9 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wallace T. H. Britton Maxwell 2701 6 /18/1909 10 Bell-Lights 1744

Wallace W. H. Britton Ford 5473 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wallace Nelson Britton Ford 5601 6 /4 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wallace Frank Britton Maxwell 7579 10/12/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Wallace Albert Canton Buick 2028 4 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights Transfer to #1642 1744

Wallace B. G. Chamberlain Brush 2072 4 /21/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Wallace Wm. Lead William Hendal 364 2 /27/1906 8 Horn-Lights 1744

Wallace John Spain Ford 3774 11/4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wallace Phil Vienna Willys 5114 5 /17/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Wallace D.C. Wessington Springs Thos. B Jeffery 18 3 /29/1905 6 Horn & Lights 1744

Wallace D. C. Wessington Springs Pope 361 2 /2 /1906 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Wallace D. E. Wessington Springs Ford 1107 5 /9 /1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Wallace D. C. Wessington Springs Cadillac 2310 5 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wallace Dale C. Wessington Springs EMF 3243 8 /21/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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Wallace dale Wessington Springs Regal 3374 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights J.L. Sims 1744

Wallace Dalo W. Wessington Springs Cadillac 4474 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wallace Dale Wessington Springs White 8611 4 /18/1911 18-20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wallen Andrew Alcester Moon St. Louis 7415 9 /22/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Wallen Andrew Rapid City Olds 635 4 /6 /1907 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Walline Chas. De Smet Flanders 10978 9 /19/1911 20 Horn 1745

Wallis Samuel R. Miller Victor 1624 10/7 /1908 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Wallis Lloyd Riverside Home Made 11182 10/20/1911 16 Horn 1745

Wallner Louis H. Revillo Buick 9978 6 /19/1911 22 Horn-Lights Otto Froeming 1745

Walpole Will r. Philip Maytag 6020 6 /22/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Walpole R. E. Yankton Hup 7011 8 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights W.L. Carburry 1745

Walpole & Kelly Philip Maytag Co. 7183 9 /1 /1910 38 Horn-Lights 1745

Walrman Jacob J. Freeman Winton 6194 6 /29/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Walsh John Elk Point Selden 10733 8 /18/1911 40 Dragon 1745

Walsh Dr. J. B. Ft. Pierre Overland 3405 9 /08/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Walsh J. M. Ft. Pierre Willys 11202 10/27/1911 30 Horn 1745

Walsh T. H. Yale Imperial 4733 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Walston L. R. Cresbard Velice 5852 6 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Walter Otto Aberdeen Jackson 2320 5 /13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Walter Albert Aberdeen Jeffery 2396 5 /17/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Walter Henry Aberdeen Jeffery 2767 6 /20/1909 34 Bell-Lights 1744

Walter Mrs. Bertha Aberdeen American 5366 5 /25/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Walter John O. Winner Cadillac 6756 7 /30/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Walters W. H. Bruce Ford 3144 8 /10/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Walters Lee Elk Point EMF 8287 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Walters W. M. Fairfax Buick 11092 10/2 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Walters W. H. Miller EMF 3277 8 /25/1909 30 Horn-Lights A.B. Cabalan 1744

Walters G. M. Redfield Cadillac 843 8 /21/1907 10.5 Horn-Lights Fred H. Payne 1744

Walters G. M. Redfield Jackson 3453 09/11/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Walther J. P. Clear Lake Ford 357 12/30/1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Waltman Jonathan Hurley Buick 6610 7 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Waltner Andrew J. Freeman Parry 4747 5 /4 /1910 32 Horn-Lights 1744

Waltner Emil J. Freeman Bjuick 6486 7 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Waltner Jacob J. Freeman Oakland 10377 7 /14/1911 30 Horn 1745

Waltner Paul J. Freeman Oakland 10788 8 /25/1911 30 Horn 1745

Waltner Joseph J. Hurley Buick 6402 7 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Waltner John J. Spring Valley Buick 4746 5 /4 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744
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Waltness Mrs. P. O. Colman Overland 6549 7 /15/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Walton Earl Isabel Ford 10224 7 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Walton Harry E. Midland Hamiltron 5148 5 /18/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Walton Wells Webster Reliable Dayton 940 2 /24/1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Walton Earl Webster Hundee 3225 8 /19/1909 2.3/4 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Walworth County Selby Reo 10039 6 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wambecker Frank Winfred Maxwell 10343 7 /11/1911 22 Horn 1745

Wampler E. H. Hecla Cadillac 7485 9 /29/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Wampler D. S. Hecla EMF 9294 5 /17/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Wangsness Thos. Garretson EMF 5167 5 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wapole A. D. Mitchell Ford 7244 9 /6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Warall H. E. Huron Buick 7512 10/4 /1910 40 Horn-Lights H.A. Van Dalsen 1745

Warbel Wm. Huron Cadillac 3455 09/11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Ward A. L. Aberdeen Columbia 2680 6 /18/1909 Bell-Lights 1744

Ward B. B. Aberdeen Glover 7793 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Ward A. L. Aberdeen Streator 10708 8 /15/1911 40 Horn 1745

Ward M. Bryant Reo 2145 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ward Martin Bryant Reo 5853 6 /14/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Ward M. Bryant Luverne 9214 5 /13/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Ward J. E. Huron Cadillac 7313 9 /12/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Ware Fred Clark Wilcox 628 3 /28/1907 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Wareham Wm. Crandall Maxwell 5808 6 /13/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Warehouse O. E. Summit Buick 4886 5 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Warfield C.J. Mitchell International 4384 4 /13/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Warfield,Pratt, Howell Sioux City IA Buick 11268 12/9 /1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Wari Fred Clark Knox 7 3 /22/1905 8 Lights R.J. Vickery 1744

Waring F. F. Volin Regal 7538 10/7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Warncke Chas. W. Clifton Ford 3627 10/05/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Warne C. J. Hetland Ford 5596 6 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Warne R. C. Mitchell Ford 106 5 /27/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Warne O. D. Sully Mitchell 9835 6 /12/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Warner W. D. Aberdeen Rambler 8934 5 /2 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Warner Geo. R. Chamberlain Overland 11096 10/3 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Warner Al F. Chelsea Ford 5851 6 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights S. G. Fey 1745

Warner E. J. Cheyenne Agency Buick 3131 8 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Warner J. Victor Cheyenne Agency Buick 5069 5 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Warner Victor Cheyenne Agency Franklin 6600 7 /20/1910 58 Horn-Lights 1745
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Warner E. A. Eureka Regal 4849 5 /6 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Warner T. W. Faulkton Cadillac 509 7 /20/1906 10 Lights 1744

Warner C. E. Faulkton Imperial 5058 5 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Warner Geo. R. Ferney International 3787 11/8 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Warner G. G. Gregory Maxwell 10179 6 /29/1911 12 HornLights 1745

Warner A. T, Hudson Hudson 5533 6 /1 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Warner Chas. R. Huffton Reading 6607 7 /20/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Warner Dr. R. C. Mitchell Ford 3266 8 /24/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Warner W. G. Webster Rambler 972 3 /30/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Warnke John Kaylor Hupp 9750 6 /7 /1911 20 Horn-Lights Geo. Cartwright 1745

Warnock Wm. Sioux City IA Jeffery 1785 2 /13/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Warnson Thomas Brookings Buck 3760 10/30/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Warren Wm. H. De Smet Maxwell 2534 6 /1 /1909 20 Horn-Lights Frank Fredericks 1744

Warren Wm. H. De Smet Ford 8112 3 /18/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Warren Oliver B. Delmont Hup 4432 4 /14/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Warren Carl Diamond Ford 5999 6 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Warren Swan Diamond Moline 9968 6 /16/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Warren O.O. Flandreau Maxwell 6158 6 /27/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Warren N. J. Wagner Willys 6708 7 /27/1910 25 Horn-Lights Wallace L. Campbe 1745

Warren Nelson J. Wagner Chalmers 10951 9 /16/1911 30 Horn Rayman Bros. 1745

Wasem W. H. Harrisburg Luverne 573 9 /15/1906 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wasem W.H. Harrisburg Packard 10498 7 /26/1911 18 Horn 1745

Wasem W. H. Harrisburg Packard 11281 12/14/1911 36 Horn 1745

Wasem John C. Woonsocket Reo 7808 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wasen W. H. Harrisburg Ford 768 7 /5 /1907 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Washburn Selden G. Goodwin Waltham 930 2 /11/1908 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Washburn Selden G. Goodwin Haynes 1539 9 /10/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Washburn Roy Leola Buick 1920 4 /2 /1909 22.5 Horn-Lights P.L. Schuchatrdt 1744

Washburn Clyde Mitchell Ford 9535 5 /27/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Waslik Frank Grenville Ford 8892 5 /1 /1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Wasmuk Theo. Aberdeen Franklin 6458 7 /12/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1745

Wassem John Woonsocket Ford 5097 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wastun Geo. Colton Western 6431 7 /11/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Waterbury Robt. Akron IA. Overlandq 10919 9 /11/1911 40 Horn 1745

Waters A, N. De Smet Buick 3468 09/15/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Waters Glen M. Miller Pope 781 7 /18/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Waters W.H. Miller Cadillac 6634 7 /22/1910 30 Horn-Lights D.H. Smith 1745
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Waters Wm. H. Miller Cadillac 9435 5 /23/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Waters G. M. Redfield Thomas 1798 3 /2 /1909 60 Horn-Lights 1744

Watkins J. E. Loomis Ford 5975 6 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Watkins E. D. Loomis Cadillac 7633 10/19/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Watkins Geo. E. Redfield EMF 8236 3 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Watkins M. Waubay Ford 2479 5 /25/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Watkins & Twiss Athol Jackson 2269 5 /10/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Watsoin Dr. Watson Watertown Hupmobile 3339 9 /01/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Watson B. G. Chamberlain Brush 9988 6 /19/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Watson F. M. Hurley Hudson 8800 4 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Watson G. E. Parker Ford 4543 4 /19/1910 25 Horn-Lights C. A. Frost 1744

Watson Fred J. Sioux Falls Enmger 9044 5 /6 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Watt W. R. Jr. Clark Ford 8010 3 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Watters T. S. Flandreau Jackson 6382 7 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Watts E. B. Alcester Winton 3501 09/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Watts E. B. Alcester Fuller 3942 3 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Way T. E. Marion Jct. E.M. F. 3181 8 /16/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Way T. A. Watertown Cameron 10822 8 /28/1911 20 Horn J.W. Marston 1745

Wayrymen Matti Norden Buckeye 6727 7 /29/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Wayrynen Matt Norden Buckeye 6073 6 /24/1910 35 Horn-Lights Peter Thompson 1745

Wearne E. A. Webster Maxwell 2444 5 /22/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Weary W. F. Wall EMF 5929 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Weaver J. R. Claremont Velice 3077 7 /30/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Weaver F. W. Dallas Ford 3344 9 /01/1909 31 Horn-Lights 1744

Weaver W. W. Dallas Ford 4424 4 /13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Weaver Franklin Watertown Studebaker 2654 6 /18/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Weaver O. J. Watertown Buick 8890 5 /1 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Weaver Oscar Wessington Springs EMF 9684 6 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Weaver L. N. Witten Ford 11174 10/18/1911 20 Horn 1745

Webb E. C. Aberdeen Cadillac 9056 5 /8 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Webb F. M. Hitchcock Metzher 5683 6 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Webber W. J. Aberdeen Willys 4358 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Webber H. S. Wessington Springs Jeffery 1278 6 /26/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Webber H. S. Wessington Springs White 10123 6 /26/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Weber T. A. Dallas Buick 5293 5 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Weber David Delmont Buick 8548 4 /13/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Weber F. M. Forkes ND Ford 10006 6 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Weber Karl Herried Buick 1867 3 /25/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Weber Carl Lake Andes Overland 5132 5 /17/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Weber Robert H. Sioux Falls Hundee 8069 3 /11/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Webster Chas. E. Aberdeen Buick 3086 8 /3 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Webster A. W. Frederick Ford 3049 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Webster A. M. Frederick Ford 7782 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wedell Henry J. Marion Jct. Reo 2438 5 /21/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Weed G. N. Alcester Ford 11267 12/9 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Weederhoft Aug. Chelsea Halliday 3703 10/18/1909 24 Horn-Lights S. Hoy 1744

Weeks Martin Vermillion Rambler 6755 7 /30/1910 35 Horn-Lights Arden Clark 1745

Weeks Martin Vermillion Jeffery 11222 11/6 /1911 34 Horn 1745

Weerts Eilert Wentworth Moline 1515 9 /2 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Weffer L. Mitchell EMF 5553 6 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wegen Geo. Britton Metz 8492 4 /10/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Wegner Marten J. Aberdeen Streaton 2752 6 /20/1909 24 Bell-Lights 1744

Wegner Anton O. Aberdeen Ford 9344 5 /20/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Wegner Albert C. Cresbard Hebndee 9160 5 /11/1911 4 Horn-Lights Will  Feuske 1745

Wegner Herman G. Groton Ford 8825 4 /28/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wegner J. F. Webster Hundee 3224 8 /19/1909 2.3/4 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Wehdr R. H. Groton Metzinger 7271 9 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Weiblen W. F. Redfield Owens 6871 8 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Weidankopf Jno. Badger Studedbaker 11081 9 /30/1911 30 Horn 1745

Weidenbach A. M. Bridgewater Waltham 422 5 /17/1906 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Weiderkolf Wm. Chelsea International 2808 07/20/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Weiderrich Geo. Tripp Olds 1660 10/21/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Weidman Chas. E. Cresbard Maxwell 7750 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Weidner M. J. Alpena Buick 4585 4 /21/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Weiland Ed. Marion Wayne 5393 5 /27/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Weiland J. A. Marion Jct. Franklin 5669 6 /6 /1910 1u8 Horn-Lights 1745

Weindenhoff Chas. Hetland Ford 8872 4 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Weir And. Woonsocket Ford 9713 6 /5 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Weis Chas Tolstoy De Tamble 5670 6 /6 /1910 16 Horn-Lights 1745

Weis Samuel Tolstoy EMF 7669 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Weismantel Chas. Columbia Overland 5275 5 /23/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Weiszhaar Jacob Java International 10850 9 /1 /1911 22 Horn 1745

Welch Geo. Beresford Reo 7197 9 /2 /1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Welch H.H. Carthage Cadillac 2509 5 /28/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744
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Welch J. L. Geddes Buick 7046 8 /22/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Welch Geo. Gettysburg Armac 9957 6 /16/1911 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Welch Anna G. Letcher EMF 10172 6 /29/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Welch F. E. Madison Kato 5526 6 /1 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Welch G.J. Mt. Vernon Holsman 871 9 /17/1907 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Welch Z. Mt. Vernon Buick 2156 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Welch Z. Mt. Vernon EMF 7146 8 /29/1910 30 Horn-Lights Theodore Fuirber 1745

Welch Z. J. Mt. Vernon Dayton 10550 8 /1 /1911 40 Horn W. G. Weizorek 1745

Welch C. V. Parkston Ford 6369 7 /7 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Welch R. E. Parkston Ford 6827 8 /4 /1910 20 Horn-Lights W.G. Boegler 1745

Welch John D. Parkston Anderson 11178 10/19/1911 36 Horn 1745

Welcjh Geo. E. Parkston Everett 6956 8 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Welhelm Geo. Ashton Buick 2018 4 /16/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Welker L. S. Wessington Brush 4217 4 /7 /1910 10 Horn-Lights D.M. Bantuo 1744

Wellen W. H. Arlington Ford 2378 5 /17/1909 Horn-Lights 1744

Weller Frank Mitchell Maxwell 3112 8 /5 /1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts Jesse Phillips 1744

Weller Frank Mitchell Buick 4818 5 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Weller Geo E. Webster Cole 8431 4 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wellmitz C. Milbank EMF 7722 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wells W. G. Aberdeen Willys 10666 8 /11/1911 30 Horn 1745

Wells John L. Belle Fourche Willys 10811 8 /26/6911 25 Horn 1745

Wells Wm. Beresford Ford 7534 10/6 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wells R.L. & A.H. Columbia Ford 5430 5 /31/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wells J. E. Mitchell Nyberg 1582 9 /22/1908 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Wells Roy Parker Wagner 5963 6 /20/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Wells R. J. Sioux Falls Jackson 844 8 /22/1907 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Wells R. J. Sioux Falls xx 9176 5 /12/1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Wells James Watertown Camerson 7972 2 /18/1911 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Wells Wilber E. Webster Overland 10874 9 /4 /1911 25 Horn 1745

Wellsw Wm. Doland Velie 2678 6 /18/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Welsh Joy Geddes Broush-Runabout 2827 07/20/1909 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Welsheimer Charley Conde EMF 9154 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wemblom Robert S. Hudson Jeffery 4664 4 /28/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wendling Geo. L. Vienna Ford 5258 5 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wendt Henry Ashton Pierce 11077 9 /30/1911 5 Exhaust 1745

Wendt C. L. Canton Ford 596 10/24/1906 18 Horn-Lights Knute Brandsgard 1744

Wendt C.L. Canton Reo 1971 4 /9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights John Crawford 1744
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Wendt Ed L. Canton Reo 2361 5 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wendt E. Canton EMF 8326 3 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights L.P. Menizer 1745

Wendt E. Canton Flanders 8397 4 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wendt H. F. Faulkton Black 4259 4 /8 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Wendt E. A. Tea International 5117 5 /17/1910 1 Horn-Lights Geo. F. Peters 1745

Wendt Wm. A. Turton Buick 1689 10/31/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wendt & Strava Canton 11133 10/11/1911 1745

Wendt & Straw Canton ----- 7911 -- F.D. Adrian

Wengner J. C. Groton Jackson 811 8 /6 /1907 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Weniger L. R. Colman Buick 8871 4 /29/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wentworth A. M. Gary Maxwell 907 11/25/1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Wentz John Milbank Ford 9965 6 /16/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wentzel Oscar Waubay Olds 8394 4 /3 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wenz T. C. Bath Buick 2685 6 /18/1909 22 Bell-Lights 1744

Wenzel Alfred Delmont Jackson 6122 6 /25/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wenzel A. P. Delmont Ford 8249 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Werdel Dan Parkston Ford 8250 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Werner G. J. Sioux Falls Paterson 10005 6 /19/1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Werth Albert Warren Jeffery 2750 6 /20/1909 34 Bell-Lights 1744

Werth Gus Warren Jeffery 2751 6 /20/1909 34 Bell-Lights 1744

Wesgate Fred Wrightsonville Jackson 7413 9 /22/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Wess Mrs. John Watertown Moline 4118 4 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wess Bros Watertown Olds 2878 07/20/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Wess. Springs Hdw. & Im Wessington Springs Streaer 4437 4 /14/1910 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Wessington Springs Tele. Wessington Springs Maxwell 2672 6 /18/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

West A. G. Aberdeen Ford 5345 5 /25/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

West W. J. Bryant Ford 9340 5 /20/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

West Land Co. Pierre Buick 2009 4 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Westberg E. Beresford Jackson 7219 9 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Westberg Herman Beresford Jackson 7296 9 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Westberg Edwin Platte Buick 3495 09/18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Westby Richard Beresford Ford 6274 7 /5 /1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Westenfied Wm. Milbank Moline 11139 10/12/1911 20 Horn 1745

Westensee Wm. Arlington EMF 8637 4 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Westerby Edwin Platte Hupmobile 6884 8 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Westergard C. Aberdeen Streartor 3520 09/23/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Westerhuis B. A. Corsica ABC 5531 6 /1 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745
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Westerman L. A. Webster Hundee 4943 5 /10/1910 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Western Improvemenmt Aberdeen Mitchell 3137 8 /9 /1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Western Mach. & Motor Wessington Springs Buick 2529 6 /1 /1909 12 Horn-Lights J.P. Hoffman 1744

Western Machine Co. Wessington Springs White 6220 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Western Motgor Co. Colton Western Mtr. Co. 8655 4 /20/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Western Motor Co. Wessington Springs Rambler 2240 5 /10/1909 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Westfall E. F. Salem Jackson 390 4 /19/1906 22 Horn-Lights David T. Jekyll 1744

Westland J. Will Vermillion International 3701 10/18/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Westling Edward Beresford Reo 8269 3 /27/1911 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Westman Ole Hoven Buick 7608 10/17/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Weston F. C. Letcher Ford 1702 11/11/1908 15 Horn-Lights F.M. Wooden 1744

Westuhuis Bros. Platte Maxwell 3805 11/10/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Wettergreen V. P. Bridgewater Willyus 4832 5 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Wetzel Chas. O. Artesian Jeffery 6782 8 /1 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wetzel Lewis Centerville Fpord 11062 9 /28/1911 20 Horn 1745

Wetzel F. L. Ferney Ford 1529 9 /5 /1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Whaler A. C. Madison Jackson 210 7 /6 /1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Wharton D. B Wolsey Jackson 1629 10/8 /1908 24 Horn-Lights Fred Mautza 1744

Wharton D. P. Wolsey Jaxckson 5443 5 /31/1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Wheedlock E. C. Mansfield Maxwell 10563 8 /3 /1911 12 Horn 1745

Wheelcheck Moses H. Grover Auburn 10625 8 /8 /1911 40 Horn 1745

Wheeler R. M. Hot Springs EMF 9333 5 /19/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Wheeler Holland Huron Kissel Motor Co. 1076 5 /1 /1908 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Wheeler Holland Huron Kissel 7209 9 /2 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Wheeler L. W. Newell International 5236 5 /20/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Wheeler Geo. E. Sioux Falls EMF 10909 9 /11/1911 20 Horn 1745

Wheeler Robert Webster Ford 3141 8 /10/1909 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Wheeler & Tuckey Mitchell Buick 999 4 /13/1908 Lights 1744

Wheeler Adams /Auto Co Sioux Falls FAL Mtr Car Co. 8461 4 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights Henry Foster 1745

Wheelock E. F. Watertown Ford 10996 9 /21/1911 20 Horn G.G. Marugg 1745

Wheelrock & Ray Elrod T. B. J. 320 9 /12/1905 8 Horn-Lights Chris Hendrickson 1744

Whinning R. Bijou Hills Hudson 6309 7 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Whipkey Floyd Trent Marion 9101 5 /9 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Whipple Fred P. Britton Ford 875 9 /19/1907 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Whipple T. W. Sisseton Studebaker 9392 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Whisman F. M. Sioux Falls Chalmes 3860 1 /31/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Whistler C. C. Watertown Stevens 5119 5 /17/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745
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Whitcher L. E. Highmore Fprd 10980 9 /19/1911 20 Horn 1745

Whitcher C. C. Pierre Metz 8567 4 /15/1911 12 Horn-Lights 1745

White Geo. Brentford Willys 4800 5 /5 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

White Geo. Britton Ford 1127 5 /14/1908 8 Horn-Lights 1744

White E. W. Castlewood Walman 162 6 /16/1905 4 None 1744

White E. W. Castlewood Rambler 261 7 /25/1905 7 Horn & Lights Albert Johnson 1744

White E. H. Castlewood Ford 737 6 /12/1907 14 Horn-Lights Sam Cunningham 1744

White E. H. Castlewood Buick 1527 9 /5 /1908 18 Horn-Lights Wm. Shanks 1744

White E. H. Castlewood Overland 7374 9 /19/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

White Chauncey Florence Studebaker 2207 5 /4 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

White S. R. Garden City Ford 9853 6 /12/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

White F. W. Mellette Reo 2439 5 /21/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

White W, M. Mitchell International 4258 4 /8 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1744

White Geo. W. Plankinton Cadillac 205 6 /30/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

White George W. Plankinton Jeffery 1733 12/9 /1908 22 Horn-Lights Ed Reier 1744

White Geo. W. Plankinton EMF 6667 7 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

White J. L. Sioux Falls Lucher Bros. 329 9 /25/1905 20 Horn-Lights 1744

White E. W. Spearfish Curtis 9319 5 /18/1911 5 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

White & White Edson Cadillac 6317 7 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Whitefoot Ernest W. Ortley Indian 9505 5 /26/1911 4 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Whitemore W. E. Estelline Brush 4385 4 /13/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Whiting C. E. Arlington Studebaker 4918 5 /7 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Whiting A. E. Pierre Kissel 4480 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Whiting J. E. Woonsocket Ford 1100 5 /8 /1908 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Whiting J. E. Woonsocket Ford 7025 8 /19/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Whitlow D. J. Beresford Reo 4383 4 /13/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Whitlow L. W. Beresford FAL 10015 6 /20/1911 40 Horn-Lights Jacob Jacobson 1745

Whitman J. H. Sioux Falls Ford 8951 5 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Whitmore B. F. Canton Velice 4367 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Whitney A. E. Gettysburg Ford 3388 9 /07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Whitney A. E. Volga Olds 359 1 /24/1996 7 Horn-Lights A.A. Mann 1744

Whitney Chas. Webster Hendee Mfg. Co. 2843 07/20/1909 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Whitney Clifford Webster Humdee 2982 07/26/1909 2 3/4 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Whitney & Kehr Pierre Kissel 5690 6 /8 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Whitney & Kehr Pierre Kissel 5700 6 /8 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Whitney & Kehr Pierre Kissel 5710 6 /8 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1745

Whooley John Bemis Maxwell 8838 4 /28/1911 16 Horn-Lights 1745
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Whooley Timothy Watertown Imperial 8111 3 /17/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Whooley D. W. Watertown EMF 8345 3 /30/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wibirt Harry O. Huron Studebaker 11245 11/23/1911 20 Horn 1745

Wickerman L. E. Brandt Everett 8732 4 /24/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wickre H. O. Webster Queen Auto Co. 1410 8 /5 /1908 30 Horn-Lights R. P. Hamilton 1744

Widmann Fred Mitchell Ford 10248 7 /3 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wiederhoft Aug. Chelsea Hup 10122 6 /26/1911 20 Horn-Lights Albert Girard 1745

Wiederich Geo. Tripp International 5902 6 /16/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wiederrich George Tripp Reo 2484 5 /25/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wiedman & Cullings Chamberlain Waltham 413 5 /11/1906 4 Horn-Lights 1744

Wiehers Adolph Beresford Buick 9997 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wieland J. A. Marion Reo 2325 5 /13/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Wiens Peter J. Dolton EMF 10352 7 /12/1911 30 Horn 1745

Wierenga Mell Lennox Reo 4254 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wies John Seneca Owens 6479 7 /12/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wiese Paul F. Centerville American 513 7 /25/1906 3 Bell J. Smith 1744

Wiese G. H. Elkton Moline 9446 5 /24/1911 40 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Wiese Fritz J. Humboldt Luverne 1112 5 /11/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wiese & Ehlers Elkton Moline 3930 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wiggins F. V. Worthing Reo 3832 11/22/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wihde Richard Groton EMF 6247 7 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wiiederich Geo. Tripp EMF 7704 10/24/1910 30 Horn-Lights LJ. Guthmiller 1745

Wikell Ralph Beresford Cleveland 29 4 /5 /1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Wilber Henry Bath LaCrosse 4991 5 /11/1910 45 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilber LeRoy Bath Reading 6940 8 /13/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilber C. S. Columbia Cadillac 288 8 /15/1905 8 Bell-Ligjhts 1744

Wilbert A. N. Beresford Reo 10905 9 /9 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Wilbert H. H. Huron Ford 6843 8 /6 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights Sam Stobbs 1745

Wilbur Henry Bath Studebaker 3721 10/22/1909 30 Horn-Lights R.L. Seguin 1744

Wilcox H. H. Bancroft Reo 10249 7 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights Leon La Mont 1745

Wilcox V. D. Brookings Cook Motor Co. 1756 1 /15/1909 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilcox V. D. Brookings Buick 3187 8 /17/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts Jas. Natesta 1744

Wilcox Gus Brookings Hudson 7796 20 Horn-Lights W.S. Lobau 1745

Wilcox Clyde Bushnell Ford 1734 12/11/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilcox Clyde Bushnell Ford 3075 7 /30/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts J. D. Madel 1744

Wilcox Clyde Bushnell EMF 6572 7 /18/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilcox Seth L. Miller Reo 2953 07/26/1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744
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Wilcox A. J. Springfield Jeffery 1552 9 /15/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilde George Corona Buick 3910 3 /8 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilde F. W. Corona Bick 7492 9 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wiles John Frankfort Chalmes 4440 4 /15/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wiley Ray Flandreau Ford 6152 6 /27/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Wiley Chas. A. Sioux Falls Franklin 3761 10/30/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilhelm Frank Andover Ford 4945 5 /10/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilhelm Geo. E. Ashton Buckeye 1952 4 /5 /1909 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilis E. J. Trent Fuller 5406 5 /27/1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilken Carl Onida Ford 3433 09/10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilken Carl Onida Reo 4698 4 /29/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilker John Lyonville EMF 5047 5 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilkey J. W. Clark Buick 9979 6 /19/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilkins Percy Dallas Belice 3940 3 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights A.B. Cutberthson 1744

Wilkins Percxy Dallas Velice 5768 6 /10/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilkins Ed Northville Cadillac 5772 6 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilkinson C. Belle Fourche Buick 6189 6 /28/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilkinson & Sons Belle Fourche Jefferies 10844 8 /31/1911 34 Horn 1745

Will & Breen Gettysburg Ford 8957 5 /3 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Willard E. E. Colton Western 10099 6 /23/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Willard A. E. Colton International 10301 7 /8 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Willard Mrs. Chas. Yankton Reo 3650 10/07/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Willett F. V. Lemmon Ford 6874 8 /8 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Williams R. O. Aberdeen Marion 885 10/3 /1907 16 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Williams H. S. Aberdeen Buick 1544 9 /12/1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Williams Geo. Alcester Sears 5053 5 /16/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Williams Davis Artesian Reo 2283 5 /10/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Williams J. L. Artesian Ford 5790 6 /11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Williams E. B. Britton Ford 9481 5 /25/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Williams H. G. Brookings Cole 5924 6 /17/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Williams Harley Canton Reo 11055 9 /28/1911 30 Horn 1745

Williams O. D. Clear Lake EMF 8386 4 /3 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Williams W.M. & Sons Cresbard Maxwell 9415 5 /21/1911 18 Horn-Ligjhts J.P. Niederover 1745

Williams C. A. Dell Rapids Overland 9514 5 /26/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Williams Jon H. Egan Regal 10300 7 /8 /1911 20 Fog Horn 1745

Williams A. G. Gettysburg Ford 134 6 /7 /1905 10 Horn & Lights H. Dwight 1744

Williams A. G. Gettysburg Jackson 389 4 /18/1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744
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Williams A. G. Gettysburg Franklin 908 11/25/1907 28 Horn-Lights 1744

Williams A.G. Gettysburg Willys 10641 8 /9 /1911 25 Horn 1745

Williams F. F. Lemmon Willys 6868 8 /8 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Williams J. E. Mitchell Buick 7770 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Williams Grant Mt. Vernon Willys 5136 5 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Williams Koch Selby Wagner Mach Co. 7003 8 /18/1910 3 Horn-Lights 1745

Williams F. T. Sioux Falls Buick 10470 7 /24/1911 35 Horn 1745

Williams John Webster T.B. Jeffery 15 3 /28/1905 16 Horn & Lights 1744

Williams John Webster Steven Duryer 4113 4 /3 /1910 50 Horn-Lights 1744

Williams John Webster Stevens Dryer 4135 4 /5 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Williams O. L. Webster Chalmes 4562 4 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Williams  O. C. Winfred Wagner 1553 9 /16/1908 3 Bell-Lights 1744

Williams H. L. Winfred Buick 4197 4 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Williams W. G. Winfred Buick 8717 4 /22/1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Williams Bros. Winfred Buick 10157 6 /28/1911 22 HornLights 1745

Williamson M. R. Fairpoint Ford 6218 6 /30/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Williamson C. B. Watertown Cadillac 9365 5 /20/1911 33 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Willis L. G. Beresford Cleveland 272 8 /2 /1905 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Willits E. L. Aberdeen Packard 717 5 /25/1907 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Willitz Emil Aberdeen Reo 4911 5 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Willksen A. O. Dell Rapids American 9104 5 /9 /1911 4.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Willman C. H. Colman Ford 9654 6 /2 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Willrodt H. L. Ola Buick 1472 8 /19/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Willsey M. J. Claremont Brush 10170 6 /29/1911 10 HornLights 1745

Willsie Myron Rapid City Ford 1842 3 /19/1909 15 Horn-Lights 1744

Willy M. A. Kimball Ford 4009 3 /21/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilmarth W. D. Wentworth Velice 6990 8 /17/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson W. H. Aberdeen Mitchell 4246 4 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson E. A. Aberdeen Brush 4376 4 /13/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson J. D. Brookings Cadillac 187 6 /26/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Wilson Leslie Brookings Hudson 3607 10/02/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson Andrew Chamberlain Luverne 10151 6 /28/1911 30 HornLights 1745

Wilson Ed. Clark Cadillac 8243 3 /27/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson Frank D. Corsica Ford 9511 5 /26/1911 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Wilson L. A. Gregory Chalmes 4700 5 /3 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson Lars Hudson Fuller 7754 25 Horn-Lights Jojhn Ingebreston 1745

Wilson Lars Hudson Buick 8389 4 /3 /1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Wilson J. J. Huron Buick 3559 09/28/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson G. W. Milbank Ford 5305 5 /23/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson Ernest H. Miller Maxwell 1061 4 /28/1908 14 Horn-Lights Angus McFee 1744

Wilson J. Sykes Mitchell Ford 8233 3 /25/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson A. T. Murdo Brush 7761 10 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson A. C. Northville Buick 408 5 /4 /1906 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson John Northville Pope 3672 10/11/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson Geo. W. Roscoe Everett 9164 5 /11/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson Jerry Sisseton Buick 5830 6 /13/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson John M. Spencer EMF 7806 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson L. L. Strool Owens 6392 7 /7 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson Frank W. Valley Springs Reo 10189 6 /29/1911 30 HornLights 1745

Wilson A. C. Watertown Reo 7992 3 /6 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson H. H. Watertown EMF 10219 7 /1 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson Wm. W. Watertown Cadillac 10870 9 /4 /1911 33 Horn 1745

Wilson Horace G. Wheeler Perkins Bros 3332 8 /31/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson Bros Northville Hallady 3532 09/24/1909 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson Bros. Cresbard Buick 5745 6 /9 /1910 122 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson Bros. Northville Hope 398 4 /28/1906 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson Bros. Sisseton Hudson 5282 5 /23/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson Bros. Sisseton Ford 9545 5 /29/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wilson Bros. Watertown Reo 2209 5 /4 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilson Bros. Watertown Reo 3974 3 /18/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wilt Wm. Alexandria Cadillac 425 5 /18/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Winans A. D. Highmore Pence 6162 6 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Winaus Geo. White Rock 40 8463 4 /8 /1911 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Winburn H. O. Dixon Brush 4517 4 /19/1910 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Winch Jacob Jr. Scotland Overland 11184 10/20/1911 30 Horn 1745

Wind A. J. Carthage Couier Car Co. 7017 8 /18/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Wings E. N. Canton Buick 6640 7 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wingwist John A. Milbank Buick 6507 7 /14/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Winjum O. E. Lake Norden Buick 6754 7 /30/1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Winjum & Eckland Lake Norden Buick 2338 5 /14/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Winkley W. C. Winfred Buick 6352 7 /5 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Winsor F. H. Mitchell Chalmers 5688 6 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Winston Geo. P. Frederick Waltham 748 6 /20/1907 4 Lights 1744

Winston Geo. P. Frederick Waltham 851 8 /28/1907 8 Horn 1744



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Winter Gottleib Parkston Ford 8251 3 /27/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Winter Nathaniel G. Parkston Reo 11094 10/2 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Winter O. S. Philip Buick 9727 6 /6 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Winter Bros. Carlock Jeffery 1684 10/29/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Winterboer Henry Lennox Everett 2526 6 /1 /1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Winters Geo. Gayville Reo 10020 6 /20/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Winther C. W. Madison Buick 654 4 /25/1907 22 Lights W.W. Rowland 1744

Winthur C.W. Madison T. B. Jeffery 202 6 /29/1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Wionner Garage Co. Winner Packard 11115 10/7 /1911 24 Horn 1745

Wipf Elias Bridgewater EMF 6769 8 /1 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wipf E. M. Bridgewater Buick 8268 3 /27/1911 16-40 Horn-Lights 1745

Wipf Elias Bridgewater Studebaker 11044 9 /27/1911 30 Horn 1745

Wipf A.A. Freeman Wayne 456 6 /13/1906 16 Horn-Lights See page 27 1744

Wipf A. A. Freeman Buick 1538 9 /10/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Wipf A. A. Freeman Jackson 6410 7 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wipf J. J. Freeman Clarke 8751 4 /25/1911 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Wipf Dr. J. H. Freeman Willys 8857 4 /29/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Wipf Jacob M. Menno Jackson 6047 6 /23/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Wirth Chas Britton Jackson 461 6 /15/1906 24 Horn-Lights 1744

Wirth Chas. Britton Ford 1110 5 /11/1908 16 Horn-Lights 1744

Wirth E. C. Rapid City Buick 11261 12/4 /1911 20 Horn Thos A. Kronazil 1745

Wisconsin Granit Co. Sioux Falls Hupp 6608 7 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wiseman R. W. Parker Jackson 912 12/2 /1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wiser A. B. Wessington Maxwell 7836 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wisner Henry Kennebec Buick 5469 5 /31/1910 22 Horn-Lights W.H. Crisp 1745

Witham E. J. Claremont Velice 4964 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Witherer Joseph Lebanon Olds 6393 7 /8 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Witherspoon B. W. Philip Stoddard 9297 5 /17/1911 28 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Withham E. J. Amherst Franklin 2136 5 /4 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Withman Chas A. Amherst Franklin 2030 4 /17/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Witt Wm. Alexandria Buick 903 11/16/1907 22 Horn-Lights August Witt 1744

Witt Will Alexandria White Steamer 6196 6 /29/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Witt Huiz M. Butler Jeffery 3457 09/11/1909 34 Horn-Lights 1744

Witt Martrin F. Lily Harley 6460 7 /12/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Witt H. Ramona Jackson 1418 8 /7 /1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Witt George White Rock Ford 4469 4 /15/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Witte A. C. Aberdeen Maxwell 6040 6 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745



Last Name First Name City Make of Motor Number Date HP Signal Remarks Volume

Witte Hardware /co Aberdeen Chase 10505 7 /26/1911 15 Horn 1745

Witter Frank Witten Buick 3475 09/15/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wittrock Henry Canistota Reo 6060 6 /24/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wittwer E. M. Redfield International 1966 4 /9 /1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Witzel Henry Artesian Jeffery 4090 4 /3 /1910 22 Horn-Lights John Wetzel 1744

Witzel J. A. Mitchell Buick 3897 2 /26/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wohler H. O. Brandt Ford 2961 07/26/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Wohlheter W. P. White Ford 2292 5 /10/1909 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Woite E. F. Miller Ford 4981 5 /10/1910 20 Horn-Lights H. R. Goyke 1744

Wolbrink Jacob Stickney EMF 10719 8 /17/1911 20 Horn 1745

Woldt T. W. Rutland Moline 6828 8 /4 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wolf J. P. Brentford Willys 4884 5 /7 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Wolf Hans Britton Maxwell 5380 5 /26/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wolf Chas H. Grover Maxwell 1901 3 /31/1909 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Wolf B. O. Grover Auburn 3848 12/28/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Wolf Chas. Grover EMF 5016 05/11/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wolf Chris Iroquois Willys 10143 6 /27/1911 40 HornLights 1745

Wolf John H. Java Overland 9199 5 /13/1911 25 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Wolf Fritz Kidder Maxwell 5713 6 /8 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wolf J. H. Kimball Jeffery 6903 8 /10/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Wolf Jas. Lane Excelsior 10699 8 /14/1911 4/5 1745

Wolf Jacob Yankton Cadillac 451 6 /9 /1906 10 Horn-Lights Fred Burgi 1744

Wolfe Charles M. Gregory Velice 3451 09/11/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wolkes J. W. Sioux Falls EMF 7200 9 /2 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wolkow C. C. Erwin Sears Roebuck 3905 3 /7 /1910 13 Horn-Lights 1744

Wollman J. M. Freeman Cadillac 3673 10/12/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wollmann J. J. Bridgewater Buick 11070 9 /29/1911 30 Horn 1745

Wolter Auto Co. Rockham Buick 4137 4 /5 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Wolzmuth John Spearfish Velice 5661 6 /6 /1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Wolzmuth John Spearfish Velie 10974 9 /18/1911 40 Horn 1745

Wood Wm. B. Hurley Ford 3798 11/9 /1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Wood T. J. Huron Reliance 346 10/6 /1905 22 Horn-Lights C.E. Kannep 1744

Wood Tillison J. Huron Willys 5706 6 /8 /1910 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Wood E. A. Lane Ford 3373 9 /07/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wood G. L. Milbank Cadillac 291 8 /17/1905 8.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Wood G. L. Milbank Duryer 3030 7 /30/1909 36 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Wood W. R. Parker Rambler 817 8 /9 /1907 25 Horn-Lights 1744
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Wood W. R. Parker EMF 7593 10/14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wood Fred L. Parkston Fred Wod 65 5 /9 /1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Wood F. L. Parkston F. L. Woods 391 4 /19/1906 10 Horn-Lights 1744

Wood A. N. Platte Regal 4958 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wood W. W. Spearfish Ford 11266 12/9 /1911 20 Horn 1745

Wood Albert K. Wood Jeffery 1746 12/29/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Wood & Ward Bixby EMF 10383 7 /14/1911 30 Lamps 1745

Woodbury B.J. Woonsocket Ford 10171 6 /29/1911 20 HornLights 1745

Wooden & Weston Letcher Ford 10509 7 /27/1911 20 Horn 1745

Wooding James A. Bonesteel Diamond 6907 8 /11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Woodman Warrwen Deadwood Consolidated Mfg. Co. 7461 9 /27/1910 4 Horn-Lights 1745

Woodruff H. Redfield ABC 7499 10/1 /1910 18 Horn-Lights 1745

Woods Anne Lead Ford 10824 8 /30/1911 20 Horn 1745

Woods G. L. Milbank Sterns 778 7 /16/1907 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Woods J. B. Rosebud Matheson Auto Co. 6853 8 /8 /1910 50 Horn-Lights Indian Agency 1745

Woodward W. H. & Sons Pierpont Overland 3459 09/13/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Woodward W. E. Sioux Falls Oveerland 9409 5 /21/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Woodward I. D. Summit Winston 123 6 /6 /1905 12 Horn & Lights 1744

Woodward C. H. Summit Buick 6682 7 /26/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Woodward A. C. White Lake Buick 1771 2 /2 /1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Woodward W. H. White Lake Buick 6109 6 /24/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Woodward & Searles Watertown Internatiional 8012 3 /9 /1911 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Woodworth O. C. Lily Buick 7734 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Woodworth L. H. Webster Olds 1311 7 /6 /1908 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Woodworth L.  H. Webster Velie 2784 6 /20/1909 30 Bell-Lights 1744

Woolf H. R. Lennox Chalmers 7422 9 /23/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Woolf Theo. Platte Ford 7715 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Woolridge Hugh Garretson Aurora 5545 6 /3 /1910 3,25 Horn-Lights 1745

Workman J. I. Aberdeen Maxwell 1610 10/2 /1908 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Worley G. W Onida Petrel 6905 8 /10/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Wormwald David Gettysburg Ford 9809 6 /9 /1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Worrall H. E. Huron Huron 1568 9 /18/1908 18 Horn-Lights Roy I. Fiorseman 1744

Worth Chas Britton Olds 101 5 /27/1905 10 Horn & Lights 1744

Worthington Guy M. Aberdeen Ford 8440 4 /12/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Wright S. T. Clear Lake Ford 5412 5 /27/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wright Fred W. De Smet Ford 8157 3 /21/1911 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Wright O. E. Hitchcock International 9488 5 /25/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745
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Wright O. R.   MD Huron Reo 6969 8 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wright G. P. Irene Armac 9976 6 /19/1911 4.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Wright Frank Janus Buckeye 7892 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Wright Clifford H. Kimball Mitchell 4068 3 /25/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wright H. B. Kimball Maxwell 7012 8 /18/1910 15 Horn-Lights 1745

Wright W. Lake Preston Mericle Motor Cycle 6748 7 /30/1910 3.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Wright A. L. Sioux Falls Marion 8072 3 /16/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wright W. J. Wentworth Buick 6471 7 /12/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wrigjht & Meisenholder Parkston Hendee 10619 8 /7 /1911 4 Whistle 1745

Wsimon Otto Menno Indian 10704 8 /15/1911 3.5 1745

Wsteffen John Turton EMF 4967 5 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Wu=inter M. L. Lyons Reo 9146 5 /11/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wudel John C. Parkston EMF 9109 5 /9 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wueff H.C. Langord REO 10564 8 /3 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Wuerfel F. E. Doland Ford 5284 5 /23/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Wulf Frank Aurora Pope 2611 6 /9 /1909 35 Horn-Lights 1744

Wull H. P. Wessington Springs Ford 3160 8 /13/1909 20 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Wumkes W. H & co. Lennox Marion 5299 5 /23/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Wurster C. H. Amherst Buckeye 5163 5 /18/1910 35 Horn-Lights 1745

Wyant S. B. Geddes Olds 11106 10/5 /1911 8 Horn 1745

Wyman W. J. Iroquois Buick 2585 6 /9 /1909 22 Horn-Lights Lee B. Robinson 1744

Wyman F. D. Yankton Ford 9376 5 /21/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Wynn W. J. Iroquois EMF 5899 6 /16/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Wynn Jasper Iroquois Willys 10437 7 /20/1911 40 Horn 1745

Xclemonson Clarence Doland Willys 4701 5 /3 /1910 35 Horn-Lights 1744

xx xx 9149 5 /11/1911

XXXX 10295 7 /6 /1911

XXXXX 9839 6 /12/1911

Yackley Albert Valley Springs Everett 9443 5 /24/1911 30 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Yager Ernest Wentworth Buick 10938 9 /14/1911 30 Horn H.A. Hartwich 1745

Yagglie Robert Yankton Ford 9003 5 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Yagglie Otto Yankton Ford 9004 5 /5 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Yankton Auto Co Yankton Buick 8255 3 /27/1911 16-40 Horn-Lights 1745

Yankton Auto Supply Co. Yankton Buick 11301 12/20/1911 22.5 Horn 1745

Yeager Claude Burke Mitchell 5018 05/11/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Yeager H. H. Gregory Maxwell 6716 7 /28/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Yeager S. S. Webster Buick 2370 5 /17/1909 40 Horn-Lights 1744
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Yeandle W. W. Highmore EMF 9010 5 /5 /1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Yearman R. Clark Jeffery 3249 8 /23/1909 10 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Yeats E. A. Britton Maxwell 10633 8 /9 /1911 14 Horn 1745

Yocum C. J. Lawry EMF 5255 5 /21/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Yoder T. R. Oldham T. B. Jeffery 117 6 /3 /1905 9 Horn & Lights 1744

Yoost W. A. Clark Marion 6030 6 /22/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

York John Sheffield Buick 4777 5 /5 /1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Yost W. A. Clark T. B. Jeffrey 175 6 /24/1905 6 Horn & Lights 1744

Yost F. A. Pierpont Maxwell 5949 6 /20/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Young A. A. Aberdeen Pope 636 4 /8 /1907 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Young Geo. Bonesteel EMF 8679 4 /21/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Young F. C. Bonilla Jeffery 6976 8 /16/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Young M. E. Hartford Buicdk 5409 5 /27/1910 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Young T. C. Huron Marian 4400 4 /13/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1744

Young S. A. Lennox Olds 491 7 /7 /1906 7 Horn-Lights 1744

Young S. A. Lennox Cadillac 2952 07/26/1909 30 Horn-Ligjhts Martin Seim 1744

Young Henry F. Mellette Kissel 11093 10/2 /1911 30 Horn 1745

Young Arthur Pierre Buick 3614 10/04/1909 22.5 Horn-Lights 1744

Young Chas. L. Springfield Miami Cycle Co. 10690 8 /14/1911 4 Horn 1745

Young Fred Wagner Reo 3609 10/02/1909 8 Horn-Lights J. Ballingen 1744

Young W. E. Watertown ABC Motor Vehicle Co. 1403 8 /3 /1908 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Young W. E. Watertown Maxwell 5017 05/11/1910 14 Horn-Lights 1745

Young W. E. Watertown EMF 8292 3 /28/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Young T. A. Wilmot White 5960 6 /20/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Young & duchene Deadwood Hupp 7955 2 /7 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Young,Philip & McPherso Ft. Pierre Overland 6080 6 /24/1910 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Young-Philips & McPhers Ft. Pierre Reo 2352 5 /17/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Youngquest A. G. Watertown Buick 4898 5 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Youngs George Huron Ford 9520 5 /27/1911 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Youngs Dr. A. H. Pierre Buckeye 1439 8 /11/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Zalesky E. R. Elkton Ford 3102 8 /3 /1909 22 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Zalesky E. R. Elkton Interstate 7799 40 Horn-Lights 1745

Zaritz J. T. Murdo Chalmers 3869 2 /10/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Zaske Frank Draper Everett 2640 6 /12/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Zech Chas W. Groton Conrad 103 5 /27/1905 4 Horn & Lights 1744

Zeeb Wm. Menno EMF 7765 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Zehnffeming Chas. Parkston Buick 1422 8 /7 /1908 32 Horn-Lights 1744
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Zehupfening Chas. Parkston Ramber 9450 5 /24/1911 34 Horn-Ligjhts 1745

Zeier John a. Ethan Buick 7867 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Zeigler Geo. Corona Buick 2868 07/20/1909 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Zeigler John Valley Springs Jackson 5214 5 /20/1910 24 Horn-Lights 1745

Zeitschel Fred Fulton Buick 6511 7 /14/1910 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Zeller G. F. Freeman Hupp 10022 6 /20/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Zeller Geo. Java Overland 8601 4 /17/1911 25 Horn-Lights 1745

Zellmer Harry Kidder Maxwell 4836 5 /5 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1744

Zelloefer G. W. Parker Flanders 9985 6 /19/1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Zenner Amial H. Canton Hup 10133 6 /26/1911 -- Horn-Lights 1745

Zens Ted Epiphany Olds 255 7 /22/1905 4.5 Horn & Lights 1744

Zens T. J. Epiphany Olds 4130 4 /5 /1910 9 Horn-Lights 1744

Zerfoss Chas. H. Bemis Maxwell 6829 8 /4 /1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Zetlitz K. Sioux Falls Cadillac 1760 1 /22/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Zetlitz Dr. A. Sioux Falls Cadillac 3478 09/15/1909 30 Horn-Lights 1744

Zeurig Albert Henry Overland 4497 4 /16/1910 25 Horn-Lights 1744

Zic krick & GraFF Sturgis Reo 3308 8 /28/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Zichrick H. W. Howard International 3294 8 /26/1909 14 Horn-Lights 1744

Zick Herman Aberdeen Clark 7871 40 Horn-Lights Chas. Bosley 1745

Zick H. W. Aberdeen Detroit 8758 4 /25/1911 30 Horn-Lights 1745

Ziegenhagen Bros. Bristol Ford 10223 7 /1 /1911 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Ziegler R. H. Corona Standard 3690 10/15/1909 7 Gas Lamp-Bell 1744

Ziegler Rudy Corona Buick 4208 4 /7 /1910 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ziegler Henry Milbank Buick 1565 9 /17/1908 22 Horn-Lights 1744

Ziegler John Valley Springs Olds 3406 9 /08/1909 5 Horn-Lights 1744

Zietlow J. L. Aberdeen Franklin 2286 5 /10/1909 42 Horn-Lights 1744

Zimmer A. Clark Ford 5068 5 /16/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Zimmerman Geo. Bristol Ford 1642 10/13/1908 18 Horn-Lights 1744

Zimmerman G. A. Butler Ford 7584 10/13/1910 20 Horn-Lights 1745

Zimmerman A. J. Crocker Buick 7187 9 /1 /1910 22.5 Horn-Lights 1745

Zimmerman H. T. Fedora Reo 3507 09/20/1909 20 Horn-Lights 1744

Zimmerman Richard K. Fedora Excelsior 10654 8 /10/1911 4.5 1745

Zimmerman Edw. W. Fedora Brush 10655 8 /10/1911 10 Horn 1745

Zimmerman R. C. Wentworth T. B. Jeffrey 169 6 /19/1905 8 Horn & Lights 1744

Zink Wm. Aurora Hupp 10453 7 /22/1911 20 Horn 1745

Zink Wm. Wessington Springs Willys 10438 7 /20/1911 40 Horn 1745

Zirton J. L. Aberdeen W.S. Long Distance 27 4 /5 /1905 9 Bell & Lights 1744
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Zobra Mrs. A. Bonesteel Maxwell 6973 8 /16/1910 12 Horn-Lights 1745

Zolnowsky Aug. Tyndall Reo 9745 6 /7 /1911 22 Horn-Lights Isaac Dirks 1745

Zoodsina S. Ashton Buick 3165 8 /13/1909 22.5 Horn-Ligjhts 1744

Zorba A. Herrick Maxwell 9556 5 /29/1911 22 Horn-Lights 1745

Zwll Albert Forestberg Fuller 9191 5 /12/1911 Horn-Lights 1745

Zwller Wm. Huron Cadillac 321 9 /12/1905 8.25 Horn-Lights 1744


